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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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05/01/1871

06/01/1880
05/01/1871

11/22/1915
11/22/1915

11/22/1915
11/22/1915

05/01/1866

05/01/1866

12/31/1916
04/01/1872

 1.56

 300.00

 1.51
 1.56

 300.00

 283.90

 22.44

 22.44

 1.00
 3.00

 1.00
 3.00

 15.00

 15.00

 240.00

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

NESENW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

SENENW
SENENW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

SENENE
NESWNE

SENENE
NESWNE

NESESW
NESESW

NESESW
NESESW

NENENW

NENENW

SWSWSE
SWSENW

25
25

6
6

8
25
25

6
6

12

12

14
14

8

8

10
11

10
11

11
11

11
11

7

7

10
20

21W
21W

20W
20W

20W
21W
21W

20W
20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

6N
6N

6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N

7N

7N

3N
3N

5N

5N

6N
6N

6N
6N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

5N

7N
7N

AUCH, ALLAN B
AUCH, ALLAN B

AUCH, MARILYN
AUCH, MARILYN

AUCH, SANDRA K
AUCH, SANDRA K
AUCH, SANDRA K

AUCH, STACEY
AUCH, STACEY

AXTELL, JOAN

AXTELL, RUSSELL

AZZARELLO, JAYNE F
AZZARELLO, JAYNE F

BABCOCK, ELLSWORTH K

BABCOCK, RICHARD K

BABEL, ALBERT J
BABEL, ALBERT J

BABEL, CAROL L
BABEL, CAROL L

BACKUS, AUDREY L
BACKUS, AUDREY L

BACKUS, PERRY J
BACKUS, PERRY J

BAGLEY, CLARA S

BAGLEY, WILLIAM R

BAILEY HOMER C TRUST
BAILEY HOMER C TRUST

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

MP
MP

WS

MP
MP

UT

UT

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE
DECREE
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9092
9093

153860
153861

9091
9092
9093

153860
153861

99728

99728

1757
1759

4604

4604

4081
4082

4081
4082

124207
124209

124207
124209

5898

5898

118453
149838

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 612/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
IR
ST
FW

IR
ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST
IR

IR

IR

CFS

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

04/01/1872

12/31/1916

05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917

05/31/1900

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/10/1918

06/10/1918

03/30/1955
03/01/1912
03/01/1912
12/31/1952
12/31/1952
12/31/1952

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

 1.25

 240.00

 296.20
 1.00

 35.00

 186.81

 1.25

 1.25

 2.00
 2.27

 1.52

 1.25

 1.25

SWSENW

SWSWSE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWNWNW

SENENW
SENENW

NENWSW

NENWSW

NESENW
NWSWNE

NWNWNW
NENWNW
N2NWNW
NWNENW

NESE
SWSESE

SENE
SENE

NESE
SWSESE

NWNESW

NWNESW

20

10

11
11
11
11

11

14
14

26

26

1
1
1
1
1
1

18
18

18
18

18
18

8

8

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

7N

7N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N

3N
3N

8N

8N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

5N

BAILEY HOMER C TRUST
BAILEY HOMER C TRUST

BAILEY, ELIZABETH B

BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS
BAILEY, HIGGINS

BAILEY, MARY A ESTATE OF
BAILEY, MARY A ESTATE OF

BAIRD, CRYSTAL J

BAIRD, WILLIAM R

BAKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
BAKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
BAKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
BAKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
BAKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
BAKER FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

BAKER, ARTHUR H
BAKER, ARTHUR H
BAKER, ARTHUR H

BAKER, DEWEY F ESTATE
BAKER, DEWEY F ESTATE

BAKER, DIANNE L
BAKER, DIANNE L
BAKER, DIANNE L

BAKER, GREG L

BAKER, ROBERTA A

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BIRCH CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

MP
WS
WS

UT

UT
WS
WS

WS
WS

UT
WS
WS

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
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RA
RA
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RA
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RA

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE
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149839
212018

118453

103782
107729
107730
107731
107732
107733
107734
107736

1763
1764

99799

99799

114378
147747
147748
148004
148005
148006

4484
116583
116584

107575
107576

4484
116583
116584

147946

147946
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76H

76H
76H
76H
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76H
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Page 712/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
DM

IR
DM

IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
IR

CM
CM

ST
IR

CM
CM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1937

06/30/1973

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

06/01/1865
12/31/1948

06/01/1865
12/31/1948

06/01/1870
09/12/1958
06/15/1865
06/15/1865
05/22/1908
05/22/1908
05/22/1908
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

07/10/1902
07/10/1902

07/10/1902
07/10/1902

10/01/1863
10/01/1863
03/11/1970
03/30/1970

10/01/1863
10/01/1863
03/11/1970
03/30/1970

 1.25

 51.00

 8.64
 13.80

 14.14
 20.00

 14.14
 20.00

 1.00
 2.50
 1.25

 2.00
 2.00
 2.00
 1.75
 1.75
 1.75

 4.00

 4.00

 224.40
 14.00
 14.00

 224.40
 14.00
 14.00

NESESE

NWSESE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENWSW

NENENW
NENWSW

SWSE
SWSE

SWSESW
SWSESW
SWNESE
NWNESE
NWSESE
NWSESE
SWNESE
SWSESE

SESESW
E2

SESESW
E2

SENENE
SENENE

E2SWSWSE
W2SWSWSE

SENENE
SENENE

E2SWSWSE
W2SWSWSE

1

34

7
7
7
7

7
31

7
31

1
1
15
15
12
12
12
12
12
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25
25

25
25

25
25
24
24

25
25
24
24

20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

21W
21W
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20W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
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21W
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20W
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20W
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9N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
6N

5N
6N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N

BAKER, TAMERA K

BAKER, VERNA MARIA

BALDUS, DENNIS J
BALDUS, DENNIS J
BALDUS, DENNIS J
BALDUS, DENNIS J

BALDWIN, MICHAEL N
BALDWIN, MICHAEL N

BALDWIN, WENDY A
BALDWIN, WENDY A

BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST
BALTIMORE LIVING TRUST

BALTIMORE, ALICE
BALTIMORE, ALICE

BALTIMORE, DAVID
BALTIMORE, DAVID

BANNING, BILLY W
BANNING, BILLY W
BANNING, BILLY W
BANNING, BILLY W

BANNING, M JOY
BANNING, M JOY
BANNING, M JOY
BANNING, M JOY

GROUNDWATER

SLOCUM CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP
SP
SP
UT
UT
UT

RA
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ACTV
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ACTV

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE
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A
A
A
B
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103394

214341

21218
21219
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109616

109615
109616
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4104

147737
147738
151258
151259
151261
211285
211286
211287
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3685

3681
3685

30383
30384
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30383
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76H
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76H
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76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 812/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
ST
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ST
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ST
ST

IR
ST

CFS
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GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

11/15/1940
04/29/1951
06/02/1952

06/01/1903
06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1903
06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1899

06/01/1858

06/01/1858

06/01/1956
06/30/1927

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 78.54
 1.05

 258.06
 280.50

 78.54
 1.05

 258.06
 280.50

 56.10

 5.83

 5.83

 277.00
 1.00

 50.49

 50.49

 17.90

 21.32

 115.45
 1.18

 17.90

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
SENWNE

NWSWNE
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSWNE
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SWNWNW

NESWNW

NESWNW

SESWNW
SESESE

NENENW

NENENW

SENENW
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SENENW
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SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
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SENENW
SENENW
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9
8
8
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9
8
8
8
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7

7
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20W
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19W
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19W
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21W

20W
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21W
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6N
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6N

6N

9N

9N

12N
13N

5N

5N

3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N

3N
3N

BAR 4 BAR RIVER RANCH LLC
BAR 4 BAR RIVER RANCH LLC
BAR 4 BAR RIVER RANCH LLC

BARNES, BRETT A

BARNES, REBECCA D

BARNINGS, AMANDA L
BARNINGS, AMANDA L
BARNINGS, AMANDA L
BARNINGS, AMANDA L

BARNINGS, JACK R
BARNINGS, JACK R
BARNINGS, JACK R
BARNINGS, JACK R

BARNTISH, DOROTHY L

BARR, ALLEN E

BARR, RUBY

BARRETT, BRUCE B
BARRETT, BRUCE B

BARRETT, COREEN

BARRETT, KEVIN

BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C
BARRETT, PEGGY C

BARRETT, PHILIP A
BARRETT, PHILIP A

GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP
SP
SP
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FILED
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DECREE

DECREE

USE
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Page 912/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/01/1866

07/08/1963

07/08/1963

07/10/1937

07/10/1937

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

08/24/1907
05/19/1888

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
11/01/1890
11/18/1933

08/24/1907
05/19/1888

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
11/01/1890
11/18/1933

10/09/1961

 21.32

 115.45
 1.18

 157.75

 60.00

 60.00

 15.00

 15.00

 5.00
 5.00

 2.75

 1.50

 5.00
 5.00

 2.75

 1.50

 1.23

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

NWNESW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

NENE

NENE

SWNENE

SWNENE

SWNENE

SENWNE
NWSWNE

NENENW
NENENW

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SENWNE
NWSWNE

NENENW
NENENW

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SWNWSW

14
14
14
14
14
14

8

26

26

21

21

24

24

24

14
15

7
7
6
8

14
15

7
7
6
8

18

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

3N
3N
3N
3N
3N
3N

5N

13N

13N

8N

8N

9N

9N

9N

8N
8N

5N
5N
4N
4N

8N
8N

5N
5N
4N
4N

10N

BARRETT, PHILIP A
BARRETT, PHILIP A
BARRETT, PHILIP A
BARRETT, PHILIP A
BARRETT, PHILIP A
BARRETT, PHILIP A

BARTEAUX, MARK

BARTELS, ADAM

BARTELS, KARIN

BASACKER, MARION C

BASACKER, NELLIE B

BASOLO, HOWARD JACK REVOCABLE INTER 
VIVOS TRUST

BASOLO, JAMES D

BASOLO, SCOTT & KARYN FAMILY TRUST

BASS TRUSTS
BASS TRUSTS

BASS, DENYSE S
BASS, DENYSE S
BASS, DENYSE S
BASS, DENYSE S

BASS, HARRY W III TRUST
BASS, HARRY W III TRUST

BASS, JAMES D
BASS, JAMES D
BASS, JAMES D
BASS, JAMES D

BATTAGLIA, KELLIE L

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
CABIN CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
CABIN CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

MS

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

FILED

B

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
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1769
1770
3021
3022
3023
3024

105274

150826

150826

149849

149849

214776

214776

214776

157891
157892

4894
4896

151175
151177

157891
157892

4894
4896

151175
151177

116760

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST

ST

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

10/09/1961

02/28/1905
05/26/1910
02/23/1911
01/08/1916
05/01/1893
02/28/1905
07/26/1918
02/28/1905

07/08/1921
12/31/1934

07/08/1921
12/31/1934

09/27/1915

09/27/1915

12/31/1952

04/08/1938
09/10/1910

04/08/1938
09/10/1910

01/27/1965

01/27/1965

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/30/1957

04/01/1905
04/15/1964
10/01/1863
10/01/1863

 1.23

 1.00
 255.00

 1.50
 0.50
 1.00
 1.00
 6.00
 1.00

 336.60

 336.60

 280.00

 230.00
 5.00

 230.00
 5.00

 60.00

 60.00

 4.00
 1.45

 116.69
 240.00

 1.14

SWNWSW

NESESW
SENENE

NENENW
SWSESE

SWSWSE
NWNENE
SENENE
NESESW

NWNESW
E2SWSW

NWNESW
E2SWSW

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

N2NESE

NWSESW
SWSESE

NWSESW
SWSESE

SWSWNW

SWSWNW

SWSENW
SWSENW
NWSWSE

NWNENE
NWNENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

18

22
27
27
22
22
27
27
22

13
13

13
13

10

10

7

23
23

23
23

3

3

20
20
9

13
13
30
30

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
19W
19W

10N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

8N
8N

7N

7N

6N

7N
7N

7N
7N

8N

8N

7N
7N
7N

10N
10N

9N
9N

BATTAGLIA, THOMAS F

BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M
BAUER, WENDIE M

BAUMAN, CHARLA F
BAUMAN, CHARLA F

BAUMAN, DOUGLAS E
BAUMAN, DOUGLAS E

BAUMAN, LUANNE

BAUMAN, STEVE

BAUMANN, DAVID

BAYS, DONNA S
BAYS, DONNA S

BAYS, LARRY A
BAYS, LARRY A

BEALS, GREGORY B

BEALS, NATALIE

BEAN FAMILY TRUST
BEAN FAMILY TRUST
BEAN FAMILY TRUST

BEAR, SHANE R
BEAR, SHANE R
BEAR, SHANE R
BEAR, SHANE R

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

UT

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

WS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE

FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
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116760

151019
151022
151024
151025
151027
151029
151030
151031

157847
30047516

157847
30047516

99668

99668

146774

131597
131598

131597
131598

147444

147444

101722
101723
101725

33636
33637

157362
157363

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
DM

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

POF

POF

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

05/14/1970

04/28/1885
04/28/1885
12/31/1956

04/28/1885
04/28/1885
12/31/1956

09/02/1908

04/30/1940

04/30/1940

06/01/1962

06/01/1962

04/01/1892

10/18/1949

10/18/1949

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1935

12/31/1872
05/01/1872
12/31/1958
09/12/1958
05/01/1894
05/01/1894

 60.00

 448.00

 9.00

 448.00

 9.00

 374.00

 374.00

 400.00

 400.00

 51.60

 100.00

 100.00

 417.18

 417.18

 340.00
 1.50
 1.00
 5.00

 357.00

NENWNW

SWSESW
SWSESW
SESWSW

SWSESW
SWSESW
SESWSW

SWNWSW

SWNENE

SWNENE

SESWSW

SESWSW

SESESW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

SWSESE

SESE

SWSESE

SESE

SWNWSW
NENENW
SENENE
NESENE
NESWSE
NENESE

30

15
15
8

15
15
8

12

34

34

32

32

25

7

7

18

18

18

18

34
7
1
1
34
33

19W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

19W

20W
20W
21W
21W
20W
20W

10N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

7N

13N

13N

7N

7N

3N

5N

5N

9N

9N

9N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

BEATY, GARY P

BEAULIEU, DAVID J
BEAULIEU, DAVID J
BEAULIEU, DAVID J

BEAULIEU, RUTH M
BEAULIEU, RUTH M
BEAULIEU, RUTH M

BEAVER, RICHARD R

BECK, CARTER E

BECK, SUSAN M

BECKER, CHERYL

BECKER, DAN

BEDEY, JEFFREY A

BEHRMAN, MARK T

BEHRMAN, SUSAN D

BELCOURT, JENNIE R
BELCOURT, JENNIE R
BELCOURT, JENNIE R
BELCOURT, JENNIE R

BELCOURT, JEREMY L
BELCOURT, JEREMY L
BELCOURT, JEREMY L
BELCOURT, JEREMY L

BELL FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
BELL FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
BELL FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
BELL FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
BELL FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC
BELL FAMILY PROPERTIES LLC

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BROOKINS GULCH

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT
WS
UT
WS

UT
WS
UT
WS

SP
WS

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

MS

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
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108955

15445
15446
21980

15445
15446
21980

99728

151743

151743

147917

147917

2098

150951

150951

149814
149815
149816
149817

149814
149815
149816
149817

2958
99677
99678

166767
166768
166769

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

MD
IR

MD
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

DM

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

GPM

CFS

GPM
POF

GPM
POF

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1930
12/31/1930

05/01/1887

09/21/1949
09/21/1949

09/21/1949
09/21/1949

04/01/1887

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

03/16/1888

05/01/1894

07/08/1921
12/31/1972

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

05/01/1888

05/01/1928

12/31/1941

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

 102.00

 1.02

 34.00
 100.00

 34.00
 100.00

 336.60

 33.66

 33.66

 1.00

 170.00

 70.00

 5.61
 5.61

 5.61
 5.61

 67.32

 25.00

 85.00

 22.44
 16.83

 22.44
 16.83

SENWSE
NESESE

NESESW

NESWSW
SWNWSW

NESWSW
SWNWSW

NENWNW

NENENW

NENENW

SWSENE

NESWSE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SENENW

NESENE

NWSWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

2
2

4

1
1

1
1

16

7

7

25

34

14
14

7
7

7
7

14

32

15

7
7

7
7

20W
20W

19W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

21W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

21W

19W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

7N
7N

8N

4N
4N

4N
4N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

3N

10N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

BELL, BONNIE
BELL, BONNIE

BELL, DUANE H

BENCOMO, MARGARET
BENCOMO, MARGARET

BENCOMO, RAUL
BENCOMO, RAUL

BENDER, JOEL D & NANCY E FAMILY REVOCABLE
TRUST

BENNETT, ELAINE

BENNETT, MITCHELL

BENSCH FAMILY LLC

BENTZ, KAREN

BENYUS, JANINE M
BENYUS, JANINE M

BERARD, CARLEEN M
BERARD, CARLEEN M

BERARD, R MICHAEL
BERARD, R MICHAEL

BERGEN FAMILY TRUST

BERGER, GRACE A

BERGH, GARTH

BERGHOLM, FLOYD E
BERGHOLM, FLOYD E

BERGHOLM, FRANCES A
BERGHOLM, FRANCES A

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

MCKINNEY GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER

MCKINNEY GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
UT

SP
WS

SP
WS

UT

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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21191
21192

163009

21178
21179

21178
21179

107402

17114

17114

150843

105216

103860
30046845

24811
24812

24811
24812

112592

3314

19996

4911
4912

4911
4912

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

LG
DM

IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

12/31/1942

12/31/1942

05/01/1868

12/18/1963
03/15/1955

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
08/17/1904

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
08/17/1904

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

10/27/1969

10/27/1969

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

 33.66

 33.66

 6.73

 40.00
 15.00

 69.34
 59.02

 1.80
 2.73

 1.80
 2.73

 69.34
 59.02

 336.60

 336.60

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

NENENE

NENENE

NENENW

NESWSE
NESWSE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESENE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

NENENW

NENENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

3

3

7

24
24

14
14
14
14
25
25
6

25
25
6

14
14
14
14

21

21

7

7

32
30
32

32
30
32

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
20W

21W
21W
20W

21W
21W
21W
21W

19W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

7N

7N

5N

6N
6N

3N
3N
3N
3N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

3N
3N
3N
3N

9N

9N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

BERK, APRIL

BERK, DANIEL

BERKLEY, SHEILA M

BERRY, CRYSTAL
BERRY, CRYSTAL

BERRY, ROBERT J
BERRY, ROBERT J
BERRY, ROBERT J
BERRY, ROBERT J
BERRY, ROBERT J
BERRY, ROBERT J
BERRY, ROBERT J

BERRY, RUBY C
BERRY, RUBY C
BERRY, RUBY C

BERRY, WANDA D
BERRY, WANDA D
BERRY, WANDA D
BERRY, WANDA D

BERRYMAN, RAY I

BERRYMAN, TEDDY M

BESSIRE, ANGELA R

BESSIRE, DONALD D

BETHKE, FLOYD L
BETHKE, FLOYD L
BETHKE, FLOYD L

BETHKE, JUDY KAY
BETHKE, JUDY KAY
BETHKE, JUDY KAY

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

IRON CAP CREEK

IRON CAP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 

 

&

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

&

&

 
 
 

 
 
 

148254

148254

114341

49083
49084

3309
3310
3311
3312

107560
107561
107562

107560
107561
107562

3309
3310
3311
3312

147268

147268

9829

9829

23830
107997
151266

23830
107997
151266

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

MD
IR

MD
IR

ST

IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS

06/01/1867

06/01/1867

05/20/1957
06/05/1968
05/20/1957

12/31/1920
06/01/1865

12/31/1920
06/01/1865

12/31/1910

12/31/1918

05/01/1894
05/01/1894
05/01/1894
05/01/1894

05/01/1894
05/01/1894
05/01/1894
05/01/1894

11/26/1908
12/31/1918
05/10/1878
04/10/1881
03/20/1882
04/05/1882
09/01/1882
05/20/1883
07/01/1883
08/20/1883
10/01/1883
06/01/1884
04/20/1885

 1.50

 1.50

 5.00
 1.34
 5.00

 10.00
 16.83

 10.00
 16.83

 2.43

 170.00

 51.00
 238.00

 51.00
 238.00

 500.00
 40.00
 4.00
 2.32
 1.33
 2.59
 4.00

 161.57
 3.48
 6.88
 4.00

 143.62
 1.25

SENWSE

SENWSE

SENENE
NENENE

SWSWSE

NWNENWSW
NENENW

NWNENWSW
NENENW

NESESE

SESESE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NWNWNE
E2

NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW

33

33

7
7
5

31
7

31
7

5

12

34
34
34
34

34
34
34
34

22
1
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33

19W

19W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

9N

9N

9N
9N
9N

6N
5N

6N
5N

7N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
8N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

BETTAS, BOBBI J

BETTAS, GEORGE A

BIELEFELDT, KURT O
BIELEFELDT, KURT O
BIELEFELDT, KURT O

BIERER, GRANT K
BIERER, GRANT K

BIERER, PATRICIA
BIERER, PATRICIA

BIG SKY RANCH LLC

BINKERD FAMILY PARTNERSHIP

BIRCH, CRAIG I
BIRCH, CRAIG I
BIRCH, CRAIG I
BIRCH, CRAIG I

BIRCH, HEIDI M
BIRCH, HEIDI M
BIRCH, HEIDI M
BIRCH, HEIDI M

BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

UT
SP

SP

SP

UT

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
DECREE

FILED
DECREE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&

&

&
 
 

 
&

 
&

 

 

&
&
 
 

&
&
 
 

 
&
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

49088

49088

151498
151500
151501

20055
26331

20055
26331

151818

99836

116624
116626
116628
116629

116624
116626
116628
116629

119995
119996
119998
119999
120000
120001
120002
120003
120004
120005
120006
120007
120008

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM

05/01/1887
06/01/1887
04/01/1890

06/01/1892
06/24/1896
07/12/1896
07/10/1899
04/15/1901
05/01/1901
06/01/1885
05/04/1903
05/01/1885
12/31/1866
12/31/1866
12/31/1866
05/01/1887
05/01/1891
06/01/1860
06/01/1887
06/01/1860
06/09/1888
07/01/1891
06/01/1860
07/01/1891
06/01/1860
06/09/1888
07/01/1891
06/09/1888
07/01/1891
06/01/1862
07/01/1891
11/10/1884
05/01/1891
07/01/1892
06/01/1891
06/01/1891
06/01/1877
07/25/1892
06/01/1860

 1.40
 2.13

 432.76

 1.66
 5.55
 3.25

 11.68
 12.48
 7.50
 4.73
 4.00
 3.75
 2.04
 1.22

 302.94
 280.50

 3.13
 145.86
 179.52

 67.32
 1.25
 1.85

 291.72
 1.85

 145.86
 112.20
 359.04

 56.10
 112.20
 224.40

 2.00
 1.02
 2.50
 3.00
 1.00

 392.70
 336.60

 1.13
 168.30

NESENW
NESENW
SENWNW

NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SWNESE
SESESE

SWSWNE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

33
33
11

33
33
33
33
33
33
9
9
9
26
26
35
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

9N
9N
8N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

10N
10N
10N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
SPRING GULCH
GRAYHORSE CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SD

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
 
&

 
 
 
 
 
 
&
&
&
 
&
&
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

120009
120010
120011
120012
120013
120014
120015
120016
120017
120018
120020
120021
120022
120023
120025
120026
120031
120032
120033
120034
120035
120036
120037
120038
120039
120040
120041
120042
120043
120044
120045
120046
120047
120048
120049
120050
120051
120052
120053
120054

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR
DM

IR

ST
IR

MD
ST
ST
RC

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

05/10/1886

06/01/1865
12/31/1962

03/31/1919

07/01/1852
07/01/1852

05/31/1951
12/31/1885
05/31/1951
12/31/1907

09/10/1910

12/31/1960

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

12/31/1952
06/01/1866

05/11/1973

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

12/31/1950
12/31/1950

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

07/01/1852
04/15/1901

 392.70

 16.83
 20.00

 280.50

 50.49

 50.00

 50.00

 5.00

 50.00

 33.66

 50.00
 56.10

 50.00

 112.20

 150.00
 240.00

 17.95

 17.95

 280.50
 1.01

NESENW

NENENW
SESWNW

NWNWSE

SWNENE
SWNENE

SESWSE
SE

SESWSE
NWSENW

SWSESE

NENWNE

NENENW
NENENW

NENWSE
SWNWNW

NWNWNE

NENENW
NENENW

SWSWNE
NWNWNE

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SESWNE
SESWNE

33

7
31

4

10
10

18
18
18
19

23

23

7
7

20
25

30

7
7

16
16

14
14

14
14

30
30

19W

20W
20W

20W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
21W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

21W
21W

21W
21W

19W
19W

9N

5N
6N

5N

8N
8N

6N
6N
6N
6N

7N

6N

5N
5N

7N
6N

10N

5N
5N

7N
7N

3N
3N

3N
3N

9N
9N

BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
BITTER ROOT IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BITTERMAN, KATELYN D
BITTERMAN, KATELYN D

BITTERROOT RANCH LLC

BITTERROOT SPIRIT LLC
BITTERROOT SPIRIT LLC

BITTERROOT STOCK FARM LLC
BITTERROOT STOCK FARM LLC
BITTERROOT STOCK FARM LLC
BITTERROOT STOCK FARM LLC

BIXLER, MICHELL

BJERGO FAMILY TRUST

BJORK REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
BJORK REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

BLACKBURN FAMILY TRUST
BLACKBURN FAMILY TRUST

BLACKSHER, MONICA

BLACKWOOD, RANDALL
BLACKWOOD, RANDALL

BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION
BLAHNIK CONSTRUCTION

BLAIR, DEBRA J
BLAIR, DEBRA J

BLAIR, DOUGLAS G
BLAIR, DOUGLAS G

BODLE, WILLIAM L
BODLE, WILLIAM L

AMBROSE CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

UT

MP

UT

UT

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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120077
30014978

148023
30070973

110466

107664
107665

99684
99687
99688

153804

131598

17839

166772
166773

151653
151654

147647

133482
133483

108921
108922

1773
1774

1773
1774

25726
25727

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 1712/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

MD
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

DM
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

01/01/1930
04/06/1953
11/22/1915
05/31/1898
11/22/1915
05/31/1898
01/01/1930
04/06/1953

01/01/1925
04/06/1953
11/22/1915
11/22/1915
04/06/1953
01/01/1925

05/20/1957
06/05/1968
05/20/1957

10/11/1915
06/01/1870
06/01/1870
06/05/1919
06/26/1946

12/31/1918

05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1866
05/01/1866

03/01/1879

03/01/1879

 50.00
 2.00

 15.00
 2.50

 50.00

 20.00
 2.00

 15.00

 20.00

 5.00
 1.34
 5.00

 204.00
 1.00

 1.99
 1.99

 170.00

 10.00

 10.00

 134.64

 134.64

NWSESW
SWNWSW

NESESW
SWSENE
NESESW
SWSENE
NWSESW

SWNWSW

SWSWSE
SWNWSW

NESESW
NESESW

SWNWSW
SWSWSE

SENENE
NENENE

SWSWSE

SWSWNW
NENENW
NENENW

NWNW
NWNW

SESESE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

11
14
11
7
11
7
11
14

10
14
11
11
14
10

7
7
5

7
7
7
7
7

12

7
7

7
7

7

7

19W
19W
19W
18W
19W
18W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N

BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES
BOLIN RANCHES

BOLIN, ROBIN L
BOLIN, ROBIN L
BOLIN, ROBIN L
BOLIN, ROBIN L
BOLIN, ROBIN L
BOLIN, ROBIN L

BOLINGBROKE, MARGENE H

BOLLER, MARKUS
BOLLER, MARKUS
BOLLER, MARKUS

BONUS LLC
BONUS LLC
BONUS LLC
BONUS LLC
BONUS LLC

BORKHOLDER FAMILY TRUST

BORKHOLDER, ANTOINETTE R
BORKHOLDER, ANTOINETTE R

BORKHOLDER, LESTER
BORKHOLDER, LESTER

BOUNDS, HERB M

BOURNE, LAURAINE W

BOURNE, WILLIAM L

GROUNDWATER
SHEEP CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
GRAYHORSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
GRAYHORSE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SHEEP CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SHEEP CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
SHEEP CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS

UT
SP

WS

WS
WS

SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
FILED
FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
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124205
124206
124207
124208
124209
124210
124211
124212

124204
124206
124207
124209
124212
124213

109608

151498
151500
151501

7303
7304
7310

21176
133475

99836

1592
1593

1592
1593

7758

6623

6623

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 1812/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
FR
IR

IR
FR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

04/01/1966

07/08/1963

07/08/1963

04/15/1964

04/15/1964

05/01/1888
05/01/1889
05/31/1889
05/31/1889

05/01/1888
05/01/1889
05/31/1889
05/31/1889

03/08/1912

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

07/08/1963

06/01/1868
03/10/1894
05/01/1876

06/01/1868
03/10/1894
05/01/1876

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

05/01/1902
05/01/1902

 60.00

 60.00

 240.00

 240.00

 2.30
 3.26
 3.88

 2.30
 3.26
 3.88

 314.50

 10.10

 10.10

 60.00

 6.73
 1.30
 3.36

 6.73
 1.30
 3.36

 17.00

 17.00

 1.00

SWSENE

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

NWNENE

NWNENE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SENWNW

NENENW

NENENW

SWNWSW

NENENW
SENESW
NENENW

NENENW
SENESW
NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

18

26

26

13

13

14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

17

7

7

26

7
9
7

7
9
7

7

7

14
14

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W
21W
21W

21W
21W
21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

9N

13N

13N

10N

10N

3N
3N
3N
3N

3N
3N
3N
3N

5N

5N

5N

13N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

3N
3N

BOWE, JONATHAN B

BOYD, CAROLYN S

BOYD, SAMUEL P

BOYDSTON, ANDY

BOYDSTON, LINDA

BOYER, DONNA M
BOYER, DONNA M
BOYER, DONNA M
BOYER, DONNA M

BOYER, GARY L
BOYER, GARY L
BOYER, GARY L
BOYER, GARY L

BOYLE, SUSAN E

BRADY, CLAIRICE F

BRADY, DALE L

BRAGG, HANNAH M

BRANDBORG, DANIEL M
BRANDBORG, DANIEL M
BRANDBORG, DANIEL M

BRANDBORG, REBECCA M
BRANDBORG, REBECCA M
BRANDBORG, REBECCA M

BRANDON, EARL

BRANDON, HENRIETTA H

BRANDT, DIANA
BRANDT, DIANA

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

CRABBE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

SP

SP

RA

MS

MS

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

MS

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
USE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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149974

149983

149983

33637

33637

20060
20063

133453
133454

20060
20063

133453
133454

116674

21148

21148

149983

10115
108827
211177

10115
108827
211177

124214

124214

3674
3675

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 1912/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

DM

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR

CM
ST

IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

12/31/1936

12/31/1936

12/31/1926

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/10/1907

06/03/1973

06/03/1973

06/01/1891
11/18/1933

06/01/1899

06/01/1899

04/01/1905
04/15/1964

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

12/31/1902

04/30/1958
12/31/1867
12/31/1912
06/30/1973

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941

 11.39

 11.39

 35.00

 22.44

 7.77

 268.94

 268.94

 1.00

 17.00

 17.00

 116.69
 240.00

 16.83

 11.06

 1.50
 3.15
 5.00

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50

NESESW

NESESW

NESENE

SENENW
SENENW

NWNESW

SENWSE

SENWSE

SWSWSW
SWNESE

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NWNENE
NWNENE

NENENW
NENENW

NWSWNE

SWNWNW
NWSWNE
E2NWNE

SWNWNW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

2

2

29

14
14

17

8

8

5
8

30

30

13
13

7
7

24

25
24
24
25

29
29
29

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W

12N

12N

7N

3N
3N

8N

6N

6N

4N
4N

5N

5N

10N
10N

5N
5N

10N

10N
10N
10N
10N

8N
8N
8N

BRAUNBERGER, JACOB

BRAUNBERGER, JULIA C

BRAY, ETHEL C

BRAY, LAUDIE

BREMER, CAROLE

BRENDA JEAN BUCK TRUST DATED DEC 15, 2009
BRENDA JEAN BUCK TRUST DATED DEC 15, 2009

BRENGMAN, CYNTHIA L

BRIDGE, ELAINE C

BRIDGE, LOREN D

BRINKIS FAMILY 2010 REVOCABLE TRUST
BRINKIS FAMILY 2010 REVOCABLE TRUST

BRISON, DALE A

BRISON, VICKI L

BROSE, RAETHA A
BROSE, RAETHA A

BROTHERS, RONALD E
BROTHERS, RONALD E

BROWN VALLEY FAMILY RANCH
BROWN VALLEY FAMILY RANCH
BROWN VALLEY FAMILY RANCH
BROWN VALLEY FAMILY RANCH
BROWN VALLEY FAMILY RANCH
BROWN VALLEY FAMILY RANCH

BROWN, ANITA
BROWN, ANITA
BROWN, ANITA

COW CREEK

COW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BIG CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
GROUNDWATER
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

UT

MS

MS

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED
DECREE
USE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED

B
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212023

212023

131603

131603

45400

6463
6465

30003647

150080

150080

151174
151177

110517

110517

33636
33637

26336
26337

99718
99719

147271
147272
149858
215135

99877
99878
99879

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
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Page 2012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

DM
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
ST
ST

IR
IR

IR

DM
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

08/31/1940
09/08/1885

03/01/1879

12/28/1965
12/12/1901
12/12/1901

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

11/15/1904
11/15/1904
11/15/1904

12/31/1920
12/31/1920

06/08/1950

12/31/1916
04/01/1883

05/11/1940

12/31/1959

06/01/1858
06/01/1858

06/01/1858
06/01/1858

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902

 12.50
 12.50

 134.64

 0.50
 0.50
 0.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 1.00
 1.50
 1.00

 280.50
 2.13

 2.50

 75.00
 2.24

 1.25

 100.00

 56.10

 56.10

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

NESWSE
NESWSE

NENENW

NESENW
SWNESW
NESENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NENWSE
SWSWNE
NENWSE

SESWSE
NWNWNE

NENENESE

SWNWSE
SENWSE

SWNWSE

SWNENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW

29
29

7

27
27
27

29
29
29
29
29

27
27
27

4
10

15

33
33

33

23

36
36

36
36

22
22
22
22
22

20W
20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

19W
19W

19W

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

8N
8N

5N

8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

6N

9N
9N

9N

3N

9N
9N

9N
9N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

BROWN, ANITA
BROWN, ANITA

BROWN, BRUCE A

BROWN, GLENN W
BROWN, GLENN W
BROWN, GLENN W

BROWN, JAMES R
BROWN, JAMES R
BROWN, JAMES R
BROWN, JAMES R
BROWN, JAMES R

BROWN, LANCE
BROWN, LANCE
BROWN, LANCE

BROWN, NANCY N
BROWN, NANCY N

BROWN, REYNOLD F

BROWN, SUSAN J
BROWN, SUSAN J
BROWN, SUSAN J
BROWN, SUSAN J

BROWN, VICKI L

BRUCE, KELLY J
BRUCE, KELLY J

BRUCE, RONALD L
BRUCE, RONALD L

BRUNETT, HARRY J
BRUNETT, HARRY J
BRUNETT, HARRY J
BRUNETT, HARRY J
BRUNETT, HARRY J

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP

SP
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RA
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RA
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RA

RA
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED

USE
DECREE

FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
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151028

128514
128515

151401

13296
13297
15424
15425

45450

116721
116722

116721
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4054
4055
4056
4057
4058
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76H
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76H
76H
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Page 2112/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
DM
ST

IR

DM
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

06/01/1868
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
06/01/1868

05/05/1896

05/05/1896

06/01/1868

06/01/1868

02/28/1895

06/01/1866

02/28/1895

06/01/1866

04/07/1958
04/07/1958
04/07/1958

05/01/1873

11/08/1972
05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/22/1890

10/31/1951

 103.11
 103.11

 75.70
 75.70

 274.89

 274.89

 11.22

 11.22

 134.64

 1.75

 134.64

 1.75

 85.00
 15.00
 0.31

 78.54

 15.00
 1.63

 10.00
 10.00

 20.00

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SENENW

SENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NWNWSW

SWSENE

NWNWSW

SWSENE

SESENE
SESENE
SESENE

NENENW

NENWNW
SWSWNW
SENENW

NWNWNW
SWSWNW
NWNWNW

S2N2

NESESE

8
8
8
8

7
7
7
7

14

14

7

7

33

31

33

31

14
14
14

7

30
29
30
30
29
30
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7

20W
20W
20W
20W
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20W
20W
20W

21W

21W

20W
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20W

19W

20W

19W
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19W
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19W
19W
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19W

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

3N

3N

5N

5N

5N

9N

5N

9N

7N
7N
7N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

8N

BRUNNER, GLORIA H
BRUNNER, GLORIA H
BRUNNER, GLORIA H
BRUNNER, GLORIA H

BRUNO, SAMUEL P
BRUNO, SAMUEL P
BRUNO, SAMUEL P
BRUNO, SAMUEL P

BRUNSTON, ANN M

BRUNSTON, WILLIAM B

BRYAN, JOSEPH H

BRYAN, LILLIANE M

BRYANT, KATHLEEN M

BRYANT, MATTHEW T

BRYANT, RANDALL J

BRYANT, TERESA M

BRYANT, TOM
BRYANT, TOM
BRYANT, TOM

BUCK, WILLIAM F

BUCKALLEW, MARY
BUCKALLEW, MARY
BUCKALLEW, MARY
BUCKALLEW, MARY
BUCKALLEW, MARY
BUCKALLEW, MARY
BUCKALLEW, MARY

BUGLI FAMILY TRUST

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP
SP
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SP
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DECREE

FILED
FILED
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USE
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149988
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108948
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130985

130985
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43251
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
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ST
ST

DM
DM
DM
ST
DM
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ST
ST
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ST
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IR
IR
IR
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IR
IR
IR
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ST
ST
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GPM
GPM
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GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

01/01/1950
05/01/1950
01/01/1950
04/01/1924

09/15/1951
11/10/1956

11/10/1956
01/01/1950
05/01/1950
01/01/1950
04/01/1924

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

03/08/1912

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891
06/30/1965

05/05/1896

 10.00
 224.40

 10.00
 10.00

 10.00
 10.00

 224.40

 10.00

 10.00

 186.81

 314.50

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 34.78
 21.32

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 57.78

NENWNW
NENWNW
NWSWNW
NWNENW

NESESE
SENESE

SENESE
NENWNW
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NWSWNW
NWNENW
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SENENW
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SENWNW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
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NENENW
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SWNENE
SWSWNE
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SENESE

SWNENE
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SENENW
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7
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7
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7
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7
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7
7
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19W
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3N
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6N
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6N
6N
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6N
6N
6N

3N

BUGLI, TRACY L
BUGLI, TRACY L
BUGLI, TRACY L
BUGLI, TRACY L

BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J
BUGLI, ZACKARY J

BUHL, CASSANDRA

BUHL, TIMOTHY J

BUHLER, WAYNE
BUHLER, WAYNE

BUKER, SANDRA K

BUMBARGER, ARIELLE J
BUMBARGER, ARIELLE J
BUMBARGER, ARIELLE J

BUNTJER, JOAN E
BUNTJER, JOAN E

BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W
BURGESS, BRADLEY W

BURNETT, RICHARD

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

CRABBE GULCH

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
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USE
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131629
131631
131633
148189

130988
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130992
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1763
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116674
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST
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ST
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GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/05/1896

06/02/1957
05/22/1890
05/22/1890
06/01/1895
05/10/1892

05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/10/1892
05/10/1892

06/01/1895
05/22/1890
05/10/1892

05/01/1875
05/01/1875

10/31/1922
10/31/1948
05/01/1870
10/31/1926
10/31/1968
10/31/1938
10/31/1926
10/31/1926
10/31/1944
10/31/1944
06/30/1973

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

06/01/1895

 35.00
 1.63

 10.00
 1.25
 1.25

 10.00

 10.00

 54.75

 20.00
 20.00
 1.35

 112.20

 168.30

 20.00

 125.89

SENENW

NWNWSW
SWSWNW
SENENW
SWNWSE
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NWNWNW
SWSWNW
NWSWNW
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SENESE
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NWSWNW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNWSW
SENWNE
NWNESW
SWNENE
SENWSW
SENWNE
SWSWNE
SWNENE
SWNESW

SWNWSW
SENW

NESE
SWSESE

NESE
SWSESE

NWSWNW
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28
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30
29
28
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8

4
5
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4
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21W

19W
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5N
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5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
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9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

BURNETT, RICHARD

BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A
BURNETTE, CASEY A

BURNHAM, MARCUS
BURNHAM, MARCUS

BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC
BURNING DAYLIGHT RANCH LLC

BURROWS, JAMES E
BURROWS, JAMES E
BURROWS, JAMES E

BURROWS, LAURA A
BURROWS, LAURA A
BURROWS, LAURA A

BURRY, DAVID T

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
COFFEE GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
COFFEE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
SNAKE CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
SNAKE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP
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SP
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WS
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DECREE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST
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ST
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ST
IR

ST
IR
ST
IR

ST
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IR

IR
IR
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GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

03/01/1883

06/01/1895
03/01/1883

12/15/1886
12/15/1886
06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/01/1868
06/01/1868
05/01/1876
05/01/1876

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940

12/15/1886
12/15/1886
06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/01/1868
06/01/1868
05/01/1876
05/01/1876

12/31/1952

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

04/01/1879

06/30/1973

 181.88

 125.89
 181.88

 3.45

 1.50

 8.98

 4.48

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50

 3.45

 1.50

 8.98

 4.48

 1.50

 1.50

 8.00

 1.00

NWSWNW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NENWSW
NENWSW
SENWSE
SENWSE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NENWSW
NENWSW
SENWSE
SENWSE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SENENW

S2E2N2
SWNESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SESWNE

W2SW

23

23
23

7
7
31
31

7
7
7
7

29
29
29
29

7
7
31
31

7
7
7
7

14

6
8

6
8

1

18

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W

21W

19W

5N

5N
5N

6N
6N
7N
7N

5N
5N
5N
5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

6N
6N
7N
7N

5N
5N
5N
5N

3N

4N
4N

4N
4N

5N

9N

BURRY, DAVID T

BURRY, PAULA S
BURRY, PAULA S

BUSH, DENNIS A
BUSH, DENNIS A
BUSH, DENNIS A
BUSH, DENNIS A

BUSH, DONNA
BUSH, DONNA
BUSH, DONNA
BUSH, DONNA

BUSH, JEANINE G
BUSH, JEANINE G
BUSH, JEANINE G
BUSH, JEANINE G

BUSH, LINDA
BUSH, LINDA
BUSH, LINDA
BUSH, LINDA

BUSH, RICHARD
BUSH, RICHARD
BUSH, RICHARD
BUSH, RICHARD

BUTLER, HENRY E

BUTLER, JANA C
BUTLER, JANA C

BUTLER, RAYMOND C
BUTLER, RAYMOND C

C & C DITCH CO

C & G HOLDINGS LLC

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPRING CREEK

WS
WS

WS
WS

WS

RA
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RA
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RA
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RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
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RA
RA
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RA
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RA

RA
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE

FILEDB
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103399

103398
103399

6057
6058
6059
6060

10173
10174

211178
211179

99877
99878
99879
99880

6057
6058
6059
6060

10173
10174

211178
211179

151609

151175
151177

151175
151177

28558

210959

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
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IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

IR
IR

IR

IR

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

05/04/1950
05/04/1950

11/22/1915
11/22/1915

11/22/1915
11/22/1915

06/08/1950

09/10/1910

08/29/1903
10/01/1864
08/29/1903

08/29/1903
10/01/1864
08/29/1903

07/14/1970

06/30/1973

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 2.38

 15.00

 15.00

 2.50

 5.00

 57.46
 56.10
 85.00

 57.46
 56.10
 85.00

 30.00

 195.00

 200.00

 146.61
 167.51

 2.50

 2.50

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NE
NWSENE

NESESW
NESESW

NESESW
NESESW

NENENESE

SWSESE

SWSESW
SESWNE
SENESE

SWSESW
SESWNE
SENESE

SESENW

NENESE

E2SE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENESE

NENENESE

29
29
29
29
29

18
18

11
11

11
11

15

23

1
7
2

1
7
2

36

12

12

7
7

15

15

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
19W
20W

20W
19W
20W

21W

21W

21W

20W
20W

20W

20W
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8N
8N
8N
8N

6N
6N

9N
9N

9N
9N

6N

7N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

6N

6N

CABAL, CLAIR W
CABAL, CLAIR W
CABAL, CLAIR W
CABAL, CLAIR W
CABAL, CLAIR W

CALLAGHAN-STOVER, ANN PATRICE
CALLAGHAN-STOVER, ANN PATRICE

CALTAGIRONE, CHRISTOPHER
CALTAGIRONE, CHRISTOPHER

CALTAGIRONE, HIKARI M
CALTAGIRONE, HIKARI M

CALVERY, JIMMIE A

CAMDEN, MARY E

CAMPBELL, MERLIN G
CAMPBELL, MERLIN G
CAMPBELL, MERLIN G

CAMPBELL, RANDY J
CAMPBELL, RANDY J
CAMPBELL, RANDY J

CANNING, MICHAEL & NANCY TRUST

CANTON, JOE

CANYON VIEW CHURCH OF THE CHRISTIAN & 
MISSIONARY A
CANYON VIEW CHURCH OF THE CHRISTIAN & 
MISSIONARY A

CAP PARTNERSHIP
CAP PARTNERSHIP

CAPKO, ARTHUR W

CAPKO, LEAH C

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

DRY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

CABIN CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

WS
WS

SP

SP

SP

SP
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ACTV

ACTV

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
DECREE
FILED

FILED
DECREE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

DECREE
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FILED

FILED
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99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

116776
116777

124207
124209

124207
124209

151401

131598

31044
103833
104957

31044
103833
104957

114602

157893

3690

215942

133505
133506

151401

151401

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
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ST
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IR
IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
PG
PG
PG
PG

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

06/04/1931
05/05/1883
05/05/1883
05/31/1916
05/31/1916

06/01/1875
07/01/1852

08/17/1951
07/01/1852
06/01/1875
07/01/1852
06/01/1875
05/05/1883

04/01/1892

09/10/1910

06/01/1891

06/01/1891

05/17/1962
08/31/1966
08/31/1966

05/17/1962
08/31/1966
08/31/1966

12/31/1926

12/31/1926

05/13/1910
08/31/1963

 3.03

 2.00
 1.88
 3.75

 5.00
 12.68

 336.60
 12.68

 336.60
 2.00

 3.12

 5.00

 1.00

 1.00

 340.00
 1.50

 340.00
 1.50

 425.00

 425.00

 4.00

NENWSE
NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NESENE
NWSWNW

SENESW
SENESW

W2SWNW
SENESW
SENESW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
NWNWNE

NENE

SWSESE

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

NWSESE
NENENE

NENE

NWSESE
NENENE

NENE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SESWSE
SENESW

23
25
25
22
23

3
3

23
3
3
22
22
25

26

23

5

5

12
10
10

12
10
10

3

3

12
12

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
20W

21W

20W

20W

20W

21W
20W
20W

21W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

8N
8N

9N
8N
8N
9N
9N
9N

3N

7N

4N

4N

5N
6N
6N

5N
6N
6N

7N

7N

7N
7N

CAPP, JERALD L TRUST

CAPP, JERALD WAYNE
CAPP, JERALD WAYNE
CAPP, JERALD WAYNE
CAPP, JERALD WAYNE
CAPP, JERALD WAYNE

CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A
CAPP, ROY A

CARL, JERROLD

CARMEN FAMILY TRUST

CARMEN, ANTHONY B

CARMEN, HEIDI M

CARMODY, AARON B
CARMODY, AARON B
CARMODY, AARON B

CARMODY, JEANETTE J
CARMODY, JEANETTE J
CARMODY, JEANETTE J

CARTER, ALAN G

CARTER, ANNA P

CARTER, DELBERT R
CARTER, DELBERT R

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
MILL FORK CREEK
MILL FORK CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
MILL FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BUNKHOUSE CREEK

BUNKHOUSE CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

MP

RA
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ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
USE
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DECREE
DECREE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&
 
 
 
 

&
&

&
&
&
 
 
 

 

 

&

&

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 
 

212024

103834
104537
104539
104540
104542

104535
104536
104538
104541
104543
104544
104545
104546
104547
104548
104549

151159

131598

151174

151174

10185
147573
147574

10185
147573
147574

6806

6806

99725
99726

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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76H
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MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 2712/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
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IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
ST

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

05/01/1898
09/02/1908
05/01/1898

05/13/1910
08/31/1963
05/01/1898
09/02/1908
05/13/1910
05/01/1898

06/30/1973

06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/15/1890

06/03/1973

01/17/1913
03/06/1908
01/17/1913
03/06/1908
03/06/1908
03/06/1908
05/09/1973
05/10/1973
05/09/1973
05/09/1973
05/09/1973
03/06/1908
01/17/1913
01/17/1913

 336.60

 4.00

 336.60

 1.00

 186.81

 186.81

 2.50

 268.94

 359.04
 201.96

 170.00
 224.40

 1.00

 1.50
 1.00

NESWSE
SWNWSW

S2NWSE

SESWSE
SENESW
NESWSE

SWNWSW
SWNWSE
S2NWSE

W2SW

NENWNW
SENENE
NENENE

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

NENENE

SENWSE
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SWSENE
SWSWSE
SWSENE
SWSENE
SWSENE
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NENWSE
SWNESE
SWNESE
SESENE
SWSENE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE
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1
1
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2
2
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2
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CARTER, DELBERT R
CARTER, DELBERT R
CARTER, DELBERT R

CARTER, PHYLLIS L
CARTER, PHYLLIS L
CARTER, PHYLLIS L
CARTER, PHYLLIS L
CARTER, PHYLLIS L
CARTER, PHYLLIS L

CARUSO, JOEL W

CASCADE LAND & CATTLE
CASCADE LAND & CATTLE
CASCADE LAND & CATTLE

CASE, HOWARD D
CASE, HOWARD D

CASE, SUSANNE S
CASE, SUSANNE S

CASEY, TIFFANY C

CASSENS, DANIEL A

CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S
CASSENS, KAY S

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

SPRING CREEK

QUARRY GULCH
QUARRY GULCH
MOUNTAIN HOUSE DRAW

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
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99727
99728
99730

99725
99726
99727
99728
99729
99730

210959
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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CHESEBRO RANCH LLC
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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CLARK, LLOYD M
CLARK, LLOYD M

CLARK, NANCY J
CLARK, NANCY J

CLARK, TWILA J

CLINNIN, DUANE
CLINNIN, DUANE

CLISE, DEBORAH R
CLISE, DEBORAH R
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CLISE, DEBORAH R
CLISE, DEBORAH R
CLISE, DEBORAH R
CLISE, DEBORAH R
CLISE, DEBORAH R

CLISE-KERR, DEBORAH R
CLISE-KERR, DEBORAH R
CLISE-KERR, DEBORAH R
CLISE-KERR, DEBORAH R

CLOUD, CARI ANN

CLOUD, HENRY M
CLOUD, HENRY M

CLOUD, JAMES L

CLOUD, PATRICIA D
CLOUD, PATRICIA D

CLUFF, ALISON R
CLUFF, ALISON R

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BIG CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BIG CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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&
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44332
44333

104518
163402

151396
211175

151396
211175

27621

5315
5316

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

105247
151499
151502
151503

151521

116677
116678

151521

116677
116678

147922
150064

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
ST

ST
IR
IR

IR

IR
DM
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

CFS
CFS

CFS
POF

CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

07/01/1852

07/01/1852
06/09/1922
07/01/1852

04/10/1928
04/10/1928
12/31/1912

04/01/1892

12/31/1872
09/30/1950
12/31/1872

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

05/20/1882
06/16/1930
05/20/1882

09/10/1910

09/10/1910

06/01/1866

04/01/1892

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

06/01/1865

 1.31
 2.50

 1.52
 100.00

 3.12

 1.70
 25.00

 168.30

 168.30

 2.50
 1.50

 300.00
 1.25

 5.00

 5.00

 1.75

 3.12

 22.44

 6.17

SWNENE

SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SENE
SENE
SENW

NENE

SWNWSW
NWNWSE
SWNWSW

NENENW

NENENW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

NWSENW
SESENW

NWSENW

SWSESE

SWSESE

SWSENE

NENE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

10

10
10
10

18
18
21

26

34
33
34

7

7

27
35
35
27

4
5
4

23

23

31

26

7
7

7

19W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

21W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

19W

21W

20W
20W

20W

8N

8N
8N
8N

9N
9N
9N

3N

5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

7N

7N

9N

3N

5N
5N

5N

CLUFF, ALISON R

CLUFF, DAVID W
CLUFF, DAVID W
CLUFF, DAVID W

CMMJ LLC
CMMJ LLC
CMMJ LLC

COBB, CHRISTINE H

COBB, HERMIE P
COBB, HERMIE P
COBB, HERMIE P

COCHRAN, CHARLES D

COCHRAN, SHARON A

CODY, BECK R
CODY, BECK R
CODY, BECK R
CODY, BECK R

COFFRON, BROCK M
COFFRON, BROCK M
COFFRON, BROCK M

COGBURN, JAN A

COGBURN, RONALD W

COHEN, NORM

COHEN, SUSAN E

COLE, MARCELLA
COLE, MARCELLA

COLE, RICHARD M

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
IRON CAP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS
WS
UT

SP

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
USE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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CLAIM
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150065

147922
150064
150065

107575
107576
149840

151159

103847
103848
103849

26320

26320

147299
147300
147302
147305

49062
49064
49066

131598

131598

43251

151159

10112
10113

15949

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST
DM
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
DM
DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
DM
DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
DM
DM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

12/31/1959

05/01/1868
05/01/1868
10/27/1949
10/27/1949

12/31/1872

12/31/1872

12/26/1900
07/08/1921
03/01/1972
03/01/1960
03/01/1959

03/01/1960
10/21/1970
03/01/1959
07/08/1921
03/30/1972
03/30/1972
07/08/1921
11/01/1975
12/31/1872

12/26/1900
07/08/1921
03/01/1972
03/01/1960
03/01/1959

03/01/1960
10/21/1970
03/01/1959
07/08/1921
03/30/1972

 22.44

 100.00

 33.66

 30.00
 30.00

 336.60

 336.60

 1.52
 2.27

 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 30.00
 10.00
 10.00

 10.00
 6.00

 1.52
 2.27

 10.00
 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 30.00
 10.00

NENENW
NENENW

SWNENE

NENENW
NENENW

SENWSENW
SENWSENW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

NWSE
NWSWNW

NESESE
SENWNW
SENWNW

SENWNW
SWNENE
SENWNW
SESWNW
SENWNW
SENWNW
SESWNW
SWSESW
SENESE

NWSE
NWSWNW

NESESE
SENWNW
SENWNW

SENWNW
SWNENE
SENWNW
SESWNW
SENWNW

7
7

23

7
7
31
31

34

34

12
12
11
13
13

13
14
13
12
13
13
12
12
11

12
12
11
13
13

13
14
13
12
13

20W
20W

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

5N
5N

3N

5N
5N
6N
6N

5N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

COLE, TERRY
COLE, TERRY

COLEMAN FAMILY TRUST

COLEMAN, AUDREY J
COLEMAN, AUDREY J
COLEMAN, AUDREY J
COLEMAN, AUDREY J

COLEMAN, DARLA M

COLEMAN, TERRY M

COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A
COLLER, ANTHONY A

COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH
GROUNDWATER

WS

SP

WS

UT

SP

SP

SP

WS

SP

WS

UT

SP

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&
&

 

&
&
 
 

&

&

&
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

&
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

10112
10113

45450

16009
16010
17115
17116

20025

20025

99263
99264
99265

147547
147548
147549
147550
147551
147552
148042
148043
148044
148045
153816

30068746

99263
99264
99265

147547
147548
147549
147550
147551
147552
148042
148043

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

03/30/1972
07/08/1921
11/01/1975
12/31/1872

07/01/1852
07/01/1852

05/23/1973

12/31/1900
12/31/1900

02/28/1895
12/31/1927
06/01/1883

09/14/1965
12/30/1963

06/01/1899
04/01/1931

07/11/1921

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
06/01/1899
04/01/1931

06/01/1916

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1973

05/01/1973

12/31/1910

 10.00

 10.00
 6.00

 189.62

 938.00

 394.94
 170.54

 1.10

 280.50

 3.03
 224.40

 74.73
 113.22

 200.00

 3.03
 224.40

 74.73
 113.22

 170.00

 68.44
 43.76

 2.34

 2.34

SENWNW
SESWNW
SWSESW
SENESE

SWNENE
SWNENE

NWSWNE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESW
SWNESE

N2E2N2

SWNWNE
NWSWNE

SENWSW
NWSENE

SWNWNW

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SENWSW
NWSENE

NWNWNE

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SENESW

SENESW

S2SE

13
12
12
11

10
10

28

5
5

32
8
6

10
10

7
6

18

10
10
7
6

3

8
8
8

31

31

35

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

20W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

19W

19W

20W

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

8N

9N
9N

5N
4N
4N

6N
6N

6N
6N

8N

6N
6N
6N
6N

7N

5N
5N
5N

11N

11N

7N

COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K
COLLER, LYNETTE K

COLLINS, BRADLEY D
COLLINS, BRADLEY D

COLMAN, ROBERT S

COLVIN, DAVID E
COLVIN, DAVID E

COMPANION CORP
COMPANION CORP
COMPANION CORP

CONKLIN, M DIANE
CONKLIN, M DIANE

CONKLIN, MARJORIE M
CONKLIN, MARJORIE M

CONKLIN, ROBERT C

CONKLIN, RONALD T
CONKLIN, RONALD T
CONKLIN, RONALD T
CONKLIN, RONALD T

CONLEY, LAVONNE

CONNELL, JOHN
CONNELL, JOHN
CONNELL, JOHN

CONNELLY, PATRICIA D

CONNELLY, THOMAS M

CONNOR, KENT T

GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

COALPIT CREEK

SP

SP

UT

SP
SP

UT
SP

WS

UT
SP

WS

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

MS

MS

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED
FILED
USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
USE

FILED
USE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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148044
148045
153816

30068746

104959
104960

31073

108750
108751

99812
99815
99816

12106
12107

17842
17843

5899

12106
12107
17842
17843

104979

100539
100540
100541

148065

148065

99751

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

FW

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
CM

IR
IR
ST

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

12/31/1910

07/08/1921
07/08/1921

07/08/1921
07/08/1921

12/31/1947
12/31/1873
10/05/1911
05/01/1960
12/26/1963
06/30/1973

08/03/1951

08/03/1951

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

05/01/1872

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

12/31/1947
07/10/1937

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909

 224.40

 224.40

 4.00

 2.50
 2.50
 2.01

 18.00

 125.00

 125.00

 448.00

 448.00

 3.82

 11.22

 4.00
 15.00

 22.44

 23.50
 33.66

 2.50
 1.50

S2SE

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SESESE
NE

NESWSE
NESWSE
SWSWSE
SWNWSE

NWSESW

NWSESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SESESE
NENE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

35

13
13

13
13

15
16
29
29
16
8

36

36

15
15

15
15

7

7
7

15
21

7
7

7
7

27
35
35

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

7N

8N
8N

8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
7N

7N

7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

8N
8N
8N

CONNOR, MARY LOU

CONRAD, AMANDA D
CONRAD, AMANDA D

CONRAD, JOHN T
CONRAD, JOHN T

CONROY, SIDNEY
CONROY, SIDNEY
CONROY, SIDNEY
CONROY, SIDNEY
CONROY, SIDNEY
CONROY, SIDNEY

CONTRAMAN, DONALD J

CONTRAMAN, JOAN W

COOK, BETTY J
COOK, BETTY J

COOK, DONALD D
COOK, DONALD D

COOK, ELLSWORTH B

COOK, IRENE L
COOK, IRENE L

COOK, JOHN C
COOK, JOHN C

COOK, LUALYCE A
COOK, LUALYCE A

COOK, MARGIE A
COOK, MARGIE A

COOKE, JILL B
COOKE, JILL B
COOKE, JILL B

COALPIT CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

COALPIT CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

WS

WS

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
USE
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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&
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99751

157850
157854

157850
157854

118510
147453
149859
149860
153807
215890

124215

124215

15445
15446

15445
15446

100535

99752
99753

118510
149849

99752
99753

9094
31066

147299
147300
147302

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

-01
-01
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

DM
ST

IR

IR

ST

IR
IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

12/08/1920

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879

03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879
03/01/1879

01/01/1947

03/01/1879

03/01/1879

05/01/1973

01/26/1953
01/26/1953

01/01/1871
01/01/1871

04/15/1881
04/15/1881

 2.50
 1.50

 72.25

 50.49

 22.44
 85.00

 72.25

 50.49

 22.44
 85.00

 112.20

 112.20

 85.00
 2.08

 125.00

 2.00

SESESE

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SWSWSE

NENENW

NENENW

NESESE

SESWSE
NENWSE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NWSENW
NWSENW

27

27
35
35
27

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

11

7

7

13

15
15

25
25

4
4

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

21W
21W

19W
19W

8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

8N

5N

5N

6N

6N
6N

6N
6N

8N
8N

COOKE, JILL B

COOKE, TIMOTHY
COOKE, TIMOTHY
COOKE, TIMOTHY
COOKE, TIMOTHY

COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M
COOLEY, JANET M

COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E
COOLEY, LESTER E

COOLEY, LYDIA Y
COOLEY, LYDIA Y

COPPS, KERRY

COPPS, PRESTON

CORNELL, RICHARD L

CORNELLIER, VICTOR B
CORNELLIER, VICTOR B

CORVALLIS CANAL & WATER CO
CORVALLIS CANAL & WATER CO

COSTA, JOHN
COSTA, JOHN

SPOONER CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH

COW CREEK
BAPTISTE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SP
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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CLAIM
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147305

147299
147300
147302
147305

7762
7763
7764
7765

45465
45466
45467
45468

7762
7763
7764
7765

45465
45466
45467
45468

131630
131632

19987

19987

17108

111166
111167

637
638

49063
49065

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

DM

DM

IR
ST
IR

IR

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

04/15/1881
04/15/1881

04/20/1972

05/04/1950
05/04/1950

05/04/1950
05/04/1950

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

08/17/1951

06/08/1950

04/28/1885

04/28/1885

05/31/1902

05/31/1902

09/18/1971

07/15/1882
07/15/1882

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

10/09/1961

 2.00

 300.00

 2.38

 2.38

 75.73

 75.73

 2.00

 2.50

 1.80

 1.80

 300.00

 300.00

 34.00

 336.60

 389.36

 3.00

 1.23

NWSENW
NWSENW

SWSWNW

E2NE
NWSENE

E2NE
NWSENE

NENENW
SWNWSE

NENENW
SWNWSE

NESESW

NENENESE

SWSESW

SWSESW

NWSESE

NWSESE

SESESE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SWNWSW

4
4

25

18
18

18
18

7
6

7
6

9

15

15

15

5

5

1

5
5

20
20
20

18

19W
19W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W

19W

8N
8N

8N

6N
6N

6N
6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

6N

5N

5N

6N

6N

5N

8N
8N

7N
7N
7N

10N

COSTA, JOSEPH C
COSTA, JOSEPH C

COSTELLO RANCH FAMILY PRTNRSHP

COSTELLO, DAVID C
COSTELLO, DAVID C

COSTELLO, PATRICIA A
COSTELLO, PATRICIA A

COSTON, CHARLES
COSTON, CHARLES

COSTON, MARLYN
COSTON, MARLYN

COTTELL, MARY ELLEN

COTTLE, GAIL A

COUTURIER, JOHN

COUTURIER, SHELLEY

COWAN, EYVONNE S

COWAN, GLEN M

COX, DOLORES L TRUST

COX, MONICA
COX, MONICA

COYNE, JOHN M

COYNE, LESLIE S

COZBY, PAMELA M
COZBY, PAMELA M
COZBY, PAMELA M

CRAIGHEAD, DEREK J

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

WS
WS

WS
WS

WS

UT

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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RIGHT ID
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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49063
49065

99762

116776
116777

116776
116777

12110
12111

12110
12111

123885

151401

118352

118352

107778

107778

7290

5315
5316

128493

128493

21211
21213
99869

116760

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST
IR

DM
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

FW

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

FW

IR
IR

MD

IR
IR

IR

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS

05/01/1872

06/01/1890

06/01/1890

05/20/1957
06/05/1968
05/20/1957
10/01/1863
10/01/1863

05/01/1893
05/01/1893

06/01/1871
06/01/1871

12/31/1947
12/31/1873
10/05/1911
05/01/1960
12/26/1963
06/30/1973

12/31/1947
12/31/1873
10/05/1911
05/01/1960
12/26/1963
06/30/1973

04/08/1938
09/10/1910
08/31/1937

11/09/1884
11/04/1969

11/09/1884

 224.40

 1.25

 1.25

 5.00
 1.34
 5.00
 1.14

 22.44
 112.20

 4.00

 2.50
 2.50
 2.01

 18.00

 4.00

 2.50
 2.50
 2.01

 18.00

 230.00
 5.00

 50.00

 1.88
 1.00

 1.88

NENENW

SWNWNE

SWNWNE

SENENE
NENENE

SWSWSE
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SENESW
SENESW

SENWNE
SENWNE

SESESE
NE

NESWSE
NESWSE
SWSWSE
SWNWSE

SESESE
NE

NESWSE
NESWSE
SWSWSE
SWNWSE

NWSESW
SWSESE

NWSWSW

NENESE
NENESE

NENESE

7

8

8

7
7
5
30
30

22
22

14
14

15
16
29
29
16
8

15
16
29
29
16
8

23
23
23

9
9

9

20W

19W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

19W

5N

6N

6N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

8N
8N

8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
7N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
7N

7N
7N
7N

9N
9N

9N

CRATTY, WESLEY

CRAWFORD, BRUCE W

CRAWFORD, CATHERINE A

CRAWFORD, JOANNA S
CRAWFORD, JOANNA S
CRAWFORD, JOANNA S
CRAWFORD, JOANNA S
CRAWFORD, JOANNA S
CRAWFORD, JOANNA S

CREECH, KAY E TRUST
CREECH, KAY E TRUST
CREECH, KAY E TRUST

CREECH, RANDOLPH S & KAY E TRUST
CREECH, RANDOLPH S & KAY E TRUST

CREGG, HUGH
CREGG, HUGH
CREGG, HUGH
CREGG, HUGH
CREGG, HUGH
CREGG, HUGH

CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST
CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST
CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST
CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST
CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST
CREGG/CONROY FAMILY TRUST

CREIGHTON, NORMAN
CREIGHTON, NORMAN
CREIGHTON, NORMAN

CRESS, DEBORAH A TRUST
CRESS, DEBORAH A TRUST

CRESS, ROBERT L

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

AMBROSE CREEK
SHEEP CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

SP
UT
SP

WS

WS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
DECREE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
USE
DECREE
USE
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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151538

108743

108743

40359
151498
151500
151501
157362
157363

9794
9798

125058

131663
131664

118510
147453
149859
149860
153807
215890

118510
147453
149859
149860
153807
215890

131597
131598
149819

9857
9858

9857

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

DM
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

LG

LG

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

11/04/1969

12/31/1935
12/31/1935

09/20/1971

09/20/1971

12/31/1872
05/01/1894
05/15/1946
05/01/1894
05/15/1946
05/01/1894

04/28/1885

11/26/1904

11/26/1904

09/20/1966

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

03/20/1925

06/01/1868
03/01/1879
05/01/1876

04/28/1885

04/28/1885

04/28/1885
05/01/1868

 1.00

 12.00
 12.00

 2.00

 2.00

 306.00

 102.00
 238.00

 12.57

 17.95

 17.95

 12.50

 1.50

 224.40

 17.95
 163.80

 17.95

 9.10

 2.02

 2.02
 2.02

NENESE

SENENE
SENENE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

NESWSE
NESWSE
S2N2SW
NESWSE
SWNESW
NESWSE

SWSESW

SESENE

SESENE

SESESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SENESW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

NWNESW

SWSESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

9

28
28

28

28

33
34
34
34
34
34

15

27

27

27

6
8

1

8
8
8

8

15

15
15

19W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

9N

7N
7N

10N

10N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

9N

9N

7N

4N
4N

9N

5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

CRESS, ROBERT L

CROW, DIANE L
CROW, DIANE L

CROWLEY, AUSTIN K
CROWLEY, AUSTIN K

CROWLEY, JESSICA S
CROWLEY, JESSICA S

CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST
CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST
CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST
CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST
CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST
CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST
CSIKSZENTMIHALYI FAMILY TRUST

CUNNINGHAM, CLARK M

CUNNINGHAM, GEORGE E

CUNNINGHAM, SUSANNE A

CURDY LAND & CATTLE CO

CURDY, RONALD C
CURDY, RONALD C

CURRIER, THOMAS A

CURRY FAMILY TRUST
CURRY FAMILY TRUST
CURRY FAMILY TRUST

CURRY, BETTY J

CURRY, MARIE A
CURRY, MARIE A
CURRY, MARIE A
CURRY, MARIE A

SHEEP CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP

WS

WS

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
WDRN

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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9858

99923
99924

147768
212063

147768
212063

3613
99811

116624
116625
116626
116627
116629

147583

211908

211908

45387

151175
151177

128472

111175
111176
111177

45548

45389
103862
108745
108746

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
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Page 4012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

04/28/1885

04/28/1885

04/28/1885
05/01/1868

05/22/1890

05/22/1890

05/22/1890

05/22/1890

05/10/1892
05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/10/1892

05/22/1890
05/22/1890
05/10/1892
05/10/1892

05/22/1890

10/08/1880

12/31/1942

 9.10

 2.02

 2.02
 2.02

 10.00

 10.00

 10.00
 1.63

 10.00
 1.25

 10.00

 204.00

NWNESW

SWSESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SENESW

SENESW

SENESW

SENESW

SWSESE
SWSWNW
SENENW
SWNWSE

NWNWNW
SWSWNW

SWSESE
SWNWSE

S2N2

NESWSE

SWNWSE

8

15

15
15

18

18

18

18

29
29
30
28

30
29
29
28

30

14

22

20W

20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W

21W

20W

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

4N

6N

CURRY, ROBERT L

CURRY, VANCE N
CURRY, VANCE N
CURRY, VANCE N
CURRY, VANCE N

CURTIS, FRANKLIN R
CURTIS, FRANKLIN R
CURTIS, FRANKLIN R
CURTIS, FRANKLIN R
CURTIS, FRANKLIN R
CURTIS, FRANKLIN R

CURTIS, MILDRED L
CURTIS, MILDRED L
CURTIS, MILDRED L
CURTIS, MILDRED L
CURTIS, MILDRED L
CURTIS, MILDRED L

CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN
CURTIS-MC KERN, ELLEN

CURTIS-WEIS, ELIZABETH
CURTIS-WEIS, ELIZABETH

CUSENZA MARY ANN REVOCABLE TRUST UTD 
JUNE 3 2004
CUSENZA MARY ANN REVOCABLE TRUST UTD 
JUNE 3 2004

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

HARLAN CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

SP

UT

SP

SP

UT

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
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RA

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
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ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE
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45548

45389
103862
108745
108746

147859
147860
147865
147877
147881
149001

147859
147860
147865
147877
147881
149001

147858
147862
147863
147866
147867
147868
147869
147874
147878
147879
147882

147867
147879

99814

151403

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

DM
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

06/04/1970

01/15/1959
01/15/1959

05/15/1894

05/15/1894

12/31/1864
06/01/1885
04/01/1900
04/15/1898
04/01/1900
06/01/1885
04/01/1900
04/15/1898
04/01/1900
06/09/1869
04/01/1870
05/01/1872
06/20/1882
06/26/1894
12/31/1868
06/09/1869
04/01/1870
05/01/1872
06/20/1882
06/26/1894
12/31/1868
04/01/1900
04/01/1900
05/01/1908
06/01/1925
04/01/1900

 45.00
 45.00

 84.15

 195.00

 195.00

 3.26

 3.26

 2.45
 150.00

 58.00
 140.00

 64.00

 15.00
 15.00
 2.50
 1.25
 3.75
 5.00

 10.00

 9.00
 10.00
 19.00

SESWNW

NESESW
NESESW

NENENW

NENESE

NENESE

NENENW

NENENW

SENWNE
NWSENE
NWSENE
SESENW
SESENW
SESENW
NWSENE
SESENW
SESENW
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
NWSWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWSESW
SWSESW
SWSESW

29

16
16

7

12

12

15

15

33
25
25
11
11
11
25
11
11
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
31
31
4
4
4

20W

20W
20W

20W

21W

21W

20W

20W

20W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

6N

7N
7N

5N

5N

5N

6N

6N

6N
5N
5N
4N
4N
4N
5N
4N
4N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

D'HONDT, DONALD

DACUS, JAMES C
DACUS, JAMES C

DAELLENBACH, ELBERTA

DAFFIN, GRETCHEN

DAFFIN, JAMES R

DAHLSTROM, COLLEEN

DAHLSTROM, ERIC

DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT

GIRD CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

GIRD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
COW CREEK
COW CREEK
COW CREEK

UT

UT

UT

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
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RA
RA
RA
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ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
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150253

151337
151339

4279

3690

3690

653

653

107418
119837
119838
119839
119840
119842
119843
119844
119845
119847
119848
119849
119850
119851
119852
119854
119855
119856
119857
119858
119859
119860
119861
119863
119864
119865

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST
IR
SG
SG
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
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CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

05/01/1908
06/01/1925
04/01/1900
04/01/1900
04/01/1900
04/01/1900
04/01/1900
08/10/1912

10/01/1864
05/01/1875
04/01/1885
04/01/1885
05/01/1886
05/10/1888
10/01/1864
05/01/1875
04/01/1885
04/01/1885
05/01/1886
05/10/1888
06/15/1865
05/01/1867
05/01/1868
06/01/1868
05/01/1869
05/01/1870
06/01/1870
05/01/1872
05/01/1875
06/01/1875
05/01/1880
05/01/1882
05/01/1883
09/30/1883
06/01/1884
04/28/1885
10/16/1885
06/26/1888

 3.75

 7.50

 10.00

 336.60
 1.25
 1.50
 1.50
 4.50
 1.50

 2.75
 4.00
 2.00
 8.00
 4.00

 11.50
 1.00
 6.50
 1.00
 1.00
 4.75
 3.63

 53.00
 16.00
 2.75
 6.65
 4.00

 34.00

SWSESW
SWSESW
SWSESW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW
NWNENE
NWNENE

NWNENW

SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

4
4
4
35
35
34
34
24

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
18W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

6N
6N
6N
7N
7N
7N
7N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT

COW CREEK
COW CREEK
COW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK
COALPIT CREEK
SOFT ROCK CREEK
SOFT ROCK CREEK
DAM CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
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RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
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119879
119880
119881
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119883
119885
119886
119887
119888
119889
119890
119892
119893
119894
119895
119896
119897
119898
119899
119900
119901
119902
119903
119904
119905
119906
119907
119908
119909

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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76H
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76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

IR
FW

IR
FW

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/01/1891
05/01/1899
06/01/1865
06/15/1865
05/01/1867
05/01/1868
06/01/1868
05/01/1869
05/01/1870
06/01/1870
05/01/1872
05/01/1875
06/01/1875
05/01/1880
05/01/1882
05/01/1883
09/30/1883
06/01/1884
04/28/1885
10/16/1885
06/26/1888
05/01/1891
05/01/1899
06/01/1865

04/01/1905
04/15/1964

08/29/1903

08/29/1903

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

07/15/1899
07/15/1899

07/15/1899
07/15/1899

 42.00
 30.00
 79.17

 116.69
 240.00

 57.46

 57.46

 50.49

 300.00

 300.00

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NWNENE
NWNENE

SWSESW

SWSESW

NENENW
NENENW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

13
13

1

1

7
7

6
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6
6

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

10N
10N

6N

6N

5N
5N

6N
6N

6N
6N

DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT
DALY DITCHES IRRIGATION DISTRICT

DAMRON, SHANNON R
DAMRON, SHANNON R

DANFORD, LINDA E

DANFORD, WILLIAM R

DANIELS, KAREN M
DANIELS, KAREN M

DANNELS, PAUL H
DANNELS, PAUL H

DANNELS, VALERIE E
DANNELS, VALERIE E

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

SP

MP
MP

MP
MP

RA
RA
RA
RA
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RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
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ACTV
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DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
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DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE
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USE
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USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

USE
USE
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119910
119911
119912
119914
119915
119916
119917
119918
119919
119920
119921
119922
119923
119924
119925
119926
119927
119928
119929
119930
119931
119932
119933
119934

33636
33637

31044

31044

15953
15954

153860
153861

153860
153861

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

CM

IR
ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/05/1896

06/10/1918
06/10/1918
04/01/1872
05/01/1898
05/01/1898
04/01/1872

04/01/1905
04/01/1905

03/06/1908
03/06/1908

04/26/1954

04/26/1954

04/01/1872
04/01/1872

05/21/1970

05/21/1970

04/01/1892

04/30/1958

12/15/1886
06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

04/01/1971

04/01/1971

06/01/1880

 52.96

 1.25

 4.00
 5.00

 90.56

 1.50

 152.59

 152.59

 6.13

 68.00

 68.00

 90.00

 30.00

 3.45

 1.50

 16.83

 136.00

 136.00

 136.66

SENENW

NENWSW
NENWSW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

NESESW
NESESW

SWSENE
SWSENE

NESWNW

NESWNW

SWSENW
SWSENW

NWNENW

NWNENW

SWNWNW

NENESE

NENWSW
SENWSE
SENWSE

NENENW
NENENW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SESWSW

14

26
26
20
20
20
20

24
24

35
35

8

8

20
20

7

7

25

25

7
31
31

7
7

35

35

6

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W

19W

19W

21W

21W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

3N

8N
8N
7N
7N
7N
7N

10N
10N

8N
8N

9N

9N

7N
7N

9N

9N

3N

6N

6N
7N
7N

5N
5N

7N

7N

5N

DARBY, TOWN OF

DATSOPOULOS, MILTON
DATSOPOULOS, MILTON
DATSOPOULOS, MILTON
DATSOPOULOS, MILTON
DATSOPOULOS, MILTON
DATSOPOULOS, MILTON

DAVIS, CATHERINE P
DAVIS, CATHERINE P

DAVIS, DANIEL J REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
DAVIS, DANIEL J REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

DAVIS, JANICE C

DAVIS, REX G

DAYTON, GEORGIANN S
DAYTON, GEORGIANN S

DE MYER, DONNA J

DE MYER, ROBERT V

DE WALT, WILLIAM F

DEAN AND BARTH LLC

DECKER, GARRET T
DECKER, GARRET T
DECKER, GARRET T

DECRESCENTE, LAURA
DECRESCENTE, LAURA

DEKAY, GEORGE

DEKAY, ROSEMARIE

DENNIS, JAMES R

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

WS
WS

WS

WS

RA
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ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV
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DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE
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99799
99800

147298
147301
147303
147304

138094
138095

152052
152056

21204

21204

116782
116783

163008

163008

125053

2032

6058
6059
6060

107411
107412

103402

103402

12100

76H

76H
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76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

IR

IR

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

06/01/1880

05/15/1883
05/31/1883

05/15/1883
05/31/1883

03/31/1921

03/31/1921

09/08/1970

09/08/1970

03/16/1888
03/16/1888

03/16/1888
03/16/1888

04/01/1872

12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910
12/31/1910

12/31/1910

06/01/1865

10/09/1961

 136.66

 224.40
 1.13

 224.40
 1.13

 2.00

 145.86

 145.86

 3.00

 16.83

 1.23

SESWSW

NWNESW
SENESW

NWNESW
SENESW

NWNENW

NWNWSE

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

SWSENW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW
SESWNW

NWNWSW
NWNENE

SWSWSW
SWNWSW

NWNESW

NENENW

SWNWSW

6

32
32

32
32

36

24

32

32

30
30

30
30

20

26
26
34
26
34
26
26

34

7

18

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

21W

21W

19W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W

20W

19W

5N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

5N

7N

7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

7N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N

5N

10N

DENNIS, LAURETTA R

DEPAUW, DAN
DEPAUW, DAN

DEPAUW, DEANA J
DEPAUW, DEANA J

DEPP, HERBERT D & MELINDA D REVOCABLE 
TRUST
DEPP, HERBERT D & MELINDA D REVOCABLE 
TRUST
DEPP, HERBERT D & MELINDA D REVOCABLE 
TRUST
DEPP, HERBERT D & MELINDA D REVOCABLE 
TRUST

DERRINGTON, GEORGE M

DERRINGTON, JANET M

DEVALL, CHAD
DEVALL, CHAD

DEVALL, TRACY M
DEVALL, TRACY M

DEVANTIER, SELENA E

DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
DEVOE FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

DEVOE, CLAYTON E

DEVRIES, JOHN A

DEVRIES, MONIQUE D

SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

COALPIT CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

WS

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

UT

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DECREE

FILED
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12100

5895
5896

5895
5896

104614

104616

104617

104618

99808

99808

107427
107428

107427
107428

99869

215950
215951
215952
215958
215959
215960
215961

215953

15965

116760

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
ST
ST
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IR

IR
IR
ST

IR

DM
IR

IR

IR

IR
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IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

06/01/1865

05/01/1895

05/22/1900

07/08/1921
12/31/1935
12/31/1934

05/15/1900

12/31/1889
06/01/1858

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

05/01/1870

05/31/1969

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
06/19/1928
03/01/1871
04/01/1904
06/01/1942
04/01/1906
04/01/1872
09/04/1912
09/04/1912
06/01/1942
03/01/1871
04/01/1904

 16.83

 336.60
 56.00

 420.00

 35.00
 201.96

 4.15

 4.15

 12.00

 16.83

 1.00

 238.00
 10.50
 7.50

 31.53
 25.00
 4.00

 14.00

NENENW

SWSWNW

NWSWSE

NWNESW
NESWSW
NESWSW

NENENW

NENENE
SWNWNW

NENENW

NENENW

SESWNW

NENWNE

SWSENW
SWSENW
NESESW

SENWNW
SENWNW
SWNENE
SENWNW
SWSENW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

W2NE
SWNWSE
SWSWSE

7

34

28

13
13
13

13

35
36

7

7

8

25

20
20
28
5
5
9
5
20
8
8
4
8
5

20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W

21W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

5N

8N

8N

8N
8N
8N

5N

9N
9N

5N

5N

5N

5N

7N
7N
8N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

DEVRIES, TINA H

DIER FAMILY TRUST
DIER FAMILY TRUST
DIER FAMILY TRUST
DIER FAMILY TRUST
DIER FAMILY TRUST

DIFRANCESCO, DONNA

DIFRANCESCO, VINCENT

DILLER, WALTER & IRIS 1999 TRUST
DILLER, WALTER & IRIS 1999 TRUST
DILLER, WALTER & IRIS 1999 TRUST

DITTMAIER, ALAN B

DIXON PROPERTIES LLC
DIXON PROPERTIES LLC

DODD, MARILYN K

DODD, MICHAEL R

DOERING, JOHN

DOLL, JOHN

DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
ROBERTSON CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

UT
UT

SP

UT

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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&
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&
&
&

15965

9791
9792
9793
9795
9796

99809

99809

157847
157848

30047518

5319

151021
151023

15487

15487

3303

151161

1798
1799
4607

136824
136825
136827
136836
136837
136839
136840
136842
136844
136845

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
IR

FW
IR
ST
ST
ST
DM
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

POF

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/01/1906
04/01/1872
12/31/1923
06/25/1973
06/25/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
03/01/1871
06/30/1872
03/01/1871
12/05/1885
12/31/1920

12/31/1912

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

12/31/1947

06/30/1965

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

07/08/1921
07/08/1921

06/01/1862
06/01/1862

 414.80
 175.00

 9.28
 20.00

 255.00

 25.00
 15.00

 100.00

 2.50

 2.50

 4.00

 336.60
 3.75

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 210.00

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 210.00

 224.40

 112.20

SENWNW
SWSENW
NESWNE
N2SWSE
NESWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWSENE

NW
W2W2NE

NWNE
SENWSE
SWNWSE

SENW

NENENESE

NENENESE

SESESE

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE
SESENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE
SESENW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

5
20
32
29
29
8
8
4
5
4
5
33
33

21

15

15

15

11
12
12

32
30
32
11

32
30
32
11

13
13

7
7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
21W

20W
20W
20W
21W

20W
20W

19W
19W

7N
7N
8N
8N
8N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
8N
8N

9N

6N

6N

8N

6N
6N
6N

5N
5N
5N
4N

5N
5N
5N
4N

8N
8N

6N
6N

DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC
DOUBLE FORK LLC

DOUGLAS-STEVENS, REBECCA L

DOYLE, NANCY W

DOYLE, WILLIAM L

DRAMSTAD, DESIREE

DRUDICK, KATHLEEN M
DRUDICK, KATHLEEN M
DRUDICK, KATHLEEN M

DUCE, JAY L
DUCE, JAY L
DUCE, JAY L
DUCE, JAY L

DUCE, STACIE
DUCE, STACIE
DUCE, STACIE
DUCE, STACIE

DUDMAN, THOMAS M
DUDMAN, THOMAS M

DUKELOW, DONALD A
DUKELOW, DONALD A

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

IRON CAP CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WS

WS

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
USE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

B
B
B
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RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
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136846
136847
146883
146884
146891
214450
215891
215892

30067944
30067953
30067957
30072450
30072453

149840

151401

151401

118510

110472
110473
110475

23830
107997
151266
151267

23830
107997
151266
151267

157850
157854

108930
150002

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1950

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

12/31/1913
11/30/1948

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/01/1872
05/01/1872

05/01/1868

11/01/1890

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 1.25
 1.50

 119.94

 119.94

 403.92

 6.06

 1.50

NWSWNESE

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

SWNESE
NWNESW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNESW

S2E2N2

14

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

29
29
29
29
29

17
16

7
7

7
7

7
7

8

6

20W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

4N

DUKELOW, DONALD A

DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C
DUNBAR, FRANCES C

DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J
DUNBAR, ROBERT J

DURSO, MAUREEN D
DURSO, MAUREEN D
DURSO, MAUREEN D
DURSO, MAUREEN D
DURSO, MAUREEN D

DUTH, CAROLIN M
DUTH, CAROLIN M

DYE, BARBARA J
DYE, BARBARA J

DYE, DALE E
DYE, DALE E

DYE, DOUGLAS
DYE, DOUGLAS

DYE, TED J

DZIURA, GLENDA

BAPTISTE CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SPRING GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SP

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
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150003

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

111178
111179

109611
109612

109611
109612

147883
147884

99827

151175

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST
IR

IR
ST
IR

CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

11/18/1933

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

07/01/1852
04/15/1901

04/01/1892

04/01/1887
06/09/1922

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

07/01/1852

07/01/1852

11/01/1890
12/31/1927

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

05/01/1894
05/01/1894
05/01/1894

05/01/1894
05/01/1894
05/01/1894

 1.50

 280.50
 1.01

 125.00

 4.00
 2.50

 145.86

 145.86

 42.08

 42.08

 42.08

 54.40

 54.40

 54.40

 54.40

SWNESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SESWNE
SESWNE

NENENW

SWNENE
SWNENE

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SENENE

SENENE

SWSWSW
SWNESE

NENENW

NENENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

8

6
8

30
30

36

10
10

8
8

8
8

22

22

5
8

7

7

34
34
34

34
34
34

20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

21W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

4N

4N
4N

9N
9N

3N

8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N

9N

4N
4N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

DZIURA, GLENDA

DZIURA, HORST
DZIURA, HORST

EARTH & SKY CIRCLE
EARTH & SKY CIRCLE

EASTWOOD, ROBERT A & CATHY C TRUST

ECHEVERIO, ORLANDO
ECHEVERIO, ORLANDO

EDEN, HELEN A
EDEN, HELEN A
EDEN, HELEN A
EDEN, HELEN A

EDEN, JACK E
EDEN, JACK E
EDEN, JACK E
EDEN, JACK E

EDINGER, JAMES J

EDINGER, WANDA L

EDWARDS LAND TRUST
EDWARDS LAND TRUST

EHLI, LAURA M

EHLI, RONALD J

EICHENLAUB, DAVID L
EICHENLAUB, DAVID L
EICHENLAUB, DAVID L

EICHENLAUB, LAWRENCE L
EICHENLAUB, LAWRENCE L
EICHENLAUB, LAWRENCE L

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

B
B
B
B

B
B
B
B
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151177

151175
151177

25726
25727

110523

116677
116678

210745
210746
210747
210748

210745
210746
210747
210748

3250

3250

107975
110555

109009

109009

105123
107394
107396

105123
107394
107396

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
MD
IR
IR

IR
MD
IR

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

04/01/1929
04/01/1929

04/01/1929
04/01/1929

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858
07/01/1858

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858
07/01/1858

03/19/1955
12/26/1963
09/24/1957
04/17/1955
06/01/1966
04/15/1955
12/31/1955
09/20/1955
09/15/1955
09/08/1955
09/10/1955
12/31/1955
03/10/1955
12/26/1963
12/31/1965
11/30/1948

06/01/1870
12/31/1956
06/01/1870
06/01/1868

06/01/1870
12/31/1956
06/01/1870

 370.26

 370.26

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 4.49
 4.49

 4.49
 4.48

 123.42
 35.00
 13.46
 8.41

 123.42
 35.00
 13.46

NENWNE
SWNENW

NENWNE
SWNENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWNWNW
NESWNE

NWSWNW
NENENE
NENESW
NENESE
NESWSE
NWSWSE
NENESE
NESESE

NWSWNE
NENWNW
SWNWSE
NWSWNE

NENESE
NENWNW

NENENW
NWNWNW
NESWSW
NENENW

NENENW
NWNWNW
NESWSW

24
24

24
24

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

28
27
28
28
21
30
19
28
28
28
20
20
28
27
20
21

7
7
6
7

7
7
6

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

8N
8N

8N
8N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

EIDE, BARBARA D
EIDE, BARBARA D

EIDE, JERRY
EIDE, JERRY

ELDRIDGE, PAUL
ELDRIDGE, PAUL
ELDRIDGE, PAUL
ELDRIDGE, PAUL

ELDRIDGE, VIRGINIA L
ELDRIDGE, VIRGINIA L
ELDRIDGE, VIRGINIA L
ELDRIDGE, VIRGINIA L

ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC
ELK PARK RANCH - MONTANA LLC

ELLIS, DIANE K
ELLIS, DIANE K
ELLIS, DIANE K
ELLIS, DIANE K

ELLIS, JAMES R
ELLIS, JAMES R
ELLIS, JAMES R

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SPRING GULCH
BROOKINS GULCH
SPRING GULCH
DRY GULCH
SPRING GULCH
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BEAR CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
CRABBE GULCH
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BROOKINS GULCH
SPRING GULCH
SPRING GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
DECREE
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150800
150801

150800
150801

151499
151502
151503
151504

151499
151502
151503
151504

116597
116598
116599
116600
116601
116602
116603
116604
116605
116606
116607
116608
116609
116610
116611
116612

3254
4831
6808

111190

3254
4831
6808

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM
DM

IR

ST
IR

DM
MD
FW

ST
IR

DM
MD
FW

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

06/01/1868

04/10/1881
06/01/1868
12/31/1912
12/31/1912
06/01/1866
06/01/1883
06/01/1863
12/31/1900
12/31/1875

06/01/1956

12/31/1912
07/01/1852
12/31/1900
07/23/1962
06/14/1968

12/31/1912
07/01/1852
12/31/1900
07/23/1962
06/14/1968

06/01/1880

12/31/1956

12/31/1956

12/31/1937

06/01/1899
04/01/1955
06/01/1899

05/07/1901

05/25/1950

 8.41

 112.20
 98.17

 385.97
 4.00
 1.90

 10.00
 10.00

 277.00

 2.25
 10.00
 10.00

 2.25
 10.00
 10.00

 136.66

 400.00

 400.00

 1.25

 1.50
 2.50

 435.20

 290.00

NENENW

SWNESW
SESENE

SWSWNE
NENESE
SESENE
NESESE
NESESE

SENWNE
SENESE

SESWNW

SWSWSE
SENWSE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NWNENE

SWSWSE
SENWSE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NWNENE

SESWSW

NWSESE

NWSESE

NESESE

SENWSW
NWSESE
SENWSW

NESENE

SESWSW

7

3
26
23
31
26
23
23
26
23

36

23
33
26
26
26

23
33
26
26
26

6

17

17

1

7
31
7

22

8

20W

19W
20W
20W
19W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
19W
20W
20W
20W

20W
19W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

5N

8N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

12N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

5N

8N

8N

9N

6N
7N
6N

6N

6N

ELLIS, JAMES R

ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO
ELLISON CATTLE CO

ELLISON FAMILY TRUST

ELLISON, ARLO C
ELLISON, ARLO C
ELLISON, ARLO C
ELLISON, ARLO C
ELLISON, ARLO C

ELLISON, JEAN H
ELLISON, JEAN H
ELLISON, JEAN H
ELLISON, JEAN H
ELLISON, JEAN H

ELSE, MARTHA A

ENDERS, CHERYL L

ENDERS, GARY L

ENGDAHL, BRADLEY G

ENGLER, WILLIAM R
ENGLER, WILLIAM R
ENGLER, WILLIAM R

ERICKSON, CARL G

ERICKSON, DENTON

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

MILL FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MILL FORK CREEK

MILL FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
MILL FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

COW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

UT

UT

WS

UT

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
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ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
USE

DECREE

USE

USE

FILED

DECREE
FILED
DECREE

FILED

FILED
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111190

2081
2082

104997
105003
105005
105007
105013
105015
105017

27622

104998
105006
105014
105019
105020

104998
105006
105014
105019
105020

12100

105146

105146

103394

12646
12647
12648

151402

107353

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

12/07/1981
05/15/1906
04/30/1957

12/07/1981
05/15/1906
04/30/1957

05/07/1901

05/25/1950

11/19/1908

11/19/1908

05/01/1906
05/31/1906

03/01/1871

03/01/1871

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

 250.00
 1.39

 250.00

 250.00
 1.39

 250.00

 435.20

 290.00

 50.00

 50.00

 1.50
 10.00

 38.63

 1.25

 22.44

 5.61

SESESE
NWNWNE
NWSWSE

SESESE
NWNWNE
NWSWSE

NESENE

SESWSW

SWNENW

SWNENW

SWSENE
NENESE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

NENENW

NENENW

21
27
21

21
27
21

22

8

2

2

33
32

8

8

4
4

7

7

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N

6N

6N

8N

8N

7N
7N

7N

7N

8N
8N

5N

5N

ERICKSON, LEE E
ERICKSON, LEE E
ERICKSON, LEE E

ERICKSON, LORENA M
ERICKSON, LORENA M
ERICKSON, LORENA M

ERICKSON, SUSAN AB

ERICKSON, TONJA M

ESSARY, BENNIE G

ESSARY, PAMELA J

ESSEX VENTURES LLP
ESSEX VENTURES LLP

ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.
ETNA DITCH CO, INC.

EVANOFF, RYLE L
EVANOFF, RYLE L

EVANS, BEATRICE REVOC LIVING TRUST
EVANS, BEATRICE REVOC LIVING TRUST

EVANS, BONNIE L

GROUNDWATER
HOLLORON GULCH
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
HOLLORON GULCH
GROUNDWATER

COW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS

WS

WS

UT

SP

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
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USE

USE
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DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
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DECREE

DECREE
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105021
105022
105023

105021
105022
105023

151402

107353

163006

163006

99692
99693

3581
4078
6030
6033
8538

15967
15968
31042
31072

104965
111270
151574
151575
151580
151581

99748
99749

25679
99846

4852

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

06/01/1865

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
12/31/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

05/01/1872
12/31/1958
09/12/1958

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/03/1901

11/29/1972
12/31/1942

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

05/01/1873

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.11
 1.93
 5.11
 4.47

 14.11

 14.11

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 1.50
 1.00
 5.00

 28.39

 34.00

 100.00
 136.00

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 33.66

NENENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWNENW
SESWSE

NWSWSE
SESWNE

NENENW

NENENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NENENW
SENENE
NESENE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SWNENE
NWSWNW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NENENW

7

32
30
32

32
30
30
32

7

7

32
30
32

7
1
1

14
14
14

2
1

32
30
32

32
30
32

7

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
21W
21W

21W
21W
21W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

3N
3N
3N

8N
8N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N

EVANS, BONNIE L

EVANS, CHRIS G
EVANS, CHRIS G
EVANS, CHRIS G

EVANS, JAK A
EVANS, JAK A
EVANS, JAK A
EVANS, JAK A

EVANS, KEITH J

EVANS, MAVIS I

EVANS, ROBERT A

EVANS, SUE C
EVANS, SUE C
EVANS, SUE C

EVANS, THOMAS E
EVANS, THOMAS E
EVANS, THOMAS E

EVERS, ROBERT S
EVERS, ROBERT S
EVERS, ROBERT S

EWALT, WARREN L
EWALT, WARREN L

FAES, CRISTINA
FAES, CRISTINA
FAES, CRISTINA

FAES, JULIO
FAES, JULIO
FAES, JULIO

FAITH EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
PINE HOLLOW GULCH

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP
WS

WS

RA
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RA
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RA
RA
RA
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RA
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ACTV
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ACTV
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WDRN

ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
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DECREE
USE
FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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FILED

DECREE
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4853

23830
107997
151266

23830
105024
107997
151266

99846

104566

104566

23830
107997
151266

99677
99678

166767

1771
1772

157902

105278
105279

23830
107997
151266

23830
107997
151266

131017

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR

ST
ST

IR
IR
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GPM

CFS
CFS
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CFS
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CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
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GPM
CFS

06/01/1865

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1904
04/01/1872
04/01/1906
06/01/1942
10/04/1889
02/20/1871
12/31/1926
12/31/1926

03/08/1909
06/30/1903

06/01/1928
03/01/1881

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

06/10/1873
06/10/1873
04/15/1881
01/01/1926

06/10/1873
06/10/1873
04/15/1881

 16.83

 2.00
 2.45

 370.26
 370.26
 370.29
 372.26
 403.92
 403.92
 425.00

 7.50
 17.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 431.97
 1.00

 208.00

 431.97
 1.00

NENENW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
NWNENW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

NWNENW
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SWNENE
SWSWNE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
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NESWSE
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NESWSE
NWSWNE
NWSWNE
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NESWSE
NWSWNE
NWSWNE
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20
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8
8
8
9
8
8
3
3
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25
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4
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20W
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20W

21W
21W

20W
19W
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20W
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5N

7N
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7N
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4N
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5N
5N
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9N
8N
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9N

9N
8N
8N

FALK, REBA C

FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W
FARLEY, JANET W

FARMERS PLANT AID CORP
FARMERS PLANT AID CORP

FARMERS STATE BANK
FARMERS STATE BANK

FARRELL, AMY J
FARRELL, AMY J
FARRELL, AMY J
FARRELL, AMY J
FARRELL, AMY J

FARRELL, DANNY J
FARRELL, DANNY J
FARRELL, DANNY J
FARRELL, DANNY J
FARRELL, DANNY J

FARRELL, GEORGE E
FARRELL, GEORGE E
FARRELL, GEORGE E
FARRELL, GEORGE E

FARRELL, HATTIE H
FARRELL, HATTIE H
FARRELL, HATTIE H

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BUNKHOUSE CREEK
BUNKHOUSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SPRING CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WS

SP

SP
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DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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FILED
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DECREE
USE
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DECREE

USE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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DECREE
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6026
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99779
99782

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

99877
99878
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99880
99881

15413
15415
15416

104571

15413
15415
15416

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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76H
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76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST

IR
IR
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IR
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GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

01/01/1926

03/01/1895
12/31/1872

03/01/1895
12/31/1872

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

03/16/1888

06/03/1973

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

10/18/1951

10/18/1951

05/01/1872
06/01/1865

06/01/1865

 208.00

 102.00
 1.33

 102.00
 1.33

 283.90

 2.00

 268.94

 25.25
 25.25

 25.25
 25.25

 277.02

 277.02

 130.83
 149.45

 336.60

 336.60

 12.30
 25.25

 16.83

NENESW

SWSWNW
NWNWSW

SWSWNW
NWNWSW

SENENW
SENENW

NWNWSW

SENWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
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NENENW
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NENWNE

NENWNE
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NENENW
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7

7
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14
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7
7
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7
7

7
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19W
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9N
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5N
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3N
3N

5N

6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

3N
3N

3N
3N

5N
5N

9N

9N

6N

6N

5N
5N

5N

FARRELL, HATTIE H

FELLRATH, A KRISTINE
FELLRATH, A KRISTINE

FELLRATH, CLIFFORD E
FELLRATH, CLIFFORD E

FERGUSON, CLARENCE
FERGUSON, CLARENCE

FERRELL, SARAH REVOCABLE TRUST

FICHTNER, JAMES B

FIELDS, EUGENE A
FIELDS, EUGENE A

FIELDS, JOYCE A
FIELDS, JOYCE A

FIFIELD, CHARLES E
FIFIELD, CHARLES E

FIFIELD, EVELYN L
FIFIELD, EVELYN L

FILCHER, GEORGIA L
FILCHER, GEORGIA L

FILLMORE, DOROTHY J

FILLMORE, WALTER J

FINLAYSON, ALAN J

FINLAYSON, GAYLA W

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

FISCHER, WILLIAM

SPRING CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP

SP

UT
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WS
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FILED

FILED
FILED
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FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
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DECREE
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USE

USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
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125103
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150080

5526
211174

5526
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4288
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4289

7307
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99851
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128475

128475
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST
DM
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM
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GPM

GPM
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GPM
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GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

12/31/1962

02/28/1870
03/31/1936
10/31/1922

12/31/1942

12/31/1942

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

05/01/1868
03/02/1895
05/01/1868
05/01/1868

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

07/10/1937

10/27/1969

06/30/1973
07/01/1891
12/31/1903
01/01/1903

 20.00

 30.00
 30.00
 10.00

 33.66

 33.66

 49.09
 392.70

 93.50

 49.09
 392.70

 93.50

 60.00
 7.00

 17.00

 16.83
 16.83
 44.88

 30.74

 94.25

 15.00

 8.00
 112.20

 1.50

SESWNW

SWSESW
SWSESW
SWSESW

NENENE
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SWNWNW
NESWNW
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6N
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5N
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9N

6N
6N
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FISCHER, WILLIAM

FISCUS, JASON
FISCUS, JASON
FISCUS, JASON

FISON, DANIEL A

FISON, LAURA G

FITZPATRICK, CHARLES W
FITZPATRICK, CHARLES W
FITZPATRICK, CHARLES W

FITZPATRICK, VICKI L
FITZPATRICK, VICKI L
FITZPATRICK, VICKI L

FLOOD, BERNARD J
FLOOD, BERNARD J
FLOOD, BERNARD J
FLOOD, BERNARD J

FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC
FLYING BS LLC

FLYING V LLC

FLYNN, KIERAN S

FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

IRON CAP CREEK
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WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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CFS
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GPM
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CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

06/09/1888
10/10/1864
06/01/1862
06/09/1899

06/09/1899
01/01/1903
07/01/1891
06/09/1899
06/09/1888
12/31/1907
06/01/1862
11/11/1907
12/31/1904

06/30/1973
07/01/1891
12/31/1903
01/01/1903
06/09/1888
10/10/1864
06/01/1862
06/09/1899

06/09/1899
01/01/1903
07/01/1891
06/09/1899
06/09/1888
12/31/1907
06/01/1862
11/11/1907
12/31/1904

06/30/1973
07/01/1891
12/31/1903
01/01/1903
06/09/1888
10/10/1864

 56.10
 336.60
 168.30
 201.96

 2.25

 10.00

 10.00

 8.00
 112.20

 1.50
 56.10

 336.60
 168.30
 201.96

 2.25

 10.00

 10.00

 8.00
 112.20

 1.50
 56.10

 336.60

NWSENW
NWSENW
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NWSESW
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19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

18W
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6N
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FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES
FOLEY, DOLORES

FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M
FOLEY, JAMES M

FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH

CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH

CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

UT

SP

SP
UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

SP
UT

SP

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
USE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
USE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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TYPE

&
&
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&
&
&
&
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&
 
 

 
&
 
&
&
&
&
&

&
&
&
&
&
 
&
 
 

 
&
 
&
&
&

151773
151774
151775
151776
151777
151778
151779
151780
151781
151782
151783
151784
151785
151786

151769
151770
151771
151772
151773
151774
151775
151776
151777
151778
151779
151780
151781
151782
151783
151784
151785
151786

151769
151770
151771
151772
151773
151774

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR

MD
ST

MD

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1862
06/09/1899

06/09/1899
01/01/1903
07/01/1891
06/09/1899
06/09/1888
12/31/1907
06/01/1862
11/11/1907
12/31/1904

06/30/1973
07/01/1891
12/31/1903
01/01/1903
06/09/1888
10/10/1864
06/01/1862
06/09/1899

06/09/1899
01/01/1903
07/01/1891
06/09/1899
06/09/1888
12/31/1907
06/01/1862
11/11/1907
12/31/1904

07/08/1963

06/14/1937

12/31/1938
12/31/1897

12/31/1938

 168.30
 201.96

 2.25

 10.00

 10.00

 8.00
 112.20

 1.50
 56.10

 336.60
 168.30
 201.96

 2.25

 10.00

 10.00

 60.00

 5.00

 5.00

NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSESW
SESENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NESWNW
NWSENW
NENWSW
SENWSW

E2SWNW
NWSENW
SENWSW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSESW
SESENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NESWNW
NWSENW
NENWSW
SENWSW

SWNWSW

NENENE

NWNESW
N2SW

NWNESW

8
8

6
18
8
8
8
18
8
18
18

18
8
18
8
8
8
8
8

6
18
8
8
8
18
8
18
18

26

3

16
16

16

19W
19W

18W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

18W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

13N

7N

5N
5N

5N

FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G
FOLEY, ROBERT G

FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R
FOLEY, STEPHEN R

FOOTE, ROY H

FORD, DARYL L
FORD, DARYL L

FORD, ELIZABETH A
FORD, ELIZABETH A

FORD, THOMAS A

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH

CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SPRING GULCH

GROUNDWATER

UT

SP

SP
UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

SP
UT

WS
UT

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
USE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

B

A
A
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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CLAIM
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151775
151776
151777
151778
151779
151780
151781
151782
151783
151784
151785
151786

151769
151770
151771
151772
151773
151774
151775
151776
151777
151778
151779
151780
151781
151782
151783
151784
151785
151786

149983

153832
212031

150780
150781

150780

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR

CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

12/31/1897

06/01/1895
06/01/1891
03/01/1881

06/01/1895
06/01/1891
03/01/1881

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

03/08/1909
06/30/1903

 1.00
 201.96

 2.00

 1.00
 201.96

 2.00

 224.40

 86.39

 224.40

 86.39

 224.40

 86.39

 224.40

 86.39

 224.40

 86.39

 7.50
 17.50

N2SW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNENW
NWNENW

16

30
30
30

30
30
30

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

14
14

20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

21W
21W

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

4N
4N

FORD, THOMAS A

FORREST, TERESA L
FORREST, TERESA L
FORREST, TERESA L
FORREST, TERESA L
FORREST, TERESA L

FORREST, WILLIAM C
FORREST, WILLIAM C
FORREST, WILLIAM C
FORREST, WILLIAM C
FORREST, WILLIAM C

FORTNER, AIMEE E
FORTNER, AIMEE E
FORTNER, AIMEE E
FORTNER, AIMEE E

FORTNER, DOUGLAS R
FORTNER, DOUGLAS R
FORTNER, DOUGLAS R
FORTNER, DOUGLAS R

FORTNER, JEFFREY T
FORTNER, JEFFREY T
FORTNER, JEFFREY T
FORTNER, JEFFREY T

FORTNER, SUSAN K
FORTNER, SUSAN K
FORTNER, SUSAN K
FORTNER, SUSAN K

FORTNER-DAYTON, CINDY A
FORTNER-DAYTON, CINDY A
FORTNER-DAYTON, CINDY A
FORTNER-DAYTON, CINDY A

FOSS, ALICE I
FOSS, ALICE I

SPRING GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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&
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&
&
&

&
&
&
&

&
&

150781

99766
99767
99768
99769
99770

99766
99767
99768
99769
99770

10144
10145

211705
211706

10144
10145

211705
211706

10144
10145

211705
211706

10144
10145

211705
211706

10144
10145

211705
211706

105036
105037

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 6012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR

ST
DM

IR

IR

IR

ST

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1880

06/01/1880

03/08/1909
06/30/1903

05/01/1873

05/01/1887
05/01/1884
06/01/1880
05/01/1871

05/01/1887
05/01/1884
06/01/1880
05/01/1871

07/08/1921
12/31/1934

07/07/1894
12/31/1900
12/31/1900
12/31/1954
07/07/1894
07/07/1894

06/01/1868
05/01/1876

09/23/1957
09/23/1957

05/01/1894

08/15/1880

05/01/1894

05/01/1866

 318.87

 318.87

 7.50
 17.50

 336.60

 2.25
 2.25
 1.00
 3.00

 2.25
 2.25
 1.00
 3.00

 336.60

 5.00
 11.00

 9.65
 8.42

 25.00
 25.00

 51.00

 224.40

 51.00

SESWSW

SESWSW

NWNENW
NWNENW

NENENW

NENENE
NENENE
SENENE

NESWNE

NENENE
NENENE
SENENE

NESWNE

NWNESW
NWSESW

SWSENW
NWNESW
NWNESW
SENENW

NWNWSW
N2NW

NENENW
NENENW

SWNENE
SWNENE

NESWSE

SWSENE

NESWSE

NWNESW

6

6

14
14

7

10
10
10
11

10
10
10
11

13
13

32
32
32
4
32
4

7
7

7
7

34

32

34

8

20W

20W

21W
21W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

5N

5N

4N
4N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
7N
8N
7N

5N
5N

6N
6N

5N

5N

5N

5N

FOSS, DAVID L

FOSS, GRACE F

FOSS, LEE
FOSS, LEE

FOSTER, WILLIAM A & SHIRLEY A TRUST

FOWLER, DALE
FOWLER, DALE
FOWLER, DALE
FOWLER, DALE

FOWLER, JUDY L
FOWLER, JUDY L
FOWLER, JUDY L
FOWLER, JUDY L

FOWLER, MARK E TRUST
FOWLER, MARK E TRUST

FOWLER, PHILLIP M
FOWLER, PHILLIP M
FOWLER, PHILLIP M
FOWLER, PHILLIP M
FOWLER, PHILLIP M
FOWLER, PHILLIP M

FOX, ARTHUR L
FOX, ARTHUR L

FOX, DAVID B
FOX, DAVID B

FOX, MARY F

FOX, RICHARD W

FOX, THOMAS L

FRANCE, DAVID W

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
COLD SPRING
COLD SPRING
COLD SPRING #2
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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17850

17850

105036
105037

9829

4079
4080
4081
4082

4079
4080
4081
4082

157847
30047517

147317
147597
147598
147599
147600
147601

99849
99850

46220
46221

116628

99817

116628

105062

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

05/01/1875
12/31/1963
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
12/31/1963
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1973

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1937
01/27/1954
07/01/1955

01/27/1954

01/27/1954

06/30/1929
06/30/1929

05/01/1973

05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

06/01/1859

 89.76
 43.20
 69.00

 89.76
 43.20
 69.00

 21.54
 34.56

 21.54
 34.56

 30.00
 102.00

 30.00

 102.00

 102.00

 30.00

 2.34

 28.05
 28.05
 28.05
 28.05

 1.05

NWNESW
N2SWNW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
N2SWNW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NESESE

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

NENWNE
NWNWNE
NENWNE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

NENWNW
NENWNW

SENESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWSENW

8
5
8
8

8
8
5
8
8

13

8
8

8
8

34
34
34

34

34

8
8

31

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

8

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N

9N

9N

9N
9N

11N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

FRANCE, DAVID W
FRANCE, DAVID W
FRANCE, DAVID W
FRANCE, DAVID W

FRANCE, SUSAN E
FRANCE, SUSAN E
FRANCE, SUSAN E
FRANCE, SUSAN E
FRANCE, SUSAN E

FRANETTE-CORNELL, JOAN M

FRASER, CATHERINE M
FRASER, CATHERINE M

FRASER, THOMAS J
FRASER, THOMAS J

FRAZER, FRANKLIN W
FRAZER, FRANKLIN W
FRAZER, FRANKLIN W

FRAZER, GARY L TRUST

FRAZER, GARY LEE

FREDRICKSON, AMY C
FREDRICKSON, AMY C

FRICK, JOHN W

FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN
FROHLICH, CAROLYN

FROST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WS

WS

SP
SP

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

MS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
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105063
105064
105065
105066

105062
105063
105064
105065
105066

17108

4605
211180

4605
211180

104587
104588
104589

104588

104588

151219
151220

148065

149048
149049
149050
149051
149052
149053
149054
149055

40344

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

POF

06/01/1860
07/01/1858
07/01/1858

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

04/27/1951
05/21/1901
06/01/1859
06/01/1859

04/27/1951
05/21/1901
06/01/1859
06/01/1859

05/21/1901

04/01/1892

04/01/1892

08/15/1880

06/10/1907

12/31/1947

06/19/1891
06/30/1973

05/01/1973

05/01/1973

03/10/1894

03/10/1894

12/31/1912

 260.30
 282.74

 25.25

 25.25

 1.40

 237.86

 1.40

 237.86

 3.12

 3.12

 224.40

 7.77

 4.00

 2.34

 2.34

 88.40

 88.40

 100.00

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SWSESW

SWSESW

SWNENE
NENWNW
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWNENE
NENWNW
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NENWNW

NENE

NENE

SWSENE

NWNESW

SESESE

NWNWSW
SENW

SENESW

SENESW

SENESW

SENESW

SENW

8
8
8

15

15

13
19
7
7

13
19
7
7

19

26

26

32

17

15

30
9

31

31

9

9

21

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
19W
19W
19W

20W
19W
19W
19W

19W

21W

21W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W

20W

19W

6N
6N
6N

5N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N

3N

3N

5N

8N

8N

5N
5N

11N

11N

5N

5N

9N

FROST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FROST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FROST LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FROST, BETTY L

FROST, DEAN H

FROST, GEORGE L
FROST, GEORGE L
FROST, GEORGE L
FROST, GEORGE L

FROST, MARILYNN D
FROST, MARILYNN D
FROST, MARILYNN D
FROST, MARILYNN D

FROST, RANDY G

FRUIT, JOYCE M

FRUIT, KURTIS A

FUCHS REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

FULLER, KRISTIN K

FUNSTON, STEVEN

G O D HUBERTY LLC
G O D HUBERTY LLC

GAIER, GEORGE

GAIER, LINDA

GALBRAITH, DENISE K

GALBRAITH, JOSEPH M

GALLOWAY, J SCOTT

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BIG CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SNAKE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SNAKE CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

IRON CAP CREEK

UT

UT

UT

SP

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
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MS

MS
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DECREE
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DECREE

DECREE
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FILED
FILED
DECREE
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FILED
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DECREE

FILED
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USE

USE
USE
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USE
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40345
40346
40347

107429

107429

148088
148089
148090
148091

148088
148089
148090
148091

148089

151159

151159

99817

30003647

118510

107994
214010

148065

148065

108826

108826

149840

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR

MD
IR

POF

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS

12/31/1912

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

04/01/1872

04/01/1872

06/04/1970

06/01/1885
12/01/1864
06/01/1885
12/01/1864
05/15/1888
07/31/1965
06/01/1873
02/24/1912

09/10/1910

09/10/1910

06/01/1885
12/01/1864
06/01/1885
12/01/1864
05/15/1888

08/24/1907

12/31/1910
04/01/1870

 100.00

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 3.00

 3.00

 195.00

 224.40
 224.40

 1.25

 1.25
 1.00

 5.00

 5.00

 224.40
 224.40

 1.25

 5.00

 10.00
 5.11

SENW

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSENW

SWSENW

SESWNW

NENESE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SESENW
S2SESW
SENENW

NWSWSW

SWSESE

SWSESE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SESENW

SENWNE

NWSENE
NWNENW

21

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

20

20

29

12

12
12
12
12
11
35
12
36

23

23

12
12
12
12
11

14

25
32

19W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
21W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
21W

19W

21W
20W

9N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

7N

7N

6N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
4N
7N
6N
7N

7N

7N

6N
6N
6N
6N
4N

8N

5N
5N

GALLOWAY, WENDY W

GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST
GAMMELL, STEVEN R & DELORES TRUST

GANDARA, DOLORES

GANDARA, DONNA M

GARBER CONSTRUCTION INC

GARBER, LAURA A

GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B
GARDNER, ALBERT B

GARDNER, DEBORAH K

GARDNER, DONALD J

GARDNER, DONNA M
GARDNER, DONNA M
GARDNER, DONNA M
GARDNER, DONNA M
GARDNER, DONNA M

GARRETT, JOHN R

GARTEN, BARBARA J
GARTEN, BARBARA J

IRON CAP CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GIRD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK
COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

WS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
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ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
USE
DECREE
FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
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149840

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

99869

99869

150253

3690

12689
12690
12691
12692
15449

110471
110474
110476

131598

131598

12689
12690
12691
12692
15449

157891

23829
23830

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR

MD
IR
ST
IR
IR

DM

IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
FW
FW

IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
FW
FW

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

ST
FP
IR
IR
ST

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

06/19/1891
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

12/31/1910
04/01/1870
06/19/1891
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

07/31/1943

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
06/30/1973

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
06/30/1973

04/15/1879
04/15/1915
05/01/1912

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1875

 5.11
 4.47

 10.00
 5.11

 5.11
 4.47

 20.00

 12.34
 12.34

 12.34
 12.34
 13.46

 12.34
 12.34

 12.34
 12.34
 13.46

 3.75
 136.00

 29.62

 29.62

 1.00
 224.40
 224.40

NWNWSW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWSENE
NWNENW
NWNWSW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NESENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSESE
N2N2

SWNWSE

NENENW

NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

30
30
32

25
32
30
30
32

1

8
8
8
8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8
8
8
8

33
4
20

7

7

8
8
8
8
8

20W
20W
20W

21W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

10N
9N
6N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

GARTEN, BARBARA J
GARTEN, BARBARA J
GARTEN, BARBARA J

GARTEN, DAVID A
GARTEN, DAVID A
GARTEN, DAVID A
GARTEN, DAVID A
GARTEN, DAVID A

GARY INCE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

GASTINEAU, DONNA L
GASTINEAU, DONNA L
GASTINEAU, DONNA L
GASTINEAU, DONNA L
GASTINEAU, DONNA L
GASTINEAU, DONNA L
GASTINEAU, DONNA L

GASTINEAU, ORVAL W
GASTINEAU, ORVAL W
GASTINEAU, ORVAL W
GASTINEAU, ORVAL W
GASTINEAU, ORVAL W
GASTINEAU, ORVAL W
GASTINEAU, ORVAL W

GATES, LOIS M
GATES, LOIS M
GATES, LOIS M

GEE, ARLENE M

GEE, KENNY R

GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
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SP
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DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE

DECREE
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DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
USE
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DECREE

DECREE
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107994
107997
151266

23829
23830

107994
107997
151266

128497

151678
151679
151680
151681
151682
151829
151830

151678
151679
151680
151681
151682
151829
151830

99872
99873

215871

28572

28572

10141
10142
10143
10144
10145

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
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76H
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76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
FP
IR
ST

ST
FP
IR
IR
FP
IR
ST

IR

ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST
IR

IR
IR

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1936
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
12/31/1936
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1973

01/13/1913
03/06/1908

05/01/1872
05/01/1872

05/01/1872
05/01/1872

02/11/1971
06/30/1973

02/11/1971
06/30/1973

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
05/01/1868

 1.00

 86.39
 276.01

 86.40

 1.00
 224.40

 1.00
 276.01

 86.40

 2.34

 89.76
 58.34

 204.00

 204.00

 1.14

 1.14

 4.71

 33.66

 6.51
 16.83

SESENE
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SESENE
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SENESW

SWSWNW
SWSENE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

6
8
8
8
8
8

8
8
8
6
8
8
8

31

35
35

7
7

7
7

16
16

16
16

7
7
7

7
7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

11N

8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W
GEORGE, MURIEL W

GEORGE, WALTER R
GEORGE, WALTER R
GEORGE, WALTER R
GEORGE, WALTER R
GEORGE, WALTER R
GEORGE, WALTER R
GEORGE, WALTER R

GERLETTI, DONALD

GESKE, KENNETH W
GESKE, KENNETH W

GIAIMO, RICHARD J
GIAIMO, RICHARD J

GIBFORD, IRENE S TRUST
GIBFORD, IRENE S TRUST

GIBFORD, RONALD F TRUST
GIBFORD, RONALD F TRUST

GIESE, LYNNE H
GIESE, LYNNE H

GIESE, RUSSEL
GIESE, RUSSEL

GILL VERNA FAMILY LP
GILL VERNA FAMILY LP
GILL VERNA FAMILY LP

GILL, MYRTLE V
GILL, MYRTLE V

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

B

B
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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146780
211705
211706
211707
211708
211709

10141
10142
10143

146780
211707
211708
211709

148065

212032
212033

99882
99883

12071
12072

12071
12072

17872
214337

17872
214337

15476
115328
116800

15442
107358

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

DM

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
DM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

05/31/1902

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

06/01/1899
04/01/1931

06/01/1899
04/01/1931

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

05/15/1882

05/15/1882

06/30/1958

06/30/1958

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
12/31/1940

05/01/1970

06/15/1957

06/01/1973

12/31/1895
12/31/1895

12/31/1910
12/31/1910

 35.00

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 74.73
 113.22

 74.73
 113.22

 448.00

 3.70

 3.70

 2.50

 2.50

 4.32
 8.98

 15.00

 350.00

 40.00

 54.00

 170.54

 50.00
 15.00

NESESE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

SENWSW
NWSENE

SENWSW
NWSENE

SWSESW
SWSESW

SENENE

SENENE

NWSESE

NWSESE

NENENW
NENENW
SWNWNE

SWSESW

NESESE

NENWNE

NENWSW
NENWSW

NESWNE
NESWNE

5

32
30
32

32
30
32

7
6

7
6

15
15

25

25

2

2

7
7
6

31

27

1

15
15

1
1

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

6N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

6N
6N

6N
6N

5N
5N

9N

9N

12N

12N

5N
5N
5N

11N

13N

10N

5N
5N

9N
9N

GILLAN, SHILO E

GILLESPIE, MICHELE R
GILLESPIE, MICHELE R
GILLESPIE, MICHELE R

GILLESPIE, WARREN H
GILLESPIE, WARREN H
GILLESPIE, WARREN H

GINGERICH, EDWIN
GINGERICH, EDWIN

GINGERICH, JANICE
GINGERICH, JANICE

GINGERICH, ROBERT E
GINGERICH, ROBERT E

GINN, DARREN N

GINN, JENNIFER A

GINTER, SHAUNA M

GINTER, W H

GITS, REMI J
GITS, REMI J
GITS, REMI J

GLEADALL, ANITA J

GLEASON, JR, ALLAN T

GLOFF DOUGLAS M & JAN P TRUST

GMAZEL, JO
GMAZEL, JO

GODDARD, CHARLES C III REVOCABLE TRUST
GODDARD, CHARLES C III REVOCABLE TRUST

COW CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

WS

WS

MP

SP
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

MS

MS

RA
RA
RA

MS

MS

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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157894

23830
107997
151266

23830
107997
151266

17842
17843

17842
17843

15445
15446

19945

19945

105168

105168

17894
17895
26343

148064

47443

30387

147923
147924

105089
105090

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

POF

GPM
GPM

POF

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

06/30/1965

04/01/1901
04/01/1901
06/01/1901
06/01/1877

04/01/1901
04/01/1901
06/01/1901
06/01/1877

10/26/1937
12/31/1880
10/26/1937
10/26/1937

10/26/1937
12/31/1880
10/26/1937
10/26/1937

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

05/05/1896

05/05/1896

12/31/1928
12/31/1928

05/01/1865
04/28/1885
05/01/1865

 336.60
 3.75

 306.00
 161.45
 161.45

 306.00
 161.45
 161.45

 100.00

 30.00
 30.00

 100.00

 30.00
 30.00

 23.56

 23.56

 84.15

 283.90

 300.00

 2.02
 2.02

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

NWSWSW
SWSWNE
SWNWNE
SWNWNE

NWSWSW
SWSWNE
SWNWNE
SWNWNE

E2SWNE
SWSWSW
N2NWSW
N2NWSW

E2SWNE
SWSWSW
N2NWSW
N2NWSW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SENENW

SENENW

S2SWNE
N2SWNE

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

11
12
12

5
5
8
8

5
5
8
8

26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26

7

7

7

14

14

15
15

8
8
8

20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

5N

3N

3N

7N
7N

5N
5N
5N

GODEK, DAVID A
GODEK, DAVID A
GODEK, DAVID A

GOHEEN, GAIL H
GOHEEN, GAIL H
GOHEEN, GAIL H
GOHEEN, GAIL H

GOHEEN, STEPHEN S
GOHEEN, STEPHEN S
GOHEEN, STEPHEN S
GOHEEN, STEPHEN S

GOLAY, DAVID M
GOLAY, DAVID M
GOLAY, DAVID M
GOLAY, DAVID M

GOLAY, KELLY D
GOLAY, KELLY D
GOLAY, KELLY D
GOLAY, KELLY D

GOLDEN, DELORES

GOLDEN, JACK A

GOLDEN, PHILIP J

GOLDEN, THOMAS L & JULIA A REVOCABLE 
TRUST
GOLDEN, THOMAS L & JULIA A REVOCABLE 
TRUST

GOOD TRUST AGREEMENT
GOOD TRUST AGREEMENT

GOODER, MURIEL E
GOODER, MURIEL E
GOODER, MURIEL E

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SPOONER CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
SPOONER CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP
WS

SP

SP
WS

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
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110472
110473
110475

116656
116657
116658
116659

116656
116657
116658
116659

10135
10136
10137
10138

10135
10136
10137
10138

21159

21159

4279

1757

1759

150092
150093

99884
99885
99886

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1865

06/10/1895
05/20/1882
07/01/1884
05/15/1881
06/15/1864
06/15/1864
12/18/1963
06/01/1883

05/01/1861
06/26/1952
06/15/1864
12/18/1963
06/26/1952

06/10/1895
05/20/1882
07/01/1884
05/15/1881
06/15/1864
06/15/1864
12/18/1963
06/01/1883

05/01/1861
06/26/1952
06/15/1864
12/18/1963
06/26/1952

01/03/1953

04/28/1885

05/01/1872

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

 33.66

 81.35
 184.01
 392.70
 326.50

 1.63
 204.20
 280.50
 230.01

 1.50
 1.25

 81.35
 184.01
 392.70
 326.50

 1.63
 204.20
 280.50
 230.01

 1.50
 1.25

 102.00

 11.22

 28.72

NENENW

SWSENE
NENESE
SESENW
NENESE
SWSENE
NENESE

SWSWNE
SESENW

SWSWNW
NENWSE
SWSENE
SWSWNE
NENWSE

SWSENE
NENESE
SESENW
NENESE
SWSENE
NENESE

SWSWNE
SESENW

SWSWNW
NENWSE
SWSENE
SWSWNE
NENWSE

NESWSE

SWSESW

NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

7

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

31
36
36
36
36

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

31
36
36
36
36

15

15

7

14
14

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

6N

5N

5N

3N
3N

GORS, DIANNE R

GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT
GRAGG, SCOTT

GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI
GRAGG, TONI

GRANT, REID R TRUST

GRANTSDALE COMMUNITY CHURCH

GRAVER, SALLY M

GRAVES, DAVID
GRAVES, DAVID

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

WS

SP
WS

SP

WS

SP
WS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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&

&
&
&
&
&
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&
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&
 
&

&
&
&
&
&
&
 
&

 
&
&
 
&

&

 

&

 
 

149818

147454
147455
147456
147457
147458
147459
147460
147461
147462
147463
147464
147465
147466
147467

147454
147455
147456
147457
147458
147459
147460
147461
147462
147463
147464
147465
147466
147467

112614

153833

109607

2348
2349

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

CM

CM

DM

DM

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR

DM
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

DM
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/01/1876
05/01/1876

05/01/1876
05/01/1876

11/18/1933

12/31/1900

12/31/1900

12/31/1954

12/31/1954

08/29/1952
10/11/1945

06/09/1888
06/01/1860
10/01/1864

12/31/1900
05/20/1866
06/10/1873
04/23/1982
12/31/1886
12/31/1900
12/31/1930

12/31/1900
05/20/1866
06/10/1873
04/23/1982
12/31/1886
12/31/1900
12/31/1930

 28.72

 11.22

 11.22

 50.00

 50.00

 30.00

 30.00

 29.41

 78.54
 145.86
 112.20

 60.00
 2.00

 431.97
 336.60

 40.00
 1.95

 60.00
 2.00

 431.97
 336.60

 40.00
 1.95

SENENW
SENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SWNESE

NESWNW

NESWNW

NENENENE

NENENENE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NWSESE
NESWSE
SWNESW
NESWSE

SWSE
NENWSESE

NWSWSE

NWSESE
NESWSE
SWNESW
NESWSE

SWSE
NENWSESE

NWSWSE

14
14

7
7

7
7

8

31

31

17

17

31
31

7
7
7

32
33
3
32
32
32
32

32
33
3
32
32
32
32

21W
21W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

3N
3N

5N
5N

5N
5N

4N

6N

6N

5N

5N

6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

9N
9N
8N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
8N
9N
9N
9N
9N

GRAVES, GARREY
GRAVES, GARREY

GRAYSON, LEONARD W
GRAYSON, LEONARD W

GRAYSON, RICHARD G
GRAYSON, RICHARD G

GREEF, JOHN D

GREENUP, JR, LLOYD

GREENUP, MYRA

GREGSTON, JOHN S

GREGSTON, STACY L

GRENFELL, LOLA B
GRENFELL, LOLA B

GRESHAM, NANCY S
GRESHAM, NANCY S
GRESHAM, NANCY S

GRIFFIN, DENA
GRIFFIN, DENA
GRIFFIN, DENA
GRIFFIN, DENA
GRIFFIN, DENA
GRIFFIN, DENA
GRIFFIN, DENA

GRIFFIN, TROY
GRIFFIN, TROY
GRIFFIN, TROY
GRIFFIN, TROY
GRIFFIN, TROY
GRIFFIN, TROY
GRIFFIN, TROY

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

SP
SP

SP
SI

SP

SP
SI

SP

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
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LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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2348
2349

128482
128483

128482
128483

151177

151618

151618

103769

103769

15429
15430

108721
108722
108723

166781
166783
166784
166786
166788
166789
166791

166781
166783
166784
166786
166788
166789
166791

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

DM
IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST

IR
IR
IR

IR

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

05/01/1872

06/01/1865

06/30/1973

04/01/1884
04/01/1884
04/01/1884

03/20/1925
07/12/1963

03/20/1925
07/12/1963

05/13/1910

05/13/1910

05/11/1973

05/11/1973

05/01/1887

05/01/1887

12/31/1946
12/31/1951

12/31/1922
06/01/1899
03/28/1929

12/31/1952

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 15.04

 16.83

 1.00

 30.00
 263.67

 1.33
 76.30

 1.33
 76.30

 50.00

 50.00

 313.79

 313.79

 1.00
 1.00
 2.25

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NENENW

NENENW

W2SW

SESENW
SWNESW
SWNESW

SENESW
SENESW

SENESW
SENESW

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SENWNW

SENWNW

N2NENE
SWSWNE

SWSENE
SWNWNW
NESWNE

NESENW

29
29
29
29
29

7

7

18

4
3
3

1
1

1
1

12

12

30

30

10

10

15
15

6
25
13

24

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

19W

20W
20W

20W
21W
21W

20W

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

9N

8N
8N
8N

9N
9N

9N
9N

7N

7N

10N

10N

8N

8N

6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

8N

GRIMM, LULU HILDA
GRIMM, LULU HILDA
GRIMM, LULU HILDA
GRIMM, LULU HILDA
GRIMM, LULU HILDA

GRISWOLD, DEBBIE L

GROFF, EUGENE L

GRUENHAGEN, KYMBERLI M

GUNDER, JOE C
GUNDER, JOE C
GUNDER, JOE C

GUNSTROM, CAROL J
GUNSTROM, CAROL J

GUNSTROM, GARY K
GUNSTROM, GARY K

GUSAAS, CORY R

GUSAAS, SARAH L

GUTIERREZ, JOANNA

GUTIERREZ, JOSE B

HAACKE, DANIEL J

HAACKE, EILEEN J

HABECK, DIETMAR A
HABECK, DIETMAR A

HABECK, LINDA M
HABECK, LINDA M
HABECK, LINDA M

HACKETT, EPHRAIM REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK
BAPTISTE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WS

UT

UT

SP

WS

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
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99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

108825

2080

210959

1589
1590
1591

150222
30067576

150222
30067576

99729

99729

147647

147647

4491

4491

111180
111181

147792
147793
150978

150799

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

04/01/1929
04/01/1929

12/31/1952
04/01/1929
04/01/1929

05/31/1900

05/15/1881

05/31/1917

05/31/1900

05/15/1881

05/31/1917

06/01/1858
06/01/1858

05/01/1868

03/01/1879

03/01/1879

04/01/1887

04/01/1887

06/01/1863
05/15/1882

06/01/1863
05/15/1882

 370.26

 370.26

 300.70

 224.40

 1.00

 68.72

 84.15

 22.44

 22.44

 1.33

 1.33

 1.90
 3.70

 1.90
 3.70

NENWNE
SWNENW

NESENW
NENWNE
SWNENW

NWNWNW

NENESE

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NENESE

NWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SWSENW

SWSENW

SENENE
SENENE

SENENE
SENENE

24
24

24
24
24

11

36

11

11

36

11

36
36

7

7

7

8

8

25
25

25
25

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

8N

9N

8N

8N

9N

8N

9N
9N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

9N
9N

9N
9N

HACKETT, EPHRAIM REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
HACKETT, EPHRAIM REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

HACKETT, HARVEY J
HACKETT, HARVEY J
HACKETT, HARVEY J

HADERLIE, KENT B

HADERLIE, SCOTT B

HADFIELD, TED L & CM REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
HADFIELD, TED L & CM REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
HADFIELD, TED L & CM REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
HADFIELD, TED L & CM REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
HADFIELD, TED L & CM REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST
HADFIELD, TED L & CM REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST

HAGENESS, DONNA
HAGENESS, DONNA

HALF MOON LLC

HALL, JAMES

HALL, MICHELLE

HALTERMAN, ROXANNE E

HALTERMAN, WILLIAM M

HAMBRICK, STEVE E
HAMBRICK, STEVE E

HAMBRICK, SUSIE W
HAMBRICK, SUSIE W

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

TREECE GULCH

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

TREECE GULCH

TREECE GULCH

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

TREECE GULCH

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

UT

WS

WS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

A

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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150800
150801

150799
150800
150801

109608

109608

104580

104581

104582

104583

104584

104585

116701
116702

9787

15412

15412

151820

151820

19944
19945

19944
19945

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
LG
IS
IS

MC
MC
MC
DM
MC
MC
MC

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS

06/10/1907

12/31/1963
12/31/1893
08/19/1969
12/31/1949

08/30/1957
03/31/1959
12/31/1953
12/31/1942
06/22/1934
04/10/1946
12/26/1934

06/01/1868
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
06/01/1868

06/01/1868
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
06/01/1868

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
05/31/1889
05/31/1889

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
05/31/1889
05/31/1889

06/01/1866

 7.77

 40.00
 150.00
 120.00

 60.00

 35.00
 40.00

 100.00
 30.00
 1.34
 1.34
 1.11

 67.32
 75.70
 75.70

 67.32
 75.70
 75.70

 2.75

 1.74
 110.50

 2.75

 1.74
 110.50

 2.00

NWNESW

SWNESW
NENWNE

NWNENW
NENWNW

SENESE
NENWSW
NENWNW
SWNESE

NWNWNW
NENWSE

SWSWNW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
SENENW
SENENW

NENENW
NENENW
SENENW
SENENW

NESWNW

17

25
36
31
31

25
30
25
25
31
25
30

7
7
7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7
7
7

7
7
14
14

7
7
14
14

33

20W

21W
21W
20W
20W

21W
20W
21W
21W
20W
21W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
21W
21W

20W
20W
21W
21W

19W

8N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
3N
3N

5N
5N
3N
3N

9N

HAMILTON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3
HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3
HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3
HAMILTON SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3

HAMILTON, CITY OF
HAMILTON, CITY OF
HAMILTON, CITY OF
HAMILTON, CITY OF
HAMILTON, CITY OF
HAMILTON, CITY OF
HAMILTON, CITY OF

HAMLIN, INGRID E
HAMLIN, INGRID E
HAMLIN, INGRID E
HAMLIN, INGRID E
HAMLIN, INGRID E
HAMLIN, INGRID E

HAMLIN, JACK W
HAMLIN, JACK W
HAMLIN, JACK W
HAMLIN, JACK W
HAMLIN, JACK W
HAMLIN, JACK W

HAMMERSCHMIDT, MARIANNE
HAMMERSCHMIDT, MARIANNE
HAMMERSCHMIDT, MARIANNE
HAMMERSCHMIDT, MARIANNE

HAMMERSCHMIDT, R TERRY
HAMMERSCHMIDT, R TERRY
HAMMERSCHMIDT, R TERRY
HAMMERSCHMIDT, R TERRY

HANCOCK RICHARD T & FABIOLA B FAMILY 
TRUST

BIG CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK

UTRA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
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LATE
CLAIM
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&

&
&
 
 

&
&
 
 

&

30003647

105343
105344
105346
105347

47447
105104
105105
107654
163005
214440
214441

108948
108949
108950
108951
108952
108953

108948
108949
108950
108951
108952
108953

4894
4896

110549
150163

4894
4896

110549
150163

25704

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
RC

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

06/01/1866

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1865

05/01/1887
05/01/1884

06/30/1973

03/01/1895
12/31/1872

03/01/1895
12/31/1872

06/30/1973

06/25/1973
06/25/1973

04/01/1879

06/01/1956

05/01/1875

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

06/01/1864
06/01/1864

06/01/1864
06/01/1864

 186.81

 186.81

 5.27

 2.25
 2.25

 102.00
 1.33

 102.00
 1.33

 68.00

 44.88

 277.00

 11.22

 1.25

 44.88

 44.88

W2NW

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

NENENW

NENENE
NENENE

SESESE

SWSWNW
NWNWSW

SWSWNW
NWNWSW

SESESE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNESW

SESWNW

NWNESW

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

NENESE
NENESE

NENESE
NENESE

33

14
14

14
14

7

10
10

18

33
33

33
33

18

21
21

1

36

8

4
4

36
36

36
36

19W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

21W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

9N

3N
3N

3N
3N

5N

6N
6N

9N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N

8N
8N

5N

12N

5N

8N
8N

9N
9N

9N
9N

HANCOCK RICHARD T & FABIOLA B FAMILY 
TRUST

HANKINSON, BECKY
HANKINSON, BECKY

HANKINSON, RONALD
HANKINSON, RONALD

HANSON, BRENDA G

HANSON, CATHERINE E
HANSON, CATHERINE E

HANSON, KARLA

HANSON, KENNETH J
HANSON, KENNETH J

HANSON, LINDA L
HANSON, LINDA L

HANSON, ROBERT P

HARDIN, DONALD H FAMILY TRUST
HARDIN, DONALD H FAMILY TRUST

HARGETT, MASON V

HARRIS, CHERYL

HARRIS, LAURA A

HARRIS, LORA A
HARRIS, LORA A

HARRISON, CAROL A
HARRISON, CAROL A

HARRISON, DAVID M
HARRISON, DAVID M

BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

WS

SP

SP

WS

UT
MP

SP

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

MS

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

B

B

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
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CLAIM
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25705

1763
1764

1763
1764

21168

4079
4080

215945

125102
125103

125102
125103

215945

147536
147537

4606

27622

169837

99748
99749

133470
133471

133470
133471

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST

IR
ST
ST

IR

DM
CM
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

ST
IR

IR

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

12/31/1953

04/28/1885
05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1956

06/07/1888
06/07/1888
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1875

06/30/1927

06/01/1868
05/01/1876

06/19/1880
04/15/1892
06/19/1880
06/30/1973

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

06/19/1880

 5.05
 2.02
 2.02

 67.10

 91.44

 277.00

 30.00
 30.00
 58.34

 170.54

 1.00

 113.88
 106.29

 1.00
 1.00
 2.44

 200.00

 1.52

 2.44

NWNESE

SESWNW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SESWNW

SWNWSW
SWNWSW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SESESE

NENENW
NENENW

NWNWSW
NWSWSE

NWNWSW
E2SE

SENE
SENE

NWNWSW

12

8
8
8

14
14
14

14
14
14

36

5
5
8
8
8
8

27

7
7

30
30
30
12

18
18

30

21W

20W
20W
20W

21W
21W
21W

21W
21W
21W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
21W

19W
19W

20W

5N

5N
5N
5N

3N
3N
3N

3N
3N
3N

12N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

13N

5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

9N
9N

5N

HARTMAN, ROXY ANN

HARTSOCH, BRADLEY R
HARTSOCH, BRADLEY R
HARTSOCH, BRADLEY R

HASSLER, MONTANA L

HASSLER, SCOTT C

HATCH, KEVIN J
HATCH, KEVIN J
HATCH, KEVIN J

HATCH, SUSAN F
HATCH, SUSAN F
HATCH, SUSAN F

HAUCK, MARY L

HAUGE, WAYNE
HAUGE, WAYNE
HAUGE, WAYNE
HAUGE, WAYNE
HAUGE, WAYNE
HAUGE, WAYNE

HAVICAN, MARY RUTH

HAWKES, J ROBERT TRUST
HAWKES, J ROBERT TRUST

HAWKINSON, AARON C
HAWKINSON, AARON C
HAWKINSON, AARON C
HAWKINSON, AARON C

HAWKINSON, CHAD
HAWKINSON, CHAD

HAWKINSON, SHARON R

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

UT

SP

WS

WS
WS

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

MS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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STATUS
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CLAIM
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105158

109
107472
107473

131034

131034

1762
2346
2347

1761
1762
2345

27622

147929
147932
148162
148163
148164
148165

125091

4105
211172

15997
15998

109619
215942

107575
107576

109619

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

MD
ST

MD
ST

ST
IR

IR

DM

IR

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

05/01/1902
05/01/1902

06/01/1870
06/01/1870
06/01/1870

06/01/1870
06/01/1870
06/01/1870

04/15/1964
10/09/1961

04/15/1964
10/09/1961

12/31/1947

12/31/1947

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

10/31/1938
10/31/1950

10/31/1938
10/31/1950

04/01/1883
04/01/1883

06/18/1938

 1.00

 11.22
 204.65

 11.22
 204.65

 240.00
 1.23

 240.00
 1.23

 4.00

 4.00

 1.50

 15.00
 15.00

 15.00
 15.00

 118.00

 67.32

SENENW
SENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NWNENE
SWNWSW

NWNENE
SWNWSW

SESESE

SESESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

NWSESW
SWSESW

NWSESW
SWSESW

SWNESW
SENWSE

W2NESE

14
14

7
7
7

7
7
7

13
18

13
18

15

15

6
8

33
33

33
33

3
33

24

21W
21W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
19W

20W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

20W

3N
3N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

10N
10N

10N
10N

8N

8N

4N
4N

6N
6N

6N
6N

8N
9N

9N

HAYDEN, MARION L
HAYDEN, MARION L

HAYES, GARY W
HAYES, GARY W
HAYES, GARY W

HAYES, LAWRENCE M
HAYES, LAWRENCE M
HAYES, LAWRENCE M

HAYNAM JR, ROBERT T REVOCABLE TRUST
HAYNAM JR, ROBERT T REVOCABLE TRUST

HAYNAM, KAREN C REVOCABLE TRUST
HAYNAM, KAREN C REVOCABLE TRUST

HAYWARD, KAREN M

HAYWARD, RONALD C

HEBNER, EDWIN

HEBNER, JUDITH

HECK, BOBBIE V
HECK, BOBBIE V

HEDDING, DENNIS A
HEDDING, DENNIS A

HEDDING, SHARON D
HEDDING, SHARON D

HEID, MARK & TAMMY REVOCABLE TRUST
HEID, MARK & TAMMY REVOCABLE TRUST

HELLDORFER, BERNARD

HELLER, CATHERINE H

HELLER, EDWIN E

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SPRING CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

SP

SP

WS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
FILED

USE
FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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3674
3675

6621
150963
150964

6621
150963
150964

33637
116760

33637
116760

17855

17855

118510

118510

151175
151177

150236
150251

150236
150251

150829
153947

15455

212076

105110

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
DM

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST
IR

IR

IR
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

06/01/1865

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1956

03/17/1961
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

08/31/1952

03/17/1961
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

05/01/1868

05/01/1872

06/01/1866

06/01/1866

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

05/01/1887

05/01/1887

12/23/1962

05/01/1873

 16.83

 33.66

 33.66

 369.47

 277.00

 1.67

 3.00

 25.50

 1.67

 3.00

 50.49

 32.20

 28.05

 28.05

 1.25

 1.25

 1.25

 280.50

 280.50

 7.00

 39.60

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SESWNW

NESWSE
SWSENW
SWSENW

SWSWSW

NESWSE
SWSENW
SWSENW

NENENW

NENENW

SESENE

SESENE

NESESE

NESESE

NESESE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SWNWSW

NENENW

7

7

7

14
14

36

4
20
20

7

4
20
20

7

7

26

26

1

1

1

7

7

18

7

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

20W

5N

5N

5N

3N
3N

12N

7N
7N
7N

5N

7N
7N
7N

5N

5N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

6N

6N

10N

5N

HELLER, EDWIN E
HELLER, EDWIN E

HENAULT, CHARLES K

HENAULT, KATHLEEN M

HENDERSON FAMILY TRUST
HENDERSON FAMILY TRUST

HENDRICKSEN, STANLEY C

HENNAGER, BEVERLY
HENNAGER, BEVERLY
HENNAGER, BEVERLY

HENNAGER, JESSICA M

HENNAGER, MICHAEL
HENNAGER, MICHAEL
HENNAGER, MICHAEL

HERBERT, SANDI L

HERN, ROY L

HERRIOT, MICHAEL

HERRIOT, SUE

HERSHEY, JENNIFER L

HERSHEY, LINFORD A

HERSHEY, LOREN F

HESSLER, ELEONORE A

HESSLER, JAMES L

HESTER, JULIE A

HEUSTED, JOAN C

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

MS

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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&

&

&
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&

 

 

 

 

 

&

&

&

 

105111
212076

107632

107632

1765
1766

27622

8555
8556
8557

3612

8555
8556
8557

4910

153841

20079

20079

103394

103394

103394

99236

99236

147632

7288

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM

05/01/1873
05/01/1873

06/01/1916

06/30/1927

06/30/1927

08/13/1945

08/13/1945

03/08/1912

03/08/1912

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

06/01/1910
06/01/1889
06/01/1889

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

04/15/1901
07/01/1852

06/01/1910
06/01/1889
06/01/1889

04/15/1901
07/01/1852

12/27/1961

 17.83
 17.83

 340.00

 1.00

 1.00

 3.22

 3.22

 2.50
 1.50

 1.51
 1.56

 2.50
 1.50

 1.01
 280.50

 1.51
 1.56

 1.01
 280.50

 850.00

NENENW
NENENW

NWNWNE

SESESE

SESESE

SENENW

SENENW

NENWNW

NENWNW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

NESENW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

SESWNE
SESWNE

NESENW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESWNE
SESWNE

NENENW

7
7

3

27

27

25

25

17

17

27
35
35
27

8
25
25

27
35
35
27

30
30

8
25
25

30
30

21

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

21W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
21W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

20W
21W
21W

19W
19W

20W

5N
5N

7N

13N

13N

6N

6N

5N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

6N
6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
8N

9N
9N

6N
6N
6N

9N
9N

7N

HEUSTED, JOAN C
HEUSTED, JOAN C

HICKEY, TIMOTHY P

HICKINGBOTHAM, HOWARD J

HICKINGBOTHAM, SANDRA B

HIERONYMUS, GEORGE C

HIERONYMUS, M DOLORES

HILDEBRANT, TED J

HILDEBRANT, VIRGINIA

HILL, BARBARA A
HILL, BARBARA A
HILL, BARBARA A
HILL, BARBARA A

HILL, JOSHUA C
HILL, JOSHUA C
HILL, JOSHUA C

HILL, MICHAEL A
HILL, MICHAEL A
HILL, MICHAEL A
HILL, MICHAEL A

HILL, RAYMOND H
HILL, RAYMOND H

HILL, SHEILA A
HILL, SHEILA A
HILL, SHEILA A

HILL, SUSAN L
HILL, SUSAN L

HILLBERRY, STEVEN M

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

ADIRONDAC SLOUGH

ADIRONDAC SLOUGH

CRABBE GULCH

CRABBE GULCH

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

WS

WS

RA
RA

RA

MS

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
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PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
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&
 

 
 

 

9075
150043

107645

125091

125091

150839

150839

101708

101708

147299
147300
147302
147305

9091
9092
9093

147299
147300
147302
147305

25749
25750

9091
9092
9093

25749
25750

43238

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

DM
IR
ST

DM
IR
ST

ST
IR

IR

ST

IR

ST

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

09/13/1937

01/20/1947
01/20/1947
01/20/1947

01/20/1947
01/20/1947
01/20/1947

05/10/1930
05/10/1930

06/01/1865

05/01/1866

06/01/1865

05/01/1866

06/09/1888
06/01/1860
10/01/1864

06/09/1888
06/01/1860
10/01/1864

06/01/1866
04/15/1972

05/01/1875
12/31/1947
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

06/22/1955

06/22/1955

 33.66

 20.00
 4.00
 4.00

 20.00
 4.00
 4.00

 10.00
 100.00

 8.41

 8.41

 78.54
 145.86
 112.20

 78.54
 145.86
 112.20

 2.00

 88.63
 17.00
 88.63

 1.00

 1.00

NESWNWSE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SENENW
SENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWSW
W2NESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNENE

NWNENE

6

14
14
14

14
14
14

30
30

7

7

7

7

7
7
7

7
7
7

30
29

8
8
8
8
8

19

19

19W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

19W

9N

8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

10N
10N

5N

5N

5N

5N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

9N
10N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

8N

8N

HINOJOSA, MAX G

HINSON, RAMONA A
HINSON, RAMONA A
HINSON, RAMONA A

HINSON, TIMOTHY E
HINSON, TIMOTHY E
HINSON, TIMOTHY E

HINXMAN, DONALD B
HINXMAN, DONALD B

HOBBS, AUDREY A

HOBBS, ESTHER

HOBBS, RALPH C

HOBBS, RAYMOND

HOCHSTETLER, MERLIN
HOCHSTETLER, MERLIN
HOCHSTETLER, MERLIN

HOCHSTETLER, TELESHA
HOCHSTETLER, TELESHA
HOCHSTETLER, TELESHA

HOCKENBURY, MARYANN
HOCKENBURY, MARYANN

HOERNER, BRYON
HOERNER, BRYON
HOERNER, BRYON
HOERNER, BRYON
HOERNER, BRYON

HOERNER, JOHN E

HOERNER, LORI K

AMBROSE CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

MILL FORK CREEK
DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SP

SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

SP

SP

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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&

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

&
 

&
&
&
&
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30051918

130987
130993
131000

130987
130993
131000

104514
104515

47454

5898

47454

5898

108721
108722
108723

108721
108722
108723

43254
150851

148249
148250
148251
148252
148253

130999

130999

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

DM

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
FW

IR
FW

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

05/01/1875
12/31/1947
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

06/30/1960

06/30/1927

06/19/1891

06/19/1891

10/31/1929

06/30/1924
04/01/1936

06/04/1970
06/04/1970

06/04/1970
06/04/1970

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

05/01/1866
05/01/1866

 88.63
 17.00
 88.63

 6.40

 1.00

 34.00

 1.00
 1.25

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 33.66

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NESWSE

SESESE

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

NENESE

SESWNW
SWNENW

NENWNE
NENWNE

NENWNE
NENWNE

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

NENENW
NENENW

8
8
8
8
8

24

27

30

30

36

26
26

23
23

23
23

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

7
7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

13N

5N

5N

9N

7N
7N

8N
8N

8N
8N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

HOERNER, TERI L
HOERNER, TERI L
HOERNER, TERI L
HOERNER, TERI L
HOERNER, TERI L

HOHMAN, DARLA

HOLCOMB, KAREN A

HOLLAND, JUDY A
HOLLAND, JUDY A

HOLLAND, RYAN R
HOLLAND, RYAN R

HOLLISTER, JASON R

HOLLORON RANCH LLC
HOLLORON RANCH LLC

HOLMER, KATHLEEN J
HOLMER, KATHLEEN J

HOLMER, LEE M
HOLMER, LEE M

HOLMES, JAMES G
HOLMES, JAMES G
HOLMES, JAMES G
HOLMES, JAMES G
HOLMES, JAMES G

HOLMES, RAMELLE
HOLMES, RAMELLE
HOLMES, RAMELLE
HOLMES, RAMELLE
HOLMES, RAMELLE

HOLMLUND, JAMES W
HOLMLUND, JAMES W

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE
USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
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LATE
CLAIM
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&
&
&
&
&

&
&
&
&
&

&
&

148249
148250
148251
148252
148253

3608

125091

107994
107995

107994
107995

163007

131033
147625

150872
150873

150872
150873

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

12701
12702

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

03/01/1879
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1866

06/01/1865

08/29/1972
03/01/1883

08/29/1972
03/01/1883

05/01/1872

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

07/10/1902
07/10/1902

07/10/1902
07/10/1902

04/30/1952
04/29/1951
06/02/1952
11/15/1940
11/15/1940
04/29/1951
06/02/1952

06/01/1870
05/01/1875
05/01/1882

06/01/1870

 33.66
 33.66

 50.00

 4.60

 30.00
 24.35

 30.00
 24.35

 12.30

 44.88

 44.88

 4.00

 4.00

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

 134.64
 1.25
 1.45

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NWNWNW
NESESE

NWNWNW
NESESE

NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SESESW
E2

SESESW
E2

SESW
SWNWNE
SENWNE
NENENW
SWNWNE
SWNWNE
SENWNE

SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE

SESWNE

7
7
7

7

7

23
15

23
15

7

14
14

14
14

25
25

25
25

28
33
33
33
33
33
33

7
7
7

7

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

21W
21W

21W
21W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

19W

5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

3N
3N

3N
3N

5N
5N

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

6N

HOLMLUND, RALPH L
HOLMLUND, RALPH L
HOLMLUND, RALPH L

HOLMQUIST, GINA

HOLT, RAYMOND D

HOLTON, ELLEN
HOLTON, ELLEN

HOLTON, RONALD
HOLTON, RONALD

HOME MISSION BOARD SOUTHERN BAPTIST 
CONVENTN

HONEY, JR, LOWELL R
HONEY, JR, LOWELL R

HONEY, MARY D
HONEY, MARY D

HOOD, LEROY E
HOOD, LEROY E

HOOD, VALERIE L
HOOD, VALERIE L

HOOKER, EDWIN S
HOOKER, EDWIN S
HOOKER, EDWIN S
HOOKER, EDWIN S
HOOKER, EDWIN S
HOOKER, EDWIN S
HOOKER, EDWIN S

HOOPER, CANDICE S
HOOPER, CANDICE S
HOOPER, CANDICE S

HOOPER, LINDSAY D

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP
WS

SP
WS

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
DECREE

FILED
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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VERSION
STATUS
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CLAIM
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&
&
&

 

&

&
&

&
&

 

 
 

 
 

&
&

&
&

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

&
&
&

&

12700
12701
12702

12704

15945

147421
147764

147421
147764

118394

4290
4291

4290
4291

3681
3685

3681
3685

2024
2025
2026
2027

105201
105202
105203

644
645
646

640

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

05/01/1875
05/01/1882
06/01/1870
05/01/1875
05/01/1882
12/31/1920

03/30/1955
03/20/1925

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

01/27/1954

06/01/1865

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

06/29/1973

06/29/1973

04/01/1905
04/15/1964

 134.64
 1.25
 1.45
 3.00

 2.00
 187.00

 100.98

 102.00

 13.24

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 1.50

 1.50

 1.00

 1.00

 116.69
 240.00

SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SENENE

NESENW
SESWNW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNWNE

NENENW

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SWSE

SWSE

NWNENE
NWNENE

7
7
7
7
7
12

1
1

7
7

34

7

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

6
8

6
8

32

32

13
13

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

9N
9N

5N
5N

9N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

4N
4N

4N
4N

10N

10N

10N
10N

HOOPER, LINDSAY D
HOOPER, LINDSAY D
HOOPER, LINDSAY D
HOOPER, LINDSAY D
HOOPER, LINDSAY D
HOOPER, LINDSAY D

HOORNBEEK, BRIAN P
HOORNBEEK, BRIAN P

HOPKIN, KATHRYN
HOPKIN, KATHRYN

HORAT, RENEE A

HORNE, HEATHER

HOSKO OF WILLOW CREEK LLC
HOSKO OF WILLOW CREEK LLC
HOSKO OF WILLOW CREEK LLC
HOSKO OF WILLOW CREEK LLC
HOSKO OF WILLOW CREEK LLC

HOSKO, DONNA M
HOSKO, DONNA M
HOSKO, DONNA M
HOSKO, DONNA M
HOSKO, DONNA M

HOSTETLER, ADA V
HOSTETLER, ADA V

HOSTETLER, SAMUEL R
HOSTETLER, SAMUEL R

HOUGHTON, ANN

HOUGHTON, ROBERT

HOULIHAN, ERIN
HOULIHAN, ERIN

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

MP

WS

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID
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LATE
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&

&
&
&
&
&

&
&
&
&
&

&
&

&
&

 

 

 
 

641
642
644
645
646
648

114378
151397

131646
131647

104588

4909

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

151175
151177

151175
151177

153865

153865

33636
33637

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

DM

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
IR

DM
DM
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

04/01/1905
04/15/1964

03/15/1944

10/29/1965

12/31/1935
04/05/1967

12/31/1935
04/05/1967

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

06/01/1865

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

06/01/1865

06/01/1866

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

 116.69
 240.00

 300.00

 24.00

 15.00
 15.00

 15.00
 15.00

 16.83

 16.83

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 19.07

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 19.07

 1.75

 112.20

 112.20

NWNENE
NWNENE

SWNESE

NENWSW

SESENW
SESENW

SESENW
SESENW

NENENW

NENENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NENENW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NENENW

SWSENE

SESWNE

SESWNE

13
13

2

5

10
10

10
10

7

7

32
30
32

7

32
30
32

7

31

7

7

20W
20W

20W

19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

10N
10N

12N

9N

8N
8N

8N
8N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N

9N

6N

6N

HOULIHAN, MEAGHAN
HOULIHAN, MEAGHAN

HOUSE, AMY M

HOUTCHENS, CODY F

HOUTCHENS, DUANE E
HOUTCHENS, DUANE E

HOUTCHENS, ERIN O
HOUTCHENS, ERIN O

HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC
HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC
HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC
HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC
HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC
HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC
HOWARD G HARDEMAN LLC

HOWARD, JENNY L

HOWARD, JOEL W

HOWE, DIANE S
HOWE, DIANE S
HOWE, DIANE S

HOWE, GEORGE Q

HOWE, HERBERT E
HOWE, HERBERT E
HOWE, HERBERT E

HOWE, ROSEMARY R

HOWELL, MICHAEL

HOYT, LINDA Y

HOYT, MICHAEL L

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

RA
RA

MS

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

B

B
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

&

&

 
 
 

&

 
 
 

&

&

 

 

33636
33637

29206

99801

99803
166771

99803
166771

115333
115334
115335
115336
115337
115338
125058

5760

5760

23830
107997
151266

105121

23830
107997
151266

105121

43251

210653

210653

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

DM

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

03/08/1909
06/30/1903

05/01/1894

05/01/1872

12/31/1960
05/30/1974

12/31/1960

12/31/1926
12/31/1914

12/31/1926
12/31/1914

07/01/1891
06/09/1888
06/01/1860

07/01/1891
06/09/1888
06/01/1860

05/01/1872

06/30/1960

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

01/26/1953

01/26/1953

12/23/1962

 7.50
 17.50

 51.00

 6.73

 1.00
 1.00

 1.00

 250.00

 250.00

 112.20
 56.10

 168.30

 112.20
 56.10

 168.30

 403.92

 6.40

 100.98

 2.08

 2.08

 7.00

NWNENW
NWNENW

NESWSE

NENENW

SENESE
SWNESE

SENESE

NWNESE
NWNESE

NWNESE
NWNESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NENENW

NESWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENWSE

NENWSE

SWNWSW

14
14

34

7

16
16

16

15
15

15
15

7
7
7

7
7
7

7

24

7
7

15

15

18

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

20W

21W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

4N
4N

5N

5N

7N
7N

7N

7N
7N

7N
7N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

5N

6N

5N
5N

6N

6N

10N

HUDDLESON, DONALD

HUDDLESON, WANDA

HUGGANS LAND CO LLC
HUGGANS LAND CO LLC

HUGHES, THOMAS W

HULL, SAM F

HULS DAIRY INC
HULS DAIRY INC

HULS, PATRICIA A

HULS, TIMOTHY J
HULS, TIMOTHY J

HULS, TRUDY L
HULS, TRUDY L

HUMPHREY, DORI E
HUMPHREY, DORI E
HUMPHREY, DORI E

HUMPHREY, JEFFREY E
HUMPHREY, JEFFREY E
HUMPHREY, JEFFREY E

HUMPHREYS, JAMES G

HUNT, CLOYCE G

HUNT, NORMAN H
HUNT, NORMAN H

HURST, RONALD E

HURST, SUZANNE M

HURTT, DAVID S

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVERUT

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE
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CLAIM
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&

151291

151291

105036
105037

116628

5900

150017
150018

150017

149333
149334

149333
149334

1066
1067
1068

1066
1067
1068

108936

3608

131646
131647

111167

111167

147632

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

DM

IR

MD

MD

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

FW

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST
DM

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

07/15/1916

07/15/1916

05/23/1973

06/19/1944

06/19/1944

03/30/1955
03/01/1912
03/01/1912

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/31/1932

05/31/1932

06/04/1970

06/30/1973

12/31/1870

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

12/31/1947
12/31/1947

12/31/1939

 56.78

 56.78

 938.00

 20.00

 20.00

 2.00
 2.27

 134.64
 134.64

 220.00

 220.00

 224.40

 1.93

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 9.00
 9.00

 5.63

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

NWSWNE

NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NESENW
NWSWNE

NWNWNW

SENENW
SENENW

NENWSE

NENWSE

SESWNW

NENESW

SESWSE

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWNESW
SWNESW

SENESE

3

3

28

7

7

1
1
1

14
14

15

15

29

15

30

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

30
30

11

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

7N

7N

8N

5N

5N

9N
9N
9N

3N
3N

7N

7N

6N

6N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N

6N

HUSEBY, BRIAN J

HUSEBY, DANA L

HUXSOL, ALICE

HYDE, THOMAS F

IHNAT, EDITH M

IHNAT, MICHAEL J

INCE, GARY R
INCE, GARY R
INCE, GARY R

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

IRBY, SHEERE B

IRBY, WILLIAM R

J & J EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC

J P CHARITABLE TRUST

JACK EVANS FAMILY LIMITED LLC

JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A
JACKSON, DEAN A

JACKSON, KATIE L
JACKSON, KATIE L

JACKSON, PATRICIA A

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

COYOTE GULCH

COYOTE GULCH

GIRD CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CHARLEYS GULCH

UT

MP
WS
WS
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UT

UT

RA
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RA
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RA
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ACTV
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WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

USE

B
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212047

31073

2090
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114378
147747
147748

147312
147313

108730

108730

150253

216106

105024

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

111171
111172

99233

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

FW

IR
IR

CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891
08/17/1939

08/17/1939

12/31/1864

12/31/1864

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

04/12/1972

04/12/1972

12/19/1933

12/19/1933

12/19/1933

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
12/30/1963

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 2.00

 2.00

 50.49

 50.49

 11.22
 4.48

 11.22
 4.48

 40.00

 40.00

 336.60

 336.60

 336.60

 16.83

 16.83

 3.03
 224.40

 17.00
 11.22

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NWSWSE

NWSWSE

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SENWNW

SENWNW

NWSESE

NWSESE

NWSESE

NENENW

NENENW

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

NENENW
NENENW

13
7
7
11
13
7
7
34

34

7

7

7
7

7
7

25

25

29

29

29

7

7

10
10
10

7
7

20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W
19W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

10N

10N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

12N

12N

10N

10N

10N

5N

5N

6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A
JACKSON, PATRICIA A

JACKSON, ROBERT E

JACOBS, DAVID

JACOBS, ROBIN

JACOBSON, CURTIS L
JACOBSON, CURTIS L

JACOBSON, MARCELLA R
JACOBSON, MARCELLA R

JAKOB, ANITA M

JAKOB, JAMES N

JAMES, EDGAR F

JAMES, LEONA

JAMES, LLOYD D

JAMESON, BRIAN D

JAMESON, STAR

JAQUITH, MARTHA
JAQUITH, MARTHA
JAQUITH, MARTHA

JARUSSI, ANTHONY E
JARUSSI, ANTHONY E

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
SPRING GULCH

SPRING GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

WS

WS

WS

UT
SP
UT
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DECREE
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148037
211176

148037
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148209
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118514

118514
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150901

12106
12107
12108

100564
103395
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

LG

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/11/1973

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

07/01/1875

05/01/1898

12/31/1952

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

08/15/1880

05/31/1972

05/31/1972

04/28/1885
05/01/1870
04/25/1885
05/01/1870
05/01/1868

05/19/1888

06/01/1934
06/01/1934

03/01/1879

06/01/1934
06/01/1934

06/01/1870

03/01/1879

 50.00

 16.83

 16.83

 50.49

 170.54

 22.44

 1.25

 1.25

 300.00

 85.00

 85.00

 4.04
 56.10
 28.05
 28.05
 2.02

 5.00

 211.48

 38.04

 211.48

 123.42

 151.47

NWNWNE

NENENW

NENENW

NESWNW

NWSENW

NESWNE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

SESWNE

SENESW

SENESW

SESWNW
SESWNW
SESWNW
SESWNW
SESWNW

NWSWNE

SENESE
SENESE

SWSENW

SENESE
SENESE

NENENW

NENENW

30

7

7

36

13

2

4
4

4
4

32

6

6

8
8
8
8
8

15

36
36

8

36
36

7

7

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

10N

5N

5N

9N

9N

8N

8N
8N

8N
8N

5N

9N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

8N

10N
10N

5N

10N
10N

5N

5N

JENKINS, GARY

JENNI, PATRICIA L

JENNI, ROBERT

JENSEN SABRE REVOCABLE TRUST

JENSEN, CARLANE

JENSEN, DOUGLAS J

JENSEN, MARTIN C
JENSEN, MARTIN C

JENSEN, RUTHANN
JENSEN, RUTHANN

JES OF HAMILTON LLC

JETTE, MARY E

JETTE, WILLIAM J

JEVNING, DARLENE
JEVNING, DARLENE
JEVNING, DARLENE
JEVNING, DARLENE
JEVNING, DARLENE

JEWEL, MARGARET S

JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST
JOHNSON FAMILY TRUST

JOHNSON, ALTON

JOHNSON, BERYL A
JOHNSON, BERYL A

JOHNSON, BETTY A

JOHNSON, BETTY M

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

CABIN CREEK

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

SP
SP

SP
SP
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ACTV
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FILED

DECREE
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DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
USE

DECREE

USE
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5113

5113

125088

151634

151800

99748
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99748
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151813

151813

4840
4917
4918
4919

211183

157892

149339
149340

28579

149339
149340

3254

131052
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
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ST
ST
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IR
IR
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IR
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DM

DM

IR
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ST
ST
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ST
IR
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IR
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GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM

05/01/1868

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
04/27/1982
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

11/06/1946

12/31/1932

12/31/1932

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

07/15/1882
07/15/1882

05/10/1930

05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1861
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
06/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1875

 4.04

 69.00
 43.19

 200.00
 170.00
 133.29
 133.29

 84.15
 22.44

 5.61

 30.00

 30.00

 28.05
 28.05

 336.60

 85.00

 112.20
 1.50

 69.00
 43.19
 3.75

 200.00

SESWNW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
SWNENW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NENENW
NENENW

SESWNE

SWNENE
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NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
SWNWNE
NWNESW
NWNESW
SWNENW
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NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

8

8
8
8
8
8
8
7
8
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7
7

1

36

36

8
8
8
8

5
5

30

8
8
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8
8
31
8
8
8
8

20W

20W
20W
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20W
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20W
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20W
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21W
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20W
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20W
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6N
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5N
5N
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10N

5N
5N
9N
5N
5N
9N
5N
5N
5N
5N

JOHNSON, BRADLEY L

JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A
JOHNSON, CAROL A

JOHNSON, CHARLES A
JOHNSON, CHARLES A

JOHNSON, CONSTANCE E

JOHNSON, COREY S

JOHNSON, DANYELLE H

JOHNSON, DAVID W
JOHNSON, DAVID W
JOHNSON, DAVID W
JOHNSON, DAVID W

JOHNSON, DEANN M
JOHNSON, DEANN M

JOHNSON, DELANO

JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
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SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
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IR
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GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/27/1982
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1870

05/01/1868
01/16/1932
05/01/1868

06/01/1870

05/31/1902

05/01/1868
01/16/1932
05/01/1868

05/31/1902

03/01/1879

06/19/1880

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

11/06/1946

03/01/1879

12/31/1965

05/31/1900
05/31/1917

 170.00
 133.29
 133.29

 14.36

 224.40

 123.42

 300.00

 224.40

 300.00

 38.04

 150.00

 84.15
 22.44

 28.05
 28.05

 5.61

 151.47
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NWNESW
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SWSESW

SENWSE
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SENWSE

NENENW

NWSESE

SENWSE
SENWSE
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NWSESE

SWSENW
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NENENW
NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SESWNE

NENENW

SESENW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

7
8
8

15

31
31
31

7

5

31
31
31

5

8

30

7
7

8
8
8
8

1

7

1

11
11

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

21W

20W

20W

20W
20W

5N
5N
5N

5N

6N
6N
6N

5N

6N

6N
6N
6N

6N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

8N

8N
8N

JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W
JOHNSON, EDWARD W

JOHNSON, FRANCES L

JOHNSON, G ROBERT
JOHNSON, G ROBERT
JOHNSON, G ROBERT

JOHNSON, JAMES R

JOHNSON, JAY L

JOHNSON, JOAN E
JOHNSON, JOAN E
JOHNSON, JOAN E

JOHNSON, JOANNE

JOHNSON, KATHLEEN E

JOHNSON, LANCE P

JOHNSON, LILLIAN M
JOHNSON, LILLIAN M

JOHNSON, LUISA
JOHNSON, LUISA
JOHNSON, LUISA
JOHNSON, LUISA

JOHNSON, OLIVER G

JOHNSON, PERRY L

JOHNSON, RALPH J

JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SNAKE CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SNAKE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK

SNAKE CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SNAKE CREEK

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SP

SP

SP

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN

FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
USE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
USE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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151454
153805
153806

100551

108787
108788
108789

3254

107778

108787
108788
108789

107778

28579

105159

7306
7309

148074
148075
148076
148077

150079

131052

3607

103780
103781
103782
103783

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 8912/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

ST

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

CM

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

DM

IR

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917

05/01/1870

12/31/1965

05/31/1900
05/31/1917

05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917

12/31/1872

07/22/1957

09/05/1912
04/15/1864

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

05/01/1870

06/28/1973

05/31/1928
05/31/1928
01/31/1938

01/15/1951

 300.70
 1.00

 300.70
 1.00

 14.36

 300.70
 1.00

 300.70
 1.00

 336.60

 12.00

 61.00
 25.00

 16.83

 16.83

 70.00

 224.40

 224.40
 10.00

 78.54

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SWSESW

SESENW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SWNWSW

SWNWNW

SENWSE
NWNENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

S2SESW

SWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWNWNW

NESWSW

11
11
11
11
11
11

15

1

11
11

11
11
11
11
11
11

34

23

32
33

7

7

7

32

4
4
9

9

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

20W
20W
20W

20W

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

8N

8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

7N

8N
8N

5N

5N

5N

10N

5N
5N
5N

5N

JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R
JOHNSON, RALPH R

JOHNSON, ROBERT H

JOHNSON, ROSALIE G

JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M
JOHNSON, SHARON M

JOHNSON, STEVEN W

JOHNSTON, LAWRENCE L

JOLLEY, LAURIE K
JOLLEY, LAURIE K

JOLLIFF, H WAYNE

JOLLIFF, M JULIE

JONES ARTHUR E REVOCABLE TRUST

JONES, DANIEL B

JONES, DARRIN L
JONES, DARRIN L
JONES, DARRIN L

JONES, DAVID & REBECCA TRUST

TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SP

UT

SP

UT
UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE
USE
FILED

USE
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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RIGHT ID
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103784
103785
104580
104582
104583
104585

100551

3607

103780
103781
103782
103783
103784
103785
104580
104582
104583
104585

20025

107659

43248
43249

111160

111160

148039

2054

36288
36289

108794

123883

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 9012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
FW
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR
IR
IR

CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

05/19/1888

06/28/1973
06/29/1973

03/03/1896

03/01/1879

06/30/1973
04/07/1923
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

06/04/1970

08/15/1880

04/01/1881

04/10/1885

04/10/1885

04/01/1881

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887

 5.00

 224.40
 1.00

 370.26

 11.22

 280.50

 1.50
 392.70

 3.00
 1.50
 3.00

 300.00

 33.66

 33.66

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

NWSWNE

S2SESW
SWSE

SWNENW

NENENW

SENWNW
SENWNW
NESESW
NESESW
NESESW
SESESE
SESESE

NESESW
NESESW
NESESW
SESESE
SESESE

SENWNW
E2NENW

SWNWSW

NENWNE

SESWNE

SWNESW

SWNESW

SWNESW

SWNESW

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

15

32
32

32

7

29
29
31
31
31
30
30
31
31
31
30
30
29
29
29

23

32

3

3

3

3

11
7
7

19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

19W

20W
19W
19W

8N

10N
10N

5N

5N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

8N

5N

8N

8N

8N

8N

6N
6N
6N

JONES, HILDA M

JONES, JERRIAN G
JONES, JERRIAN G

JONES, JUNE E

JONES, STEPHEN F

JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y
JONES, SUSAN Y

JOSSI, DEBRA L

JOST, JOHN A & JANET V TRUST

JUDISCH, MICHAEL M & TERESA J JUDISCH 
REVOCABLE TR
JUDISCH, MICHAEL M & TERESA J JUDISCH 
REVOCABLE TR
JUDISCH, MICHAEL M & TERESA J JUDISCH 
REVOCABLE TR
JUDISCH, MICHAEL M & TERESA J JUDISCH 
REVOCABLE TR

JUEDE, MARTHA E
JUEDE, MARTHA E
JUEDE, MARTHA E

CABIN CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

CRYSTAL SPRING
CRYSTAL SPRING
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CRYSTAL SPRING
BITTERROOT RIVER
CRYSTAL SPRING

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SP
WS

SI

UT

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

B

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
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USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 

 
 

&

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
&
 

 

&

&

&

&

&

 
&
&

157892

2054
153865

99813

105265

212937
212938
214187
214188
214189
214190
214191
214192
214193
214194
214195
214196
214197

30069448
30069485

150872

782

150879

150880

150881

150882

99233
99235
99236

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 9112/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

ST
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

06/01/1885

06/08/1918

06/01/1956
06/30/1927

06/01/1865

05/15/1881

05/15/1881

05/01/1872
05/01/1872

05/01/1872
05/01/1872

05/01/1869

05/01/1861
05/01/1861

05/01/1869

09/26/1895

06/01/1871

06/30/1884

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 260.30

 255.00

 277.00
 1.00

 9.10

 76.30

 76.30

 67.32

 67.32

 1.33

 56.10

 1.33

 1.80

 1.46

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NWSENE

SESESE

SESWNW
SESESE

NENENW

NENESE

NENESE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SWNENE

N2SENE
SWSWNW

SWNENE

S2SENE

NWNWSW

SWNWNE

11
7
7

11
7
7
11
7
7

25

3

36
27

7

36

36

7
7

7
7

31

36
31

31

26

11

13

20W
19W
19W

20W
19W
19W
20W
19W
19W

21W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N

7N

12N
13N

5N

9N

9N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N

9N
9N

9N

8N

8N

8N

JUEDE, MARTHA E
JUEDE, MARTHA E
JUEDE, MARTHA E

JUEDE, ROY J
JUEDE, ROY J
JUEDE, ROY J
JUEDE, ROY J
JUEDE, ROY J
JUEDE, ROY J

K & J DEVELOPMENT INC

KANE, PATRICK K

KANTER, ADAIR D
KANTER, ADAIR D

KAPHAMMER, ROBERT H

KARBOWSKI, PATRICIA A

KARBOWSKI, ROBERT H

KARPATI, GEORGE J
KARPATI, GEORGE J

KARPATI, L MARIE
KARPATI, L MARIE

KAUFFMAN, LINDA J

KAUFFMAN, LINDA S
KAUFFMAN, LINDA S

KAUFFMAN, STEVE

KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BUNKHOUSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

SMYTHE CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

HAACKE CREEK

SP

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

MS
MS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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99237
99239
99240

99233
99235
99236
99237
99239
99240

103405

157336

27622
125091

3255

108939

108939

108950
108951

108950
108951

43253

111169
111170

43253

9797

19742

19743

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 9212/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

FW

IR

IR

ST

FW

IR

IR
IR

IR

LG

IR

DM

DM

IR
IR

MD

IR

IR

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/15/1922

04/01/1864

04/01/1887

06/09/1922

12/31/1966

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

10/09/1961

06/01/1899
04/01/1931

08/17/1951

05/25/1950

06/01/1865

04/08/1938
09/10/1910
08/31/1937

07/23/1971

07/23/1971

 442.00

 5.88

 4.00

 2.50

 260.00

 5.00

 1.23

 74.73
 113.22

 2.00

 56.00

 4.60

 230.00
 5.00

 50.00

 112.20

 112.20

SENESE

NWNWSW

SWNENE

SWNENE

SESENE

SESESW

NESWNE

SWNESW

SWNESW

SWNWSW

SENWSW
NWSENE

NESESW

SWSWSW

NENENW

NWSESW
SWSESE

NWSWSW

NENWSE

NENWSE

13

11

10

10

14

11

11

11

11

18

7
6

9

8

7

23
23
23

22

22

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

10N

6N
6N

5N

6N

5N

7N
7N
7N

7N

7N

KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES
KAY E CREECH AND RANDOLPH S CREECH CO-
TRUSTEES

KAY, TERRY M

KAYE, PAMELA J
KAYE, PAMELA J

KAYSER, WILLIAM M

KEARNS, KYLE M

KEARNS, LINDA A

KEELEY, BARBARA F

KEELEY, TREVELYN G

KEELY TRUST
KEELY TRUST
KEELY TRUST

KEITH, KYLA

KEITH, THOMAS A

SAWMILL CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

HAACKE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

CLAREMONT CREEK

CLAREMONT CREEK

CLAREMONT CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SNAKE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

HOLLORON GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH

UT

WS

UT

SP

SP

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

DECREE
USE

USE

FILED

DECREE

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

B

B

B

B
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19744

19745

116677

116678

151844

215671

215672

215673

215674

116760

17842
17843

123885

107839

15945

212079

212079

131597
131598
149819

147786

147786

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

06/01/1940
06/01/1940
12/31/1950

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
03/31/1909
02/27/1909

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

06/01/1866
06/01/1866

05/01/1870
05/01/1870

06/01/1866
06/01/1866

08/03/1951

06/01/1903

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1903

 15.00

 426.36

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 42.19

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 33.66
 44.88

 44.88

 2.69

 50.31

 125.00

 112.20

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 112.20

NESESW
NESESW

SENWSENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
SESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

SESENE
SESENE
SESENE

SESENE
SESENE

SESWNW
SESWNW

SWNENW
SWNENW

NWSESW

NWSWNE

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSWNE

24
24
13

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

29
29
29
29
29

26
26
26

26
26

8
8

31
31

36

9

8
8
8

9

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

20W

19W

19W
19W
19W

19W

10N
10N
10N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

9N
9N
9N

9N
9N

5N
5N

9N
9N

7N

6N

6N
6N
6N

6N

KELLEHER FAMILY TRUST DATED 1990
KELLEHER FAMILY TRUST DATED 1990
KELLEHER FAMILY TRUST DATED 1990

KELLER, DANA L
KELLER, DANA L
KELLER, DANA L
KELLER, DANA L
KELLER, DANA L
KELLER, DANA L
KELLER, DANA L

KELLEY, JIM & WHITNEY LIVING TRUST
KELLEY, JIM & WHITNEY LIVING TRUST
KELLEY, JIM & WHITNEY LIVING TRUST
KELLEY, JIM & WHITNEY LIVING TRUST
KELLEY, JIM & WHITNEY LIVING TRUST

KELLOGG, JOHN
KELLOGG, JOHN
KELLOGG, JOHN

KELLOGG, RUTH ANN
KELLOGG, RUTH ANN

KELLUM, MIKE
KELLUM, MIKE

KELLY, CLAIRE L
KELLY, CLAIRE L

KELLY, LAUREL C

KEMP, FAITH A
KEMP, FAITH A
KEMP, FAITH A
KEMP, FAITH A
KEMP, FAITH A

KEMP, WILLIAM B
KEMP, WILLIAM B

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
HOLLORON GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WS
WS

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

DECREE
DECREE
USE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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150086
150090
150919

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

151612
151613

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

844
148171
148172

148171
148172

21146
21147

105058
105059

124215

103888
103889
151499
151502
151503

103888
103889

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

ST
MD

ST
MD

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/30/1927

07/08/1963

07/23/1971
07/23/1971

07/23/1971
07/23/1971

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

09/04/1969
09/04/1969

09/04/1969
09/04/1969

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

10/01/1863

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 1.00

 60.00

 112.20
 112.20

 112.20
 112.20

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 40.00
 40.00

 40.00
 40.00

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SESESE

SWNWSW

SENWSE
NENWSE

SENWSE
NENWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NWNENW
NWNENW

NWNENW
NWNENW

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWNWNW

8
8
8

27

26

22
22

22
22

29
29
29
29
29

29
29
29
29
29

7
7

7
7

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

30

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

19W

6N
6N
6N

13N

13N

7N
7N

7N
7N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

9N

KEMP, WILLIAM B
KEMP, WILLIAM B
KEMP, WILLIAM B

KENNA, FLETA E

KENNEDY, MICHAEL A

KEPHART, RONALD C
KEPHART, RONALD C

KEPHART, SUSAN T
KEPHART, SUSAN T

KERN, MARIANNE
KERN, MARIANNE
KERN, MARIANNE
KERN, MARIANNE
KERN, MARIANNE

KERN, TOMAS
KERN, TOMAS
KERN, TOMAS
KERN, TOMAS
KERN, TOMAS

KERNS, DALE E
KERNS, DALE E

KERNS, DEBORAH J
KERNS, DEBORAH J

KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G
KERR, CLARK G

KESTER, MARJORIE E

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA

MS

MS

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
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151499
151502
151503

125091

149983

147785
147786

147785
147786

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

21129
21130

21129
21130

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

45442

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
IR

DM
ST

DM
DM
ST
ST

DM
DM
ST
ST

IR

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
06/01/1872

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

05/01/1868

05/01/1962
11/30/1950

05/01/1870

05/01/1870

05/15/1890
05/10/1882
07/01/1852
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
12/31/1930
07/01/1852

01/01/1950
01/01/1950
01/01/1950

01/01/1950
01/01/1950
01/01/1950

10/11/1915

05/01/1866

 56.10

 28.05
 17.95

 448.00

 448.00

 25.25

 112.20

 22.44

 22.44

 2.50
 4.00
 1.43

 1.00
 30.00

 10.00
 10.00
 20.00
 20.00

 10.00
 10.00
 20.00
 20.00

 204.00

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSESW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNESW

NWNESW

NENENE
NENENE
NENENE

S2
N2SWSE

SWNWNW
S2SWSE

NWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW
NWSWSW

NWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWSWSW
NWSWSW

SWSWNW

NENENW

30
30
30
30
30

15
15

15
15

15

23
23

8

8

32
32
32
29
29
29
29

11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11

7

7

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

8N
8N

5N

5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
6N
9N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

KESTER, MARJORIE E
KESTER, MARJORIE E
KESTER, MARJORIE E
KESTER, MARJORIE E
KESTER, MARJORIE E

KIDWELL, KATHERINE
KIDWELL, KATHERINE

KIDWELL, MICHAEL R
KIDWELL, MICHAEL R

KIEDAISCH, ELLEN F

KIEFER, TOM R
KIEFER, TOM R

KILGORE, GERALD J

KILGORE, SHIRLEY J

KINK  PAUL TRUST
KINK  PAUL TRUST
KINK  PAUL TRUST
KINK  PAUL TRUST
KINK  PAUL TRUST
KINK  PAUL TRUST
KINK  PAUL TRUST

KINSLER, LELAND C
KINSLER, LELAND C
KINSLER, LELAND C
KINSLER, LELAND C

KINSLER, MARJORIE U
KINSLER, MARJORIE U
KINSLER, MARJORIE U
KINSLER, MARJORIE U

KIRBY, DON H

KIRCHNER, JOHN D

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS
WS

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA
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RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
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RA
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RA
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RA
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RA
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

DECREE

B
B
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45443
104608
104609
104610
104611

15445
15446

15445
15446

107429

130995
131001

157879

157879

150967
150968
150969
215888
215889

30067658
30067661

130990
130991
130997
130998

130990
130991
130997
130998

7303

5527

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

DM

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

05/27/1968

12/31/1925

10/01/1863
06/01/1880
06/01/1872
10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880

10/01/1863
06/01/1880
06/01/1872
10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880

05/31/1902

06/01/1868

04/15/1964

04/15/1964

04/01/1901
04/01/1901
06/01/1901
06/01/1877

05/01/1868

12/31/1910

05/01/1868

06/01/1895
06/01/1891
03/01/1881

 64.00

 60.59
 35.90
 18.85

 60.59
 35.90
 18.85

 300.00

 33.66

 240.00

 240.00

 306.00
 161.45
 161.45

 89.76

 16.83

 1.00
 201.96

 2.00

SWNESW

NE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NWSESE

NENENW

NWNENE

NWNENE

NWSWSW
SWSWNE
SWNWNE
SWNWNE

NENENW

S2SE

NENENW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

26

19

30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30
30
30
30

5

7

13

13

5
5
8
8

7

35

7

30
30
30

20W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

13N

10N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

6N

5N

10N

10N

6N
6N
6N
6N

5N

7N

5N

5N
5N
5N

KIRKPATRICK, JUANITA F

KLEIN, GLYNIS D

KLEINJAN, DENNIS
KLEINJAN, DENNIS
KLEINJAN, DENNIS
KLEINJAN, DENNIS
KLEINJAN, DENNIS
KLEINJAN, DENNIS

KLEINJAN, LAURA J
KLEINJAN, LAURA J
KLEINJAN, LAURA J
KLEINJAN, LAURA J
KLEINJAN, LAURA J
KLEINJAN, LAURA J

KLINGLER, JOYCE P

KNAPP, KRISTINA R

KNEIB, CHRISTIAN

KNEIB, HEIDI L

KOCH, DORIS
KOCH, DORIS
KOCH, DORIS
KOCH, DORIS

KOCHIS, SHIRLEY M

KOLOB INVESTMENTS LLC

KOMAR, KRISTINE

KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

MS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
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150956

114614

26311
26312
26313
26314
26315
26316

26311
26312
26313
26314
26315
26316

107778

31037

33637

33637

116656
116657
116658
116659

3582

99751

107974

99766
99767
99768
99769
99770

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 9712/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST
IR

IR
ST
IR

DM

DM

DM

IR
IR
IR

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

06/01/1928
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
03/01/1881

06/01/1895
06/01/1891
03/01/1881
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
06/01/1928
03/01/1881

06/05/1970

06/05/1970

06/01/1958

03/06/1908
03/06/1908
06/01/1958

03/06/1908
03/06/1908
06/01/1958

12/31/1912

12/31/1912

12/31/1912

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

 10.00

 1.00
 201.96

 2.00

 10.00

 50.00

 50.00

 168.30

 1.50

 168.30

 1.50

 168.30

 30.00

 30.00

 30.00

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

SESWSW
NWSWNW
NWNWNE
SWSESE
NWNENE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SESWSW

NWSWNW
NWNWNE
SWSESE
NWNENE
SWSWNE

W2SWNE

W2SWNE

SWSENE

SWSENE
SWSENE
SENENE

SWSENE
SWSENE
SENENE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

24
24
24
13
23
30

30
30
30
24
24
24
13
23
30

1

1

35

35
35
35

35
35
35

4

4

4

32
30
32

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
19W

19W
19W
19W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

19W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

10N

10N

8N

8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

8N

8N

8N

5N
5N
5N

KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A
KOPPES, RUBY A

KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R
KOPPES, RUSSELL R

KORCALA, CHERYL A

KORCALA, LESZEK B

KORSON RANCH

KORSON, GEORGE W
KORSON, GEORGE W
KORSON, GEORGE W

KORSON, MOLLY ANN
KORSON, MOLLY ANN
KORSON, MOLLY ANN

KOSTUK, ALEXANDER

KOSTUK, ARTHUR A

KOSTUK, HILDEGARDE

KOTT, JON N
KOTT, JON N
KOTT, JON N

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPOONER CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

A

A
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99774
99775
99776
99777
99778
99782

99766
99767
99768
99769
99770
99774
99775
99776
99777
99778
99782

150920

150920

157357

152052
152056
157895

152052
152056
157895

5314

5314

5314

23830
107997
151266

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

FW
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

12/31/1959
08/31/1959

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940

04/15/1905
04/15/1905
04/15/1905
06/10/1907

05/01/1868

04/14/1931

04/14/1931

04/14/1931

06/08/1950

03/01/1879

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

11/01/1890

11/01/1890

04/28/1885

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

09/01/1949

 1.25

 2.60
 1.00

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50

 1.60

 16.40
 7.77

 1.25

 289.00

 289.00

 289.00

 2.50

 100.98

 16.83
 8.42

 1.50

 1.50

 6.17

 1.36

 1.36

 56.00

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

NWSENW
SESENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
NWNESW

NWNESW

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

NENENESE

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

S2E2N2

S2E2N2

SWSESW

NENENW

NENENW

NWSWSW

4
4

8
8

29
29
29
29

20
20
20
17

8

1

1

1

15

7

7
7

6

6

15

7

7

26

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

8N
8N

6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

10N

10N

10N

6N

5N

5N
5N

4N

4N

5N

5N

5N

13N

KOVACICH, COZETTE C
KOVACICH, COZETTE C

KRAMIS, RONALD C
KRAMIS, RONALD C

KRENGEL, CAROL T TRUST
KRENGEL, CAROL T TRUST
KRENGEL, CAROL T TRUST
KRENGEL, CAROL T TRUST

KSR HOLDINGS, LLC
KSR HOLDINGS, LLC
KSR HOLDINGS, LLC
KSR HOLDINGS, LLC

KUCERA, RANDY

KUCHEL, CRAIG R

KUCHEL, JOAN E

KUCHEL, KEITH H

KUZARO, DANEEL

LA DUKE, AUTUMN D

LA LONDE, SHAUN
LA LONDE, SHAUN

LACATELLI, BATTISTA

LACATELLI, RIO

LACHMAN, MARION S

LAINE, SAMUEL J

LAINE, TERESA

LAISY, PAUL A

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BIG CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

UT
WS

UT

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

MS

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
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99748
99749

466
45446

99877
99878
99879
99880

99739
99742

131606
30003647

147946

21181

21181

21181

151401

10129

107859
107878

151175

151175

21158

105239

105239

151394

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

09/01/1949

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

05/01/1872

06/01/1891
06/01/1895
11/18/1933

11/18/1933

03/15/1944

05/15/1890
05/10/1882

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

08/31/1966
08/31/1966

06/01/1950
04/03/1961
04/03/1961
05/28/1948
06/01/1950

12/31/1962

06/01/1865

12/31/1959

06/01/1865

 56.00

 84.15

 84.15

 160.00

 1.00
 1.00

 300.00

 2.50
 4.00

 1.25

 1.25

 1.50

 20.00

 14.00

 2.23

 5.61

 100.00

 5.61

NWSWSW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SWSWSW
SWNESE
SWNESE

SWNESE

SWNESE

NENENE
NENENE

NESESE

NESESE

NENENE
NENE

SW
SWSENE
SWSENE
SENESE

SWNESW

SESWNW

NENENW

SWNENE

NENENW

26

7

7

7

5
8
8

8

2

32
32

1

1

10
10

18
13
13
13
18

13

7

23

7

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

19W
20W
20W
20W
19W

21W

20W

21W

20W

13N

5N

5N

5N

4N
4N
4N

4N

12N

9N
9N

9N

9N

6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

3N

5N

LAISY, SHIRLEY A

LAKEY, ROBBY A

LAKEY, SHERRI R

LAMBERT, AUDIE L

LAMBORN, LYNDON C
LAMBORN, LYNDON C
LAMBORN, LYNDON C

LAMBORN, NANCY M

LANDELLS, PATRICK A

LANE, KAREN R
LANE, KAREN R

LANGESLAG, BARBARA

LANGESLAG, THOMAS

LANSER, GARY
LANSER, GARY

LAPHAM, EVELYN

LAPHAM, JOHN

LAPRADE, JOHN W
LAPRADE, JOHN W
LAPRADE, JOHN W
LAPRADE, JOHN W
LAPRADE, JOHN W

LARGHI, ALBERT J

LARKIN, BRADFORD P

LARKIN, BUDDY G AND SHIRLEY J TRUST

LARKIN, LORRI L

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
UT
SP

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

MS

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

USE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
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151394

9787

9787

147608

151174
151176
151177

151177

29206

150967
150968

103394

103394

147573
147574

131034

131034

99935
99936
99937
99938
99939

146798

104511

45450

104511

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
IR
IR

IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
IR
IR

IR
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

06/01/1870
09/12/1958

03/01/1879

05/10/1888
04/13/1966

06/09/1899

01/03/1953

06/01/1858
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1912
06/01/1863
06/01/1877
12/31/1885
12/31/1896
05/15/1952
06/01/1866
12/31/1937

06/01/1858
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1912
06/01/1863
06/01/1877
12/31/1885
12/31/1896
05/15/1952
06/01/1866
12/31/1937

05/01/1887
05/01/1884

 1.00
 2.50

 22.44

 258.06
 224.40

 224.40

 102.00

 1.27

 112.20
 353.43

 3.25
 1.00

 35.00
 3.00
 2.27

 1.27

 112.20
 353.43

 3.25
 1.00

 35.00
 3.00
 2.27

 2.25
 2.25

SWSE
SWSE

NENENW

NESWNE
SWSWSE

SWSWNE

NESWSE

SWNWNW
N2SE

S2SWSE
S2SE

NENESE
NENWNW
NENENW
E2NESE

SESWSE
NWNENE
SWNESW
SWNENW

SWNWNW
N2SE

S2SWSE
S2SE

NENESE
NENWNW
NENENW
E2NESE

SESWSE
NWNENE
SWNESW
SWNENW

NENENE
NENENE

1
1

7

11
34

7

15

36
31
31
31
31
6
6
31
31
31
3
32

36
31
31
31
31
6
6
31
31
31
3
32

10
10

21W
21W

20W

20W
20W

19W

20W

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

5N
5N

5N

6N
7N

6N

6N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
8N
8N
9N
9N
9N
8N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
8N
8N
9N
9N
9N
8N
9N

6N
6N

LARSON, EDYTH M
LARSON, EDYTH M

LARSON, MARY ANN

LARSON, RALPH S
LARSON, RALPH S

LASTELLA, APRIL

LATTA MUSANTE, HELENE F

LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R
LAURSEN, DAVID R

LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R
LAURSEN, MARI R

LAVENDER, BARBARA
LAVENDER, BARBARA

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

COW CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
SPRING CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
SPRING CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SP

WS

WS
SP

SP

WS

WS
SP

SP

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
FILED

DECREE

DECREE
FILED

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
USE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
USE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
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4103
4104

15412

151989
151990

105374

112614

2083
104999
105000
105001
105003
105004
105008
105009
105011
150421
150422
150423

2083
104999
105000
105001
105003
105004
105008
105009
105011
150421
150422
150423

4079
4080

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

DM
ST

IR

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

05/01/1887
05/01/1884

01/26/1953
01/26/1953

06/01/1868

06/01/1868

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

04/06/1953
11/22/1915
11/22/1915
04/06/1953

04/06/1953
11/22/1915
11/22/1915
04/06/1953

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

06/30/1973

03/08/1912

03/08/1912

04/01/1872
04/01/1872

01/01/1947

05/01/1900

 2.25
 2.25

 85.00
 2.08

 16.83

 16.83

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00
 15.00

 2.00
 15.00

 1.14

 1.50

 314.50

 314.50

 1.88

 153.00

NENENE
NENENE

SESWSE
NENWSE

NENENW

NENENW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWNWSW
NESESW
NESESW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW
NESESW
NESESW

SWNWSW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SENWSW

SENWNW

SENWNW

SWSENW
SWSENW

SWSWSE

SENWSW

10
10

15
15

7

7

28
28

28
28

14
11
11
14

14
11
11
14

30
30

19

17

17

20
20

11

14

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

6N
6N

6N
6N

5N

5N

10N
10N

10N
10N

9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N

9N

5N

5N

7N
7N

8N

6N

LAVENDER, RICHARD
LAVENDER, RICHARD

LAWHORN, SARAH V
LAWHORN, SARAH V

LAWRENCE, BRIAN L

LAWRENCE, CONNIE L

LAWSON, MATTHEW P
LAWSON, MATTHEW P

LAWSON, REBECCA D
LAWSON, REBECCA D

LAYTON, SHIRLEY
LAYTON, SHIRLEY
LAYTON, SHIRLEY
LAYTON, SHIRLEY

LAYTON, TRENT G
LAYTON, TRENT G
LAYTON, TRENT G
LAYTON, TRENT G

LE COURE, ELIZABETH
LE COURE, ELIZABETH

LE COURE, TANYA N

LEAVELL, KERRI

LEAVELL, RANDALL

LECHNER, THADDEUS V
LECHNER, THADDEUS V

LECHTENBERG, ANDREW G
LECHTENBERG, ANDREW G

LEE FAMILY REVOCABLE  TRUST

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

COW CREEK
BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SHEEP CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
SHEEP CREEK

SHEEP CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
SHEEP CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SPRING CREEK

CRABBE GULCH

CRABBE GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SP
SP

SP
SP

WS

SP
SP

WS

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

B
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4080

111166
111167

47459

47459

147768
147769

147768
147769

124206
124207
124209
124212

124206
124207
124209
124212

157362
157363

215922

116674

116674

45378
45379

131630
131632

107685

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST

ST
ST

DM

ST
ST

DM

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

DM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

POF

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

06/01/1928
06/01/1928

11/12/1965

06/01/1928
06/01/1928

11/12/1965

10/01/1863
06/01/1880
06/01/1872
10/01/1863
06/01/1880
06/01/1872

03/15/1884

03/15/1884

12/31/1912

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

06/04/1970

06/01/1960

06/01/1960

02/28/1870

 129.03
 207.57

 448.00

 10.00

 30.00

 10.00

 30.00

 67.32
 33.66
 17.95

 1.50

 1.50

 100.00

 84.15

 84.15

 2.50

 2.50

 30.00

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSWNE
SWSENW

NENESW

SWSWNE
SWSENW

NENESW

SENENE
SENENE
SENENE
SENENE
SENENE
SENENE

NESWNW

NESWNW

SENW

NENENW

NENENW

SESWNW

S2NW

S2NW

SWSESW

8
8
8
8

15
15

26
26

16

26
26

16

25
25
25
25
25
25

8

8

21

7

7

29

34

34

10

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

19W

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

6N

6N

9N

5N

5N

6N

6N

6N

8N

LEE LAND & LUMBER PENSION PLAN
LEE LAND & LUMBER PENSION PLAN
LEE LAND & LUMBER PENSION PLAN
LEE LAND & LUMBER PENSION PLAN

LEE, ANN H
LEE, ANN H

LEE, CHARLOTTE S
LEE, CHARLOTTE S

LEE, CHRISTEY

LEE, DARRELL R
LEE, DARRELL R

LEE, LARRY

LEGAL RESOURCE AGENCY LLC
LEGAL RESOURCE AGENCY LLC
LEGAL RESOURCE AGENCY LLC
LEGAL RESOURCE AGENCY LLC
LEGAL RESOURCE AGENCY LLC
LEGAL RESOURCE AGENCY LLC

LEGAN, DONNA M

LEGAN, JOHN

LEIKAM, EDWARD B

LENGYEL, DENNIS J

LENGYEL, TAMARA

LEONARDI FARMS, INC

LEONARDI, DANNY P

LEONARDI, ROZONNA L

LESLIE, NORMA P

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

IRON CAP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GIRD CREEK

GIRD CREEK

GIRD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

UT

WS

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&
&
&
&

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

&

&

&

&

&

 

&

&

 

12102
12103
12104
12105

15445
15446

99772
99773

214940

99772
99773

214940

124194
124195
124196
124197
124198
124199

2334

2334

149840

109008

109008

150253

108942

108942

157899

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
LG
DM
DM

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM

03/31/1936
10/31/1922
12/31/1898
12/31/1898

07/26/1952

05/11/1973

12/31/1920

12/31/1920

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
03/10/1870
08/18/1891

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
03/10/1870
08/18/1891

03/01/1871
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
12/31/1946
05/23/1973
04/10/1973
09/25/1962
09/25/1962
05/01/1904
04/10/1973

 30.00
 10.00
 18.00
 30.00

 256.00

 50.00

 60.00

 60.00

 100.98

 78.54

 39.27

 2.00

 2.00
 2.00

 2.00

 2.00
 2.00

 400.00

 375.00
 375.00

 3.35
 336.60

SWSESW
SWSESW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWSENE

NWNWNE

NENENENE

NENENENE

NENENW
NENENW

SESENE
SESENE
SESENE
SESENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESW

S2SW
SESESW
NESWNE
NWSESW

E2SW
W2E2NE

SWNENE
NESWSW
NESWNE
NWSWNE

10
10
28
28

21

30

12

12

7
7

26
26
26
26

25
25
25
20

25
25
25
20

28
28
32
28
28
29
29
28
32
29

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

21W
21W
21W
20W

21W
21W
21W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

8N
8N
7N
7N

8N

10N

9N

9N

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N

6N
6N
6N
7N

6N
6N
6N
7N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

LESLIE, NORMA P
LESLIE, NORMA P
LESLIE, NORMA P
LESLIE, NORMA P

LEVENSTEIN REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST

LEVISON, DAVID L

LEWING, ALYCE

LEWING, MARK

LEWIS, AMBER
LEWIS, AMBER

LEWIS, FRANK S
LEWIS, FRANK S
LEWIS, FRANK S
LEWIS, FRANK S

LEWIS, JEFFREY S
LEWIS, JEFFREY S
LEWIS, JEFFREY S
LEWIS, JEFFREY S

LEWIS, JENNIFER J
LEWIS, JENNIFER J
LEWIS, JENNIFER J
LEWIS, JENNIFER J

LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

UT

SP

SP

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

SP

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
USE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
DECREE
FILED

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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157900
157901

30070172
30070173

2432

147647

114370

114370

131646
131647

23003
26369

107706
107707

118403
118404
123878
123879

118403
118404
123878
123879

107708
107709
107710
107711
107712
107713
107714
107715
107716
107717

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS

05/23/1973
12/31/1946
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

09/27/1913
09/27/1913
09/27/1913
09/27/1913

03/01/1871
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
12/31/1946
05/23/1973
04/10/1973
09/25/1962
09/25/1962
05/01/1904
04/10/1973
05/23/1973
12/31/1946
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

06/14/1937

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

07/01/1875
06/01/1883
06/10/1895
05/20/1882
06/15/1864
05/15/1881
06/15/1864

 2.93
 400.00

 1.80
 2.50

 532.10

 25.50

 400.00

 375.00
 375.00

 3.35
 336.60

 2.93
 400.00

 1.80
 2.50

 78.54

 39.27

 1.38
 1.78

 287.23
 2.38
 1.59
 2.55

SENESW
NWSESW
SESESW
NESWNE

SWSWSE
S2S2
S2S2

SWSWSE

S2SW
SESESW
NESWNE
NWSESW

E2SW
W2E2NE

SWNENE
NESWSW
NESWNE
NWSWNE
SENESW
NWSESW
SESESW
NESWNE

NENENE

SESENE
SESENE
SESENE
SESENE

SESENW
SESENW
SESENW
SESENW
SESENW
SESENW
NENESE

28
28
28
32

12
12
12
12

28
28
32
28
28
29
29
28
32
29
28
28
28
32

3

26
26
26
26

36
36
36
36
36
36
36

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

8N
8N
8N
8N

9N
9N
9N
9N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

7N

9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L
LEWIS, JOHN L

LEWIS, KATHLEEN G
LEWIS, KATHLEEN G
LEWIS, KATHLEEN G
LEWIS, KATHLEEN G

LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY
LEWIS, KATHY

LEWIS, KEVIN L

LEWIS, LINDA K
LEWIS, LINDA K
LEWIS, LINDA K
LEWIS, LINDA K

LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

UT
UT
UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

SP
UT
UT
UT

UT

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
DECREE
FILED
FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

A
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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CLAIM
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107718
107719
107720
107721
107722

49051
105149
105150
105151

107708
107709
107710
107711
107712
107713
107714
107715
107716
107717
107718
107719
107720
107721
107722

153832

23003
26369

107706
107707

107698
107699
107700
107701
107702
107703
107704

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/31/1909

06/30/1965

05/31/1953

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
03/10/1870
08/18/1891

03/08/1912

05/19/1888

05/31/1927
06/01/1881
04/15/1892
12/31/1947
12/31/1960
02/01/1881

05/31/1927
06/01/1881
04/15/1892
02/01/1881

12/31/1947
12/31/1960

06/01/1860
06/01/1860

05/01/1873
05/01/1873

05/01/1873
05/01/1873

06/01/1865

 336.60
 3.75

 1.48

 2.00

 2.00
 2.00

 314.50

 5.00

 112.20
 3.41
 1.25
 1.25

 112.20

 112.20
 3.41

 112.20

 1.25
 1.25

 28.05

 112.20

 112.20

 50.49

SWNWNE

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

NWNENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESW

SENWNW

NWSWNE

SESWNW
NWNWSW
NWSWSE
SWNESW
NWNESW
NWNWSW

SESWNW
NWNWSW
NWSWSE

NWNWSW

SWNESW
NWNESW

SESWNE
SESWNE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

24

11
12
12

20

25
25
25
20

17

15

19
30
30
13
13
30

19
30
30
30

13
13

7
7

7
7

7
7

7

19W

20W
20W
20W

20W

21W
21W
21W
20W

20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
21W
21W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

21W
21W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

9N

6N
6N
6N

7N

6N
6N
6N
7N

5N

8N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

6N
6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

LEWIS, ROBERT L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

LEWIS, TAMARA J
LEWIS, TAMARA J
LEWIS, TAMARA J

LEWIS, WILLIS R
LEWIS, WILLIS R
LEWIS, WILLIS R
LEWIS, WILLIS R
LEWIS, WILLIS R
LEWIS, WILLIS R

LEYSE, DAVID

LIDDLE, AMY

LIKES, CHARLES V
LIKES, CHARLES V
LIKES, CHARLES V
LIKES, CHARLES V
LIKES, CHARLES V
LIKES, CHARLES V

LIKES, LEONA R
LIKES, LEONA R
LIKES, LEONA R
LIKES, LEONA R

LIKES, MARILYN J
LIKES, MARILYN J

LILYQUIST, FRANCIS G
LILYQUIST, FRANCIS G

LINKENHOKER, BETH C
LINKENHOKER, BETH C

LINKENHOKER, CHRIS A
LINKENHOKER, CHRIS A

LINNELL, DENISE

AMBROSE CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

CRABBE GULCH

CABIN CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED
DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
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150760

110472
110473
110475

45459
105184
118403
118404
123878
123879

116674

157892

116799
148150
148151
150060
150061
150062

116799
148150
148151
150062

150060
150061

103414
103415

23809
23810

23809
23810

4906

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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Page 10612/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

DM
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

07/01/1961

06/01/1862

06/01/1862

06/01/1885
12/01/1864
06/01/1885
12/01/1864
05/15/1888

06/01/1858
06/30/1973
05/15/1881
06/30/1973
07/01/1875
06/01/1883
05/20/1882
06/30/1973

11/18/1933

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

11/18/1933

12/31/1895
12/30/1963
06/21/1972

04/30/1982

04/30/1982

05/15/1894

05/15/1894

 6.80

 16.00

 16.00

 224.40
 224.40

 1.25

 201.96

 392.70
 392.70

 93.50
 420.75

 1.00
 3.48

 1.50

 1.50

 30.00
 250.00
 100.00

 136.00

 136.00

 3.26

 3.26

SWSESWSE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SESENW

SWNWNW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SWNESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

SWNESE

NENESE
NENESE
NENESE

SENWNE

SENWNE

NENENW

NENENW

24

7

7

12
12
12
12
11

36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

8

6
8

6
8

8

21
21
21

4

4

15

15

21W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

6N

6N

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
4N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

4N

4N
4N

4N
4N

4N

8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

6N

6N

LISS, BARBARA A

LLOYD, ANNA P

LLOYD, MERLE D

LLOYD, RANDALL J
LLOYD, RANDALL J
LLOYD, RANDALL J
LLOYD, RANDALL J
LLOYD, RANDALL J

LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC
LLP LAND INC

LOCATELLI, BATTISTA

LOCATELLI, DORIS E
LOCATELLI, DORIS E

LOCATELLI, MARIO
LOCATELLI, MARIO

LOCATELLI, RIO

LOCKE, EVELYN L
LOCKE, EVELYN L
LOCKE, EVELYN L

LOCKHART, BARBARA J

LOCKHART, LARRY M

LOCKWOOD, JAIMIE A

LOCKWOOD, LARRY E

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SP
SP

SP

SP

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

B

B

B
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49082

151534

151534

12689
12690
12691
12692
15449

151023
171838
171839
171840
171841
171842
171843
171844

151177

151175
151177

151175
151177

151177

147919
147920
147921

150063

150063

653

653

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

ST
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

12/31/1953

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/01/1965
04/01/1922
08/31/1940
03/03/1941
03/03/1941
04/01/1922

04/10/1928
04/10/1928
04/10/1928
04/10/1928

12/31/1935

12/31/1935
06/30/1973

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

06/15/1865
06/15/1865
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

 91.44

 91.44

 12.00
 3.00
 1.78
 1.78

 3.00

 1.52

 417.18

 1.50

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 1.25

 1.75
 1.75
 1.75

NWNESE

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

NESWSE
NWNWSE
NWSESW
NWSESW
NWSESW
NWNWSE

SENE
SENE
NESE

SWSESE

SWSESE

SESE
SESESE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

SWSESW
SWSESW
NWSESE
SWNESE
SWSESE

12

14
14

14
14

29
29
28
28
28
29

18
18
18
18

18

18
18

6
8

32
30
32

32
30
32

15
15
12
12
12

21W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
21W
21W
21W

5N

3N
3N

3N
3N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

9N
9N
9N
9N

9N

9N
9N

4N
4N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

LODGE, VICKY

LOGAN, JAMES A
LOGAN, JAMES A

LOGAN, JOANNE E
LOGAN, JOANNE E

LONG, SCOTT G
LONG, SCOTT G
LONG, SCOTT G
LONG, SCOTT G
LONG, SCOTT G
LONG, SCOTT G

LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST
LONSKI LIVING TRUST

LOPEZ, MARIA I
LOPEZ, MARIA I

LORANGER, JIM G
LORANGER, JIM G
LORANGER, JIM G

LORANGER, SHELLY
LORANGER, SHELLY
LORANGER, SHELLY

LORBIECKE, DOROTHY TRUST
LORBIECKE, DOROTHY TRUST
LORBIECKE, DOROTHY TRUST
LORBIECKE, DOROTHY TRUST
LORBIECKE, DOROTHY TRUST

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

UT
UT
UT

WS
WS
WS
WS
UT
WS
UT
WS
WS

UT
UT
UT

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED

DECREE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
USE

B

B
B
B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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105158

1761
1762

1761
1762

99878
147405
147406
147407
147408
147409

107575
107576
116583
116584
149814
149815
149816
149817
215945

151175
151177

23830
107997
151266

23830
107997
151266

147737
147738
211285
211286
211287

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

07/01/1852
06/09/1922
07/01/1852

06/01/1899

06/01/1899

05/01/1870

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

05/01/1888

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

 2.00

 1.31
 2.50

 330.00

 330.00

 28.05

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 67.32

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SESENE

SESENE

NWSWNW

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

SENENW

28
28

28
28

28
28

28
28

10
10
10

6

6

8

11
11
11
11
11

14

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

21W

10N
10N

10N
10N

10N
10N

10N
10N

8N
8N
8N

6N

6N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

3N

LORDS, AUSTIN J
LORDS, AUSTIN J
LORDS, AUSTIN J
LORDS, AUSTIN J
LORDS, AUSTIN J

LORDS, JOSHUA P
LORDS, JOSHUA P
LORDS, JOSHUA P
LORDS, JOSHUA P
LORDS, JOSHUA P

LORDS, REBECKA
LORDS, REBECKA
LORDS, REBECKA
LORDS, REBECKA
LORDS, REBECKA

LORDS, RONALD D
LORDS, RONALD D
LORDS, RONALD D
LORDS, RONALD D
LORDS, RONALD D

LOTAN, JAMES EC
LOTAN, JAMES EC
LOTAN, JAMES EC

LOTT, R KEVIN

LOTT, SALLY S

LOUCKS JD & ELIZABETH  M REVOCABLE TRUST

LOUGH, RICKY A
LOUGH, RICKY A
LOUGH, RICKY A
LOUGH, RICKY A
LOUGH, RICKY A

LOUVIERE, BRENDA L

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

UT

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
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USE FLOW 
RATE
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147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147922
150064
150065

151317

151317

33677

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

112592

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
FW

IR
ST
FW

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

06/01/1858
04/13/1938

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

10/09/1961

10/09/1961

03/08/1912

03/08/1912

12/31/1936

12/31/1936

08/03/1954

 6.96
 4.26

 27.60
 17.28

 6.96
 4.26

 27.60
 17.28

 1.27

 69.23

 69.23

 46.28

 1.23

 1.23

 2.50

NESWNE
NENENW
NESWNE
NENENW
NESWNE
NESWNE
NENENW
NENENW

NESWNE
NENENW
NESWNE
NENENW
NESWNE
NESWNE
NENENW
NENENW

SWNWNW
SWSESE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

NENWNW

NENWNW

SWNESE

SWNESE

NWSWSW

16
7
16
7
16
16
7
7

16
7
16
7
16
16
7
7

36
26

14
14
14

7
7

18

18

17

17

26

26

14

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

21W
21W
21W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W

20W

19W

19W

20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

9N
9N

3N
3N
3N

5N
5N

10N

10N

5N

5N

10N

10N

8N

LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL
LOVINGOOD, HAZEL

LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM
LOVINGOOD, WILLIAM

LOWELL, JOHN
LOWELL, JOHN

LOWMAN, TOMMY G
LOWMAN, TOMMY G
LOWMAN, TOMMY G

LTTM LLC
LTTM LLC

LUBBERS, JEFFREY C

LUBBERS, LISBETH T

LUBKE, ANTHONY J

LUBKE, DOROTHY J

LUCAS, BARBARA P

LUCAS, RODERIC B

LUDLOW NORMA & LUDLOW BRUCE  
REVOCABLE TRUSTS

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

CRABBE GULCH

CRABBE GULCH

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SP

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED
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&
&
&
&
&
&

&
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

&
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111130
111131
111132
111133
111134
111135
111136
111259

111130
111131
111132
111133
111134
111135
111136
111259

2083
15948

6464
6466
6467

105356
105357

116760

116760

101708

101708

151791

151791

45457

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

ST
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
ST

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

10/15/1939

10/15/1939

05/01/1866

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
04/30/1982

06/01/1870
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
06/01/1865
04/30/1982
06/01/1870
06/01/1870

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

12/31/1953

06/01/1872
06/01/1880
10/01/1863
10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880

06/01/1872
06/01/1880
10/01/1863

 1.00

 1.00

 168.30

 168.30

 4.49

 100.98

 4.42
 12.41

 136.00

 11.22
 33.66
 4.42

 12.41
 136.00
 204.65

 43.76

 125.66
 39.27
 74.61

W2SW

W2SW

NWSWNW

NWSWNW

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
SENWNE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
SENWNE
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNESE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

18

18

1

1

7

7
7

7
7
4

7
7
7
7
4
7
7

7
7

12

30
30
30
30
30
30

30
30
30

19W

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

21W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

9N

9N

8N

8N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N

LUEDECKE, DOROTHY

LUEDTKE, KATHERINE L

LUEDTKE, MICHAEL J

LUJAN, DAWN D

LUJAN, WALTER

LULAY, JUDITH A

LUND, ANDY C
LUND, ANDY C

LUND, BETTY T
LUND, BETTY T
LUND, BETTY T

LUND, THOMAS L
LUND, THOMAS L
LUND, THOMAS L
LUND, THOMAS L
LUND, THOMAS L
LUND, THOMAS L
LUND, THOMAS L

LUNDBERG, ANDREA
LUNDBERG, ANDREA

LUSK, TOMMY J

LUTZENHISER, LOREN A
LUTZENHISER, LOREN A
LUTZENHISER, LOREN A
LUTZENHISER, LOREN A
LUTZENHISER, LOREN A
LUTZENHISER, LOREN A

LUTZENHISER, ROBERT D
LUTZENHISER, ROBERT D
LUTZENHISER, ROBERT D

CABIN CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WS

WS

SP

SP

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

B

B
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RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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157893

210959

210959

20054

20054

4473

131646
131647

147914
147915
150063

6621
7750

147914
147915
150063
150963
150964

10123
10124

105158

104630
104631
104632
104633
104634
104635

104630
104631
104632

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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9N
9N
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LUTZENHISER, ROBERT D
LUTZENHISER, ROBERT D
LUTZENHISER, ROBERT D

LUTZENHISER, SUSAN C
LUTZENHISER, SUSAN C
LUTZENHISER, SUSAN C
LUTZENHISER, SUSAN C
LUTZENHISER, SUSAN C
LUTZENHISER, SUSAN C

LYMAN, ASHLEY

LYMAN, CHARLES

LYNES, JOHN B

LYNES, MARY ANNE

LYNN, AMY S
LYNN, AMY S
LYNN, AMY S
LYNN, AMY S
LYNN, AMY S

LYNN, BETTY A
LYNN, BETTY A

LYNN, DAVID L
LYNN, DAVID L
LYNN, DAVID L
LYNN, DAVID L
LYNN, DAVID L

LYONS, RAYMOND J
LYONS, RAYMOND J
LYONS, RAYMOND J
LYONS, RAYMOND J
LYONS, RAYMOND J
LYONS, RAYMOND J

LYONS, SUE C

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
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BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
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SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
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BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
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BITTERROOT RIVER
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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05/19/1888
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06/30/1973
06/30/1973
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 106.59
 179.52

 45.00

 15.00

 269.28
 2.25
 1.10
 3.00
 2.13

 200.00

 3.57
 269.28

 2.25
 1.10
 3.00
 2.13
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 15.00

 1.00
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LYONS, SUE C
LYONS, SUE C
LYONS, SUE C
LYONS, SUE C
LYONS, SUE C

M FAST LLC

MACK, AMY J

MACK, CAROLYN R
MACK, CAROLYN R
MACK, CAROLYN R
MACK, CAROLYN R
MACK, CAROLYN R
MACK, CAROLYN R

MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A
MACK, CHRISS A

MACK, RICHARD E

MACLAY, WILLIAM R

MADSEN, GWENDOLYN A
MADSEN, GWENDOLYN A

MADSEN, HAL
MADSEN, HAL

MADSEN, SUSAN
MADSEN, SUSAN

MAESTAS, JOSEPH A
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BURNT FORK CREEK
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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MAHN, DUSTIN
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MAJORS, DAVID L
MAJORS, DAVID L
MAJORS, DAVID L
MAJORS, DAVID L

MAKER,  ROBERT & JULIE FAMILY TRUST DATED 
APRIL 19
MAKER,  ROBERT & JULIE FAMILY TRUST DATED 
APRIL 19
MAKER,  ROBERT & JULIE FAMILY TRUST DATED 
APRIL 19

MAKI, FRANCES
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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 153.00
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6N
6N
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MALENSEK, WILLIAM G

MALIN, CLIFFORD D
MALIN, CLIFFORD D

MALINE, JOHN
MALINE, JOHN

MALINE, KATHY
MALINE, KATHY

MALLEY, ANTHONY C
MALLEY, ANTHONY C

MALONEY, DANIEL O RANCH CO
MALONEY, DANIEL O RANCH CO

MAN ENTERPRISES

MANGOLD, CAROLYN M
MANGOLD, CAROLYN M

MANGOLD, DENNIS R
MANGOLD, DENNIS R

MARCHUK, KEITH L
MARCHUK, KEITH L
MARCHUK, KEITH L

MARCHUK, LOUIS
MARCHUK, LOUIS
MARCHUK, LOUIS

MARKLE, LOIS W

MARQUEZ, JACKIE
MARQUEZ, JACKIE
MARQUEZ, JACKIE
MARQUEZ, JACKIE
MARQUEZ, JACKIE
MARQUEZ, JACKIE
MARQUEZ, JACKIE

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK LAKE
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK LAKE
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SKALKAHO CREEK
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE

A

B

B
B

B
B
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RATE
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&
&
 
 
&

107778

15482
151001

151174
151177

151174
151177

6623
99794

105166
105167

151634

125053
151670

125053
151670

119948
215924
215925

119948
215924
215925

212047

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

05/01/1891

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

02/28/1945

10/09/1961

12/31/1918

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

12/31/1918

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

12/31/1932

06/08/1950

04/15/1943

06/21/1956
04/15/1943
05/12/1945

07/21/1934

04/01/1870
08/15/1880

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 170.00

 1.23

 17.00

 43.76

 17.00

 18.06

 18.06

 224.40

 2.50

 224.40

 150.00
 224.40
 170.00

 289.00

 5.11
 4.47

SWSWNE

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NESWNW

SWNWSW

SESWSE

NENENW
NENENW

SESWSE

NENENW

NENENW

SESESW

NENENESE

SESWSW

SESESW
SESWSW
SESWSW

SENWSW

NWNENW
SESWNE

7

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

33

18

36

7
7

36

7

7

14

15

29

30
29
29

29

32
32

19W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

19W

19W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

19W
19W
19W

19W

20W
20W

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

10N

10N

7N

5N
5N

7N

5N

5N

8N

6N

10N

10N
10N
10N

10N

5N
5N

MARQUEZ, JACKIE

MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD
MARQUEZ, RONALD

MARTHENS, KIMBERLY A TRUST

MARTIN FAMILY TRUST

MARTIN, ANN B

MARTIN, LORI
MARTIN, LORI

MARTIN, THOMAS W

MARTINSON LIVING TRUST

MARTINSON, REGINALD E

MASON, AMY K

MASON, ANGELA A

MASON, IRMA M

MASON, JUDITH G
MASON, JUDITH G
MASON, JUDITH G
MASON, JUDITH G
MASON, JUDITH G
MASON, JUDITH G
MASON, JUDITH G

MASON, LARRY B
MASON, LARRY B

WILLOW CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

COALPIT CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

WS

WS

UT

MP

UT
UT

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
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&
&

 

 

 

 

 

&

 
&
 

 

 
 

99240

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

147273

116760

104975

10123
10124

104975

8529

8529

99784

151401

98980

98977
98978
98979
98980
98981
98982
98983

23830
151266

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IN

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

04/01/1870
08/15/1880

12/31/1932

06/08/1950

05/01/1868

06/30/1973

08/17/1951

08/17/1951

10/06/1947

12/31/1891
12/31/1891
10/13/1945
10/13/1945
12/31/1891
12/31/1891

12/31/1891
12/31/1891
10/13/1945
10/13/1945
12/31/1891
12/31/1891

05/15/1894

05/31/1889

05/31/1889

05/15/1894

12/31/1948
05/01/1948
05/01/1948

 5.11
 4.47

 224.40

 2.50

 25.25

 2.00

 2.00

 400.00

 0.35
 0.35

 365.50

 0.35
 0.35

 365.50

 3.26

 1.74

 1.74

 3.26

 25.00
 25.00

NWNENW
SESWNE

SESESW

NENENESE

NENENW

SWNENE

NESESW

NESESW

SWNENW

SESESW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESESW

SESESW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESWSW
SESESW

NENENW

SENENW

SENENW

NENENW

SWSESE
SESESE
SWSESE

32
32

14

15

7

24

9

9

26

32
32
32
32
32
32

32
32
32
32
32
32

15

14

14

15

16
16
16

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

21W

21W

20W

20W
20W
20W

5N
5N

8N

6N

5N

9N

5N

5N

9N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N

3N

3N

6N

5N
5N
5N

MASON, PEGGY S
MASON, PEGGY S

MASON, STEVEN C

MASON, TRACY J

MASSA, PENNY L

MASSEY, ROBERT C

MATTSCHECK, MARION O

MATTSCHECK, ROBERT L

MAURI, BRETT

MAUS, HAROLD R
MAUS, HAROLD R
MAUS, HAROLD R
MAUS, HAROLD R
MAUS, HAROLD R
MAUS, HAROLD R

MAUS, HELEN G
MAUS, HELEN G
MAUS, HELEN G
MAUS, HELEN G
MAUS, HELEN G
MAUS, HELEN G

MAXWELL, COLLETTE E

MAXWELL, CORAL R

MAXWELL, RANDY L

MAXWELL, THEODORE O

MC CONNELL, NICOLETTE L
MC CONNELL, NICOLETTE L
MC CONNELL, NICOLETTE L

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

DRY GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
DRY GULCH

WS

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
USE

B
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23830
151266

99784

151401

151051

214776

123885

123885

26957

150109
150110
150111
150112
150113
150114

150109
150110
150111
150112
150113
150114

653

110549

110549

653

107894
107895
107896

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

DM

DM

IR
ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

03/08/1912

06/30/1924

06/30/1924

05/01/1872
05/01/1872

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

05/31/1889

06/01/1868

05/01/1868

05/01/1868

04/30/1950

04/30/1950

05/01/1870
05/01/1870

11/15/1940
06/02/1952
04/29/1951

 314.50

 1.00

 1.00

 403.92

 2.50

 2.50

 1.00

 1.00

 246.50

 20.36

 5.05

 5.05

 5.00

 5.00

 2.69

 1.00
 1.00
 1.00

SENWNW

SESWNW

SESWNW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENESE

NENENESE

W2SW

W2SW

SENENW

NENENW

SESWNW

SESWNW

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SESWNW
SESWNW

SWNWNE
SENWNE
SWNWNE

17

26

26

7
7

15

15

18

18

14

7

8

8

34

34

8
8

33
33
33

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

5N

7N

7N

5N
5N

6N

6N

9N

9N

3N

5N

5N

5N

6N

6N

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N

MC LEAN, DENNY C

MCALLISTER, LAYNA

MCARTHUR, AMANDA L

MCARTHUR, MICHAEL

MCCABE, DENNIE
MCCABE, DENNIE

MCCALL, MARCHELLE L

MCCALL, MICHAEL F

MCCARTY, CLINTON L

MCCARTY, GAIL A

MCCAULEY, GERALD B & ANN F 1984 TRUST

MCCLENDON, MARGARET P

MCCONNELL, JAMES E

MCCOY, ANDREA M

MCCOY, ROBERT W

MCCRYSTLE, DAVID L

MCCRYSTLE, KAREN

MCDARE, RAE
MCDARE, RAE

MCDONALD, BRIAN

MCDONALD, MARY

MCDOWELL, SAM CATTLE CO
MCDOWELL, SAM CATTLE CO
MCDOWELL, SAM CATTLE CO

BITTERROOT RIVER

CRABBE GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK

WS

WS

WS

SP
SP
SP

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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&

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

43225

116674

131033

131033

147883
147884

151401

151401

210959

210959

151134

147495

107772

108829

108829

105359

105359

21146
21147

148008

148008

45460
45461
45462

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IN

IR
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

06/01/1866

10/06/1947

06/01/1858
06/01/1858

06/01/1868
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
06/01/1868

05/01/1875

05/01/1875

06/01/1858
06/01/1858

06/01/1858
06/01/1858

06/04/1887

08/17/1951
06/04/1887
08/17/1951

03/01/1895

03/01/1895

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
10/01/1863
10/01/1863

 2.00

 400.00

 73.60

 75.70
 75.70

 25.25

 25.25

 5.83

 5.83

 394.94

 1.00
 394.94

 2.00

 102.00

 102.00

 28.05
 28.05

 28.05
 28.05

 1.14

SWSWSW

SWNENW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SENENW

SENESW
SENENW
NESESW

SWSWNW

SWSWNW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

30

26

36
36

7
7
7
7

7

7

36
36

36
36

9

9
9
9

33

33

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
30
30

19W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
19W
19W

9N

9N

9N
9N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
9N
9N

MCELFRESH, JOANNE

MCENROE, CARRIE

MCFADGEN FAMILY TRUST
MCFADGEN FAMILY TRUST

MCGOULDRICK, KATHLEEN S
MCGOULDRICK, KATHLEEN S
MCGOULDRICK, KATHLEEN S
MCGOULDRICK, KATHLEEN S

MCGOURTY, DONALD M

MCGOURTY, SHIRLEY I

MCGOWAN, LAWRENCE
MCGOWAN, LAWRENCE

MCGOWAN, SUZANNE
MCGOWAN, SUZANNE

MCGRAW, CHARLES B

MCGRAW, CHERESSA R
MCGRAW, CHERESSA R
MCGRAW, CHERESSA R

MCGREGOR, ELMER J

MCGREGOR, PATTY J

MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E
MCINNIS, THOMAS E

MILL FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK
SNAKE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS
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CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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&
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&
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&
&

 

&
 
&

 

 

&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&

43254

26957

9789
9790

108948
108949
108952
108953

211174

211174

150081
150082

150081
150082

123884

123882
123884
123885

125102

125102

131635
131636
131637
131638
151047
151048
151049
151050
157362
157363

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
ST

IR

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

04/14/1931

12/31/1947

06/01/1860
10/01/1864
06/09/1888
07/01/1960

04/15/1922

04/15/1922

05/10/1973
12/27/1961
04/01/1881
07/01/1960
04/01/1881
04/01/1881

05/01/1970

05/01/1970

05/01/1970

05/01/1970

05/01/1887
05/01/1884
06/01/1880
05/01/1871

05/01/1918
01/10/1952
01/10/1952

05/01/1918
01/10/1952
01/10/1952

12/31/1947

 4.01

 4.00

 145.86
 112.20

 78.54

 442.00

 442.00

 40.00
 2.00
 2.85

 400.00

 350.00

 350.00

 350.00

 350.00

 2.25
 2.25
 1.00
 3.00

 1.52
 2.50

 1.52
 2.50

 1.25

SWSWSE

SESESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SENW

SENESE

SENESE

NENESE
SWSESE

SENWSW
SENESE

SWSW
S2NWSW

SWSESW

SWSESW

SWSESW

SWSESW

NENENE
NENENE
SENENE

NESWNE

NWSWSW
NWSWSW
N2SWSW

NWSWSW
NWSWSW
N2SWSW

SWNESW

1

15

7
7
7
14

13

13

30
30
29
30
29
29

31

31

31

31

10
10
10
11

14
14
14

14
14
14

13

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
20W

19W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W

19W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

21W

10N

8N

6N
6N
6N
6N

8N

8N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

11N

11N

11N

11N

6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

5N

MCINTOSH REVOCABLE TRUST

MCKAY, SHIRLEY

MCKENZIE, JUDITH O
MCKENZIE, JUDITH O
MCKENZIE, JUDITH O
MCKENZIE, JUDITH O

MCKENZIE, LESTER E

MCKENZIE, LINDA D

MCLEAN, TRUDY L
MCLEAN, TRUDY L
MCLEAN, TRUDY L
MCLEAN, TRUDY L
MCLEAN, TRUDY L
MCLEAN, TRUDY L

MCNEILL, ASPEN

MCNEILL, FAWN

MCNEILL, GARRETT

MCNEILL, MICHAEL

MCOMBER, CALVIN
MCOMBER, CALVIN
MCOMBER, CALVIN
MCOMBER, CALVIN

MCPHERSON, ELAINE
MCPHERSON, ELAINE
MCPHERSON, ELAINE

MCPHERSON, KENNETH
MCPHERSON, KENNETH
MCPHERSON, KENNETH

MEADE, SUSAN A

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SAWMILL CREEK

SAWMILL CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SPRING CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

SP
WS

SP

MP

MP

MP

MP

SP

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

MS

MS

MS

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
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CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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25714

118510

152017
152018
152019
152020

19744

19744

28586
28587
28589
28590
28591

216361

148064

148064

148064

148064

4079
4080
4081
4082

33733
33734
33735

33733
33734
33735

150060

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

RC

IR
IR

IR

IR

MD
ST

MD
ST

IR
ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1960

12/31/1947
12/31/1960

12/02/1946

04/01/1887
06/09/1922

04/28/1885

04/28/1885

12/31/1940
12/31/1940

12/31/1940
12/31/1940

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

07/31/1940

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

06/01/1868
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
06/01/1868

05/01/1872

 1.25

 1.25
 1.25

 4.00
 2.50

 16.83

 16.83

 40.00
 40.00

 40.00
 40.00

 1.25

 2.50

 2.50

 1.25

 1.25

 67.32
 75.70
 75.70

 160.00

NWNESW

SWNESW
NWNESW

SWNESE

SWNENE
SWNENE

NWNESW

NWNESW

NWNESE
NWNESE

NWNESE
NWNESE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

W2SW

NENENESE

NENENESE

NESESE

NESESE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

13

13
13

8

10
10

8

8

33
33

33
33

4
4

17

15

15

1

1

7
7
7
7
7
7

7

21W

21W
21W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

5N

5N
5N

4N

8N
8N

5N

5N

10N
10N

10N
10N

8N
8N

7N

6N

6N

9N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

MEADE, SUSAN A

MEADE, TROY B
MEADE, TROY B

MEADOW LAKE ESTATES HOMEOWNERS ASSOC

MEAKIN, JOHN D
MEAKIN, JOHN D

MEEHAN, DENNIS L

MEEHAN, GEORGIA F

MEEKS, HAZEL M
MEEKS, HAZEL M

MEEKS, JAMES R
MEEKS, JAMES R

MEIER, JAMES C
MEIER, JAMES C

MEIS, PHILLIP M

MELDRUM, ROB

MELDRUM, SUSAN

MELLINGER, DANIEL S

MELLINGER, KAYLEIGH L

MELNARIK, JOSEPH L
MELNARIK, JOSEPH L
MELNARIK, JOSEPH L
MELNARIK, JOSEPH L
MELNARIK, JOSEPH L
MELNARIK, JOSEPH L

MENDENHALL, MARIAN M

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP
SP

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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CLAIM
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150061

150060
150061

151178

116677
116678

100552

100552

148160
148161

148160
148161

99748
99749

147930

151401

151401

103394

103394

108948
108949
108950
108951
108952
108953

147608

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
12/31/1931

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
12/31/1931

07/01/1852
04/15/1901

07/08/1921
12/31/1972

12/31/1943

03/04/1966

05/01/1873

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

05/01/1876
06/01/1868
06/01/1868
05/01/1876

05/01/1870
05/01/1870

05/01/1870
05/01/1870

06/01/1865

06/01/1868
05/01/1876

 21.54
 34.56

 21.54
 34.56

 280.50
 1.01

 70.00

 200.00

 78.54

 158.20
 158.20

 44.88
 39.27

 112.20

 112.20

 158.20

 50.49
 50.49

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
SWSWSE

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
SWSWSE

SESWNE
SESWNE

SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SWNWNW

SWSWSE

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW

8
8
8
8
31

8
8
8
8
31

30
30

14
14

9

16

7

7
7

8
8
8
8

8
8

8
8

7

8
8

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

20W
20W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
6N

5N
5N
5N
5N
6N

9N
9N

8N
8N

9N

6N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

MENNING, BRIAN E
MENNING, BRIAN E
MENNING, BRIAN E
MENNING, BRIAN E
MENNING, BRIAN E

MENNING, PENELOPE S
MENNING, PENELOPE S
MENNING, PENELOPE S
MENNING, PENELOPE S
MENNING, PENELOPE S

MERRIFIELD, EDWARD L
MERRIFIELD, EDWARD L

MERRILL, LAURA M
MERRILL, LAURA M

METULLY, FRANK J

MEUCHEL, ANITA C

MEUCHEL, DANIEL J

MEUCHEL, DOLORES I
MEUCHEL, DOLORES I

MEUCHEL, GARY
MEUCHEL, GARY
MEUCHEL, GARY
MEUCHEL, GARY

MEUCHEL, JANI JO
MEUCHEL, JANI JO

MEUCHEL, JOHN A
MEUCHEL, JOHN A

MEUCHEL, JR, VINCENT J

MEUCHEL, KATHLEEN A
MEUCHEL, KATHLEEN A

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE

FILED

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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151461
151462
151463
151464
153864

151461
151462
151463
151464
153864

25726
25727

103860
30046845

150227

152025

8528

148166
148167

101734
101735
101736
101737

7416
7417

7416
7417

148167

150228
150229

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

ST

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

06/01/1868
05/01/1876

05/01/1873

05/01/1876
06/01/1868
06/01/1868
05/01/1876

03/04/1966

06/01/1865

06/01/1868
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
05/01/1876

06/01/1863
05/10/1973
12/27/1961
12/27/1961
04/01/1881
07/01/1960
04/01/1881
05/01/1869
04/01/1881

06/01/1863
05/10/1973
12/27/1961
12/27/1961
04/01/1881
07/01/1960
04/01/1881
05/01/1869
04/01/1881

12/31/1962

 78.54

 44.88
 39.27

 158.20

 50.49
 50.49

 1.90
 40.00
 2.00
 1.00
 2.85

 400.00

 302.94

 1.90
 40.00
 2.00
 1.00
 2.85

 400.00

 302.94

NWNESW
NWNESW

NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSWSE

NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SENENE
NENESE
SWSESE

NWNWSW
SENWSW
SENESE

SWSW
SWNENE
S2NWSW

SENENE
NENESE
SWSESE

NWNWSW
SENWSW
SENESE

SWSW
SWNENE
S2NWSW

NENENE

8
8

7

8
8
8
8

16

7

8
8
8
8

25
30
30
29
29
30
29
31
29

25
30
30
29
29
30
29
31
29

21

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

8N

MEUCHEL, KATHLEEN A
MEUCHEL, KATHLEEN A

MEUCHEL, TAMMY J

MEUCHEL, TANA
MEUCHEL, TANA
MEUCHEL, TANA
MEUCHEL, TANA

MEUCHEL, TIMOTHY G

MEUCHEL, VINCENT J

MEUCHEL, WILLIAM A
MEUCHEL, WILLIAM A
MEUCHEL, WILLIAM A
MEUCHEL, WILLIAM A

MEYER, COLLEEN GRACE TRUST
MEYER, COLLEEN GRACE TRUST
MEYER, COLLEEN GRACE TRUST
MEYER, COLLEEN GRACE TRUST
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST

ST
IR
IR

DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
ST

DM
DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

07/23/1959
12/31/1970
04/27/1982
04/27/1982
12/31/1940
12/31/1940

06/19/1880
06/19/1880

02/28/1959
02/09/1968
10/14/1948
05/18/1967
07/31/1949
10/17/1966
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
10/17/1966
05/18/1967
07/31/1949
10/14/1948
02/09/1968
02/28/1959
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
04/15/1892
04/15/1892

12/31/1935
05/14/1969
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955

 5.00

 8.00
 8.00

 10.00

 2.75

 40.00
 30.00
 35.00
 35.00
 35.00
 30.00

 30.00
 35.00
 35.00
 30.00
 30.00
 40.00
 10.00

 2.08

 35.00
 30.00

NWSWNE
NESWNE
SWSWNE
NESWNW

SESE
S2SWNW

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
NWSWSW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWSWSW
NESESW
NESESE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
NWSWSW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESE
S2SWNW
NWSWSE
NWSWSE

SENESW
SWNWSW

NWSESE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SESWNE

NENWNW
SENENE
NENENE
NENENE

5
34
34
35
29
20

30
30

20
20
27
21
21
21
21
33
29
21
21
21
27
20
20
29
20
30
30

27
27
21
22
28
2
1
1
14
12

19W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

5N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
5N
5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

MILDENBERGER FAMILY LP
MILDENBERGER FAMILY LP
MILDENBERGER FAMILY LP
MILDENBERGER FAMILY LP
MILDENBERGER FAMILY LP
MILDENBERGER FAMILY LP

MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC
MILDENBERGER PROPERTIES LLC

MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY
MILDENBERGER, BRADLEY

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GIRD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
GIRD CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK
QUARRY GULCH
QUARRY GULCH
GIRD CREEK
MOUNTAIN HOUSE DRAW

UT

WS
WS

SP
SP
SP

WS
WS

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
 
 
 
 
&

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
&
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

149936
150957
150958
150959
153808
153809

4829
4830

112593
149864
149866
149867
149870
149871
149872
149878
149879
149882
149925
149926
149927
149929
149930
149937
153808
153809
211307
211308

149868
149869
149874
149875
149877
149884
149885
149886
149892
149893

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 12512/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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06/01/1862
07/01/1891
06/09/1888
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06/09/1888
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 15.00
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 1.43

 2.23
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 2.23
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MILDENBERGER, JAMES D
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MILDENBERGER, MARILYN

MILLER CREEK FARM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
MILLER CREEK FARM LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

MILLER, ARLEATHA K

MILLER, BARBARA J

MILLER, JAMES H

MILLER, KEVIN
MILLER, KEVIN
MILLER, KEVIN
MILLER, KEVIN

MILLER, LYNN T
MILLER, LYNN T
MILLER, LYNN T
MILLER, LYNN T
MILLER, LYNN T
MILLER, LYNN T

MILLER, MARY JEAN

MILLER, R NEIL
MILLER, R NEIL
MILLER, R NEIL

MILLER, RICHARD F
MILLER, RICHARD F
MILLER, RICHARD F
MILLER, RICHARD F
MILLER, RICHARD F
MILLER, RICHARD F

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
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GROUNDWATER
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
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BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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05/23/1973
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06/01/1860

05/05/1883
07/12/1896
10/01/1871
12/31/1919

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

05/10/1886
04/25/1884
04/05/1882
04/05/1882

05/15/1881
07/01/1875
06/01/1858
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 277.00
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 25.00

 370.26

 370.26

 4.49
 5.61

 4.49
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 1.75
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MILNER, DAVID R
MILNER, DAVID R

MILNER, SHIRLEY A
MILNER, SHIRLEY A

MILOHOV, TRACI A
MILOHOV, TRACI A

MINDEL, LAURENCE B TRUST

MINNIS, SHANNON T
MINNIS, SHANNON T

MINNO, JAMES J
MINNO, JAMES J
MINNO, JAMES J
MINNO, JAMES J

MIRABELLA, RICHARD P
MIRABELLA, RICHARD P

MISEVIC, DON
MISEVIC, DON
MISEVIC, DON
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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09/08/1885

12/31/1872
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06/04/1970

03/01/1879
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 1.00
 3.48
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 1.50

 151.47

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 336.60
 180.20

 336.60
 180.20

SWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SWSWSW

NESWNWSE

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NENENW

S2E2N2
SWNESE

NENENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

SWNWSW
SWSENE

SWNWSW
SWSENE

SESWNW

NENENW

36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

30

6

18

18

7

6
8

7

29
29
29
29
29

34
32

34
32

29

7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

6N

9N

5N

5N

5N

4N
4N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N

5N
5N
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MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
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MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
MISSOULA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

MISSOURI RIVER MEADOWS LLP

MISTY WAY LLC

MITCHELL, BEN B

MITCHELL, DONNA L

MITCHELL, KAREN K

MITCHELL, RONNIE R
MITCHELL, RONNIE R

MITCHELL, WILLIAM H

MITTELSTADT, GARY H
MITTELSTADT, GARY H
MITTELSTADT, GARY H
MITTELSTADT, GARY H
MITTELSTADT, GARY H

MODDISON, MARGARET W
MODDISON, MARGARET W

MODDISON, ROBERT I
MODDISON, ROBERT I

MOL LLP

MONSON, ISSAC V

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

&

&

&

&

&

147814
149856

147813
147814
149856

108587
108682
142772
142773
142778
142779
179904

149983

10851

25898

29643

29644

42741

42744

42745

151305

151306

151307

151308

151309

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

RC

IR

IR

IR

MD

MD
ST

ST
IR

IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

07/01/1970

07/01/1970

07/01/1970

07/01/1970

07/01/1970

07/01/1970

07/01/1970

06/01/1859

06/01/1860

07/01/1858

12/31/1909

09/09/1958
09/09/1958

05/01/1948
05/01/1948

05/31/1902

05/01/1948
05/01/1948

05/31/1902

12/31/1864

03/30/1955
03/01/1912

 5,500.00

 7,700.00

 600.00

 900.00

 350.00

 3,000.00

 500.00

 1.05

 258.06

 280.50

 15.00

 200.00
 200.00

 25.00

 300.00

 25.00

 300.00

 11.67

 2.00
 2.27

W2

W2

NWSENW

NWSENW

NWSENW

SESESW

NENWNE
NENWNE

SESESE
SESESE

NWSESE

SESESE
SESESE

NWSESE

NWNESW

NESENW
NWSWNE

1

3

3

3

6

6

1

8

8

8

27

19
19

16
16

5

16
16

5

8

1
1

21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

19W

19W

19W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

5N

9N

9N

9N

2N

2N

5N

6N

6N

6N

7N

6N
6N

5N
5N

6N

5N
5N

6N

5N

9N
9N

MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS
MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & 
PARKS

MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)
MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM (UM)

MONTGOMERY, CARLA
MONTGOMERY, CARLA

MONTGOMERY, CHRISTINA

MONTGOMERY, ROGER
MONTGOMERY, ROGER

MONTGOMERY, STEVEN R

MOODY, PERCY R

MOODY, ROLAND V
MOODY, ROLAND V

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SP
SP

SP
SP

MP
WS

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE
USE

FILED

USE
USE

FILED

DECREE

FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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&

&

&

&

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

&

 
 

151310

151311

151312

151313

151314

151315

151316

151499

151502

151503

107301

99683
99685

107893
107895

107778

107893
107895

107778

107800

114378
147747

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR

IR
IR
ST

IR

ST

ST

ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

03/01/1912

12/31/1864

03/30/1955
03/01/1912
03/01/1912

06/08/1950

05/13/1910

05/13/1910

05/13/1910

12/31/1872

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

06/01/1865

05/01/1868

 11.67

 2.00
 2.27

 2.50

 336.60

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 448.00

 5.63
 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 16.83

 84.15

NWNWNW

NWNESW

NESENW
NWSWNE

NWNWNW

NENENESE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSW

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSESW
SWSESW

SENESE
SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWNENE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NENENW

NENENW

1

8

1
1
1

15

12

12

12

34

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

15
15

11
13
7
7
11
13
7
7

7

7

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W
19W
19W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W

20W

9N

5N

9N
9N
9N

6N

7N

7N

7N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N

5N

MOODY, ROLAND V

MOODY, SHARON L

MOODY, THELMA
MOODY, THELMA
MOODY, THELMA

MOOMBA ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

MOON, ALBERT R

MOON, DANIEL J

MOON, ROWENA F

MOORE, ALEXANDER G & HELKE FAMILY TRUST

MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE
MOORE, DEIDRE

MOORE, LORETTA M
MOORE, LORETTA M

MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S
MOORE, TERRY S

MOORMAN, KATHERINE M TRUST

MORAN, CRAIG S

THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS

MP
WS
WS

UT

UT

UT

UT

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE

DECREE

FILED
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
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USE FLOW 
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&

 
 

 
 
&
&
 
 
&
&

&

&

147748

107800

114378
147747
147748

151401

99729

99729

99729

20025

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

15445
15446

99233
99234
99235
99236
99237
99238
99239
99240

108809

9787

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 13212/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

05/01/1868

10/31/1967

05/01/1872

06/19/1960

06/19/1960

05/01/1872

03/01/1879

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
11/15/1892

06/30/1973

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

06/30/1973

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

06/08/1950

06/01/1958
06/01/1958

06/01/1958
06/01/1958

 84.15

 168.30

 260.00

 260.00

 168.30

 22.44

 4.00
 4.00

 42.50

 2.00

 42.50

 2.00

 2.50

 168.30
 168.30

 168.30
 168.30

NENENW

SESWNW

NENENW

S2NWSW

S2NWSW

NENENW

NWNESW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSESE

NWNENE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNENE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NENENESE

SWSENE
SENENE

SE
NE

SESWSE
SW

SWSENE
SENENE

SE

7

8

7

6

6

7

8

20
20
9

23

28
28

23

28
28

15

35
35
35
35
35
35

35
35
35

20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

21W

19W
19W

21W

19W
19W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

5N

5N

5N

9N

9N

5N

5N

7N
7N
6N

3N

10N
10N

3N

10N
10N

6N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N

MORAN, KATIE J

MORAN, LOYD J

MORGAN, ELTON L

MORGAN, LINDA M

MORGAN, MICHAEL R

MORGAN, NORMA S

MORGAN, RANDY L

MORGAN, WENDELL R

MORRIS, ASTRID
MORRIS, ASTRID
MORRIS, ASTRID

MORRIS, GEORGE A

MORRIS, KELLIEANN
MORRIS, KELLIEANN

MORRIS, MERRY C

MORRIS, SHANNON R
MORRIS, SHANNON R

MORRISEY JUDITH T 2008 REVOCABLE TRUST

MORRISON, MARY E
MORRISON, MARY E
MORRISON, MARY E
MORRISON, MARY E
MORRISON, MARY E
MORRISON, MARY E

MORRISON, WILLIAM E
MORRISON, WILLIAM E
MORRISON, WILLIAM E

SKALKAHO CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
COW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

BAPTISTE CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

USE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED

USE

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

B

B

A
A
A
A

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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9787

40359

151127

26320

147295

147295

26320

131057

101722
101723
101724

211491

147768
147769

211491

147768
147769

151401

157357
157895
169828
169829
169830
169831

157357
157895
169828

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

DM
IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

04/28/1885

04/28/1885

05/01/1872

03/01/1879

11/12/1981
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/01/1860

05/01/1872

06/29/1973

12/31/1947
07/10/1937

12/31/1947
07/10/1937

05/27/1980

06/01/1956

06/01/1862

06/01/1862
07/01/1891
06/09/1888
06/01/1862
07/01/1891
06/09/1888
06/01/1862

01/03/1953

 16.83

 16.83

 403.92

 168.30

 2.00
 44.88
 22.44

 224.40

 4.46

 4.00
 15.00

 4.00
 15.00

 90.00

 277.00

 201.96

 286.90
 224.40
 112.20

 201.96

 102.00

NE
SESWSE

SW

NWNESW

NWNESW

NENENW

NWNESW

SESENW
NWSWNE
NWSWNE
E2SENW

NENENW

NWSESW

SESESE
NENE

SESESE
NENE

NENWNE

SESWNW

SWNENE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWNENE

NESWSE

35
35
35

8

8

7

8

18
9
9
18

7

30

15
21

15
21

7

36

13

7
7
7
7
7
7
13

15

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W

20W

8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

5N

5N

6N
6N
6N
6N

5N

11N

8N
8N

8N
8N

5N

12N

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N

MORRISON, WILLIAM E
MORRISON, WILLIAM E
MORRISON, WILLIAM E

MOSBRUCKER, LAURIE L

MOSBRUCKER, STEVEN N

MOSELEY, MELODY L

MOSINA, ANN

MOSLEY, BRYAN D
MOSLEY, BRYAN D
MOSLEY, BRYAN D
MOSLEY, BRYAN D

MOWERY, CHESTER S

MPG HOLDINGS LLC

MULBERRY, LAURIE
MULBERRY, LAURIE

MULBERRY, THOMAS
MULBERRY, THOMAS

MUNOZ FAMILY TRUST

MURPHY, JAMES P

MURPHY, KIM L

MURPHY, RICHARD L
MURPHY, RICHARD L
MURPHY, RICHARD L
MURPHY, RICHARD L
MURPHY, RICHARD L
MURPHY, RICHARD L
MURPHY, RICHARD L

MUSANTE, JAMES S

SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

CHARLEYS GULCH

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH

COW CREEK

SP
SP
SP

WS

WS

WS

SP

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

MS

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

MS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE
FILED

USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

FILED

A
A
A

B
B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
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&

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

&

169829
169830
169831

100552

100552

108936

105238

122372
214159
214160
215886

151538

108814

118510
149849

118510
149849

3243

27622

151988

149850
149851
149852
149853
149854
149855
151988

112614

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

DM

DM

ST
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

04/10/1885

07/01/1852
05/01/1901
07/31/1958

07/01/1852
05/01/1901

06/30/1927

04/28/1885

04/28/1885

05/01/1872

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

12/31/1946

12/31/1946

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

05/01/1873

05/31/1969

 403.92

 403.92

 1.80

 1.25
 3.75
 5.00

 1.25
 3.75

 1.00

 32.31

 32.31

 32.20

 1.52

 1.52

 20.00

 20.00

 43.76

 21.58
 34.56

 43.76

 336.60

 16.83

NENENW

NENENW

NWNWNE

SENWNE
SENWNE
E2E2SW

SENWNE
SENWNE

SESESE

NWNESW

NWNESW

NENENW

SENE
SENE

SENE
SENE

NENWSW

NENWSW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

NENWNE

7

7

10

14
14
10

14
14

27

8

8

7

18
18

18
18

30

30

7
7

8
8

7
7

7

25

20W

20W

19W

19W
19W
20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

21W

5N

5N

8N

8N
8N
9N

8N
8N

13N

5N

5N

5N

9N
9N

9N
9N

6N

6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N

MYERS, JOHN E

MYERS, PEGGY J

MYTTY LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

MYTTY, KEVIN
MYTTY, KEVIN
MYTTY, KEVIN

MYTTY, TRACI
MYTTY, TRACI

N & G LLC

NAYLOR, GRANT A

NAYLOR, VICTORIA L

NEAD, DON

NEAL, CATHLEEN J
NEAL, CATHLEEN J

NEAL, HAROLD A
NEAL, HAROLD A

NEAVES, JEANNETTE

NEAVES, MARTIN

NEEDLES, AUDREY
NEEDLES, AUDREY

NEEDLES, CECIL W
NEEDLES, CECIL W

NEEDLES, GLYNN
NEEDLES, GLYNN

NEEDLES, JODI E

NEEDLES, RONALD D

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS
WS

WS
WS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE
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&

&
&

&
&

 

 

&
&

&
&

&
&

&

 

108936

108936

128516

128517
128518
146832

128517
128518

125091

99721

99721

153841

107575
107576

107575
107576

128494

128494

10123
10124

7419
7420

10123
10124

9829

151161

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

DM

IR

DM

DM
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

05/01/1870

04/05/1967

12/31/1943

04/05/1967

07/01/1933
06/30/1973

12/31/1943

06/30/1973

07/01/1973

06/08/1950

03/16/1888

05/01/1868
03/16/1888

05/01/1870

10/10/1899

03/20/1925
07/12/1963

03/20/1925
07/12/1963

12/31/1922
06/01/1899

06/01/1865

12/31/1922
06/01/1899

04/17/1958

 16.80

 35.00

 200.00

 35.00

 30.00
 336.60

 200.00

 336.60

 112.20

 2.50

 112.20

 112.20
 112.20

 168.30

 170.00

 1.33
 76.30

 1.33
 76.30

 1.00
 1.00

 19.07

 1.00
 1.00

NENENW

NWSESE

SWNWNW

NWSESE

NWNWNE
SESESE

SWNWNW

SESESE

NWSESW

NENENESE

NWSENE

SENENE
NWSENE

SENENE

NWNWNW

SENESW
SENESW

SENESW
SENESW

SWSENE
SWNWNW

NENENW

SWSENE
SWNWNW

NENWNW

7

6

9

6

5
32

9

32

3

15

25

7
25

7

4

1
1

1
1

6
25

7

6
25

10

20W

19W

19W

19W

19W
19W

19W

19W

19W

20W

21W

20W
21W

20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
21W

20W

20W
21W

20W

5N

9N

9N

9N

9N
10N

9N

10N

8N

6N

5N

5N
5N

5N

9N

9N
9N

9N
9N

6N
6N

5N

6N
6N

8N

NEIGHBORS, DAVID B

NENTWIG, BEN E

NENTWIG, LEVI

NENTWIG, LINDA M

NENTWIG, MAX J
NENTWIG, MAX J

NENTWIG, RANDY D

NENTWIG, VIRGINIA M

NEUMAN FAMILY TRUST

NEUMAN, BRENT C

NEUMAN, MARGARET E

NEUMAN, MELVIN C
NEUMAN, MELVIN C

NEUMAN, TERRY

NEWLAND AND CO PST

NEWSOM, DARREN
NEWSOM, DARREN

NEWSOM, JEANIE
NEWSOM, JEANIE

NICHOLS, GORDON A
NICHOLS, GORDON A

NICHOLS, GRUNDY G

NICHOLS, LORNA R
NICHOLS, LORNA R

NICHOLS, NORRIS B

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
THREEMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

WS

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE
DECREE

DECREE

USE
DECREE

FILED

B

B

A
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151160

30103050

150227

30103050

128499
210961

150227

210961

169832

151401

151164

147410
151164

147411

151519

150222
30067576

150222
30067576

147792
147793

20093

147792
147793

107832

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

MD

MD

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

04/17/1958

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858
07/01/1858

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858
07/01/1858

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1899

06/01/1895

05/31/1902

10/09/1961

10/09/1961

10/09/1961

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

06/01/1865

 1.05
 260.30
 282.74

 1.05
 260.30
 282.74

 16.83

 330.00

 1.00

 35.00

 1.23

 1.23

 1.23

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 25.24

NENWNW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NENENW
NENENW

SESENE

SWNESE

NESESE

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NENENW

10

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

7
7

6

8

5

18

18

18

11
7
7
11
7
7

7

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

20W
19W
19W
20W
19W
19W

20W

8N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

6N

4N

6N

10N

10N

10N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N

NICHOLS, SUSAN E

NICHOLSON, DIANE C
NICHOLSON, DIANE C
NICHOLSON, DIANE C
NICHOLSON, DIANE C

NICHOLSON, JULIAN O
NICHOLSON, JULIAN O
NICHOLSON, JULIAN O
NICHOLSON, JULIAN O

NICOL, JOE M
NICOL, JOE M

NIELSEN, LYN

NILLES, JAMES A

NILREICO INC

NORDENSTROM, E J

NORGAARD FAMILY TRUST

NORGAARD, CORDELL

NORGAARD, DARRA L

NORGAARD, QUENTIN D

NORGAARD, SUE B

NORKEN FAMILY TRUST
NORKEN FAMILY TRUST
NORKEN FAMILY TRUST
NORKEN FAMILY TRUST
NORKEN FAMILY TRUST
NORKEN FAMILY TRUST

NORMAN, RICHARD D

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

COW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

A
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107832

40344
40345
40346
40347

40344
40345
40346
40347

148169
148170

150417

151317

151176

157894

116760

116760

116760

212051

212051

99233
99235
99236
99237
99239
99240

131626

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

ST

ST

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS

06/01/1865

06/01/1868
04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880
05/01/1876

06/01/1868
04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880
05/01/1876

02/15/1968

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

09/02/1908

03/01/1881

06/01/1895
03/01/1883

06/01/1895
03/01/1883

03/01/1879

09/14/1965
12/30/1963

09/14/1965
12/30/1963

06/01/1865

 25.24

 113.88
 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 106.29

 113.88
 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 106.29

 375.00

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 125.89
 181.88

 125.89
 181.88

 168.30

 3.03
 224.40

 3.03
 224.40

 1.36

NENENW

NENENW
NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE
NENENW

NENENW
NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE
NENENW

NENWSW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SWNWSW

SWSWNE

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWNESW

SWNWNE
NWSWNE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE

NENENW

7

7
32
30
32
7

7
32
30
32
7

36

8
8
8

12

30

23
23

23
23

8

10
10

10
10

7

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

13N

6N
6N
6N

7N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

6N
6N

6N
6N

5N

NORMAN, TRACIE E

NORTHCOTT, CAROL L
NORTHCOTT, CAROL L
NORTHCOTT, CAROL L
NORTHCOTT, CAROL L
NORTHCOTT, CAROL L

NORTHCOTT, W IAN
NORTHCOTT, W IAN
NORTHCOTT, W IAN
NORTHCOTT, W IAN
NORTHCOTT, W IAN

NORTHERN LIGHTS DEVELOPMENT NO 1 LLC

NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION
NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION
NORTHWESTERN CORPORATION

NYCZ, DEBORAH C

O BRIEN, SUSAN

O'LEARY, SEAN O

OBERT, RONALD G
OBERT, RONALD G

OBERT, VIRGINIA
OBERT, VIRGINIA

OCHS, CHAD W

OCONNOR, JERROLD A
OCONNOR, JERROLD A

OCONNOR, JOYCE L
OCONNOR, JOYCE L

ODELL, ARDITH M

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BIRCH CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

MP

UT

SP

UT
SP

UT
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
FILED
FILED
FILED
DECREE

DECREE
FILED
FILED
FILED
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
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131626

4105
23830

107997
151266
211172

4105
23830

107997
151266
211172

633

151499
151502
151503

99728

99782

6470

103398
103399

103398
103399

105238

12106
12107

12106
12107

105239

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

IR

IR

ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1865

06/01/1870
06/01/1870

06/01/1870
06/01/1870

05/01/1898

06/01/1865

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/01/1868

06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/04/1970
05/01/1898

06/01/1899

06/01/1899

05/05/1883
07/12/1896
10/01/1871
12/31/1919

05/01/1872

06/01/1865

12/31/1947

 1.36

 72.93

 72.93

 170.54

 9.10

 11.55
 16.83

 11.55

 3.03

 33.66

 33.66

 170.54

 280.50

 280.50

 1.75
 2.50
 2.50
 3.00

 224.40

 16.83

 9.00

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NWSENW

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SESWNW
NWSENW

NENWSW

NENWSW

SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

NWNWSW

NENENW

NENENW

SWNESW

7

7
7

7
7

13

7

7
7

7

7

7
7

7
7

29
13

6

6

10
10
10
28

7

7

30

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N

5N

5N
5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

6N
9N

6N

6N

8N
8N
8N
9N

5N

5N

6N

ODELL, GARY L

OERTLI, GERALD E
OERTLI, GERALD E

OERTLI, PAULA I
OERTLI, PAULA I

OERTLI, RENEE

OETERS, LINDA L

OHL, CECELIA C
OHL, CECELIA C

OHL, GLENN M

OJALA, BRYAN K

OLBRICHT, DARREL L
OLBRICHT, DARREL L

OLBRICHT, DIANE S
OLBRICHT, DIANE S

OLIN, LOWELL D
OLIN, LOWELL D

OLIVER, KAY H

OLIVER, NORMAN A

OLMSTED, CHARLES M
OLMSTED, CHARLES M
OLMSTED, CHARLES M
OLMSTED, CHARLES M

OLSEN, DIANE

OLSEN, SANDRA

OLSON, CALEB P

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GIRD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
IRON CAP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

UT

UT
UT

SP

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE
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105239

45474
45475

45474
45475

151634

3255

108978
108979

108978

104967

147943
147944

147943
147944

150253
151634

112604

112604

25753
25754
25755

151847

151538

15964

111171

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1947

08/15/1961

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

03/01/1871
03/01/1871

07/31/1958

08/15/1961

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

07/15/1882
07/15/1882

05/01/1876
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
06/01/1868

07/15/1882
07/15/1882

12/23/1962

 9.00

 100.00

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 224.40

 86.39

 18.01

 5.00

 100.00

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

 336.60

 11.22

 11.22

 336.60

 7.00

SWNESW

SENENE

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE

E2E2SW

SENENE

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

SWNWSW

30

28

11
7
7
11
7
7

8
8
8
8

8
8

10

28

11
7
7
11
7
7

5
5

7
7
7
7

5
5

18

20W

20W

20W
19W
19W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
19W
19W
20W
19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

19W

6N

8N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N
5N
5N

7N
7N

9N

8N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N

5N
5N
5N
5N

8N
8N

10N

OLSON, CALEB P

OLSON, CAROL M

OLSON, CAROLE A
OLSON, CAROLE A
OLSON, CAROLE A
OLSON, CAROLE A
OLSON, CAROLE A
OLSON, CAROLE A

OLSON, CHERYL A
OLSON, CHERYL A
OLSON, CHERYL A
OLSON, CHERYL A

OLSON, DALLAS A
OLSON, DALLAS A

OLSON, DEVEN D

OLSON, DONALD E

OLSON, JAMES W
OLSON, JAMES W
OLSON, JAMES W
OLSON, JAMES W
OLSON, JAMES W
OLSON, JAMES W

OLSON, LILLIAN A
OLSON, LILLIAN A

OLSON, STEVEN E
OLSON, STEVEN E
OLSON, STEVEN E
OLSON, STEVEN E

OLSON, TIMOTHY K
OLSON, TIMOTHY K

OMDAHL, JAMES F

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVERUT

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
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111172

151199

99233
99235
99236
99237
99239
99240

10144
10145

211705
211706

108748
108749

146832

151199

99233
99235
99236
99237
99239
99240

5315
5316

128482
128483
128484
128485

5315
5316

147632

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 14012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

FW

IR

IR

ST
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST
ST
ST

DM
ST

DM
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/30/1973

06/05/1970

06/05/1970

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/30/1905
12/15/1971
12/15/1971
12/16/1971

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

06/30/1905
12/15/1971
12/15/1971
12/16/1971

09/15/1938
09/15/1938

09/15/1938
09/15/1938

12/31/1864
12/31/1864

12/31/1864
12/31/1864

02/05/1951

02/05/1951

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

 224.40

 50.00

 50.00

 40.39
 2.29

 1.58

 29.17

 1.58

 30.00
 30.00

 30.00
 30.00

 16.83
 33.66

 16.83
 33.66

 153.00

 153.00

 11.22

NENESW

W2SWNE

W2SWNE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

SWSWSE
NENWNE
SWNENW
NENENE

NENENW
NENENW

SWSWSE
NENWNE
SWNENW
NENENE

SWSENE
SWSENE

SWSENE
SWSENE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NENENW
NENENW

15

1

1

14
14
14
14

12
14
14
15

7
7

12
14
14
15

30
30

30
30

7
7

7
7

17

17

7
7

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W
21W
21W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

6N

10N

10N

3N
3N
3N
3N

9N
9N
9N
9N

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N

6N
6N

6N
6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

6N

6N

5N
5N

OPAT SECURITY TRUST, LTD

ORESKOVICH, BRENDA

ORESKOVICH, STEVE J

ORR REVOCABLE TRUST
ORR REVOCABLE TRUST
ORR REVOCABLE TRUST
ORR REVOCABLE TRUST

ORR, M TAYLOR
ORR, M TAYLOR
ORR, M TAYLOR
ORR, M TAYLOR

ORR, PATRICIA J
ORR, PATRICIA J

ORR, SALLY A
ORR, SALLY A
ORR, SALLY A
ORR, SALLY A

OSBURN, JACALYN M
OSBURN, JACALYN M

OSBURN, L DARRYL
OSBURN, L DARRYL

OSBURN, LESLIE
OSBURN, LESLIE

OSBURN, MAXINE E
OSBURN, MAXINE E

OSBURN, RODNEY J

OSBURN, VALENE

OSTRANDER, DONNAKAYE
OSTRANDER, DONNAKAYE

BAPTISTE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
UT
UT

UT
UT
UT

SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

B

A

A

A

A
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216106

150920

150920

1758
1760
4907
4908

147270
147906
147907
148138

15426
15427

147270
147906
147907
148138

5197
5198

5197
5198

101728
101729

101728
101729

157921

157921

10121
10122

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

05/01/1953
05/01/1953

06/01/1870

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

05/01/1894

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

03/03/1970

03/03/1970

03/01/1883

02/28/1905
05/26/1910
02/23/1911
05/01/1893
02/28/1905
07/26/1918
02/28/1905

03/01/1883
03/01/1883

12/31/1920

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

03/01/1883
03/01/1883

 11.22

 313.82

 17.00

 1.14

 170.00

 187.00

 187.00

 20.00

 1.00
 255.00

 1.50
 1.00
 1.00
 6.00
 1.00

 15.00

 110.50

 11.61

 15.00

NENENW
NENENW

NWSWSE
SWNWSE

NENENW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESWSE

SENENE

SENENE

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

NESENW

NESESW
SENENE

NENENW
SWSWSE
NWNENE
SENENE
NESESW

NESENW
NESENW

SWNESW

NENENW
NENENW

NESENW
NESENW

7
7

8
8

7

30
30

34

24

24

6

6

23

22
27
27
22
27
27
22

23
23

6

7
7

23
23

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

9N
9N

5N

9N

9N

9N

9N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

OSTRANDER, RONALD D
OSTRANDER, RONALD D

OVERTON, REX E
OVERTON, REX E

PACE, MEGAN C

PACIFIC LAND HOLDINGS LLC
PACIFIC LAND HOLDINGS LLC

PALIN, SHARON K

PALMER, DOUGLAS A

PALMER, MARIE A

PANKO, TERESA

PANKO, TRAVIS

PARKER JERRY L & CAROL LEAH DRAKE TRUST

PARKER, BRANDON
PARKER, BRANDON
PARKER, BRANDON
PARKER, BRANDON
PARKER, BRANDON
PARKER, BRANDON
PARKER, BRANDON

PARKER, CAROL
PARKER, CAROL

PARKER, DONALD & JANET FAMILY TRUST

PARKER, JAMIE L
PARKER, JAMIE L

PARKER, JERRY
PARKER, JERRY

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP
SP

WS

WS

UT

UT

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

B

B
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10121
10122

626
630

700

157362
157363

105216

214775

214775

23813

23813

26952

151019
151022
151024
151027
151029
151030
151031

29200
29201

99691

148272
148273

29200
29201

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

02/28/1905
05/26/1910
02/23/1911
05/01/1893
02/28/1905
07/26/1918
02/28/1905

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

02/28/1905
05/26/1910
02/23/1911
05/01/1893
02/28/1905
07/26/1918
02/28/1905

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

05/15/1881
05/15/1881

04/01/1922

 1.00
 255.00

 1.50
 1.00
 1.00
 6.00
 1.00

 11.61

 1.00
 255.00

 1.50
 1.00
 1.00
 6.00
 1.00

 2.00

 2.00

 67.35

 12.50

NESESW
SENENE

NENENW
SWSWSE
NWNENE
SENENE
NESESW

NENENW
NENENW

NESESW
SENENE

NENENW
SWSWSE
NWNENE
SENENE
NESESW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NENESE
NENESE

NESWSE

22
27
27
22
27
27
22

7
7

22
27
27
22
27
27
22

28
28

28
28

36
36

29

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

10N
10N

10N
10N

9N
9N

8N

PARKER, LONNEY
PARKER, LONNEY
PARKER, LONNEY
PARKER, LONNEY
PARKER, LONNEY
PARKER, LONNEY
PARKER, LONNEY

PARKER, REBECCA L
PARKER, REBECCA L

PARKER, RHONDA
PARKER, RHONDA
PARKER, RHONDA
PARKER, RHONDA
PARKER, RHONDA
PARKER, RHONDA
PARKER, RHONDA

PARKS, BRUCE S
PARKS, BRUCE S
PARKS, BRUCE S
PARKS, BRUCE S
PARKS, BRUCE S

PARKS, MICHELLE R
PARKS, MICHELLE R
PARKS, MICHELLE R
PARKS, MICHELLE R
PARKS, MICHELLE R

PARNHAM, BRIAN R
PARNHAM, BRIAN R

PARR, STANLEY B
PARR, STANLEY B

PARR, VIVIAN K
PARR, VIVIAN K

PARSONS, JULIE A

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK, SOUTH FORK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
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151019
151022
151024
151027
151029
151030
151031

148272
148273

151019
151022
151024
151027
151029
151030
151031

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

107972
107973

151234
151235

151234
151235

99877

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 14312/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
FW
IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
FW

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

12/31/1953

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
02/27/1909

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 1.50

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 8.42
 8.42

 8.42
 8.42

 19.64
 19.64

 19.64
 19.64

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

S2E2N2
SWNESE

NWNESE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

29
29
29
29

29
29
29
29
29

6
8

12

22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

4N
4N

5N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

PARSONS, JULIE A
PARSONS, JULIE A
PARSONS, JULIE A
PARSONS, JULIE A

PARSONS, STEVEN R
PARSONS, STEVEN R
PARSONS, STEVEN R
PARSONS, STEVEN R
PARSONS, STEVEN R

PASTOR, XAVIER
PASTOR, XAVIER

PATRICK, SUSAN E

PATZER, CLARISSA
PATZER, CLARISSA
PATZER, CLARISSA
PATZER, CLARISSA
PATZER, CLARISSA
PATZER, CLARISSA

PATZER, DARIN S
PATZER, DARIN S
PATZER, DARIN S
PATZER, DARIN S
PATZER, DARIN S

PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R
PATZER, EDWARD R

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
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99878
99879
99880
99881

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

151175
151177

105158

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

151613

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

99940
99941
99942
99943
99944
99945

148178
148179
148180
148181
148182
148183

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
FW
IR
IR
ST
ST
FW
FW

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
DM

IR
IR
IR

ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

06/09/1888
07/01/1891
06/09/1899
06/01/1862

06/09/1888
07/01/1891
06/09/1899
06/01/1862

01/10/1872
04/26/1965

05/20/1957
06/05/1968
05/20/1957

04/01/1872
04/01/1872

09/14/1965
12/30/1963

09/14/1965
12/30/1963

05/01/1868

 8.42
 8.42

 8.42
 8.42

 19.64
 19.64

 19.64
 19.64

 112.20
 224.40
 403.92
 336.60

 112.20
 224.40
 403.92
 336.60

 11.22
 20.00

 5.00
 1.34
 5.00

 2.38

 3.03
 224.40

 3.03
 224.40

 30.00

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NENENW
SWSENW

SENENE
NENENE

SWSWSE

NENENW
SESENE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE

NENENW

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7

7
6

7
7
5

4
4

10
10

10
10

7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N

8N
8N

6N
6N

6N
6N

5N

PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M
PATZER, HOLLY M

PAULSON, BRADLEY
PAULSON, BRADLEY
PAULSON, BRADLEY
PAULSON, BRADLEY

PAULSON, MARJORIE
PAULSON, MARJORIE
PAULSON, MARJORIE
PAULSON, MARJORIE

PEACOCK, MARGARET L
PEACOCK, MARGARET L

PEARSON, LOIS D
PEARSON, LOIS D
PEARSON, LOIS D

PECKINPAUGH, STEPHEN D
PECKINPAUGH, STEPHEN D

PEDDIE, SUSAN L
PEDDIE, SUSAN L

PEDDIE, WILLIAM A
PEDDIE, WILLIAM A

PEDERSEN, GLADYS M

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
SP

UT
SP

UT
SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
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9817
9818

151498
151500
151501

116723
116724

12106
12107

12106
12107

28570

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

DM
IR
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM
CFS
GPM

05/01/1868

06/01/1958
06/01/1958

06/01/1958
06/01/1958

05/01/1876
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
05/01/1876
05/01/1942
05/01/1942
06/01/1868
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
06/01/1868

05/31/1902

12/31/1900
12/31/1900

12/31/1900
12/31/1900

12/31/1937

12/31/1930
07/24/1937
12/31/1930

 30.00

 168.30
 168.30

 168.30
 168.30

 2.37
 104.70

 119.71
 2.08

 300.00

 394.94
 170.54

 394.94
 170.54

 1.25

 22.44
 1.13

 44.88

NENENW

SWSENE
SENENE

SE
NE

SESWSE
SW

SWSENE
SENENE

SE
NE

SESWSE
SW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NESENE
SWNESE
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NWSESE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESE

NWSWNE
NENENE

NWSWNE

7

35
35
35
35
35
35

35
35
35
35
35
35

7
7
7
7
1
1
7
7
7
7

5

5
5

5
5

1

2
11
2

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
21W
21W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W
20W
20W

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

9N
9N

9N
9N

9N

8N
8N
8N

PEDERSEN, JACOB A

PEIRCE, EVERETT L
PEIRCE, EVERETT L
PEIRCE, EVERETT L
PEIRCE, EVERETT L
PEIRCE, EVERETT L
PEIRCE, EVERETT L

PEIRCE, FREDERICA
PEIRCE, FREDERICA
PEIRCE, FREDERICA
PEIRCE, FREDERICA
PEIRCE, FREDERICA
PEIRCE, FREDERICA

PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC
PEPPERBOX RANCH LLC

PERRI, PATRICIA

PERRY, BEVERLY A
PERRY, BEVERLY A

PERRY, D RICHARD
PERRY, D RICHARD

PERSON, BRENT

PERSON, LOIS E
PERSON, LOIS E
PERSON, LOIS E

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

PINE HOLLOW GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
PINE HOLLOW GULCH

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
UT
SP

RA
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RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
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ACTV
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ACTV

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
USE

USE
USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
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28570

157357
157895
169828
169829
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157357
157895
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169829
169830
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107840
107841
107842
107843
151015
151016
211170
211171
211184
211185

107778

108750
108751

108750
108751

103394

151797
151798
151801

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
FW

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
ST

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS

12/31/1930
07/24/1937
12/31/1930

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

04/01/1958

04/01/1958

10/31/1938
10/31/1938

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

07/15/1899
07/15/1899

05/01/1898
05/01/1898

04/26/1945
12/31/1949
06/14/1942
06/14/1942
12/31/1949
04/26/1945

06/14/1942
06/14/1942

 22.44
 1.13

 44.88

 160.00

 160.00

 1.25

 1.67

 1.67

 168.30

 46.28

 46.28

 1.25

 300.00

 336.60

 2.46
 119.00

 4.00

 4.00

NWSWNE
NENENE

NWSWNE

NENENW

NENENW

NENWSW
NENWSW

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

NENWNW
NW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENWSW
NENWSW

SWSWNW
SWSWNW

NESWSE
S2NWSE

SENESE
NWNESE
SWNESW
SWNWSE
NWNESE
SENESE

SWNESW
SWNWSE

2
11
2

7

7

26
26

32

32

4
4

7
7

7
7

26
26

6
6

11
11

28
28
4
27
28
28

4
27

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

8N
8N

7N

7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

8N
8N

6N
6N

7N
7N

8N
8N
7N
7N
8N
8N

7N
7N

PERSON, ROBERT E
PERSON, ROBERT E
PERSON, ROBERT E

PETERS, PRISCILLA

PETERS, RICHARD W

PETERSON, ADRIENNA M
PETERSON, ADRIENNA M

PETERSON, CAROL W

PETERSON, CURTIS W

PETERSON, DEBORAH A
PETERSON, DEBORAH A

PETERSON, KAREN L
PETERSON, KAREN L

PETERSON, THEODORE R
PETERSON, THEODORE R

PETERSON, TIMOTHY L
PETERSON, TIMOTHY L

PETREY, MARCUS
PETREY, MARCUS

PETTENGILL, GLENDA A
PETTENGILL, GLENDA A

PFAU, JACK A
PFAU, JACK A
PFAU, JACK A
PFAU, JACK A
PFAU, JACK A
PFAU, JACK A

PFAU, JAMES L
PFAU, JAMES L

PINE HOLLOW GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
PINE HOLLOW GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP
UT
SP

UT
UT

SP
SP

UT
UT

MP
MP

WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS

WS
WS
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RA
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

USE
USE

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE

FILED
FILED
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151797
151798
151801

147608

147608

99799
99800

9821
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150240
150246

105356
105357

105356
105357

99799
99800

153860
153861

99727
99730

151576
151577
151578
151579
151582
152032

151578
151579

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
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76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST
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ST

ST
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR

IR
ST
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CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

04/26/1945
12/31/1949
06/14/1942
06/14/1942
12/31/1949
04/26/1945

03/01/1879

03/01/1879

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

01/26/1953

01/26/1953

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

06/30/1965

06/30/1965

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

05/01/1873

 2.46
 119.00

 4.00

 11.22

 11.22

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 2.08

 2.08

 33.66

 33.66

 336.60
 3.75

 336.60
 3.75

 2.00

 2.00

SENESE
NWNESE
SWNESW
SWNWSE
NWNESE
SENESE

NENENW

NENENW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NENWSE

NENWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NENENW

28
28
4
27
28
28

7

7

29
29
29
29
29

15

15

7
7

7
7

11
12
12

11
12
12

28
28

28
28

7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
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20W
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20W
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19W
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19W
19W

20W

8N
8N
7N
7N
8N
8N

5N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

6N

6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

10N
10N

10N
10N

5N

PFAU, LINDA K
PFAU, LINDA K
PFAU, LINDA K
PFAU, LINDA K
PFAU, LINDA K
PFAU, LINDA K

PFEIFER-JONES, DIANA

PFEIFER-SCHULTZ, KAREN

PHELPS, WILLIAM E
PHELPS, WILLIAM E
PHELPS, WILLIAM E
PHELPS, WILLIAM E
PHELPS, WILLIAM E

PHILIPS, EARL

PHILIPS, KAREN GADDIS

PHILSON, BARBARA A
PHILSON, BARBARA A

PHILSON, MERLIN D
PHILSON, MERLIN D

PHINNEY, JODI
PHINNEY, JODI
PHINNEY, JODI

PHINNEY, TIMM
PHINNEY, TIMM
PHINNEY, TIMM

PHIPPS, CHRISTINE
PHIPPS, CHRISTINE

PHIPPS, KEITH
PHIPPS, KEITH

PIERCE, CAROLE A

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS
WS
WS
WS
WS
WS

SP
SP

SP
SP
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DECREE
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FILED
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DECREE
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USE
DECREE
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FILED
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FILED
FILED

DECREE
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151576
151577
151578
151579
151582
152032

105265

105265

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

111167

111167

20026
20027

20026
20027

110472
110473
110475

110472
110473
110475

147768
147769

147768
147769

107454

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST
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ST
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GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

05/31/1873

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

06/01/1895
06/01/1895

05/19/1888

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1875

05/01/1894

05/01/1894
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870

05/01/1894

10/31/1953
06/01/1880

10/31/1953
06/01/1880

05/13/1910
08/31/1963
05/13/1910
05/13/1910

 24.12

 30.00

 30.00

 1.25

 5.00

 119.00
 123.42

 28.05

 28.05

 170.00

 23.56
 112.20
 112.20

 23.56

 50.00
 78.54

 50.00
 78.54

 4.00

 42.50

NENENW

NWSE

NWSE

SWNWSE
SENESE

NWSWNE

NWNESW
NWNESW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NESWSE

NW
NWSWNW
SESWNW

NWSWNW
SESWNW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NW

SWSESE
SESWSW

SWSESE
SESWSW

SESWSE
SENESW
SWNWSE
SESWSE

7

24

24

28
28

15

8
8

7
7

7
7

34

34
8
8
8
8
8
8

34

1
6

1
6

12
12
12
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20W

21W

21W

19W
19W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

21W
20W

21W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

5N

6N

6N

5N
5N

8N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

7N
7N
7N
7N

PIERCE, CAROLE A

PIGMAN, CORAMARIE E

PIGMAN, RONALD S

PINJUV, JOSEPH G
PINJUV, JOSEPH G

PIRAK, MARK E

PITCHFORK INVESTMENTS COMPANY
PITCHFORK INVESTMENTS COMPANY

PITZINGER, JENNIFER J
PITZINGER, JENNIFER J

PITZINGER, THOMAS B
PITZINGER, THOMAS B

PLETTENBERG, JIMMIE R

PLETTENBERG, PAULA I
PLETTENBERG, PAULA I
PLETTENBERG, PAULA I
PLETTENBERG, PAULA I
PLETTENBERG, PAULA I
PLETTENBERG, PAULA I
PLETTENBERG, PAULA I

PLETTENBERG, WESLEY J

PLUMMER, BEVERLY
PLUMMER, BEVERLY

PLUMMER, EDWARD
PLUMMER, EDWARD

PLUMMER, JACQUELINE E
PLUMMER, JACQUELINE E
PLUMMER, JACQUELINE E
PLUMMER, JACQUELINE E

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

CABIN CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BROOKINS GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BROOKINS GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
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FILED
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DECREE
DECREE

FILED
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DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
DECREE
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DECREE
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DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE
DECREE

USE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

B
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107455

215868

215868

147864
147880

157892

149829
149830

4601
4602

4601
4602

105216

107395
150167
150168
150169
150170
150171
150172

107395

10176
12101

10176
12101

99725
99726
99729

151636
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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CFS

GPM
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GPM
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GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

05/13/1910

05/13/1910
08/31/1963
05/13/1910
05/13/1910
05/13/1910

04/08/1938
09/10/1910

06/27/1973
04/01/1883

05/11/1940

06/01/1956

05/01/1876
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
06/01/1868

06/19/1880

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902

05/01/1883
05/01/1883
06/30/1973

05/01/1883
05/01/1883
06/30/1973

 4.00

 42.50

 230.00
 5.00

 220.00
 2.24

 1.25

 277.00

 11.22

 11.22

 1.00

 1.00

 150.00

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 381.48

 1.25

 381.48

 1.25

SWNWSE

SESWSE
SENESW
SWNWSE
SESWSE

SWNWSE

NWSESW
SWSESE

SWSENW
SENWSE

SWNWSE

SESWNW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SWNWNW

SWNWNW

NWNWSW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW

NWSENW
SWNWNW
E2NWNW

NWSENW
SWNWNW
E2NWNW

12

12
12
12
12
12

23
23

33
33

33

36

7
7
7
7

15

15

30

22
22
22
22
22

30
30
30

30
30
30

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

7N
7N

9N
9N

9N

12N

5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

6N

5N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N

PLUMMER, JACQUELINE E

PLUMMER, WILLIAM D
PLUMMER, WILLIAM D
PLUMMER, WILLIAM D
PLUMMER, WILLIAM D
PLUMMER, WILLIAM D

POFF, DEREK
POFF, DEREK

POLANSKI, DONALD W
POLANSKI, DONALD W
POLANSKI, DONALD W
POLANSKI, DONALD W

POLIS, LAURIE J

POLLARD, SAMUEL J
POLLARD, SAMUEL J
POLLARD, SAMUEL J
POLLARD, SAMUEL J

POMEROY, SHELLEY F

POMEROY, VERN W

POOR BROTHERS LLC

POPHAM FAMILY TRUST
POPHAM FAMILY TRUST
POPHAM FAMILY TRUST
POPHAM FAMILY TRUST
POPHAM FAMILY TRUST

PORTER, DEBBY M
PORTER, DEBBY M
PORTER, DEBBY M

PORTER, MAX F
PORTER, MAX F
PORTER, MAX F

BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK

MP

SP

SP

SP

WS

WS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

MS

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
DECREE

FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
FILED

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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TYPE
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151637

99725
99726
99729

151636
151637

131597
131598

13295
13297
15424
15425

27622

128482
128483
128484
128485

157353

157353

105159

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

26929
26930

211764

26929
26930

211764

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 15012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

ST
IR

IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

05/17/1962

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
03/31/1909
02/27/1909

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
03/31/1909
02/27/1909

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

12/31/1864
12/31/1864
12/31/1864

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

06/30/1973

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

06/30/1973

05/01/1868

12/31/1886
05/20/1882
12/31/1886
12/31/1930

 340.00

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 42.19

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 42.19

 160.00

 160.00

 33.66
 50.49
 20.87

 34.78

 1.25

 34.78

 1.25

 16.83

 1.25

NWSESE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
SESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
SESWSE
NESWSE

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SENWNE

SWSESW
SWSESW

SENWNE

NENWNE

S2SWNWNW
SWNESW

N2NW
S2NW

12

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

7

7

7
7
16

15
15

14

15
15

14

7

5
3
5
5

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

19W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

5N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

5N

5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

8N

5N
5N

8N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

PORTER, RONALD M

POTTER, JEREMY C
POTTER, JEREMY C
POTTER, JEREMY C
POTTER, JEREMY C
POTTER, JEREMY C
POTTER, JEREMY C
POTTER, JEREMY C

POTTER, RACHEL R
POTTER, RACHEL R
POTTER, RACHEL R
POTTER, RACHEL R
POTTER, RACHEL R
POTTER, RACHEL R
POTTER, RACHEL R

POUND, BRIAN R

POUND, KRISTEN C

POWELL FAMILY TRUST
POWELL FAMILY TRUST
POWELL FAMILY TRUST

POWELL, CATHERINE L
POWELL, CATHERINE L

POWELL, EDGAR L

POWELL, LEROY H
POWELL, LEROY H

POWELL, LINDA M

POWELL, MAUREEN C

POWERS, JOHN
POWERS, JOHN
POWERS, JOHN
POWERS, JOHN

BITTERROOT RIVER

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
HOLLORON GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
HOLLORON GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK

WS

WS
WS

WS
WS

SI

SI

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
DECREE
FILED
USE

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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10185

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

151612
151613

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

151612
151613

147608

147608

4832
4833
4834

108800
108801

214379

108800
108801

214379

105282

166782
166785
166787
166790

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 15112/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
GPM

12/31/1930

06/01/1866
06/01/1866

04/01/1968

09/02/1922

12/31/1937
06/15/1866

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

10/09/1961

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

10/15/1937
10/15/1937

10/15/1937
10/15/1937

06/09/1899

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
05/01/1887
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

 1.95

 3.75

 200.00

 2.75

 2.27
 1.50

 2.50
 1.50

 1.23

 2.50
 1.50

 2.02

 2.02

 224.40

 5.63
 2.38

 280.50

S2N2NW

S2
SWNENW

NESWNE

NENESE

SWNENW
SWNESW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

SWNWSW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

NENWNE
NENWNE

NENWNE
NENWNE

SWSWNE

SENESE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

5

25
31

13

9

32
3

27
35
35
27

18

27
35
35
27

3
3

3
3

7

11
7
7
11
7
7

19W

20W
19W

21W

19W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
19W
19W
20W
19W
19W

8N

9N
9N

6N

9N

9N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

10N

8N
8N
8N
8N

9N
9N

9N
9N

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

POWERS, JOHN

PRATHER FAMILY TRUST
PRATHER FAMILY TRUST

PRESTON FAMILY LIVING TRUST

PRESTON, CAROLE I

PRICE JAMES D TRUST
PRICE JAMES D TRUST

PRICE, JOHN S
PRICE, JOHN S
PRICE, JOHN S
PRICE, JOHN S

PRICE, KATHLEEN A

PRICE, LAURA L
PRICE, LAURA L
PRICE, LAURA L
PRICE, LAURA L

PRICHARD, AMY M
PRICHARD, AMY M

PRICHARD, GARY A
PRICHARD, GARY A

PRIESTLEY, ERICKA R

PROCK, ROY L
PROCK, ROY L

PROPST, KAY D
PROPST, KAY D
PROPST, KAY D
PROPST, KAY D
PROPST, KAY D
PROPST, KAY D

ROBERTSON CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

AMBROSE CREEK

SPRING CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

UT

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

USE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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166793

33765
36291

30395

109000

150423
150424

147299
147300
147302
147305

116760

147299
147300
147302
147305

147773
147774

147773
147774

105374

105166
105167

99233
99235
99236
99237
99239
99240

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 15212/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

ST

ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

FR
ST
IR

IR

IR

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

06/01/1865

06/03/1893

06/03/1893

05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875

01/03/1953
01/20/1953
05/15/1894

01/03/1953
01/20/1953
05/15/1894

 1.14

 1.14

 16.83

 14.03
 15.03

 30.86

 14.03
 15.03

 30.86

 130.90
 134.00
 134.00

 130.90
 134.00
 134.00

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NENENW

SESENE

SESENE

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW

NESWNW
SESWNW
NENENW

NESWNW
SESWNW
NENENW

30
30

30
30

7

25

25

8
8

8

8
8

8

15
15
15

15
15
15

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

10N

10N

5N
5N

5N

5N
5N

5N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

PULSIPHER, KEITH D
PULSIPHER, KEITH D

PULSIPHER, VENETT
PULSIPHER, VENETT

PYSHER, LANCE W

QUICK, EDWARD L

QUICK, KATHERINE A

QUINN, JOSEPH E
QUINN, JOSEPH E
QUINN, JOSEPH E
QUINN, JOSEPH E
QUINN, JOSEPH E
QUINN, JOSEPH E

QUINN, PATRICIA C
QUINN, PATRICIA C
QUINN, PATRICIA C
QUINN, PATRICIA C
QUINN, PATRICIA C
QUINN, PATRICIA C

QUIST, CAROL L
QUIST, CAROL L
QUIST, CAROL L

QUIST, CORNELIS
QUIST, CORNELIS
QUIST, CORNELIS

RAAKA, CLAY
RAAKA, CLAY
RAAKA, CLAY

RACH, DENNIS J

RACH, JANET C

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COW CREEK
COW CREEK
COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

COW CREEK
COW CREEK
COW CREEK, NORTH FORK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DISS
ACTV
ACTV
DISS

WDRN
ACTV

DISS
ACTV
ACTV
DISS

WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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157362
157363

157362
157363

151017

162939

162939

105292
105293
114603
114604
114605
114606

105292
105293
114603
114604
114605
114606

162942
162943
162944

162942
162943
162944

212039
212040
212041

40359

40359

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 15312/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

FW

IR
IR

FW

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
IR

ST

ST

IR
IR

ST
ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

CM
IR

IR

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
12/30/1963

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
12/30/1963

07/08/1921
12/31/1934

07/08/1921
12/31/1934

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

05/31/1957

05/31/1957

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

12/31/1956
12/31/1910

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

05/01/1873
05/01/1873

05/01/1873
05/01/1873

12/31/1957

 3.03
 224.40

 3.03
 224.40

 336.60

 336.60

 16.83

 84.15
 23.56

 2.50
 2.43

 1.20

 1.20

 112.20

 112.20

 300.00

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

NWNESW
SESWSW

NWNESW
SESWSW

NENENW
NENENW

S2SENW

S2SENW

NENENW
NENENW

SENWNW
NESESE

SESESW

SESESW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SENESE

10
10
10

10
10
10

13
13

13
13

7
7

8

8

7
7

29
5

25

25

7
7

7
7

32

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W

19W
19W

21W

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

8N
8N

8N
8N

5N
5N

9N

9N

5N
5N

8N
7N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

7N

RAINES, ANNE
RAINES, ANNE
RAINES, ANNE

RAINES, RICHARD
RAINES, RICHARD
RAINES, RICHARD

RAKIECKI, CONNIE H
RAKIECKI, CONNIE H

RAKIECKI, DAVID A
RAKIECKI, DAVID A

RALL, LEONA M
RALL, LEONA M

RANSIER, ALLEN G

RANSIER, GREGORY D

RAPP FAMILY TRUST
RAPP FAMILY TRUST

RASMUSSEN LEGACY LLC
RASMUSSEN LEGACY LLC

RATCHESON, PEGGY S REVOCABLE TRUST

RATCHESON, ROBERT A REVOCABLE TRUST

RATHBUN, EDWARD C
RATHBUN, EDWARD C

RATHBUN, LAURA E
RATHBUN, LAURA E

RAVALLI COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP
RAVALLI COUNTY ELECTRIC CO-OP

RAYMOND, AUDREY C

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

UT
SP
UT

UT
SP
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP
SP

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV

WDRN

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE

FILED
USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

B

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&
 
&

&
 
&

 
 

 
 

&
&

 

 

&
&

 
 

 

 

&
&

&
&

 

12106
12107
12108

12106
12107
12108

157847
157856

157847
157856

107448
107449

15468

15468

109008
148191

151817
151818

214804

214804

23809
23810

23809
23810

15469
15470

214030

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

FW
IR

IR
IR

FW
IR

IR
ST
IR

IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR

ST

ST
IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

04/15/1901
07/01/1852

07/08/1921
07/08/1921
04/30/1968
04/01/1968

07/08/1921
07/08/1921
04/30/1968
04/01/1968

06/30/1973
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

03/20/1925

05/01/1894
12/31/1950
05/10/1888
04/13/1966

06/30/1973
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

05/01/1894

05/01/1894
12/31/1950
05/10/1888
04/13/1966

 420.75

 420.75

 1.01
 280.50

 112.20
 112.20

 112.20
 112.20

 112.20

 162.87

 187.00

 258.06
 224.40

 112.20

 162.87

 258.06
 224.40

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SESWNE
SESWNE

NESWSE
SWSWSE
NWSWSE
W2SWSE

NESWSE
SWSWSE
NWSWSE
W2SWSE

SWNENW
SWNENW
SWNENW

SESWNW

NW
NWNWSE
NESWNE
SWSWSE

SWNENW
SWNENW
SWNENW

NW

NW
NWNWSE
NESWNE
SWSWSE

14
14

14
14

30
30

14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

31
31
31

1

34
34
11
34

31
31
31

34

34
34
11
34

21W
21W

21W
21W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

3N
3N

3N
3N

9N
9N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

9N
9N
9N

9N

5N
7N
6N
7N

9N
9N
9N

5N

5N
7N
6N
7N

RAYMOND, DONALD C

REDDIN, GARY T
REDDIN, GARY T

REDDIN, KRISTINE A
REDDIN, KRISTINE A

REDDISH, MARCUS C
REDDISH, MARCUS C

REDMON, HATTIE D
REDMON, HATTIE D
REDMON, HATTIE D
REDMON, HATTIE D

REDMON, THOMAS C
REDMON, THOMAS C
REDMON, THOMAS C
REDMON, THOMAS C

REED, BETTY D
REED, BETTY D
REED, BETTY D

REED, CAREY P

REED, CLIFTON J
REED, CLIFTON J
REED, CLIFTON J
REED, CLIFTON J

REED, ROBERT
REED, ROBERT
REED, ROBERT

REED, RUSSELL K

REED, TERRY L
REED, TERRY L
REED, TERRY L
REED, TERRY L

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BROOKINS GULCH
COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BROOKINS GULCH

BROOKINS GULCH
COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

UT

UT

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
USE
FILED

FILED
USE
USE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE
USE
DECREE
FILED

B

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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214030

5100
5101

5100
5101

25749
25750

151638
151639
151640
216360

151638
151639
151640
216360

212587
30047284
30047334

151397

107395
151488
151989
151990

212587
30047284
30047334

107395

107395
151488
151989
151990

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

06/01/1880
05/01/1871

03/08/1912

10/31/1959

03/08/1912

05/01/1894

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

03/06/1908
03/06/1908
06/01/1958
06/01/1958

06/01/1890
04/01/1890

06/01/1890
04/01/1890

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/09/1973

05/01/1869

03/01/1879
05/01/1873

 1.00
 3.00

 314.50

 314.50

 170.00

 5.61

 5.61

 448.00

 448.00

 1.50

 168.30
 168.30

 4.40
 2.50

 4.40
 2.50

 67.32

 1.33

 14.59
 336.60

SENENE
NESWNE

SENWNW

NWNWNW

SENWNW

NESWSE

NENENW

NENENW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSENE
SWSENE
SWSENE
SENENE

SESENW
SWNENW

SESENW
SWNENW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNESE

SWNENE

NENENW
NENENW

10
11

17

15

17

34

7

7

15
15

15
15

35
35
35
35

11
23

11
23

8
8

2

31

7
7

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W
20W

20W

19W

20W
20W

6N
6N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

4N
4N

4N
4N

5N
5N

7N

9N

5N
5N

REEDER, KEVIN
REEDER, KEVIN

REEVES, JAMI J

REEVES, JIM L

REEVES, MELISSA K

REHMKE, LUELLA

REIFF, MARJORIE C

REIFF, STANLEY W

REILLY, BRIAN L
REILLY, BRIAN L

REILLY, LINDA M
REILLY, LINDA M

RENFRO FAMILY TRUST
RENFRO FAMILY TRUST
RENFRO FAMILY TRUST
RENFRO FAMILY TRUST

RENNAKER, LILLIAN M
RENNAKER, LILLIAN M

RENNAKER, LOYD D
RENNAKER, LOYD D

RENNAKER, VIOLET V
RENNAKER, VIOLET V

RENNICK, KELLIE A

REYNOLDS INVESTMENTS LLC

REYNOLDS, DORIS L
REYNOLDS, DORIS L

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CRABBE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

CRABBE GULCH

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

UT

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
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LATE
CLAIM
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&
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&
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&

&
&

4081
4082

116674

112608

116674

105216

15471

15471

15445
15446

15445
15446

152052
152056
157357
157895

5087
5089

5087
5089

105308
105309

1193

43253

9828
9829

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

MD
IR
ST
IN

IR

IR

IR

FW

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/08/1950

05/15/1946
03/08/1912

05/01/1898

06/08/1950

06/01/1883
06/01/1883
05/15/1946

05/01/1898

02/07/1942

04/20/1956
04/01/1872
05/01/1898
05/01/1898
04/01/1872

04/20/1956
04/01/1872
05/01/1898
05/01/1898
04/01/1872

06/16/1970

06/01/1956

06/15/1969

 2.50

 314.50

 170.54

 2.50

 280.50

 170.54

 84.32

 1.00
 4.00
 5.00

 1.00
 4.00
 5.00

 50.00

 277.00

 90.00

NENENESE

S2N2SW
SENWNW

NWSENW

NENENESE

N2NE
N2E2N2

S2N2SW

NWSENW

NESENE

SESWSW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SESWSW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SESESW

SESWNW

NESENE

15

34
17

13

15

6
6
34

13

13

27
20
20
20
20

27
20
20
20
20

7

36

11

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

6N

5N
5N

9N

6N

4N
4N
5N

9N

9N

8N
7N
7N
7N
7N

8N
7N
7N
7N
7N

6N

12N

6N

REYNOLDS, IDA R

REYNOLDS, JEFF
REYNOLDS, JEFF

REYNOLDS, KARLA M

REYNOLDS, L EARL

REYNOLDS, TRISTAN E
REYNOLDS, TRISTAN E
REYNOLDS, TRISTAN E

REYNOLDS, WILLIAM T

RHODDA, JOAN

RHODES, JON W
RHODES, JON W
RHODES, JON W
RHODES, JON W
RHODES, JON W

RHODES, PATRICIA O
RHODES, PATRICIA O
RHODES, PATRICIA O
RHODES, PATRICIA O
RHODES, PATRICIA O

RIBI IMMUNOCHEM RESEARCH INC
RIBI IMMUNOCHEM RESEARCH INC
RIBI IMMUNOCHEM RESEARCH INC
RIBI IMMUNOCHEM RESEARCH INC

RICHARD, F PAUL

RICHARD, LUCILLE S

RICHARDS, DENNIS

RICHARDS, NATALIE N

BAPTISTE CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
CRABBE GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK

UT

UT

WS

SP

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

MS

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
FILED

USE

FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
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151401

116625
116674

151634

151401

111204
111207
116625

151634

151278

15966
147298
147301
147303
147304

15966
147298
147301
147303
147304

151404
151405
151406
151407

7302

7302

27622

33767

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

FW

IR
ST

ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

06/15/1969

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

04/01/1901
04/01/1901
06/01/1901
06/01/1877

06/01/1958
06/01/1958

12/26/1900
11/01/1975

05/31/1889
05/31/1889

05/31/1889
05/31/1889

05/31/1889
05/31/1889

06/01/1958
06/01/1958

12/26/1900
11/01/1975

08/01/1914
08/23/1921

 90.00

 186.81

 306.00
 161.45
 161.45

 168.30
 168.30

 1.52
 10.00

 3.88

 3.88

 3.88

 168.30
 168.30

 1.52
 10.00

 425.00
 250.00

NESENE

SENENW
SENENW

NWSWSW
SWSWNE
SWNWNE
SWNWNE

SWSENE
SENENE

SE
NE

SESWSE
SW

NWSE
SWSESW

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SWSENE
SENENE

SE
NE

SESWSE
SW

NWSE
SWSESW

NWSESE
SWSWSE

11

14
14

5
5
8
8

35
35
35
35
35
35

12
12

14
14

14
14

14
14

35
35
35
35
35
35

12
12

25
25

20W

21W
21W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

21W
21W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

6N

3N
3N

6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

3N
3N

3N
3N

3N
3N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

10N
10N

RICHARDS, ROBERT R

RICHARDS, WILLIAM N
RICHARDS, WILLIAM N

RICHARDSON, AMY M
RICHARDSON, AMY M
RICHARDSON, AMY M
RICHARDSON, AMY M

RICHARDSON, DAVID J
RICHARDSON, DAVID J
RICHARDSON, DAVID J
RICHARDSON, DAVID J
RICHARDSON, DAVID J
RICHARDSON, DAVID J

RICHARDSON, DEBORAH K
RICHARDSON, DEBORAH K

RICHARDSON, JUSTIN M
RICHARDSON, JUSTIN M

RICHARDSON, KATHY L
RICHARDSON, KATHY L

RICHARDSON, LAWRENCE M
RICHARDSON, LAWRENCE M

RICHARDSON, MARCIA M
RICHARDSON, MARCIA M
RICHARDSON, MARCIA M
RICHARDSON, MARCIA M
RICHARDSON, MARCIA M
RICHARDSON, MARCIA M

RICHARDSON, RICHARD E
RICHARDSON, RICHARD E

RICHMOND, MIRIAM M
RICHMOND, MIRIAM M

WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
THREEMILE CREEK

SP
SP
SP
SP

WS

SP
SP
SP
SP

WS
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ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE

USE

FILED
USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED
USE

FILED
FILED

A
A
A
A

A
A
A
A
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33767

1763
1764

116656
116657
116658
116659

157357
157895
169828
169829
169830
169831

99263
153816

133453
133454

133453
133454

133453
133454

157357
157895
169828
169829
169830
169831

99263
153816

149945
149946

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
ST

IR

DM

DM

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/01/1866

11/01/1890
11/18/1933

05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/25/1961

05/25/1961

04/01/1905

04/01/1905

08/17/1951

07/01/1852
06/09/1922
07/01/1852

08/15/1880

12/31/1911

12/31/1911

05/01/1868

06/01/1898
06/01/1898

06/01/1899

07/23/1971

06/01/1898
06/01/1898

07/23/1971

 11.22

 1.50

 44.88

 68.00

 68.00

 2.00

 1.31
 2.50

 300.00

 35.00

 35.00

 25.25

 224.40

 330.00

 112.20

 224.40

 112.20

NENENW

S2E2N2
SWNESE

NENENW
NENENW

SWSWSW

SWSWSW

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

NESESW

SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SESWNE

NWNENE

NWNENE

NENENW

SWNENE
NE

SESENE

NENWSE

SWNENE
NE

NENWSE

7

6
8

7
7

36

36

1

1

9

10
10
10

32

8

8

7

8
8

6

22

8
8

22

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

5N

4N
4N

5N
5N

7N

7N

10N

10N

5N

8N
8N
8N

5N

6N

6N

5N

6N
6N

6N

7N

6N
6N

7N

RIDGEWAY INVESTMENTS LLC

RINTA, MARLYN A
RINTA, MARLYN A

RIO OPERATIONS LLC
RIO OPERATIONS LLC

RITCHEY, LOUIE

RITCHEY, NADIA H

RITCHIE, PENNY

RITCHIE, WILLIAM S

RIVERS EDGE HOME OWNERS ASSOCATION

RIZZON, UBALDO

RIZZUTI, JOHN R
RIZZUTI, JOHN R
RIZZUTI, JOHN R

RJS OF HAMILTON LLC

ROBBERSON, KARYN S

ROBBERSON, ROBBIE G

ROBERTS, MARILYN JEAN

ROBINSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
ROBINSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

ROBINSON, CINDY

ROBINSON, DANIEL W

ROBINSON, DOROTHY
ROBINSON, DOROTHY

ROBINSON, ELAINE V

SKALKAHO CREEK

LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

COALPIT CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SNAKE CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

HOLLORON GULCH

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
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SP

SP
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ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
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5897

151175
151177

104612
104613

149254

149254

133503

133503

131034

123885

147922
150064
150065

782

215657

215657

10175

26338
26339

151317

147786

26338
26339

147786

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IS
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IS

IR

IR

MD
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IR

IR
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IR
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GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1898
06/01/1898

06/01/1865

06/29/1973

12/31/1925

06/01/1880

05/01/1902
05/01/1902

05/01/1902
05/01/1902

07/31/1952
12/31/1943
12/31/1943
04/08/1960
09/20/1963
12/11/1981

06/01/1865

06/30/1973

01/01/1945

10/10/1899

04/01/1872

05/31/1958
06/01/1970
06/01/1875

05/25/1950

05/25/1950

 224.40

 50.49

 1.00

 22.44

 1.00

 1.00

 180.00
 250.00
 250.00
 150.00
 260.00
 175.00

 84.15

 1.52

 15.00

 170.00

 3.00

 60.00
 50.00

 103.22

 290.00

 290.00

SWNENE
NE

NENENW

SWSE
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NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

NENENW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SENWNE

NENENW

SWNWSW

NENENE

NWNWNW

SWSENW

NENESW
SESENW
SWSENW

SESWSW

SESWSW

8
8

7
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19

7

14
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7

14

5

4
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27
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8

8

19W
19W

20W

19W
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21W
21W
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21W
21W
21W
21W

20W

19W
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6N

5N

10N

10N

5N

3N
3N

3N
3N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N

9N

6N

9N

7N

9N
9N
7N

6N

6N

ROBINSON, JOHN W
ROBINSON, JOHN W

ROBINSON, LARRY

ROBINSON, LOIS C

ROBINSON, MARY ANN A

ROBINSON, TOM J

ROCKHOLD, LAURA M
ROCKHOLD, LAURA M

ROCKHOLD, STUART W
ROCKHOLD, STUART W

ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES
ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES
ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES
ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES
ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES
ROCKY MOUNTAIN LABORATORIES

ROCKY MOUNTAIN RETAIL LLC

RODBY, CHERYL D

RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO

ROE, SEAN J

ROGERS, JUDY E

ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF HELENA
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF HELENA
ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF HELENA

ROMANO, CASSIE J

ROMANO, MARTIN K

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SHEEP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS
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DECREE

DECREE

FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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FILED
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26338
26339

4906

153865

114614

105115

3674
3675

3674
3675

104638
104639
104640
104641
104642
104643

7306

211365

148199

151519

99869

4741
111358
150396

107353

107353

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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GPM

GPM
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GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS

08/15/1880

11/22/1915

11/22/1915

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1899

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/01/1899

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

11/25/1924
05/19/1942

03/16/1888

03/16/1888

03/08/1909
06/30/1903

03/08/1909

 300.00

 63.95

 112.20

 246.84
 392.70

 112.20

 246.84
 392.70

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 89.76

 112.20

 112.20

 7.50
 17.50

 7.50

SESWNE

NESESW

NESESW

SENENW
SENENW

SWNWNW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWNWNW

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NESWSE
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NWNENE
SWSWNE
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NWNENW
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9N

3N
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5N
5N

6N
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5N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

5N

5N

4N
4N

4N

RONALD J AND JOAN E SHAW TRUST

ROSA, JENNIFER

ROSA, RONALD

ROSCOE, RALPH
ROSCOE, RALPH

ROSE, EDWARD B

ROSE, JOHN V
ROSE, JOHN V

ROSE, SANDRA B

ROSE, SANDRA M
ROSE, SANDRA M

ROSEBERRY FAMILY TRUST
ROSEBERRY FAMILY TRUST
ROSEBERRY FAMILY TRUST
ROSEBERRY FAMILY TRUST
ROSEBERRY FAMILY TRUST

ROSEBERRY, LINDA
ROSEBERRY, LINDA
ROSEBERRY, LINDA
ROSEBERRY, LINDA
ROSEBERRY, LINDA

ROSS, MARY JANE
ROSS, MARY JANE

ROTH, GAYLE M

ROTH, JON R

ROTHLISBERGER, CHERYL D
ROTHLISBERGER, CHERYL D

ROTHLISBERGER, DANIEL L

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK
SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
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FILED

DECREE
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DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

B
B

B
B
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782

124209

124209

3307
3308

90

214469
214470

90

214469
214470

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

15472
150802

151163

151163

105036
105037

105036

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR

FW

IR
IR

FW

ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

06/30/1903

03/20/1925

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
12/30/1963

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
12/30/1963

12/31/1951

04/06/1953

11/22/1915

11/22/1915

04/06/1953

05/01/1868

11/02/1909
04/01/1905
04/01/1905
11/02/1909

06/30/1973

10/15/1937
10/15/1937

10/15/1937
10/15/1937

04/01/1897
04/01/1897

 17.50

 1.33

 3.03
 224.40

 3.03
 224.40

 2.00

 15.00

 10.10

 186.25
 31.42

 1.25

 1.25

 5.55

 291.72

NWNENW

SENESW

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

NESW

SWNWSW

NESESW

NESESW

SWNWSW

SESWNW

NESESW
NESESW
NESESW
NESESW

SENWNE

NENWNE
NENWNE

NWSWSW
NWSWSW

SWSENW
SWSENW

14

1

10
10
10

10
10
10

15

14

11

11

14

8

24
24
24
24

14

3
3

35
35

20
20

21W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

19W

19W

19W

19W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

4N

9N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

6N

9N

9N

9N

9N

5N

10N
10N
10N
10N

8N

9N
9N

10N
10N

7N
7N

ROTHLISBERGER, DANIEL L

ROTTMAR, HENRY J

ROUBIK, ANDREW C
ROUBIK, ANDREW C
ROUBIK, ANDREW C

ROUBIK, SARAH R
ROUBIK, SARAH R
ROUBIK, SARAH R

ROUSOFF FAMILY TRUST

ROY IVAN LEE & BOLIN MARLENE K REVOCABLE 
LIVING TR
ROY IVAN LEE & BOLIN MARLENE K REVOCABLE 
LIVING TR
ROY IVAN LEE & BOLIN MARLENE K REVOCABLE 
LIVING TR
ROY IVAN LEE & BOLIN MARLENE K REVOCABLE 
LIVING TR

ROY, CRAIG
ROY, CRAIG

ROY, SUSAN K
ROY, SUSAN K
ROY, SUSAN K
ROY, SUSAN K

RUDE, HELEN H

RUFFATTO LAND & CATTLE CO
RUFFATTO LAND & CATTLE CO

RUGGIERO, DEBRA J
RUGGIERO, DEBRA J

RUHNKE, DALE
RUHNKE, DALE

BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

COW CREEK

SHEEP CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

SHEEP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT
SP
UT

UT
SP
UT

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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105037

150222

12106
12107
12108

12106
12107
12108

111222

124206

124207

124209

124212

113
15913

151444
151445
151446
151447

214379

36214
36226

9060
9061

4049
4050

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 16212/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

04/01/1897
04/01/1897

06/01/1868
05/01/1872
05/01/1872
06/01/1868

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

04/10/1905

06/01/1907

06/01/1907

04/14/1953
04/14/1953

04/14/1953
04/14/1953

12/31/1930
12/31/1930

07/15/1916

04/14/1953
04/14/1953

 291.72

 75.70
 75.70

 11.22

 11.22

 1.25

 1.25

 2.50

 2.50

 1.00

 1.00

 68.00

 68.00

 102.00

 56.78

 68.00

SWSENW
SWSENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENWSW
NENWSW

NENWSW
NENWSW

NENENESE

NENENESE

SESENW

SWSENE

SWSENE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SENWSE
NESESE

NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

20
20

7
7
7
7

7

7

26
26

26
26

15

15

20

34

34

3
3

3
3

2
2

3

3
3

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

7N
7N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

8N
8N

8N
8N

6N

6N

6N

8N

8N

7N
7N

7N
7N

7N
7N

7N

7N
7N

RUHNKE, JOYCE
RUHNKE, JOYCE

RUMBAUGH, KENNETH G
RUMBAUGH, KENNETH G
RUMBAUGH, KENNETH G
RUMBAUGH, KENNETH G

RUNIA, LENA J

RUNIA, PETER

RUSNELL, JOANN M
RUSNELL, JOANN M

RUSNELL, MICHAEL L
RUSNELL, MICHAEL L

RUSSELL, JOHANNA V

RUSSELL, JOHN F

S & C CATTLE CO LLC

SABO, BARBARA

SABO, WILLIAM

SACKS, AMANDA J
SACKS, AMANDA J

SACKS, CORTNEY J
SACKS, CORTNEY J

SACKS, CRAIG
SACKS, CRAIG

SACKS, PETE

SACKS, RANDY L
SACKS, RANDY L

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH

DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

UT
UT

UT
UT

SP

UT
UT

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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4049
4050

108948
108949
108952
108953

9780

9780

99799
99800

99799
99800

151401

151401

50556

43250

43250

153862
153863

153862
153863

21191
21192

108806

153862
153863

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 16312/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST
IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

04/14/1953
04/14/1953

07/15/1916

04/01/1887
04/01/1887

05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

04/01/1887
04/01/1887

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

08/17/1951

08/24/1907

03/01/1871

03/01/1871

05/31/1902

05/31/1902

12/31/1946

05/15/1881
05/15/1881

05/15/1881
05/15/1881

04/12/1972

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

 68.00

 56.78

 100.98

 25.25

 25.25

 100.98

 16.83

 16.83

 2.00

 5.00

 12.99

 12.99

 22.44

 22.44

 168.30

 100.98

 100.98

 40.00

 112.20
 112.20

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE

SWSENW
SWSENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SWSENW
SWSENW

NENENW

NENENW

NESESW

SENWNE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

SENESE

SENESE

SWNESE

NENESE
NENESE

NENESE
NENESE

SENWNW

NENENW
NENENW

3
3

3

8
8

7
7
7

8
8

7

7

9

14

8

8

5

5

2

36
36

36
36

25

7
7

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

7N
7N

7N

5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

5N

5N

8N

7N

7N

6N

6N

7N

9N
9N

9N
9N

12N

5N
5N

SACKS, RAYMOND L
SACKS, RAYMOND L

SACKS, VIVIETTE

SAGER, BILLY D
SAGER, BILLY D

SAGER, DAVID
SAGER, DAVID
SAGER, DAVID

SAGER, JANET D
SAGER, JANET D

SALLEE, KAREN R

SALLEE, RICHARD N

SALLY, JANET S

SALTERBERG, WILLIAM J

SAMANI, FAHIMA

SAMANI, SAMI

SAMPSON, KENNY G

SAMPSON, MARY C

SAMSEL, MICHELE

SANDERS, SAMUEL P
SANDERS, SAMUEL P

SANDERS, TAMARA M
SANDERS, TAMARA M

SANDFORD, CHARLES F DISCLAIMER TRUST

SANFORD, DANIEL L
SANFORD, DANIEL L

NORTH BIRCH CREEK
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

COW CREEK

COW CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

MS

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
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RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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153862
153863

108806

131046
131047

5526
5527

211174

131046
131047

107345

107345

123885

157891

104912

104912

152040

152040

125078

148173
148174

148173
148174

148209

116687
30050445

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 16412/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

ST
ST

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

03/01/1879
03/01/1879

06/10/1895
05/20/1882
06/15/1864
05/15/1881
06/26/1952
06/01/1883
06/01/1883
06/15/1864
05/15/1881
06/10/1895
05/20/1882
06/30/1973

06/10/1895
05/20/1882
06/15/1864
05/15/1881
06/26/1952
06/01/1883
06/01/1883
06/15/1864
05/15/1881
06/10/1895
05/20/1882
06/30/1973

05/15/1882

12/27/1961

12/31/1922
06/01/1899

01/01/1900
10/06/1891

05/01/1872

 112.20
 112.20

 81.35
 184.00
 204.20
 326.50

 2.50
 230.01

 1.50

 81.35
 184.00
 204.20
 326.50

 2.50
 230.01

 1.50

 3.70

 850.00

 1.00
 1.00

 403.92

NENENW
NENENW

NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE

NESWSW
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE

NESWSW

NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE

NESWSW
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE
NENESE

NESWSW

SENENE

NENENW

SWSENE
SWNWNW

SWSESW
E2E2

NENENW

7
7

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

25

21

6
25

7
13

7

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
21W

19W
20W

20W

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N

7N

6N
6N

11N
11N

5N

SANFORD, SUSAN M
SANFORD, SUSAN M

SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H
SANGSTER, ROBERT H

SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M
SANGSTER, SANDRA M

SANLIA INC
SANLIA INC

SAPPHIRE EVENT CENTER LLC

SAPPHIRE PRE-MIX INC
SAPPHIRE PRE-MIX INC

SAPPHIRE RANCH LLC
SAPPHIRE RANCH LLC

SAUER, SCOTT P

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

SP

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

MS
MS

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE

USE

USE
DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE

B

B
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RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
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CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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116687
30050445

146868
146869
146870
146871
146872
146873
146874
146875
146876
146877
146878
211192

146868
146869
146870
146871
146872
146873
146874
146875
146876
146877
146878
211192

8376
19945

43238

147792
147793

151052
151070

108936

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST
ST

ST
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

IR
ST
IR

ST

ST

ST
IR

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

06/01/1868

10/26/1962

10/26/1962

06/01/1870
09/12/1958

06/01/1870
09/12/1958

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1866
06/01/1866

05/05/1896
05/05/1896
05/03/1901

06/01/1928

06/01/1928

03/16/1888
03/16/1888

05/01/1866

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

 50.49

 300.00

 300.00

 1.00
 2.50

 1.00
 2.50

 184.46

 29.17

 28.39

 34.00

 145.86

 157.75

 2.50
 1.50

 2.50
 1.50

NWNESW

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

SWSE
SWSE

SWSE
SWSE

SENENW
SENENW

SESENE
SESENE

SENENW
SENENW
SENENW

S2SWSE

S2SWSE

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

NWNESW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

8

26

26

1
1

1
1

14
14

26
26

14
14
14

24

24

30
30

8

27
35
35
27

27
35
35
27

20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W
20W

21W
21W
21W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

5N

7N

7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

3N
3N

9N
9N

3N
3N
3N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

SCANLAND, DUANE W

SCANLAND, GLEN W
SCANLAND, GLEN W

SCANLAND, LEONA A
SCANLAND, LEONA A

SCHALLENBERGER, DOUGLAS D
SCHALLENBERGER, DOUGLAS D

SCHALLENBERGER, LORI
SCHALLENBERGER, LORI

SCHELINE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST
SCHELINE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST

SCHIFFMAN, KARI J
SCHIFFMAN, KARI J

SCHLEPP, STACY A
SCHLEPP, STACY A
SCHLEPP, STACY A

SCHLIMPERT, CHARLES

SCHLIMPERT, PATRICIA

SCHMITT, RANDALL
SCHMITT, RANDALL

SCHMREDEKE, SCOTT

SCHOTT, DOUGLAS J
SCHOTT, DOUGLAS J
SCHOTT, DOUGLAS J
SCHOTT, DOUGLAS J

SCHOTT, JANET A
SCHOTT, JANET A
SCHOTT, JANET A
SCHOTT, JANET A

SKALKAHO CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

UT

UT

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
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150404

103442
212061

103442
212061

4103
4104

4103
4104

1755
1756

162938
171845

1771
1772

157902

99780

99780

107427
107428

105274

147299
147300
147302
147305

147299
147300
147302
147305

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

ST
ST

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR

DM
IR

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

05/01/1872

10/15/1939
12/31/1940
06/01/1877
07/21/1924

05/01/1973

05/01/1973

10/15/1939

05/10/1892
05/10/1892

06/01/1956

12/31/1937
06/15/1866

05/20/1957
06/05/1968
05/20/1957

05/01/1875
05/01/1875

05/01/1875
05/01/1875

03/01/1879

05/20/1957
06/05/1968
05/20/1957

07/31/1963
04/01/1897
04/01/1897
02/28/1958
07/11/1908

 22.44

 168.30

 353.43
 2.50

 2.34

 2.34

 168.30

 277.00

 2.27
 1.50

 5.00
 1.34
 5.00

 56.10

 56.10

 11.22

 5.00
 1.34
 5.00

 200.00

 132.40
 30.00

 205.60

NENENW

NWSWNW
S2SWSE

SWNESW
SENWSW

SENESW

SENESW

NWSWNW

NWSENE
SWSWNE

SESWNW

SWNENW
SWNESW

SENENE
NENENE

SWSWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

SENENE
NENENE

SWSWSE

SESENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SENESE
NESESE

7

1
31
5
5

31

31

1

15
30

36

32
3

7
7
5

7
7

7
7

7

7
7
5

16
20
20
17
17

20W

20W
19W
19W
19W

19W

19W

20W

20W
19W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

5N

8N
9N
8N
8N

11N

11N

8N

5N
5N

12N

9N
8N

9N
9N
9N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

9N
9N
9N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

SCHRADER, EMIL E

SCHROEDER, JAMES G
SCHROEDER, JAMES G
SCHROEDER, JAMES G
SCHROEDER, JAMES G

SCHROEDER, JOYCE

SCHROEDER, ROBERT W

SCHROEDER, SHARON L

SCHUELER FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC
SCHUELER FAMILY INVESTMENTS LLC

SCHULE, TODD

SCHULTZ CONST INC
SCHULTZ CONST INC

SCHULTZ, BRADLEY
SCHULTZ, BRADLEY
SCHULTZ, BRADLEY

SCHULTZ, CHRISTINE D
SCHULTZ, CHRISTINE D

SCHULTZ, DAVID V
SCHULTZ, DAVID V

SCHULTZ, HAROLD P

SCHULTZ, TAMMY K
SCHULTZ, TAMMY K
SCHULTZ, TAMMY K

SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST

SKALKAHO CREEK

PINE HOLLOW GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPRING CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

UT

UT

SP

SP

SP

UT
SP

UT
SP

WS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

MS

RA

RA
RA

MS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

FILED
USE
DECREE
FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE

USE

USE
DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
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6212

20054
105000
105010
105012

148065

148065

20054

147872
147873

27622

150423
150424

151498
151500
151501

15484
15485

15484
15485

105265

151498
151500
151501

5840
5841
5842

43191
100560

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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76H
76H

76H
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76H
76H

76H
76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

FW

DM
IR
RC

DM
IR
RC

IR

IR

ST
IR

GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

12/31/1900
05/21/1965
07/11/1908
04/01/1897
04/01/1897
04/01/1904
04/01/1893
04/01/1906
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1893
04/01/1904
04/01/1906
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/30/1957
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

03/20/1955
03/15/1954
06/30/1973

03/20/1955
03/15/1954
06/30/1973

05/01/1866

05/01/1866

04/10/1928
04/10/1928

 365.00
 300.00
 144.33

 3.00

 7.50
 10.75
 25.00
 5.00

 1.00

 1.23
 1.00

 185.00

 1.00
 4.00

 18.00

 5.00
 250.00

 25.00

 5.00
 250.00

 25.00

 157.75

 157.75

 1.52

SWNESW
SENWSE
NESESE

SWSENW
SWSENW
SENWNW

SESE
SENWNW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SESE
SWSWSE
SENWNW
SWSENW
SWSENW
NENWSE
SWSENW
SWSENW
SENENE

SWSENE
E2

SWNWSE

SWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWSENW

SWSWSW
SWSWSW
SWSENW

NWNESW

NWNESW

SENE
SENE

16
17
17
20
20
5
8
5
20
20
8
5
5
20
20
9
20
20
17

17
17
8

16
16
20

16
16
20

8

8

18
18

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N

5N

5N

9N
9N

SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST
SCHWAB, CHARLES & HELEN LIVING TRUST

SCHWAB, CHARLES R
SCHWAB, CHARLES R
SCHWAB, CHARLES R

SCHWAB, HELEN O
SCHWAB, HELEN O
SCHWAB, HELEN O

SCHWARTZ, CINDI L

SCHWARTZ, JOHN P

SCOTT, MARILYN M
SCOTT, MARILYN M

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

WS
WS

WS

WS

WS

SP
WS
WS

WS
WS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
USE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
FILED
USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

B
B
B
B
B
B
B

B

B
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105106
107372
125140
125141
136825
136829
136836
136838
136841
136843
136845
136846
148156
148157
148194
148195
148196
214668
214669
214670
214671
214672
214673
215908

1566
1567

215879

1566
1567

215879

105274

105274

107575
107576

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

ST
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR
IR
ST
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

06/30/1965

06/30/1965

09/02/1908
05/13/1910

09/02/1908
05/13/1910

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

12/31/1942

12/31/1942

06/01/1932

05/31/1902

12/31/1947
07/10/1937

11/19/1951
05/29/1946

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
05/01/1861
06/01/1866
06/01/1866

 15.71
 17.95

 336.60
 3.75

 336.60
 3.75

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 1.50

 35.00

 4.00
 15.00

 1.23
 1.52

 1.25
 1.50

 3.75

NWNESW
NWNESW

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

S2NENE
SENENW
SENENW

SWNWSW
SWNWSE

SWNWSW
SWNWSE

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

NENESE

NESESE

SESESE
NENE

NESESW
N2E2NW

NWSWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

S2
SWNENW

8
8

11
12
12

11
12
12

12
12

12
12

11
11
11
11
11

22

22

36

5

15
21

32
5

31
31
36
25
31

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
20W
20W
19W

5N
5N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

7N
7N

7N
7N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N

6N

10N

6N

8N
8N

7N
6N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

SCRUGGS, VADAN I
SCRUGGS, VADAN I

SEAMONS, LYNN
SEAMONS, LYNN
SEAMONS, LYNN

SEAMONS, MARY JO
SEAMONS, MARY JO
SEAMONS, MARY JO

SEBASTIAN, CATHERINE E
SEBASTIAN, CATHERINE E

SEBASTIAN, JOHN B
SEBASTIAN, JOHN B

SEGALL, KRISTIN K
SEGALL, KRISTIN K
SEGALL, KRISTIN K
SEGALL, KRISTIN K
SEGALL, KRISTIN K

SELVI, ROBERT D

SELVI, SANDRA A

SERENA VISTA LLC

SESSOMS, DONALD R

SEVALSTAD, SUZANNE
SEVALSTAD, SUZANNE

SEVERNS, DENISE B REVOCABLE TRUST
SEVERNS, DENISE B REVOCABLE TRUST

SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

COW CREEK

WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

UT

UT

UT

UT

WS

WS
WS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
FILED

USE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

USE
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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CLAIM
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110508
110509

110472
110473
110475

110472
110473
110475

99728
99729

99728
99729

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

151403

151403

131035

157894

118510
149849

99245
151459

10139
10140
33764
33765
36291

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

DM

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM
DM

CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM

05/01/1861
06/01/1863
06/10/1866
06/10/1866
05/10/1878
06/01/1863
05/01/1861
07/01/1884
05/01/1861
07/01/1884

05/01/1861
06/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

12/31/1887

12/31/1887

12/31/1887

05/01/1872

12/31/1943

06/01/1865

05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917

04/03/1970
07/01/1931

 2.25
 423.15

 1.25

 1.13
 2.63

 1.50
 3.75

 33.66

 22.44

 210.38

 210.38

 210.38

 403.92

 10.00

 25.00

 17.00

 296.20
 1.00

 10.00
 35.00

SWNENE
SW

N2SW
SENWSE
SWSENW
SWNESW

N2NW
S2NWNW
SWNWNE
SESENW

SWNWNE
SWNENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NENWNE

NENWNE

NENWNE

NENENW

NENENW

NWNWNE

NENENW

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWNENE
NWNWNW

36
31
31
31
5
5
36
36
36
36

36
31

8
8
8
8

4

4

4

7

7

36

7

11
11
11
11

10
11

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

9N
9N
9N
9N
8N
8N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N

5N
5N
5N
5N

6N

6N

6N

5N

5N

6N

5N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
SEVERSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

SEVERSON, GENE L
SEVERSON, GENE L

SHARP, MARGARET A
SHARP, MARGARET A
SHARP, MARGARET A
SHARP, MARGARET A

SHARPE, CAROL J

SHARPE, CHARLES V

SHARPE, JEFFERY C

SHATTUCK, GLORIA

SHAW, DENNIS J

SHERWOOD ENTERPRISES

SHIELDS, BRIAN D

SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN
SHINN, DAWN

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH

SP

SP

SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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105354
107436
107437
107438
107439
107440
107474
107475
107476
107477

33764
36291

29177
29178

107441
107442

99875

99875

99875

108936

169836

131063

19725

107729
107730
107731
107732
107733
107734
107735
107737

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM
DM

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR

FW

ST

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

06/21/1956

05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917

04/03/1970
07/01/1931

06/21/1956

06/01/1866

05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870
05/01/1870

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

03/01/1871
07/17/1899
07/17/1899
05/15/1917
04/01/1961
12/31/1873
12/31/1959
07/01/1959
06/30/1973

03/01/1871

 340.00

 296.20
 1.00

 10.00
 35.00

 340.00

 1.75

 23.56
 112.20
 112.20

 23.56

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 9.73
 4.89

 40.00

 30.00
 289.00

 18.00

SESESE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWNENE
NWNWNW

SESESE

SWSENE

NWSWNW
SESWNW

NWSWNW
SESWNW

NWSWNW
NWSWNW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

SWNWSE
W2W2

NENESE
SWNESW
NENWNW

NE
SWSENE

NWSWSW
SWNWSE

SWNWSE

25

11
11
11
11

10
11

25

31

8
8
8
8
8
8

32
30
32

32
30
32

8
3
4
9
10
16
9
10
8

8

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

10N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N

10N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N

7N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
7N

7N

SHINN, LAKE D

SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G
SHINN, ROBERT G

SHINN, SHIRLEY J

SHORTER-HOWELL, VICTORIA

SHULUND, GAIL R
SHULUND, GAIL R
SHULUND, GAIL R
SHULUND, GAIL R
SHULUND, GAIL R
SHULUND, GAIL R

SHUTTLEWORTH, ESTELLE L
SHUTTLEWORTH, ESTELLE L
SHUTTLEWORTH, ESTELLE L

SHUTTLEWORTH, JAMES B
SHUTTLEWORTH, JAMES B
SHUTTLEWORTH, JAMES B

SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A
SIEBEL, JUDITH A

SIEBEL, KENNETH F

DRY GULCH

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
TREECE GULCH

DRY GULCH

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS
WS
UT
UT
WS
WS
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

&

 
 
 
 
&
&

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
&
&
&
 
 
 
 
 

 

2959

107729
107730
107731
107732
107733
107734
107735
107737

2959

43251

150167
150168
150169
150170
150171
150172

23830
107997
151266

23830
107997
151266

107443
107444
107445
107446
118355
147453
150403
157335
215909

107443

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR

FW

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

07/17/1899
07/17/1899
05/15/1917
04/01/1961
12/31/1873
12/31/1959
07/01/1959
06/30/1973

02/28/1895
12/31/1927
06/01/1883

02/28/1895
12/31/1927
06/01/1883

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

12/31/1939
05/01/1891
12/31/1939
05/01/1887
05/01/1891

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

04/01/1872
04/01/1872

05/31/1902

03/01/1879

 9.73
 4.89

 40.00

 30.00
 289.00

 18.00

 1.10

 280.50

 1.10

 280.50

 5.63
 2.38

 5.63
 2.38

 7.85
 11.22

 7.85
 11.22

 2.13

 35.00

 112.20

W2W2
NENESE

SWNESW
NENWNW

NE
SWSENE

NWSWSW
SWNWSE

NESESW
SWNESE

N2E2N2

NESESW
SWNESE

N2E2N2

SENESE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SENESE
SWSWNE
SENESE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSENW
SWSENW

NESESE

NENENW

3
4
9
10
16
9
10
8

32
8
6

32
8
6

11
7
11
7
7

11
7
11
7
7

8
8

8
8

20
20

5

7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
19W
20W
19W
19W

20W
19W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
7N

5N
4N
4N

5N
4N
4N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

7N
7N

6N

5N

SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F
SIEBEL, KENNETH F

SILCHER, LORI
SILCHER, LORI
SILCHER, LORI

SILCHER, PETER F
SILCHER, PETER F
SILCHER, PETER F

SILVA, DEBORAH J
SILVA, DEBORAH J
SILVA, DEBORAH J
SILVA, DEBORAH J
SILVA, DEBORAH J

SILVA, JOSEPH A
SILVA, JOSEPH A
SILVA, JOSEPH A
SILVA, JOSEPH A
SILVA, JOSEPH A

SIMON, GLENDA F
SIMON, GLENDA F

SIMON, JOHN E
SIMON, JOHN E

SIMONSEN, RALPH E
SIMONSEN, RALPH E

SINERIUS, LINDA K

SINGH KIM & ANGELA LIVING TRUST

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

COW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WS
WS
UT
UT
WS
WS
SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
USE
DECREE

FILED
USE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE

B

A

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID
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VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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107444
107445
107446
118355
147453
150403
157335
215909

99812
99815
99816

99812
99815
99816

99233
99235
99237
99239
99240

99233
99235
99237
99239
99240

110518
110519

110518
110519

19736
19737

157894

133482

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

DM
ST
IR

IR

IR

ST

IR

MD
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR

CM
CM
CM

IS

IR

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

03/01/1879

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1940
05/22/1890
07/10/1941
05/22/1890
06/01/1940

05/01/1872

05/01/1872

12/31/1952

05/01/1888

12/27/1899
06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858
07/01/1858

04/01/1872

05/01/1904
05/01/1904

04/01/1872
05/16/1966

01/01/1891
01/01/1891
01/01/1891

05/10/1910

07/01/1891

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 188.50
 1.25

 10.00

 68.00

 112.20

 112.20

 67.32

 33.00
 1.05

 260.30
 282.74

 3.00

 6.65

 90.00
 109.00
 147.00

 10.00

 112.20

NENENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SENWSW
SWSWNW
NWSWNE
SWSWNW
NESWNE

NENENW

NENENW

SENENW

SENENW

NESESW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NESWNE

NESWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE
SESWSW

SESWSE
SESWSE
SESWSE

NENENW

SWSWNE

7

8
8
8

29
29
30
29
30

7

7

14

14

13
8
8
8
8

32

32
32

32
21

7
7
7

32

7

20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

21W

21W

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

20W

19W

5N

6N
6N
6N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

3N

3N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

8N

8N
8N

8N
8N

4N
4N
4N

5N

6N

SINGH KIM & ANGELA LIVING TRUST

SIX DEGREES LLC
SIX DEGREES LLC
SIX DEGREES LLC

SKALKAHO CREEK RANCH LLC
SKALKAHO CREEK RANCH LLC
SKALKAHO CREEK RANCH LLC
SKALKAHO CREEK RANCH LLC
SKALKAHO CREEK RANCH LLC

SKIBSTED ERIC FAMILY TRUST

SKIBSTED, ERIC TRUST

SKROCH, LENORA M

SKWALA LLC

SKYSONG HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
SKYSONG HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
SKYSONG HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
SKYSONG HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
SKYSONG HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC

SL RANCH LLC
SL RANCH LLC
SL RANCH LLC
SL RANCH LLC
SL RANCH LLC
SL RANCH LLC
SL RANCH LLC

SLEEPING CHILD LLC
SLEEPING CHILD LLC
SLEEPING CHILD LLC

SLEEPING CHILD SCHOOL HAMILTON SCHOOL 
DIST 3

SLOAN, GEORGE

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
NEWTON GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE

FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE

DECREE
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133483

151499
151502
151503

31039
31040
31041
33686
33687

147746

147746

151609

112592

40341
40344
40345
40346
40347

49005
49007
49008
49009
49010
49011

124193

99745
99746
99747

151611

1066

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

ST
IR
IR

ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

DM

DM

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

06/09/1888
06/01/1860

07/01/1891
06/09/1888
06/01/1860

05/31/1889

07/31/1965
06/01/1873
02/24/1912

07/31/1965
06/01/1873
02/24/1912

07/31/1958

07/31/1958

12/31/1945

06/30/1973

12/31/1945

05/01/1894
12/31/1872

06/30/1973

06/01/1860
10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
06/01/1860

 56.10
 168.30

 112.20
 56.10

 168.30

 246.50

 1.25
 1.00

 1.25
 1.00

 5.00

 5.00

 3.83

 45.00

 3.83

 153.00
 306.00

 45.00

 1.19
 4.00

SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SWSWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE

SENENW

S2SESW
SENENW

NWSWSW

S2SESW
SENENW

NWSWSW

E2E2SW

E2E2SW

SESENE

SWSWSW

SESENE

NESWSE
NESWSE

SWSWSW

NWSESE
NWNESE

SWSWNW
NWSWNW
NWNESE
NWSESE

7
7

7
7
7

14

35
12
36

35
12
36

10

10

33

18

33

33
33

18

30
30
30
30
30
30

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

21W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

20W

20W
20W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

3N

7N
6N
7N

7N
6N
7N

9N

9N

8N

9N

8N

5N
5N

9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

SLOAN, GEORGE
SLOAN, GEORGE

SLOAN, GINA
SLOAN, GINA
SLOAN, GINA

SLOCUM, ROBERT A

SMALL, PAMELA L
SMALL, PAMELA L
SMALL, PAMELA L

SMALL, W CLEM
SMALL, W CLEM
SMALL, W CLEM

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER D

SMITH, CORINNE R

SMITH, DENNIS J

SMITH, EMILY K

SMITH, GEORGE O

SMITH, HAZEL A

SMITH, JESSE C

SMITH, JOHN S
SMITH, JOHN S

SMITH, LESLIE L

SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SPRING CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SPRING CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
DECREE
FILED

USE
DECREE
FILED

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

B

B
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1067
1068

1066
1067
1068

147495

110471
110474
110476

110471
110474
110476

146832

146832

105119

212066

212066

215921

105119

99810
99811

215921

115310
115311
115312
115313
115314
115315

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
ST

IR
MD

IR
MD

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

06/01/1872
12/31/1898
10/01/1863
12/31/1898
12/31/1948
12/31/1947

09/10/1910
12/31/1915

09/10/1910
12/31/1915

03/03/1896

03/03/1896

05/01/1894

05/01/1894

05/15/1890
05/10/1882

12/31/1896
05/01/1866
12/31/1896
04/03/1911

05/01/1872

12/31/1958

09/12/1958

06/19/1880
06/19/1880

 280.05
 112.20

 2.00
 224.40

 21.00
 25.00

 5.00
 40.00

 5.00
 40.00

 370.26

 370.26

 170.00

 170.00

 2.50
 4.00

 2.00
 2.50
 2.00

 112.20

 1.50

 1.00

 5.00

 2.44
 44.88

NWNESE
NWSWNW
NWNESE
SWSENE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWSESE
S2SENESE

SWSESE
S2SENESE

SWNENW

SWNENW

NESWSE

NESWSE

NENENE
NENENE

NWNW
SWNESW

NWNW
SWNESW

NENENW

SENENE

NESENE

NWNWSW
NWNWSW

30
30
30
25
25
25

23
22

23
22

32

32

34

34

32
32

5
5
5
5

7

1

1

30
30

19W
19W
19W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

21W

21W

20W
20W

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

7N
7N

7N
7N

5N

5N

5N

5N

9N
9N

8N
8N
8N
8N

5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E
SMITH, RICHARD E

SMITH, RICKEY G
SMITH, RICKEY G

SMITH, RUTHIE A
SMITH, RUTHIE A

SNELLING, ELIZABETH R

SNELLING, VINCENT R

SNOW, KIMBERLY N

SNOW, MARTON A

SOFT ROCK LLC
SOFT ROCK LLC

SOKOLOWSKI, PATRICIA A

SOKOLOWSKI, PAUL J

SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK LLC
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK LLC
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK LLC
SOUTH BURNT FORK CREEK LLC

SOUTH HAMILTON CONGREGATION OF 
JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
SOUTH HAMILTON CONGREGATION OF 
JEHOVAHS WITNESSES
SOUTH HAMILTON CONGREGATION OF 
JEHOVAHS WITNESSES

SOUTHWELL PROPERTIES, LLC
SOUTHWELL PROPERTIES, LLC

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SPRING CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

DRY CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

UT

WS

SP

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
FILED
DECREE
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE

FILED
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

DECREE

USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
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115316
115317
115318
115319
115320
118400

131598
149820

131598
149820

99813

99813

105216

105216

150967
150968

40359

40359

107787
107788
107789
107790

99677

99678

166767

109619
111110

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1902

05/01/1902

06/04/1970
06/04/1970

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
02/27/1909
06/30/1902
12/31/1911
03/31/1909

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
02/27/1909
06/30/1902
12/31/1911
03/31/1909

 8.64
 13.80

 6.95
 4.37

 8.64
 13.80

 6.95
 4.37

 363.53

 363.53

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 224.40
 140.25
 308.55
 168.30

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 224.40
 140.25
 308.55
 168.30

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SENENW

SENENW

SESWNW
SESWNW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
NESWNE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NESWNE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
NESWNE
NWNENE
NWNENE
NESWNE

7
7
7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7
7
7

14

14

29
29

22
22
22
22
22
22
27
27
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
27
27
22

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

21W

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

3N

3N

6N
6N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

SOUTHWICK, COLLEEN M
SOUTHWICK, COLLEEN M
SOUTHWICK, COLLEEN M
SOUTHWICK, COLLEEN M
SOUTHWICK, COLLEEN M
SOUTHWICK, COLLEEN M

SOUTHWICK, SCOTT F
SOUTHWICK, SCOTT F
SOUTHWICK, SCOTT F
SOUTHWICK, SCOTT F
SOUTHWICK, SCOTT F
SOUTHWICK, SCOTT F

SPAETHE, BETTY J

SPAETHE, VERNON J

SPANNUTH, JANET J
SPANNUTH, JANET J

SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E
SPARLING, MARY E

SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T
SPARLING, WILLIAM T

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GIRD CREEK
GIRD CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT
UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
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21218
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21988
21989

21218
21219
21220
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21988
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4596

4596

150253
150254

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

150887
150888
150894
150895

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

150887
150888
150894
150895
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76H
76H
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76H
76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM

IR
ST

IR
DM
DM

IR
DM
DM

DM

DM

ST
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

04/01/1892
04/01/1892

05/31/1900
05/31/1917
05/31/1900
05/31/1917

05/31/1900

03/01/1912
03/01/1912

08/30/1942
10/15/1938
12/31/1920

08/30/1942
10/15/1938
12/31/1920

10/10/1957

10/10/1957

12/31/1925
07/01/1957
06/01/1930
06/01/1930

06/01/1865

06/01/1865

12/31/1925

11/22/1915
11/22/1915

04/01/1958

 1.50

 296.20
 1.00

 35.00

 2.27

 1.11
 10.00
 15.00

 1.11
 10.00
 15.00

 20.50

 20.50

 1.00

 17.00

 17.00

 300.00

 15.00

 1.67

SENESE
SENESE

NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NWSWNE
NWNWNW

SESESW
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SESESW
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

NENWNE

NENWNE

NE
SWSWSW

S2NE
S2SW

NENENW

NENENW

NESENE

NESESW
NESESW

SWSWNE

36
36

11
11
11
11

11

1
1

6
6
6

6
6
6

7

7

19
16
17
17

7

7

7

11
11

32

21W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
18W
18W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

3N
3N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N

9N
9N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

6N

6N

10N
10N
10N
10N

5N

5N

5N

9N
9N

7N

SPARTAN ACRES LLC
SPARTAN ACRES LLC

SPAULDING, JAIME B
SPAULDING, JAIME B
SPAULDING, JAIME B
SPAULDING, JAIME B
SPAULDING, JAIME B
SPAULDING, JAIME B
SPAULDING, JAIME B

SPERRY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
SPERRY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

SPERRY, CAROLYN M
SPERRY, CAROLYN M
SPERRY, CAROLYN M

SPERRY, DARREL G
SPERRY, DARREL G
SPERRY, DARREL G

SPERRY, JOHN W

SPERRY, LILLIAN M

SPRANGER, JACQUELYN A
SPRANGER, JACQUELYN A
SPRANGER, JACQUELYN A
SPRANGER, JACQUELYN A

SPROULE, JUDY R

SPROULE, SCOTT LIVING TRUST

SQUIRES, CHARLES A

ST DENNIS, RUSSELL E
ST DENNIS, RUSSELL E

ST GEORGE, GREGORY M

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
TREECE GULCH
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
TREECE GULCH

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

AMBROSE CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

GROUNDWATER

WS
WS

UT

UT

UT
UT
UT

SP

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE
USE

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
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LATE
CLAIM
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&

 
 

 

5623
5624

107729
107730
107731
107732
107733
107734
107736

147747
147748

125123
131082
131083

125123
131082
131083

151615

151615

114614
114615
148216
149827

19725

19725

133509

124207
124209

9821

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

ST
IR

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

ST

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

04/01/1958

06/01/1860
06/01/1860

06/01/1928

06/01/1928

03/08/1912

03/08/1912

04/01/1872

04/01/1872

04/15/1964

04/15/1964

12/31/1912
06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858
06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1863
05/15/1882

06/01/1860
06/01/1860

06/01/1860

 1.67

 112.20

 10.00

 10.00

 314.50

 314.50

 3.00

 3.00

 240.00

 240.00

 400.00

 400.00

 400.00

 336.60
 1.05

 258.06
 280.50
 131.00

 75.00
 75.00

 1.90
 3.70

 67.32

SWSWNE

SESWNE
SESWNE

SWSWSE

SWSWSE

SENWNW

SENWNW

SWSENW

SWSENW

NWNENE

NWNENE

NESESW

NESESW

NESESW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SENENE
SENENE

SESWNE
SESWNE

SESWNE

32

7
7

22

22

17

17

20

20

13

13

16

16

16

8
8
8
8
8
8
8

25
25

7
7

7

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W

7N

6N
6N

5N

5N

5N

5N

7N

7N

10N

10N

7N

7N

7N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

9N
9N

6N
6N

6N

ST GEORGE, JANICE L

STAATS, ROD
STAATS, ROD

STAFFORD, EILEEN M

STAFFORD, WAYNE T

STAHL, BILLIE L

STAHL, MICHAEL D

STANEK, JOSEPH C

STANEK, KAY L

STEBER, NINAH

STEBER, SHAWN

STEELE, ALLAN K

STEELE, LAWRENCE J

STEELE, ROBERT G

STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST
STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST
STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST
STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST
STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST
STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST
STEELE, ROBERT W & LAURA L TRUST

STELL, MARGO C
STELL, MARGO C

STEUER, GUY P
STEUER, GUY P

STEUER, SAUL

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

CRABBE GULCH

CRABBE GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SP

SP

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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9821

103413
103416

99771

99771

116674

116674

99869

99869

33637

33637

151338

151338

151338

147779
151499
151502
151503
151619
151620
151621

19944
19945

105370
105371

105370

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
DM
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

DM
CM

IR

DM

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

POF

GPM

GPM
GPM
CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM
CFS

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1860

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

04/01/1938

12/08/1920
04/26/1909
04/26/1909
12/08/1920

04/07/1958
04/07/1958
04/07/1958

12/31/1912

04/01/1938

06/01/1868
06/01/1858
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/01/1866
06/01/1858
06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

12/31/1938
06/30/1973

05/25/1950

12/31/1938

 67.32

 2.50
 1.50

 389.33

 2.50
 1.50

 85.00
 15.00
 0.31

 100.00

 389.33

 294.53
 126.23

 1.00
 203.19

 1.75
 201.96

 2.50

 1.25
 345.30

 1.11
 1.25

 30.00
 50.00

 290.00

 30.00

SESWNE

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

NWNESW

SESESE
NWNWNW
NWNWNW

SESESE

SESENE
SESENE
SESENE

SENW

NWNESW

SESENE
SWNWNW

SESENE
SWNWNE

SWSENE
SWNWNW
SWNESW

SWNESW
N2

NWSENE
SENENW

SESESE
NWSESW

SESWSW

SESESE

7

27
35
35
27

6

27
35
35
27

14
14
14

21

6

26
36
26
36

31
36
3

3
31
27
31

32
33

8

32

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
20W
19W

19W
19W
20W
19W

20W
20W

20W

20W

6N

8N
8N
8N
8N

9N

8N
8N
8N
8N

7N
7N
7N

9N

9N

9N
9N
9N
9N

9N
9N
8N

8N
9N
9N
9N

7N
7N

6N

7N

STEUER, SAUL

STEVENS, DANICA N
STEVENS, DANICA N
STEVENS, DANICA N
STEVENS, DANICA N

STEVENS, DEBBIE

STEVENS, JACOB R
STEVENS, JACOB R
STEVENS, JACOB R
STEVENS, JACOB R

STEVENS, NANCY
STEVENS, NANCY
STEVENS, NANCY

STEVENS, PAUL W

STEVENS, RAYMOND D

STEVENSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
STEVENSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
STEVENSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
STEVENSVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #2

STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF
STEVENSVILLE, TOWN OF

STEWART, CYNTHIA A
STEWART, CYNTHIA A

STEWART, JUDITH A

STEWART, THOMAS M

WILLOW CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

IRON CAP CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
MILL FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

SP
SP
SP

UT

UT

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
FILED
USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE

B
B

B
B
B
B
B
B

B
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RATE
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PRIORITY DATE
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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105371

147299
147300
147302
147305

104518

147299
147300
147302
147305

775
3017
3018

149840

104518

3583
3584

153856
153857

43251
151023
214147
214148
214149
214634
214635
214649

215169
215658

107353

215169

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

CM

IR
IR
ST
IR

DM
IR

IR
IR
ST
IR

DM
IR
IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

ST
IR

MD

IR

IR

ST
IR

MD

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

06/30/1973

06/01/1910
06/01/1889
06/01/1889
01/22/1981
12/31/1947
07/01/1852

06/01/1910
06/01/1889
06/01/1889
01/22/1981
12/31/1947
05/01/1901
07/01/1852

05/25/1950

06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955
06/01/1955

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

06/01/1890
06/01/1890
12/31/1938

05/01/1869

05/01/1869

06/01/1890
06/01/1890
12/31/1938

 50.00

 1.51
 1.56

 200.00
 25.00
 1.00

 1.51
 1.56

 200.00
 25.00
 3.75
 1.00

 290.00

 2.50

 2.50

 1.25
 25.00

 1.33

 1.33

 1.25
 25.00

NWSESW

NESENW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWSWNW
NENWNW
SENWNE

NESENW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWSWNW
NENWNW
SENWNE
SENWNE

SESWSW

SENENW
NWSESW
NWSESE

SWNWNW
NWNWSW

NESESE

NENENESE

NENENESE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
SWSWSE

SWNENE

SWNENE

SWNWNE
SWNWNE
SWSWSE

33

8
25
25
8
8
14

8
25
25
8
8
14
14

8

30
30
30
30
30
26

15

15

8
8
6

31

31

8
8
6

20W

20W
21W
21W
20W
20W
19W

20W
21W
21W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W

19W

19W

19W
19W
19W

7N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
8N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
8N
8N

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N

6N

6N
6N
6N

9N

9N

6N
6N
6N

STEWART, THOMAS M

STEWART, VICKIE L
STEWART, VICKIE L
STEWART, VICKIE L
STEWART, VICKIE L
STEWART, VICKIE L
STEWART, VICKIE L

STEWART, WALTER A
STEWART, WALTER A
STEWART, WALTER A
STEWART, WALTER A
STEWART, WALTER A
STEWART, WALTER A
STEWART, WALTER A

STEWART, WILLIAM C

STOCK FARM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION LLC
STOCK FARM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION LLC
STOCK FARM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION LLC
STOCK FARM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION LLC
STOCK FARM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION LLC
STOCK FARM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION LLC

STOKES, KIRK A

STOKES, PAULA P

STONE, ALISON C
STONE, ALISON C
STONE, ALISON C

STONE, KATHARINE R

STONE, NATHAN

STONE, PAUL E
STONE, PAUL E
STONE, PAUL E

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BAPTISTE CREEK
SPRING GULCH
SPRING GULCH
BAPTISTE CREEK
BAPTISTE CREEK
SPRING GULCH

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
GROUNDWATER

WS

WS

UT

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
USE
DECREE

USE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
USE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
USE

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 

 
&
 
 
 
 

 
&
 
 
 
 
 

&

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 

&

&

 
 
 

215658

9091
9092
9093
9822
9823

128519

9091
9092
9093
9822
9823

128518
128519

107353

149876
149880
149881
149883
149909
149910

151401

151401

108742
108743
108744

43253

43253

108742
108743
108744

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 18012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR

DM

DM

DM

DM

ST
IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
DM
ST

IR
DM
ST

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

12/31/1900
12/31/1900

05/01/1898

05/04/1950
05/04/1950

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

09/05/1912
04/15/1864

09/05/1912
04/15/1864

05/15/1881
11/19/1908

05/15/1881
11/19/1908

 394.94
 170.54

 170.54

 2.38

 78.54

 78.54

 61.00
 25.00

 61.00
 25.00

 89.76

 89.76

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NWSENW

E2NE
NWSENE

SESWNE
SESWNE

SESWNE
SESWNE

SENWSE
NWNENW

SENWSE
NWNENW

NENESE
NENWNW

NENESE
NENWNW

5
5

13

18
18

7
7

7
7

32
33

32
33

36
2

36
2

19W
19W

20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

9N
9N

9N

6N
6N

6N
6N

6N
6N

8N
8N

8N
8N

9N
8N

9N
8N

STONE, RORY
STONE, RORY

STONE, TRACEY

STOUT, CHARLES F

STOUT, DAVID M

STOUT, SCOTT O

STOUT, TANYA R

STOVER, WILLIAM H
STOVER, WILLIAM H

STRAIN, HEIDI LOIS
STRAIN, HEIDI LOIS

STRAIN, KIM HUNTER
STRAIN, KIM HUNTER

STRANGE, BILL B TRUST
STRANGE, BILL B TRUST

STRANGE, MARILYN K TRUST
STRANGE, MARILYN K TRUST

STREETER, ROBERT H
STREETER, ROBERT H

STREETER, SANDRA S
STREETER, SANDRA S

STROMBERG, JAMES E
STROMBERG, JAMES E
STROMBERG, JAMES E

STROMBERG, MARILYN
STROMBERG, MARILYN
STROMBERG, MARILYN

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
PINE HOLLOW GULCH

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
PINE HOLLOW GULCH

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP
SP

UT

WS
WS

UT

UT

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

USE
USE

USE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
FILED

B
B

B
B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
 

 

 
&

 
 

 
 

 
&

 
&

 
 

 
 

108750
108751

151634

157369

157369

157369

157369

116776
116777

211388
211389

211388
211389

43248
43249

43248
43249

150912
166776

150912
166776

147964
148225
148226

147964
148225
148226

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 18112/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

FW

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

06/01/1916

09/14/1965
12/30/1963
12/30/1963

05/09/1973

05/09/1973

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

04/01/1922
05/01/1965
03/03/1941
08/31/1940
09/08/1885

04/10/1881
04/01/1890
08/01/1888
06/01/1863
06/10/1866
05/21/1883
04/01/1866
05/25/1881
06/15/1886
03/20/1882
05/01/1887
05/01/1901
06/01/1891
04/15/1865
10/04/1877
05/15/1890
04/01/1882
05/20/1897
03/05/1968

 340.00

 3.03
 224.40

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 12.50
 12.00
 12.50
 12.50
 12.50

 9.62
 4.27
 1.70

 10.00
 4.00
 3.48
 3.00
 1.50
 2.13
 1.93
 1.39
 3.75
 1.25
 4.00
 4.00
 3.00
 2.90
 2.75

NWNWNE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE
SWNWNE

SWNESE

SWNESE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
SENWNE
NESENW

3

10
10
10

2

2

29
29
29
29
29

29
29
29
29
29

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
3

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
18W

7N

6N
6N
6N

7N

7N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
8N
6N

SUAREZ-HICKEY, CONNIE R

SULLIVAN, PATRICIA M
SULLIVAN, PATRICIA M
SULLIVAN, PATRICIA M

SUMMIT, HELEN C

SUMMIT, WILLIAM A

SUNDERLAND, LINDA
SUNDERLAND, LINDA
SUNDERLAND, LINDA
SUNDERLAND, LINDA
SUNDERLAND, LINDA

SUNDERLAND, MICHAEL
SUNDERLAND, MICHAEL
SUNDERLAND, MICHAEL
SUNDERLAND, MICHAEL
SUNDERLAND, MICHAEL

SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK LAKE

UT
SP
UT

UT

UT

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 

&
 
&

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
&

107645

12106
12107
12108

1193

1193

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

99877
99878
99879
99880
99881

119938
119939
119940
119941
119942
119943
119944
119945
119946
119947
119949
119950
119951
119952
119953
119954
119955
119956
119957

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 18212/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST

IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST
IR

IR
ST
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS

GPM

06/30/1973
06/30/1973

05/01/1898
03/20/1912

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

05/01/1871
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
05/01/1871
01/01/1943

04/20/1956
06/10/1918
06/10/1918
04/01/1872
05/01/1898
05/01/1898
04/01/1872

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872

05/01/1883

09/10/1910

05/01/1967

04/28/1885

 125.00
 25.00

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 243.03
 1.63
 1.05

 1.00
 1.25

 4.00
 5.00

 3.00

 6.13

 3.00

 6.13

 12.62

 5.00

 3.03

SENWNE
NESENW

SWSENW
SENWSE

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE
NESWNE

SESWSW
NENWSW
NENWSW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

NENWNE

SWSESE

SWNWSW

NWNESW

14
3

20
23

11
11
11
11
11

11
11
11
11
11

27
26
26
20
20
20
20

20
20
20

20
20
20

22

23

13

8

19W
18W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

8N
6N

7N
9N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

8N
8N
8N
7N
7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N

7N
7N
7N

5N

7N

7N

5N

SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST
SUNSET IRRIGATION DIST

SUPPLY DITCH ASSN
SUPPLY DITCH ASSN

SUTHERLAND, DENNIS
SUTHERLAND, DENNIS
SUTHERLAND, DENNIS
SUTHERLAND, DENNIS
SUTHERLAND, DENNIS

SUTHERLAND, ELLEN
SUTHERLAND, ELLEN
SUTHERLAND, ELLEN
SUTHERLAND, ELLEN
SUTHERLAND, ELLEN

SUTHERLIN LAND LLC
SUTHERLIN LAND LLC
SUTHERLIN LAND LLC
SUTHERLIN LAND LLC
SUTHERLIN LAND LLC
SUTHERLIN LAND LLC
SUTHERLIN LAND LLC

SUTHERLIN, LAURIE A
SUTHERLIN, LAURIE A
SUTHERLIN, LAURIE A

SUTHERLIN, ROBERT A
SUTHERLIN, ROBERT A
SUTHERLIN, ROBERT A

SUTTLE, RICHARD F

SWANK, ROXANN

SWANSON, CHARLES L

SWANSON, ELIZABETH A

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK LAKE

BITTERROOT RIVER
BURNT FORK CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

DRY CREEK

COYOTE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT
UT

WS

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

USE

DECREE

B
B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
&

 
&

&
&
&
&
&

&
&
&
&
&

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

&

215877
215878

107459
107461

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

27606
27607
27608
27609
27610

15966
99799
99800

147298
147301
147303
147304

99869
116782
116783

99869
116782
116783

2079

131598

108833

45388

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

FW
FW
ST

IR
ST

DM
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

04/28/1885

11/22/1938
03/28/1925

11/22/1938
03/28/1925

05/01/1967

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

06/10/1895
06/15/1864
06/01/1883
05/01/1861
06/15/1864

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/31/1950
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

02/15/1972
12/31/1955

 3.03

 102.00
 100.00

 102.00
 100.00

 19.20
 4.32

 19.20
 4.32

 81.35
 1.63

 230.01
 1.50

 283.90

 283.90

 258.06
 71.81

 258.06
 258.06
 258.06

 1.25

 5.00

NWNESW

SWSWSW
NESWSE

SWSWSW
NESWSE

SWNWSW

NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW

SWSENE
SWSENE
SESENW

SWSWNW
SWSENE

SENENW
SENENW

SENENW
SENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NENWSW
NENWSW

NENESE
N2NESE

8

23
22

23
22

13

8
8

8
8

36
36
36
31
36

14
14

14
14

8
8
8
5
8
8
8

26
26

19
19

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
19W
20W

21W
21W

21W
21W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

5N

7N
7N

7N
7N

7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

3N
3N

3N
3N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

8N
8N

9N
9N

SWANSON, GERALD R

SWANSON, JAMES B
SWANSON, JAMES B

SWANSON, JOSEPHINE R
SWANSON, JOSEPHINE R

SWANSON, JULIE A

SWANZ, JAMES C
SWANZ, JAMES C

SWANZ, JEAN E
SWANZ, JEAN E

SWARTZ, STANLEY L
SWARTZ, STANLEY L
SWARTZ, STANLEY L
SWARTZ, STANLEY L
SWARTZ, STANLEY L

SWEET, LOIS V
SWEET, LOIS V

SWEET, WILLIAM A
SWEET, WILLIAM A

SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F
SWIFT, ELIZABETH F

SWITZER, MARSHA K
SWITZER, MARSHA K

SYLVESTER, KATHERINE R
SYLVESTER, KATHERINE R

SKALKAHO CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK
DRY CREEK

COYOTE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
THREEMILE CREEK

WS

WS

UT

UT
UT

WS

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

USE
FILED

USE
FILED

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

USE
USE
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45388

147624
148231

147624
148231

108833

148232
148233

148232
148233

147454
147458
147461
147463
147465

1757
1759

1757
1759

111242
111243
111244
111245
111246
111247
111248
212068

99799
99800

151644
151645

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM
ST

IR
ST

ST

DM

DM

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST
IR

ST
IR
ST
IR

ST
IR

ST
IR

IR
ST

ST

CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

05/15/1888
12/01/1864
12/01/1864
05/15/1888
06/01/1885

02/15/1972
12/31/1955

05/01/1902
05/01/1902

05/01/1868

12/31/1958

12/31/1958

05/01/1901

05/01/1901

12/15/1886
12/15/1886
06/10/1918
06/10/1918

12/15/1886
12/15/1886
06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

06/01/1868
06/01/1868

05/01/1898
05/01/1898

12/31/1942

 2.27

 224.40
 561.00
 224.40

 5.00

 1.00

 25.00

 25.00

 3.75

 3.75

 3.45

 1.50

 3.45

 1.50

 11.22

 11.22

 336.60

NWNESW
SENENW
SENENW

SWSWSW
SENENW

NENESE
N2NESE

SENENW
SENENW

NWNESW

NWSWSWSW

NWSWSWSW

SENWNE

SENWNE

NENWSW
NENWSW
SENWSE
SENWSE

NENWSW
NENWSW
SENWSE
SENWSE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NESWSE
S2NWSE

SWNWSE

35
12
12
35
12

19
19

14
14

8

4

4

14

14

7
7
31
31

7
7
31
31

7
7

7
7

11
11

22

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

7N
6N
6N
7N
6N

9N
9N

3N
3N

5N

6N

6N

8N

8N

6N
6N
7N
7N

6N
6N
7N
7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

7N
7N

6N

SYLVESTER, MIKE R
SYLVESTER, MIKE R
SYLVESTER, MIKE R
SYLVESTER, MIKE R
SYLVESTER, MIKE R

SYLVESTER, VERNON E
SYLVESTER, VERNON E

SYPHERS, STEVE
SYPHERS, STEVE

TABERT, WALTER G

TABOR, BILLY A

TABOR, KARA A

TACK, CINDI

TACK, TROY

TACKE, ANTHONY F
TACKE, ANTHONY F
TACKE, ANTHONY F
TACKE, ANTHONY F

TACKE, KAREN J
TACKE, KAREN J
TACKE, KAREN J
TACKE, KAREN J

TAGGART, BRIAN J
TAGGART, BRIAN J

TAGGART, RONDA L
TAGGART, RONDA L

TAGGART, WILLIAM L
TAGGART, WILLIAM L

TALIA, JOHN P INTER VIVOS TRUST

COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

GROUNDWATER
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

WS

WS
WS

WS
WS

UT

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 
&
&
&
&

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

12688
15490
15491
15492
15493

151644
151645

3674
3675

49075

107410

107410

128518

128518

6057
6058
6059
6060

6057
6058
6059
6060

128484
128485

128484
128485

99727
99730

151403

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

DM
ST

FW

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

DM
ST
IR

DM
IR
ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR

FW
FW
IR
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

01/01/1938
01/01/1938

06/13/1972

12/31/1925

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

03/16/1888

12/28/1961

12/28/1961

12/15/1886
12/15/1886
06/10/1918
06/10/1918
04/01/1868
04/01/1973
06/01/1866
01/01/1943
01/01/1950
09/22/1964
12/31/1951
07/11/1908
07/11/1908
12/31/1935
12/31/1951
06/01/1962
06/10/1918
06/10/1918
04/01/1890
04/01/1890
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
06/30/1973

 40.00
 40.00

 300.00

 186.81

 1.00

 174.25

 174.25

 3.45

 1.50
 2.00

 375.00
 3.75

 20.00
 20.00

 150.00
 20.00
 2.46

 20.00
 400.00
 112.20

 3.00
 1.52

 10.00

 425.00
 1.05

SWSWSW
SWSWSW

SWSENE

NESENE

SENENW
SENENW

SWSENE

SESWNE

SESWNE

NENWSW
NENWSW
SENWSE
SENWSE
SESWSW
SWSWSW
E2SWSW
SENWNE
NENWNE
NESWNW
NENWNE
NENWNE

S2SE
NWNE

NENWNE
SESWSW
NENWSE
NENWSE

SESWSE
NWNESW
NWNESW
NESESW

NENWNW

17
17

11

7

14
14

25

12

12

7
7
31
31
29
29
29
32
32
32
20
20
17
20
20
32
31
31
20
17
32
32
32
32

20W
20W

20W

20W

21W
21W

21W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

6N
6N

6N

5N

3N
3N

5N

10N

10N

6N
6N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

TAMMANY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
TAMMANY FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

TASH, RONALD L

TAYLOR, ALLAN D

TAYLOR, DEBRA L
TAYLOR, DEBRA L

TDJ LLC #3

TEGETHOFF, CAROL L

TEGETHOFF, WILLIAM S

TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE
TELLER WILDLIFE REFUGE

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CHARLEYS GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

UT

UT

WS
WS
UT

UT

MP

WS
WS
WS

WS
WS

WS
UT
WS
UT

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
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RA
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RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
DECREE
USE
USE
FILED
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
USE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

B
B
B
B
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99682
99686

650

133509

1763
1764

150843

107546

107546

6057
6058
6059
6060
7772
7773
7774
7775
7776
9824

99925
99926
99927
99928
99929

147917
148111
148112
177872
177873
215946
215947
215948
215949

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

DM

DM

DM

DM

IS

ST
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

05/01/1910

05/01/1910

05/01/1910

05/01/1910

12/31/1925

01/31/1895
12/31/1924

06/01/1865

03/01/1879

12/31/1922

06/01/1858
05/15/1881
06/30/1973
07/01/1875
06/01/1883
05/20/1882
06/30/1973

09/14/1965
12/30/1963

 2.00

 2.00

 15.00

 15.00

 15.00

 15.00

 17.00

 33.66

 11.22

 136.00

 201.96
 392.70
 392.70

 93.50
 420.75

 1.00
 3.48

 3.03
 224.40

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SESWNW

SESWNW

SESWNW

SESWNW

NESWSE

E2
SWNENW

NENENW

NENENW

SWNESE

SWNWNW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SWNWNE
NWSWNE

28
28

28
28

13

13

13

13

7

23
24

7

7

13

36
35
35
35
35
35
35

10
10

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

20W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

10N
10N

10N
10N

6N

6N

6N

6N

5N

9N
9N

5N

5N

8N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

6N
6N

TENNANT, BAILEY R
TENNANT, BAILEY R
TENNANT, BAILEY R
TENNANT, BAILEY R
TENNANT, BAILEY R

TENNANT, GARRET T
TENNANT, GARRET T
TENNANT, GARRET T
TENNANT, GARRET T
TENNANT, GARRET T

THACHER JR, HAMILTON

THACHER RANCH

THACHER-BARRY, ELIZABETH

THACHER-BULLEY, PAULINE

THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD FULL GOSPEL 
CHURCH

THE GERBER TRUST
THE GERBER TRUST

THE LTL TRUST

THIEL, MARLAINA R

THOFT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THOFT, REBECCA S
THOFT, REBECCA S
THOFT, REBECCA S
THOFT, REBECCA S
THOFT, REBECCA S
THOFT, REBECCA S
THOFT, REBECCA S

THOLA, TERRY L
THOLA, TERRY L

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

SHEEP CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SAWMILL CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SP
SP

SP
SP

UT

UT
SP

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

FILED

USE
USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED
FILED

B

B
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147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

4748

4748

4748

4748

105345

150759
151790

7750

15411

99248

151023
171839
171840
171841
171842
171843
171844

12106
12107

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

ST
IR
ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
IR

DM
ST

IR

IR

ST
IR

IR
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

08/24/1907
05/19/1888

10/01/1863
10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
06/01/1872

12/31/1937

10/01/1863
10/01/1863
06/01/1872
06/01/1880
06/01/1880
06/01/1872

05/15/1881

12/31/1937

05/15/1881

05/15/1890
05/10/1882
07/01/1852
06/30/1973
06/30/1973
12/31/1930
07/01/1852

04/01/1963

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

02/27/1909
04/12/1909

 5.00
 5.00

 56.10

 28.05
 17.95

 1.25

 56.10

 28.05
 17.95

 289.00

 1.25

 289.00

 2.50
 4.00
 1.43

 1.00
 30.00

 187.00

 106.60

 2.00
 1.50

SENWNE
NWSWNE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NESESE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NWSENE

NESESE

NWSENE

NENENE
NENENE
NENENE

S2
N2SWSE

SWNWNW
S2SWSE

NWSESE

NENENW
NENENW

NESWSE
NESWSE

14
15

30
30
30
30
30
30

1

30
30
30
30
30
30

6

1

6

32
32
32
29
29
29
29

22

7
7

22
22

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W

20W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
20W
19W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

8N
8N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

8N

9N

8N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
6N
9N

7N

5N
5N

7N
7N

THOMAS, DAVID C
THOMAS, DAVID C

THOMAS, GARY A
THOMAS, GARY A
THOMAS, GARY A
THOMAS, GARY A
THOMAS, GARY A
THOMAS, GARY A

THOMAS, HUGH A

THOMAS, LINDA K
THOMAS, LINDA K
THOMAS, LINDA K
THOMAS, LINDA K
THOMAS, LINDA K
THOMAS, LINDA K

THOMAS, SPENCER F

THOMAS, SUSANNE

THOMAS, SUZANNE M

THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST
THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST
THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST
THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST
THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST
THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST
THOMAS-RUPERT, DIANE TRUST

THOMPSON KENNETH D DESCENDENTS TRUST

THOMPSON, FLORA G

THOMPSON, IRVIN W
THOMPSON, IRVIN W

THOMPSON, JACK E
THOMPSON, JACK E

BURNT FORK CREEK
CABIN CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK
GROUNDWATER
NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK

DRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH

WS
WS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
USE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

B
B
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RATE
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157891
157892

45442
45443

104608
104609
104610
104611

103394

45442
45443

104608
104609
104610
104611

23032

103394

23032

150967
150968
150969
215888
215889

30067658
30067661

147623

212071

21232
21233

4054
4055

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

IR
IR

IR
IR

IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS

01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
05/01/1870
02/27/1909

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
05/01/1870
02/27/1909

06/01/1863
05/15/1882

06/01/1863
05/15/1882

06/01/1866

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

04/01/1884
04/01/1884

03/06/1908
01/17/1913
01/17/1913
03/06/1908

03/06/1908
01/17/1913
01/17/1913
03/06/1908

06/01/1859
06/30/1973

 2.75
 1.25

 14.36

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 14.36

 1.90
 3.70

 1.90
 3.70

 11.22

 1.25

 1.25

 1.50
 1.00

 1.50
 1.00

 168.30
 1.00

NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
SWSESW
NESWSE

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
SWSESW
NESWSE

SENENE
SENENE

SENENE
SENENE

SWNENW

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

NWSWNE
NWSWNE

SWSENE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SWSENE

SWSENE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE
SWSENE

SESWNE
SESWNE

22
22
22
15
22

22
22
22
22
22
15
22

25
25

25
25

31

4
4

4
4

35
35
35
35

35
35
35
35

7
7

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

7N
7N
7N
5N
7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
5N
7N

9N
9N

9N
9N

9N

8N
8N

8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

8N
8N
8N
8N

6N
6N

THOMPSON, JACK E
THOMPSON, JACK E
THOMPSON, JACK E
THOMPSON, JACK E
THOMPSON, JACK E

THOMPSON, LESTER I

THOMPSON, LINDA R
THOMPSON, LINDA R
THOMPSON, LINDA R
THOMPSON, LINDA R
THOMPSON, LINDA R
THOMPSON, LINDA R
THOMPSON, LINDA R

THORSTAD, DONNA M
THORSTAD, DONNA M

THORSTAD, JERRY L
THORSTAD, JERRY L

THRALL, DEBORAH

TILFORD, LORRILLE K
TILFORD, LORRILLE K

TILFORD, STEPHANIE K
TILFORD, STEPHANIE K

TINGLE, EUGENE H
TINGLE, EUGENE H
TINGLE, EUGENE H
TINGLE, EUGENE H

TINGLE, MARION N
TINGLE, MARION N
TINGLE, MARION N
TINGLE, MARION N

TINTZMAN, BRET
TINTZMAN, BRET

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
HOLLORON GULCH

GROUNDWATER

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
HOLLORON GULCH

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

NORTH SWAMP CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK

SPOONER CREEK
DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
SPOONER CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WS

WS

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED

DECREE
USEB

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 
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RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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VERSION
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LATE
CLAIM
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4056
4057
4058

100551
151613

212071

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

100551
151613

19944
19945

19944
19945

26917

99748
99749

99748
99749

152052
152053
152055
152056

152052
152053
152055
152056

98
214121

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR
DM

IR
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

ST
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST

IR
DM

IR

IR

IR

DM
IR
ST

IR
IR

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM
GPM

06/01/1860

12/31/1926
12/31/1951

06/01/1859
06/30/1973

06/01/1860

05/01/1875
06/01/1870
05/01/1882
06/01/1870
05/01/1875
05/01/1882

05/01/1875
06/01/1870
05/01/1882
06/01/1870
05/01/1875
05/01/1882
06/01/1860
06/01/1860

12/31/1926
12/31/1951

04/01/1968

09/10/1910

09/10/1910

12/31/1880
05/01/1868
05/01/1868

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

 67.32

 130.00
 20.00

 168.30
 1.00

 67.32

 134.64
 1.25
 1.45

 134.64
 1.25
 1.45

 168.30

 130.00
 20.00

 200.00

 5.00

 5.00

 40.00
 1.25

 6.73
 6.73

SESWNE

NENWNW
NENWNW

SESWNE
SESWNE

SESWNE

SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE

SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE
SESWNE

SWNWNW

NENWNW
NENWNW

NESWNE

SWSESE

SWSESE

SWSWNE
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

7

16
16

7
7

7

7
7
7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

16
16

13

23

23

31
7
7

7
7

19W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

21W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

6N

5N
5N

6N
6N

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

5N
5N

6N

7N

7N

6N
5N
5N

5N
5N

TINTZMAN, BRET
TINTZMAN, BRET

TINTZMAN, CHERYL L
TINTZMAN, CHERYL L

TINTZMAN, DORIS G
TINTZMAN, DORIS G
TINTZMAN, DORIS G
TINTZMAN, DORIS G

TINTZMAN, ELMORE H
TINTZMAN, ELMORE H
TINTZMAN, ELMORE H
TINTZMAN, ELMORE H
TINTZMAN, ELMORE H
TINTZMAN, ELMORE H

TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M
TINTZMAN, GAYLE M

TINTZMAN, STEVE
TINTZMAN, STEVE

TOLMAN, JACKIE W

TORRES, MARIO A

TORRES, YVONNE M

TOSSBERG, MILDRED W
TOSSBERG, MILDRED W
TOSSBERG, MILDRED W

TOTSOFF, MARY M
TOTSOFF, MARY M

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY CREEK

DRY CREEK

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

FILED
FILED

DECREE
USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

FILED
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

B

B
B
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214122
216243

100124
30070177

98
214121
214122
216243

110540
110541
110542
110543
110544
110545

110540
110541
110542
110543
110544
110545
212072
212073

100124
30070177

30395

131598

131598

23999
44332
44333

10187
211173

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

ST

IR
DM

IR
DM

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

06/01/1890

05/01/1872
12/31/1962

05/01/1872
12/31/1962

04/01/1892

12/31/1902
06/01/1895
12/31/1902
06/01/1895

12/31/1902
06/01/1895
12/31/1902
06/01/1895

05/01/1873

05/01/1873

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

05/01/1902

05/01/1902

05/28/1955
01/25/1936
06/30/1973

12/31/1956
03/25/1982

 6.73
 6.73

 224.40
 20.00

 224.40
 20.00

 125.00

 10.00
 1.25

 10.00
 1.25

 17.84

 17.84

 147.43

 147.43

 255.00
 255.00
 255.00

 1.57
 2.15

NENENW
NENENW

SWNWNE

NENENW
NENWNW

NENENW
NENWNW

NENENW

NENESW
SWNWSE
NENWSE
SENESE

NENESW
SWNWSE
NENWSE
SENESE

NENENW

NENENW

SENW

SENW

SENENW

SENENW

SWNWSE
SENWSE
SWNESW

NWNWNE
NWSWNE

7
7

8

7
6

7
6

36

28
28
28
28

28
28
28
28

7

7

9

9

14

14

12
12
12

21
21

20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

21W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W

20W

20W

20W

20W

21W

21W

21W
21W
21W

20W
20W

5N
5N

6N

5N
5N

5N
5N

3N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

3N

3N

5N
5N
5N

7N
7N

TOTSOFF, NAYDEN
TOTSOFF, NAYDEN

TRACT ONE LLC

TRAMS, BRUCE A
TRAMS, BRUCE A

TRAMS, NORMA
TRAMS, NORMA

TRAPPER PEAK LLC

TRAUTMAN, JUDY K
TRAUTMAN, JUDY K
TRAUTMAN, JUDY K
TRAUTMAN, JUDY K

TRAUTMAN, MICHAEL G
TRAUTMAN, MICHAEL G
TRAUTMAN, MICHAEL G
TRAUTMAN, MICHAEL G

TREXLER, CLIFF

TREXLER, JANE

TREXLER, LARRY

TREXLER, PEGGY

TRIMP, GARY A

TRIMP, SUSAN R

TRINITY CARE CENTER LLC
TRINITY CARE CENTER LLC
TRINITY CARE CENTER LLC

TRIPLE D & M LLC
TRIPLE D & M LLC

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

SNAKE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

WS
WS
WS

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

FILED
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE
FILED

B

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN
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10187
211173

108742

151538
30070974

151538
30070974

110523

147857
147864
147875
147880

147857
147864
147875
147880

9771

9771

214010

214010

27629

27629

147594
147595
210766

125116
131058

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
DM

ST
IR
IR

IR
ST

ST
IR

ST
IR

ST
IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

11/10/1884
11/10/1884
11/10/1884
06/01/1860
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1960
12/31/1930
12/31/1930

08/17/1904
06/01/1866
08/17/1904

05/01/1906
05/31/1906

12/31/1948
05/01/1948
05/01/1948

12/31/1928
12/31/1928

12/31/1928
12/31/1928

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

07/15/1882

06/01/1868

 336.60
 89.76

 123.42
 224.40

 12.00

 2.00
 2.00

 1.50
 10.00

 25.00
 25.00

 300.00

 300.00

 33.66

 33.66

 336.60

 113.88

SESWNE
SESWNE
SWSWNE
SWSWNE
NESENW
NESENW
NESENW
SESWNW
NWSENW

SESWSW
SWNWNW
SESWSW

SWSENE
NENESE

SWSESE
SESESE
SWSESE

S2SWNE
N2SWNE

S2SWNE
N2SWNE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NENESE

NENENW

7
7
7
7
12
12
12
12
12

32
25
32

33
32

16
16
16

15
15

15
15

7
7

7
7

36

7

19W
19W
19W
19W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
21W
20W

19W
19W

20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W

6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N
6N

7N
6N
7N

7N
7N

5N
5N
5N

7N
7N

7N
7N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N

5N

TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC
TRIPLE J BAR RANCH INC

TRIPLE TREE RANCH
TRIPLE TREE RANCH
TRIPLE TREE RANCH

TRIPP LUMBER CO EMP RETIREMENT PLAN
TRIPP LUMBER CO EMP RETIREMENT PLAN

TRIPP, DAVID A
TRIPP, DAVID A

TRIPP, DIANE M
TRIPP, DIANE M

TROTTER, TIMOTHY O
TROTTER, TIMOTHY O
TROTTER, TIMOTHY O

TRUC, CHRISTIAN R
TRUC, CHRISTIAN R

TRUC, EVELYNE S
TRUC, EVELYNE S

TSANG, DONALD
TSANG, DONALD

TSANG, LENORE A
TSANG, LENORE A

TURNER, LANELL

TURNER, MARGARET R

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
CALF CREEK
CALF CREEK
CALF CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
WILLOW CREEK

LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
COALPIT CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

DRY GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
DRY GULCH

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

COYOTE GULCH
COYOTE GULCH

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

WS

WS

SP

SP
SP
SP

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

FILED
DECREE
FILED

FILED
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
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643
647

157867
157868
157869
157870
157871
157872

30072280

31027
31028
31029

99692
99693

212074
212075

212074
212075

107894
107895
107896

150092
150093

150092
150093

4106
4107

4106
4107

23031

4105

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR
ST
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
IR

ST
IR

IR

IR
ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

05/01/1876

06/01/1868
05/01/1876

06/06/1926

06/06/1926

05/01/1909
05/09/1934
07/03/1909
06/30/1907
03/04/1912
01/25/1915
04/15/1892
06/01/1903
06/01/1903

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1866

10/04/1889
10/04/1889

03/03/1970

04/15/1910
04/15/1910

 106.29

 113.88
 106.29

 340.00

 340.00

 425.00

 1.00
 1.69

 1.00
 1.69

 11.22
 56.10

 11.22
 56.10

 46.50

 187.00

 112.20

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

NWNWSW

NWNWSW

SESENE
E2NE

S2S2NE
SESENE

E2
E2NE

SWSWNW
SWSW
NWNE

NWSENE
NENESE

SENWSW
NENESE

NWSENE
NENESE

SENWSW
NENESE

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SWNWSE
SWNWSE

SWSWSW

NWSWSW
NWSWSW

7

7
7

29

29

17
20
17
17
17
20
17
15
15

6
36
11
36

6
36
11
36

7
7

7
7

8
8

6

31
31

20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
20W
19W
20W

19W
20W
19W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W

20W
20W

5N

5N
5N

9N

9N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

8N
9N
8N
9N

8N
9N
8N
9N

5N
5N

5N
5N

7N
7N

9N

5N
5N

TURNER, MARGARET R

TURNER, MICHAEL L
TURNER, MICHAEL L

TURNER, SUSAN J

TURNER, TIMOTHY D

TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC
TUSCANY MONTANA LLC

TWITE, JOY E
TWITE, JOY E
TWITE, JOY E
TWITE, JOY E

TWITE, SCOTT A
TWITE, SCOTT A
TWITE, SCOTT A
TWITE, SCOTT A

UNDEM, ROBERT J
UNDEM, ROBERT J

UNDEM, VICKIE L
UNDEM, VICKIE L

UNION DITCH CO
UNION DITCH CO

URBAN - WERMERS, CLARA

URQUHART FAMILY LLC
URQUHART FAMILY LLC

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK

NORTH BURNT FORK CREEK

BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK
BIRCH CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

UT

SP
SP

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

SEVR
SEVR
SEVR
SEVR

SEVR
SEVR
SEVR
SEVR

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
FILED
USE
USE
FILED
USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED
FILED
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211172

4105
211172

99828

99828

151249
151250
151251
151252
151253
151254
153812

30068958
30068963

10125
10126
10153
10154

10125
10126
10153
10154

107466
107467

107466
107467

111149
118439

23813

45547
107468

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR

IS
IS
IS
IS
ST
ST
IS
ST
RC
RC
RC
RC
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

04/01/1900

06/01/1950
06/01/1950
06/01/1916
06/01/1940

06/07/1921
06/01/1921
06/07/1921

06/07/1921
06/07/1921
06/07/1921
06/07/1921
06/07/1921
06/07/1921

06/01/1921
06/01/1921
06/01/1921

06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920

 5.00

 5.00

 35.00
 35.00
 35.00

 35.00

 35.00
 35.00
 35.00
 35.00

 35.00
 35.00

SESENW

NW
SWNW

SESWSE
NENWSW

SENENE
NWNWNE
SWNESW

NWSWSE
SESWNW
SWSENE

NWSWNW
NENWSE

NWNWNW

SENE
NWSW

SENWNE

SESW
SWSWSE

SWNW
SWSW

11

3
4
24
7

12
13
12

10
3
35
20
14
13

16
15
5

18
17
22
6

21W

18W
18W
19W
17W

20W
20W
20W

20W
19W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
19W

4N

4N
4N
5N
4N

4N
4N
4N

4N
4N
5N
4N
4N
4N

4N
4N
4N

4N
4N
4N
4N

URQUHART FAMILY LLC

URQUHART, EVELYN M

URQUHART, ROBERT D

URQUHART, TOM P

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GIRD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
DIVIDE CREEK
WEASEL CREEK
WEASEL CREEK
DALY CREEK
JERRY LAKE
JERRY LAKE
JERRY LAKE
JERRY LAKE
JERRY LAKE
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BLACKTAIL CREEK
MCKINNEY GULCH
SPRING GULCH
TWO BEAR CREEK
FALLS GULCH
ROAN GULCH
BLACKTAIL CREEK
BLACKTAIL CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
LAST LOG DRAW
TWOMILE CREEK
BROOKINS GULCH
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
ROAN GULCH
HARLAN CREEK
LITTLE SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

WDRN

WDRN

WDRN

DISS
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

 

&
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

&
&
&
&

107469

151265

151265

151265

50438
50439
50440
50441
50442
50443
50444
50445
50446
50447
50448
50449
50451
50452
50453
50456
50457
50458
50459
50461
50463
50464
50465
50466
50467
50468
50469
50470
50472
50480
50481
50482
50483

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
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ST
ST
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ST
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IS
IS
IS
IS
IS
IS
IS
IS

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920

06/01/1920
06/01/1920

06/01/1920

06/07/1921
05/01/1921
05/01/1921
05/01/1921
05/01/1921
05/01/1921
05/01/1921
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1920
06/01/1921
06/01/1921
06/07/1921

09/01/1957
06/01/1935
09/01/1957
09/01/1957

 4.00
 4.49
 4.49

 4.49
 4.49

 35.00
 35.00
 35.00

 5.00
 5.00
 5.00
 5.00

SWNE
W2
NE

N2
SE

NWNW

NWNESE
NENESW
SWNESW
SESWSE
SENENE

SESWNW
SWSWSE

NW
NENESE

S2N2
S2NWSE

SWSE
E2SESE

SWNESE
W2NE

SESENE
SWSWSE
SWSENW
SWNENW
SWNWNW

NENENE
SWSWSE
NENENE
NENESW

2
3
22

8
23

6

12
22
22
20
21
28
17
4
32
29
14
22
16
17
11
18
15
20
12
17

1
4
1
5

20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

19W

20W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
18W
18W
18W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
18W
19W
20W
20W
20W

19W
18W
19W
18W

4N
4N
4N

4N
4N

4N

4N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
4N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
4N
4N
4N

7N
7N
7N
7N

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

BLACKTAIL CREEK
MOOSE GULCH
RODGERS GULCH
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
TWO BEAR CREEK
SWITCHBACK CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
FALLS GULCH
SAWDUST GULCH
TWOMILE CREEK
LAST LOG DRAW
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
MCCURTNEY CREEK
MCCURTNEY CREEK
BRENNAN CREEK
COFFEE GULCH
COFFEE GULCH
NEWTON GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
HOG TROUGH CREEK
RAILROAD CREEK
FULLERTON GULCH
MCCURTNEY CREEK
COFFEE GULCH
NEWTON GULCH
GIRD CREEK
DALY CREEK
TENDERFOOT GULCH
ROAN GULCH
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
HARLAN CREEK
JACK CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
GOLD CREEK
BEARTRAP CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
GOLD CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
GOLD CREEK
FLAT ROCK CREEK

UT

SP
SP
SP
UT
SP
SP
UT

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
UT

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
DISS
DISS
DISS
DISS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE
USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
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50484
50485
50486
50487
50488
50489
50490
50491
50492
50493
50494
50499
50500
50501
50502
50503
50504
50505
50506
50507
50508
50509
50510
50511
50513
50514
50515
50516
50519
50520
50521
50522
50543
50544
50545
50546
50547
50548
50549
50550

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IS
IS
RC
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IS
IR

DM
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
IR

IS
IS

IR

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

10/03/1905
06/01/1935

02/23/1966

02/23/1966
05/01/1942

07/01/1852
07/01/1852

06/01/1934
10/03/1905
05/10/1892
05/10/1892
05/01/1942

02/19/1877
12/09/1939

12/04/1944

06/15/1903

05/10/1930

07/13/1960

12/10/1963

04/05/1882

10/01/1882

12/10/1963

11/13/1957

12/10/1963

 5.00
 5.00

 4.49

 56.10
 56.10

 35.00

 100.00
 100.00

 35.80

 2.00

NENESW
SWNW

NWNENE

SWSWNW
SWNWNE

SWSENW
SWSENW

SWNWNE
NESESE

SENWNE
NENE

NESWNE

SESWNE
N2SESE

NESWSE

NENENW

SESWNW

NENESE

SESWNW

SWNWSE

SENWSW

NESE

NWNWSW

NENENE

3
5

17

6
27

20
20

22
23
20
20
6

36
34

2

14

36

2

36

15

11

15

14

11

18W
18W

19W

18W
19W

20W
20W

18W
18W
19W
19W
18W

20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

6N
7N

8N

8N
7N

7N
7N

10N
10N

5N
5N
8N

13N
13N

12N

9N

10N

9N

10N

9N

8N

9N

9N

9N

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST SERVICE)

USA (DEPT OF ARMY CORP OF ENGINEERS)
USA (DEPT OF ARMY CORP OF ENGINEERS)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION)

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 

BURNT FORK LAKE
CUTOFF GULCH
BURNT FORK CREEK
WILLOUGHBY CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
CLAREMONT CREEK
LITTLE WILLOW CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
AMBROSE CREEK
ARASTA CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
NEWTON GULCH
BRENNAN CREEK
HAACKE CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPRING CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SP
SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

WS

WS

SP

WS

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

MS
MS

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
DISS
ACTV
ACTV
DISS
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
DISS

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

RESERVED
USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

USE
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50551
50552
50553
50554
50555
50557
50558
50559
50560
50570
50574
50576
50577

147861
147870
169242
169243

111267
111268

120055

142482

142483

142484

142485

142486

142487

142488

142489

142490

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

IR

FW

FW

FW

FW

FW

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR
FW

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM
GPM

05/15/1953

04/01/1952

01/29/1947

12/10/1963

12/10/1963

08/15/1941

12/10/1963

06/15/1905

12/10/1963

07/02/1931

05/07/1938

12/10/1963

11/04/1950

06/10/1882

12/10/1963

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

05/01/1873

06/01/1880
06/01/1880

 5.00

 1.28

 1.25

 1.25

 336.60

 17.00
 58.91

NENESE

N2NENW

NWSWNE

NWNENW

NESWNW

NESWNW

SWNESE

NENESW

NENESW

NESWNE

SENENW

SWNENE

SWNENE

SWNENE

NESENW

NENWSW
NENWSW

NENWSW
NENWSW

NENENW

NESESE
NWSWSW

10

2

10

14

11

11

2

11

11

11

11

2

2

2

14

26
26

26
26

7

1
6

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

21W
20W

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

9N

8N
8N

8N
8N

5N

5N
5N

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)

UTTER, JOHN W
UTTER, JOHN W

UTTER, MARY E
UTTER, MARY E

VAN LUCHENE, JEFFREY S

VAN MARLE, PAM
VAN MARLE, PAM

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPRING CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

SPRING CREEK

SWAMP CREEK

SWAMP CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP

WS

WS

WS

WS

WS

SP

SP

UT
UT

UT
UT

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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142491

142492

142493

184100

188230

188231

188232

188233

188234

188235

188236

188237

188238

188239

188240

99799
99800

99799
99800

9829

5761
5762

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
FW

IR

IR

ST

ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR

DM

IR
IR

DM

IR

IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

CFS
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

06/01/1880
06/01/1880

11/02/1909

11/02/1909

05/19/1942

05/19/1942

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/10/1918
06/10/1918

06/27/1973
06/27/1973

06/27/1973
06/27/1973

05/01/1872

05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

04/28/1885
04/28/1885

04/28/1885

 17.00
 58.91

 198.82

 198.82

 1.25

 1.25

 1.45
 175.00

 1.45
 175.00

 3.74

 20.00
 258.10

 1.14

 1.14

 448.00

 448.00

NESESE
NWSWSW

SWSESE

SWSESE

SWSWNE

SWSWNE

NENWSW
NENWSW

NENWSW
NENWSW

SESENW
SESWSE

SESENW
SESWSE

NENENW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWSESW
SWSESW

SWSESW

1
6

12

12

24

24

26
26

26
26

21
21

21
21

7

8
8
8
8

30
30

30
30

15
15

15

21W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

5N
5N

10N

10N

8N

8N

8N
8N

8N
8N

8N
8N

8N
8N

5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N
5N

5N

VAN MARLE, ROBERT
VAN MARLE, ROBERT

VEDEL, BETTY L

VEDEL, RICHARD A

VEERKAMP, BRIAN K

VEERKAMP, LORI M

VERNIER, BRUCE M
VERNIER, BRUCE M

VERNIER, CAROLYN
VERNIER, CAROLYN

VIA, BRENDA BABCOCK IRREVOCABLE TRUST #1
VIA, BRENDA BABCOCK IRREVOCABLE TRUST #1
VIA, BRENDA BABCOCK IRREVOCABLE TRUST #1

VIA, BRENDA BABCOCK IRREVOCABLE TRUST #2
VIA, BRENDA BABCOCK IRREVOCABLE TRUST #2
VIA, BRENDA BABCOCK IRREVOCABLE TRUST #2

VIETH, EDNA R

VOGT S & J FAMILY TRUST
VOGT S & J FAMILY TRUST
VOGT S & J FAMILY TRUST
VOGT S & J FAMILY TRUST

VUGTEVEEN, JOHN D
VUGTEVEEN, JOHN D

VUGTEVEEN, JUDITH C
VUGTEVEEN, JUDITH C

WAGNER, JOSHUA R
WAGNER, JOSHUA R

WAGNER, JUSTINE M

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

SOUTH WILLOUGHBY CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
GROUNDWATER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

UT

UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

UT
UT

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

USE

USE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
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5761
5762

107568

107568

150802

150802

99799
99800

99799
99800

103882
103883
212026

103882
103883
212026

9738

99547
99548
99549
99550

157362
157363

157362
157363

15445
15446

15445

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR

ST
IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

04/28/1885

03/01/1879

03/01/1879

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

05/01/1868

05/17/1962

05/17/1962

05/01/1876
06/01/1868

05/23/1892
05/23/1892

05/23/1892
05/23/1892

06/01/1956

06/01/1956

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

04/01/1885
04/01/1885
05/01/1868
04/01/1885

 100.98

 100.98

 1.14

 14.47

 340.00

 340.00

 130.83
 149.45

 336.60

 336.60

 277.00

 277.00

 224.40

 86.39

 224.40

 86.39

 28.05
 1.68
 4.49

SWSESW

NENENW

NENENW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

NENENW

NWSESE

NWSESE

NENENW
NENENW

NENWNE
NENWNE

NENWNE
NENWNE

SESWNW

SESWNW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
SWNWSW
NWNESW

15

7

7

30
30

7

12

12

7
7

18
18

18
18

36

36

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

8
8
8
8

20W

20W

20W

19W
19W

20W

21W

21W

20W
20W

18W
18W

18W
18W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

5N

5N

5N

9N
9N

5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

10N
10N

10N
10N

12N

12N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

WAGNER, JUSTINE M

WALISER, JAMES D

WALISER, MARSHA M

WALKER, KAREN G
WALKER, KAREN G

WALROD, CHERYL K

WALTON, VICKI L

WALTON, WAYNE R

WANDERER, STEPHEN L
WANDERER, STEPHEN L

WANDLER, EUGENE A
WANDLER, EUGENE A

WANDLER, NANCY M
WANDLER, NANCY M

WANG, DEAN

WANG, KAREN R

WANKEL, JAMES
WANKEL, JAMES
WANKEL, JAMES
WANKEL, JAMES

WANKEL, THOMAS
WANKEL, THOMAS
WANKEL, THOMAS
WANKEL, THOMAS

WANNER, KENNEDY S
WANNER, KENNEDY S
WANNER, KENNEDY S
WANNER, KENNEDY S

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

WS

WS

UT
UT

UT
UT

SP

SP

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

MS

MS

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM
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TYPE
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&
 

15446

10129

10129

157362
157363

128520

10185

10185

7307
7308

9819
9820

9819
9820

27622

27622

10144
10145

211705
211706

10144
10145

211705
211706

49076
49077

103454
110529

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR
IR

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

IR
IR

ST

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM

04/01/1868

06/30/1903
03/08/1909
03/08/1909
06/30/1903
06/30/1903
06/30/1903
03/08/1909
03/08/1909

05/10/1959

06/01/1863
05/15/1882

05/01/1876
06/01/1868
05/01/1876
06/01/1973
06/01/1868

04/15/1901
07/01/1852

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

07/02/1971
07/12/1963

05/01/1888

 0.17

 132.50
 42.50
 7.50

 17.50

 176.00

 1.90
 3.70

 31.42
 60.00
 35.90

 1.01
 280.50

 2.00

 2.00

 1.52
 76.30

NWNESW

NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW
NWNENW

SWNWSE

SENENE
SENENE

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
SESWSE

NWNESW

SESWNE
SESWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWNENE
SENESW

SENENW

8

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

28

25
25

8
8
8
6
8

30
30

28
28

28
28

12
1

14

20W

21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W
21W

20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

21W

5N

4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N
4N

8N

9N
9N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

9N
9N

10N
10N

10N
10N

9N
9N

3N

WANNER, KENNEDY S

WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT
WARD IRRIGATION DISTRICT

WARK, JAMES M

WARME, CHRISTOPHER J
WARME, CHRISTOPHER J

WARNER, THELMA L
WARNER, THELMA L
WARNER, THELMA L
WARNER, THELMA L
WARNER, THELMA L

WARREN, JOSEPH B
WARREN, JOSEPH B

WATERS, JANICE
WATERS, JANICE
WATERS, JANICE
WATERS, JANICE
WATERS, JANICE

WATERS, ROGER
WATERS, ROGER
WATERS, ROGER
WATERS, ROGER
WATERS, ROGER

WATSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC
WATSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC

WATSON, CLINTON T

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

SP
SP

SP
SP

WS

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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110530

5822
5823
5824
5825
5826
5827
5828
5829

8539

19944
19945

49079
49080
49081

107527
107528

25749
25750

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

147768
147769
212063
212064
212065

5200
30067576

45494

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE



Page 20012/04/2015

SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
IR
ST
MD

IR
IR
ST
MD

ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
IR

IR
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

05/01/1888

05/15/1881
05/15/1881

05/15/1881
05/15/1881

03/20/1901
02/20/1891
08/15/1946
08/15/1946

03/20/1901
02/20/1891
08/15/1946
08/15/1946

04/01/1872
04/01/1872

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

04/01/1872
04/01/1872

02/20/1871
02/03/1871

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

10/01/1863
10/01/1863

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

 100.98

 100.98

 85.00
 170.00

 24.00
 24.00

 85.00
 170.00

 24.00
 24.00

 1.88

 2.00

 2.00

 1.88

 30.80
 17.50

 1.14

 1.14

 2.29

SENENW

NENESE
NENESE

NENESE
NENESE

SENWSW
SWSWSE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SENWSW
SWSWSE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWSENW
SWSENW

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

SWSENW
SWSENW

SWNWSE
SWSWSE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SENENW
SENENW

14

36
36

36
36

17
18
32
32

17
18
32
32

20
20

28
28

28
28

20
20

8
34

30
30

30
30

14
14

21W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W
20W
20W

19W
19W
20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W
20W

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

21W
21W

3N

9N
9N

9N
9N

6N
6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

7N
7N

10N
10N

10N
10N

7N
7N

7N
8N

9N
9N

9N
9N

3N
3N

WATSON, IRIS M

WAYMAN, KRISTA K
WAYMAN, KRISTA K

WAYMAN, LAIRD T
WAYMAN, LAIRD T

WEBER, BRIEN M
WEBER, BRIEN M
WEBER, BRIEN M
WEBER, BRIEN M

WEBER, GAYLE L
WEBER, GAYLE L
WEBER, GAYLE L
WEBER, GAYLE L

WEBER, MARGARET
WEBER, MARGARET

WEBER, MARTI
WEBER, MARTI

WEBER, MATT
WEBER, MATT

WEBER, WADE
WEBER, WADE

WEBFOOT DITCH CO
WEBFOOT DITCH CO

WEDEL, JESSICA
WEDEL, JESSICA

WEDEL, TORSTEN
WEDEL, TORSTEN

WEIL CHILDREN LTD
WEIL CHILDREN LTD

BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

CALF CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CALF CREEK
CHARLEYS GULCH
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
NORTH BIRCH CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

UT

UT

SP
SP

SP
SP

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

FILED
USE
FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE
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RIGHT ID
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QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
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LATE
CLAIM
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45494

148173
148174

148173
148174

40342
40343
45434
45435

40342
40343
45434
45435

45378
45379

147768
147769

147768
147769

45378
45379

40181
40183

157362
157363

157362
157363

4907
4908

76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST

DM
IR
IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
ST

IR
ST

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM
DM

ST
ST
IR
IR
IR

DM
DM

IR

MD

IR
IR
IR
IR

CFS

GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

CFS

CFS

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

09/20/1971
09/20/1971

06/02/1957
06/01/1895
05/10/1892
05/10/1892
06/01/1895
05/10/1892

07/10/1902
07/10/1902

07/10/1902
07/10/1902

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
06/01/1877
12/31/1885
06/01/1877
12/31/1948
12/15/1966

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
06/01/1877
12/31/1885
06/01/1877
12/31/1948
12/15/1966

05/31/1956

05/01/1887
05/01/1884
06/01/1880
05/01/1871

 2.00

 35.00
 1.25
 1.25

 10.00

 4.00

 4.00

 353.43
 3.25

 353.43
 10.00
 22.00

 353.43
 3.25

 353.43
 10.00
 22.00

 100.00

 2.25
 2.25
 1.00
 3.00

NWNWNE
NWNWNE

NWNWSW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

NWSWNW
SENESE

NWSWNW

SESESW
E2

SESESW
E2

S2SWSE
S2SE

NENENW
E2NESE

SWNESW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

S2SWSE
S2SE

NENENW
E2NESE

SWNESW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE

NESWSE

NENENE
NENENE
SENENE

NESWNE

28
28

28
28
28
28
28
28

25
25

25
25

31
31
6
31
5
31
31

31
31
6
31
5
31
31

25

10
10
10
11

19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

21W
21W

21W
21W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W
19W

21W

20W
20W
20W
20W

10N
10N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

9N
9N
8N
9N
8N
9N
9N

9N
9N
8N
9N
8N
9N
9N

6N

6N
6N
6N
6N

WEINHEIMER, KENNETH
WEINHEIMER, KENNETH

WEIS, MARTIN R
WEIS, MARTIN R
WEIS, MARTIN R
WEIS, MARTIN R
WEIS, MARTIN R
WEIS, MARTIN R

WEISSMAN, ALLIE
WEISSMAN, ALLIE

WEISSMAN, IRVING
WEISSMAN, IRVING

WELDY, FRED L
WELDY, FRED L
WELDY, FRED L
WELDY, FRED L
WELDY, FRED L
WELDY, FRED L
WELDY, FRED L

WELDY, JOYCE
WELDY, JOYCE
WELDY, JOYCE
WELDY, JOYCE
WELDY, JOYCE
WELDY, JOYCE
WELDY, JOYCE

WELTON, FRANK J

WELTON, VIRGINIA C

WELTY, DIANE M
WELTY, DIANE M
WELTY, DIANE M
WELTY, DIANE M

DRY GULCH
DRY GULCH

GROUNDWATER
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
COFFEE GULCH
SKALKAHO CREEK
COFFEE GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
ROBERTSON CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

GROUNDWATER

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

SP
SP

SP

SP

WS

WS

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED
FILED

USE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
USE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

USE
USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
DECREE
USE
DECREE
FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
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147768
147769

147855
147864
147866
147871
147880
149000

3681
3685

3681
3685

105000
105001
105008
105009
105010
105016
105018

105000
105001
105008
105009
105010
105016
105018

212087

631

4079
4080
4081
4082

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR

IR
ST

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
ST

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

CFS
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

12/31/1887

12/31/1887

12/31/1887

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

05/19/1888

06/01/1865

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1859
06/01/1860
07/01/1858

06/01/1899
06/01/1899

04/01/1870

04/01/1870

12/31/1866
12/31/1866
12/31/1866
12/31/1920

05/01/1970

05/01/1970

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
04/28/1885
04/28/1885

 210.38

 210.38

 210.38

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 5.00

 25.25

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 1.05
 258.06
 280.50

 171.00

 5.11

 5.11

 1.22
 305.18

 2.04
 2.13

 350.00

 350.00

 8.98
 8.42

 448.00

NENWNE

NENWNE

NENWNE

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

NWSWNE

NENENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

NWSENW
NWSENW
NWSENW

SENWSW
SENWSW

NWNENW

NWNENW

SESESE
SWSWNE
SWNESE

NWNWNE

SWSESW

SWSESW

NENENW
NENENW
SWSESW
SWSESW

4

4

4

32
30
32

15

7

8
8
8

8
8
8

7
7

32

32

26
35
26
10

31

31

7
7
15
15

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W

19W

20W

19W
19W
19W

19W
19W
19W

20W
20W

20W

20W

19W
19W
19W
19W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

6N

6N

6N

5N
5N
5N

8N

5N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N
6N

6N
6N

5N

5N

10N
10N
10N

8N

11N

11N

5N
5N
5N
5N

WENGER, EILEEN D

WENGER, LARRY H

WENGER, MADISON P

WEST, KEITH A
WEST, KEITH A
WEST, KEITH A

WEST, WESLEY K

WESTERN FEDERAL

WETZSTEON, ANGELA B
WETZSTEON, ANGELA B
WETZSTEON, ANGELA B

WETZSTEON, CORY A
WETZSTEON, CORY A
WETZSTEON, CORY A

WHALEY, SUZANNE C
WHALEY, SUZANNE C

WHEATON, AARON

WHEATON, KRISTEN

WHEELBARROW CREEK RANCH, LLC
WHEELBARROW CREEK RANCH, LLC
WHEELBARROW CREEK RANCH, LLC
WHEELBARROW CREEK RANCH, LLC

WHEELER, KATHLEEN J

WHEELER, STEVEN E

WHITE, CAROL L
WHITE, CAROL L
WHITE, CAROL L
WHITE, CAROL L

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

CABIN CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK
WILLOW CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

SPRING GULCH
GRAYHORSE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SP

SP

SP

MP

MP

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
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MS

MS
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ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
FILED
FILED
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99875
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23830
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151266

157892
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151499
151502
151503

151499
151502
151503

131600
131601

23830

23830

108994
108995
108996
128515

148064

148064

7421
7422

15445
15446

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
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76H

76H
76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

ST
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IR
IR
ST

ST
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IR
IR
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ST
ST
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IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

ST
IR
ST
IR

ST
IR
ST
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GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM
CFS

CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

06/01/1865
06/01/1865
04/28/1885
04/28/1885

06/01/1865
06/01/1865

04/01/1872
12/08/1920
04/26/1909
05/01/1898
05/01/1898
04/01/1872
12/08/1920

06/30/1973

06/27/1973
04/01/1883

05/11/1940

05/15/1881

05/15/1881

05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875

05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1875

07/02/1971

 16.83

 8.98
 8.42

 448.00

 16.83

 4.00
 2.50
 1.50
 5.00

 75.00

 220.00
 2.24

 1.25

 67.32

 67.32

 21.54

 34.78

 21.54

 34.78

 1.52

NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
SWSESW
SWSESW

NENENW
NENENW

SWSENW
SESESE

NWNWNW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SESESE

SWSWSW

SWSENW
SENWSE

SWNWSE

NESWNW

NESWNW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

SWNENE

7
7

7
7
15
15

7
7

20
27
35
20
20
20
27

30

33
33

33

36

36

7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7

12

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
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20W
20W
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20W
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5N
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5N
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8N
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7N
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7N
8N

6N

9N
9N

9N

9N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

9N

WHITE, CAROLYN S
WHITE, CAROLYN S

WHITE, EDWARD D
WHITE, EDWARD D
WHITE, EDWARD D
WHITE, EDWARD D

WHITE, GORDON H
WHITE, GORDON H

WHITE, TIMOTHY R
WHITE, TIMOTHY R
WHITE, TIMOTHY R
WHITE, TIMOTHY R
WHITE, TIMOTHY R
WHITE, TIMOTHY R
WHITE, TIMOTHY R

WHITEBIRD COMMUNITY LLP

WICKS, JENNIFER L
WICKS, JENNIFER L
WICKS, JENNIFER L
WICKS, JENNIFER L

WICKS, PERRY A

WICKS, SHARON R

WIGEN, JACK
WIGEN, JACK
WIGEN, JACK
WIGEN, JACK

WIGEN, VIRGINIA
WIGEN, VIRGINIA
WIGEN, VIRGINIA
WIGEN, VIRGINIA

WILBURN, WILLIAM K

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
SPOONER CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK

SP

SP
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36285
36286

7421
7422

15445
15446

36285
36286

147298
147299
147300
147301
147303
147304
147305

214374

13295
13297
15424
15425

107544

107544

12112
12113

211181
211182

12112
12113

211181
211182

5200

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H

76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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ST
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ST

ST

IR

IR

IR
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IR
ST
ST

IR
IR
ST
ST
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GPM
GPM

GPM
CFS

GPM
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1930
12/31/1945

03/24/1958
06/30/1973

03/24/1958
06/30/1973

06/01/1865

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/01/1865

06/01/1868

05/01/1876

06/01/1868

05/01/1876

06/30/1973

05/01/1872

06/08/1950

06/01/1868
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
05/01/1876

06/01/1868
05/01/1876
06/01/1868
05/01/1876

06/01/1868

 5.00
 5.00

 300.00
 1.50

 300.00
 1.50

 21.04

 283.90

 21.04

 179.52

 157.08

 184.01

 156.45

 2.50

 29.90
 26.19

 29.90
 26.19

 29.90

SESENW
NWNESW

NWNENW
S2S2N2NE

NWNENW
S2S2N2NE

NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

NENENW

SWSWSW

NENENW

NENENESE

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENW

23
23

8
8

8
8

7

14
14

7

7

7

7

7

18

7

15

7
7
7
7

7
7
7
7

7

20W
20W

19W
19W

19W
19W

20W

21W
21W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

19W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

6N
6N

9N
9N

9N
9N

5N

3N
3N

5N

5N

5N

5N

5N

9N

5N

6N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N
5N
5N
5N

5N

WILCOX HOLDING LLC
WILCOX HOLDING LLC

WILCOX, CINDY L
WILCOX, CINDY L

WILCOX, WALES S
WILCOX, WALES S

WILDEY, ELDON D

WILDEY, L CHRISTINE
WILDEY, L CHRISTINE

WILDEY, RUTH O

WILDFLOWER SUBDIVISION HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOC
WILDFLOWER SUBDIVISION HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOC
WILDFLOWER SUBDIVISION HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOC
WILDFLOWER SUBDIVISION HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOC

WILKEN, LARRY

WILLIAMS, DONNA

WILLIAMS, FRANCIS E

WILLIAMS, HEATHER
WILLIAMS, HEATHER
WILLIAMS, HEATHER
WILLIAMS, HEATHER

WILLIAMS, JOEL
WILLIAMS, JOEL
WILLIAMS, JOEL
WILLIAMS, JOEL

WILLIAMS, KYLE

COW CREEK
COW CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

THREEMILE CREEK
THREEMILE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SP
SP

UT
UT

UT
UT

WS
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ACTV
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ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV
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FILED

FILED
USE

FILED
USE

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE

DECREE

B

B
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108762
108763

649
214735

649
214735

107547

1757
1759

107547

152001

152002

152003

152004

215915

10161

151401

13264
13265
13266
13267

13264
13265
13266
13267

13264

76H
76H
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76H
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76H
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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IR
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IR
IR

GPM

CFS

GPM
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GPM
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GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS
CFS

05/01/1876
06/01/1868
05/01/1876

06/08/1950

05/01/1872

05/01/1875
05/01/1875

05/05/1896
05/05/1896

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

05/15/1890
05/10/1882

04/01/1887
06/09/1922

02/17/1964

04/01/1905
04/15/1964

05/31/1889

05/31/1889

09/23/1957
09/23/1957

06/01/1866
06/01/1866
08/17/1904

 26.19

 2.50

 156.45

 14.03
 14.03

 5.72

 112.20

 112.20

 2.50
 4.00

 4.00
 2.50

 116.69
 240.00

 246.50

 246.50

 25.00
 25.00

 1.80
 2.73

NENENW
NENENW
NENENW

NENENESE

NENENW

NENENW
NENENW

SENENW
SENENW

SESWNE

SESWNE

NENENE
NENENE

SWNENE
SWNENE

NWNWSW

NWNENE
NWNENE

SENENW

SENENW

SWNENE
SWNENE

SWNWNW
SWNWNW

SESENE

7
7
7

15

7

7
7
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7

7

32
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1
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7
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6N
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6N
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9N
9N

8N
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10N

3N

3N

6N
6N

6N
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6N

WILLIAMS, KYLE
WILLIAMS, KYLE
WILLIAMS, KYLE

WILLIAMS, LYNN F

WILLIAMS, SAM

WILLIFORD, DIANE B
WILLIFORD, DIANE B

WILSON FAMILY TRUST

WILSON, BRIANNA
WILSON, BRIANNA

WILSON, DANIEL P

WILSON, KATHRYN L

WILSON, MARVIN E
WILSON, MARVIN E

WILSON, PATRICIA L
WILSON, PATRICIA L

WILTON, MICHAEL R

WINGO, CARMEN L
WINGO, CARMEN L

WOIRHAYE, JENNIFER C

WOIRHAYE, RYAN R

WOLFE, KIM L
WOLFE, KIM L

WOOD FAMILY CORPORATION
WOOD FAMILY CORPORATION
WOOD FAMILY CORPORATION

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WILLOW CREEK

WILLOW CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

PINE HOLLOW GULCH

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

SP

UT
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DECREE
DECREE
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DECREE
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151401

10161

7319
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150417

2344
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116677
116678

151799
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID
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CFS
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GPM

CFS
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GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

06/01/1866

12/31/1937

12/31/1937

06/01/1942

04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1872
04/01/1904
04/01/1872
04/01/1906
12/31/1926
12/31/1926

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

05/20/1950

12/31/1910
12/30/1963

05/01/1958
05/20/1950

12/31/1910

12/31/1923
12/30/1963

 2.00

 1.25

 1.25

 372.26

 2.00
 2.45

 370.26
 370.26
 370.29
 425.00

 255.00

 255.00

 1.00

 85.00
 35.00

 5.00
 1.00

 85.00

 210.00

 35.00

 50.00

 50.00

SWSWSW

NESESE

NESESE

NWNENW

SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWNWSE
SWSWSE
SWSWSE

SWNESW

SWNESW

NESWNE

SWNENE
SWNENW

SWNWNW
NESWNE

SWNENE

SESENW
NWNWNW
SWNENW

SESENW

SESENW

30

1

1

9
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20
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8
8
8
3
3
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30

30
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11
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20W

20W
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20W
20W
20W
20W
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20W

21W

21W

20W

21W
20W

20W
20W
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20W
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9N
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9N

7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

5N

5N

5N

5N
5N

5N
5N

5N

4N
5N
5N

4N

4N

WOOD, BRUCE

WOOD, CHRISTOPHER

WOOD, PAMELA

WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE J

WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST
WOOD-GUNDLACH, LAURIE TRUST

WOODARD, NORMAN E

WOODARD, PATRICIA A

WOODHOUSE, EARL W
WOODHOUSE, EARL W
WOODHOUSE, EARL W
WOODHOUSE, EARL W
WOODHOUSE, EARL W
WOODHOUSE, EARL W

WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R
WOODHOUSE, WILMA R

MILL FORK CREEK

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BUNKHOUSE CREEK
BUNKHOUSE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BEAR CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

BEAR CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BEAR CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

WS

WS

SP

SP
SP
WS
WS

SP
SP

SP
WS

WS
SP
WS

WS

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA
RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
WDRN

ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
WDRN
ACTV
WDRN
SEVR

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
USE

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED

USE
USE
FILED

USE

USE

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&
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&
&
 
&

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

&
 
 

&

&

43254

103394

103394

6035

6026
6027
6028
6029
6031
6032
6034
6806
6807

210766

210766

107993
107995
107996
151269
151731
151733

107992
107993
107995
107996
151264
151267
151268
151269
151731
151732
151733

30072779

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

MD

MD

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST
ST

IR
IR
IR
ST
ST

IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR

GPM

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

04/26/1954

06/30/1973

05/15/1882
06/01/1866
07/01/1852
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
07/01/1852
05/15/1882

05/15/1882
06/01/1866
07/01/1852
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
06/01/1866
07/01/1852
05/15/1882

05/01/1875
12/31/1956
05/01/1866
05/01/1866
05/01/1875

06/01/1858
12/12/1888
06/30/1973
05/15/1881
06/30/1973
07/01/1875
06/01/1883

 210.00

 152.59

 50.00

 3.88
 1.00
 1.25

 325.38

 3.88
 1.00
 1.25

 325.38

 44.88
 44.88
 44.88

 201.96
 0.50

 392.70
 392.70

 93.50
 420.75

SESENW

NESWNW

NESWNE

SWNESW
NWSWSE
SWNESW
SESENE

SENE
NWSWSE
SWNESW
SWNESW

SWNESW
NWSWSE
SWNESW
SESENE

SENE
NWSWSE
SWNESW
SWNESW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNWNW
NWSWNW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

11

8

13

3
25
3
26
26
25
3
3

3
25
3
26
26
25
3
3

8
8
8
8
8

36
36
35
35
35
35
35

21W

19W

21W

19W
20W
19W
20W
20W
20W
19W
19W

19W
20W
19W
20W
20W
20W
19W
19W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

4N

9N

6N

8N
9N
8N
9N
9N
9N
8N
8N

8N
9N
8N
9N
9N
9N
8N
8N

5N
5N
5N
5N
5N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

WOODHOUSE, WILMA R

WOODS, GLORIA J

WOODS, PHILLIP P

WOODS, TOM E REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

WOODSIDE IRRIGATION CO

WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J
WORM, BETTY J

WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C
WORM, DONALD C

WORTH, CASEY P
WORTH, CASEY P
WORTH, CASEY P
WORTH, CASEY P
WORTH, CASEY P

WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R

BITTERROOT RIVER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

THREEMILE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
NORTH SWAMP CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK
BURNT FORK CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

UT

SP

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

SEVR

WDRN

WDRN

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

USE

FILED

DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

B

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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&
&
&
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&
 
 
 

&
 
&
&
&
&
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30072785

212090

212090

21204

120064

151734
151735
151736
151737
151738
151739
151740
151741

151734
151735
151736
151737
151738
151739
151740
151741

147840
147841
147842
147843
147844

151023
151032
171838
171839
171840
171841
171842

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
IR

IR
ST
ST
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
IR

IR

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM
CFS
CFS

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

CFS

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

05/20/1882
06/30/1973

06/01/1858
12/12/1888
06/30/1973
05/15/1881
06/30/1973
07/01/1875
06/01/1883
05/20/1882
06/30/1973

06/01/1858

05/01/1872

04/28/1885

04/15/1934
06/18/1938

12/23/1962

12/23/1962

04/01/1870
04/15/1892
08/15/1880

10/31/1968

05/01/1887

06/08/1950

06/08/1950

08/29/1903
10/01/1864

08/29/1903

 1.00
 3.48

 201.96
 0.50

 392.70
 392.70

 93.50
 420.75

 1.00
 3.48

 103.22

 11.22

 4.04

 98.18
 98.18

 7.00

 7.00

 5.11
 5.11
 4.47

 1.02

 2.50

 2.50

 224.40
 224.40

 224.40

SWNENE
SWNENE

SWNWNW
NWSWNW
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE
SWNENE

SWNWNW

NENENW

SWSESW

SENWSE
W2NESE

SWNWSW

SWNWSW

NWNENW
NWSWSE
SESWNE

SENWSW

NESESW

NENENESE

NENENESE

SWNWSW
SESWNE

SWNWSW

35
35

36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

36

7

15

24
24

18

18

32
30
32

4

4

15

15

1
7

1

20W
20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W

20W

19W

20W

20W

20W
19W

20W

9N
9N

9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N
9N

9N

5N

5N

9N
9N

10N

10N

5N
5N
5N

5N

8N

6N

6N

6N
6N

6N

WORTMAN, BRADLEY R
WORTMAN, BRADLEY R

WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J
WORTMAN, CHRISTA J

WORTMAN, RICHARD I

WRIGHT, SHEILA S

WULFF, MARY L

WYATT, WILLIAM REVOCABLE TRUST
WYATT, WILLIAM REVOCABLE TRUST

YALON, ALBERTA J

YALON, MICHAEL J

YAMARONE FAMILY TRUST
YAMARONE FAMILY TRUST
YAMARONE FAMILY TRUST

YARBOROUGH FAMILY TRUST

YEAGER, ROBERT G

YEARGAN, JUSTIN A

YEARGAN, RANDALL M

YENNE, ANNE A
YENNE, ANNE A

YENNE, HARRY C

SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK
SOUTH SWAMP CREEK

ROBERTSON CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK

SPRING CREEK
SPRING CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK
SLEEPING CHILD CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BURNT FORK CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

GROUNDWATER
WILLOW CREEK

GROUNDWATER

SP

WS
WS

UT

UT

UT

RA
RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA

RA

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

DECREE
FILED

DECREE
USE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

DECREE

DECREE

DECREE

FILED
FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED

USE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
DECREE

FILED

B

B

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

&
&

&
 
&
&
&
&
&
&
&

&

&

&

 
 

&

&

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

171843
171844

151023
151032
171838
171839
171840
171841
171842
171843
171844

111285

150938

169835

9809
15456

147632

147632

23830
107997
151266

150241

163009

151401

151401

26966
26967

26966

76H
76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
ST
ST

IR

IR

ST
ST
IR
IR

IR

IR

IR

IR
ST

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR
ST
IR
IR
ST
IR
ST

GPM

CFS

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

CFS

CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS
CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM

GPM

10/01/1864

01/26/1953

04/01/1872
12/08/1920
04/26/1909
05/01/1898
05/01/1898
04/01/1872
12/08/1920

06/30/1973

06/30/1973

05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1875
05/01/1866

03/15/1944

11/02/1909

05/12/1926

05/12/1926

02/27/1909
04/12/1909
01/31/1911
06/30/1902
06/01/1902
05/31/1932
03/31/1909
02/27/1909
03/31/1909
02/27/1909

 224.40

 2.08

 4.00
 2.50
 1.50
 5.00

 1.50

 1.50

 39.27
 24.68

 300.00

 198.82

 2.00
 1.50
 2.75
 1.25

 220.00
 42.19

 22.44

SESWNE

NENWSE

SWSENW
SESESE

NWNWNW
SWSENW
SWSENW
SWSENW

SESESE

SENWSW

SENWSW

NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW
NWNESW

SWNESE

SWSESE

NWNWNW

NWNWNW

NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE
NESWSE

E2NW
NENWSE
SESWSE
NESWSE
NWSWSE
SENENW

7

15

20
27
35
20
20
20
27

19

19

8
8
8
8

2

12

12

12

22
22
22
22
22
15
22
22
26
22

19W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

19W

19W

20W
20W
20W
20W

20W

20W

20W

20W

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

6N

6N

7N
8N
8N
7N
7N
7N
8N

9N

9N

5N
5N
5N
5N

12N

10N

7N

7N

7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N
7N

YENNE, HARRY C

YERIAN, BETTY M

YOCUM, LINDA J
YOCUM, LINDA J
YOCUM, LINDA J
YOCUM, LINDA J
YOCUM, LINDA J
YOCUM, LINDA J
YOCUM, LINDA J

YODER, JEROME W

YODER, LINDA

YORK, KIMAYA
YORK, KIMAYA
YORK, KIMAYA
YORK, KIMAYA

YUHAS, DAVID R

ZABEL GARY L & CLARICE E TRUST

ZACHA, BONNIE D

ZACHA, ELIZABETH L
ZACHA, ELIZABETH L

ZACHA, RUSSELL S

ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G
ZECH, STEVEN G

WILLOW CREEK

BAPTISTE CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER
SPOONER CREEK
SPOONER CREEK
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER
SPOONER CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SPRING CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

BITTERROOT RIVER

BITTERROOT RIVER

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

SKALKAHO CREEK
SKALKAHO CREEK

NORTH BIRCH CREEK

HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
HOLLORON GULCH
COYOTE GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
HOLLORON GULCH
BITTERROOT RIVER
BITTERROOT RIVER

WS

WS

SP

SP

WS
WS
WS
WS

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA

MS

RA

RA

RA

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

WDRN
WDRN

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

DECREE

FILED

DECREE
FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
FILED

USE

USE

DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE

USE

DECREE

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
DECREE
DECREE
DECREE
USE
FILED
FILED
USE
FILED

B

B

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE
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26967

111167

147298
147299
147300
147301
147303
147304
147305

215922

215922

21194
21195
21196
21197

29206

107568

151742

17896
17897

151742

4054
4055
4056
4057
4058

108730
151612
151613
152043
152044

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H

76H

76H

76H

76H
76H

76H

76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H
76H

MAINSTEM BITTERROOT RIVER AND EAST SIDE
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SUBBASIN 76HA

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion,SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

INDEX OF CLAIMS BY OWNER, BY WATER RIGHT ID

IR
ST
ST
IR

IR
IR
IR
ST
DM

IR
IR
IR
ST
DM

ST
ST
DM

IR

IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
IR
IR
IR

IR
ST
IR
ST
DM

GPM

GPM

CFS
CFS

CFS
CFS

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

CFS

05/01/1875
05/01/1875
05/01/1866
05/01/1866

04/30/1961
12/31/1945

04/30/1961
12/31/1945

09/20/1971

06/09/1888
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